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P.O. Box 2069 Weaverville, Calif. 96093 Phone: (530) 623-2322 


Alpine -  Colusa  - Del Norte – Lassen – Modoc – Mono – Plumas - San Benito – Sierra - Trinity 
A Joint Powers Authority Established in 1980 


www.trindel.org 


 


Insurance Fund 


 
AGENDA 


BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
May 8 & 9, 2014 


Lassen Career Network 
1616 Chestnut Street, 
Susanville, CA 96130 


  
 


PRESIDENT   VICE PRESIDENT   SECRETARY 
                 Wendy Tyler       Chester Robertson       Van Maddox 
 
 May 08, 2014 1:00 PM 


 
Call to Order 
 


A. Roll Call. 
 


B. Public Comment: 
 


Matters under the jurisdiction of the Board, whether or not on the posted Final Agenda, may be addressed by the 
general public at this time. The total amount of time for public comment shall be no more than fifteen minutes. The Chair, 
with consensus of the Board, may establish reasonable regulations including, but not limited to, limiting the amount of 
time allocated for a particular issue and for each speaker. No action is to be taken or substantive discussion pursued on 
matters not on the posted Final Agenda. 
 


C. Consent Agenda: 
 
1. Approval of Minutes of January 22-24, 2014 Meeting and February 27, 2014 Special Meeting. 


 
2. Approval of Register, Checks & Invoices for the second and third quarters, the dates of 10/01/2013 thru 3/31/2014 


pursuant to Bylaws Article XIV, Section 2.  
 


D. Election of President, Vice-President and Secretary for the 2014-15 fiscal year. 
 


E. Appointment of two members to the Executive Committee for the 2014-15 fiscal year. 
 


F. Informational Items: Staff Reports on activities since the January 22-24, 2014 Board Meeting. 
     


G. Informational presentation: Chandler Asset Management 
 


H. Discussion/Adoption of Trindel’s Conflict of Interest Code.  
 


I. Discussion/Review: Statement of Net Position, Statement of Revenues Expenses and changes in Net Assets, Cash 
Flow Statement, Budget, Treasurers Report, as of March 31, 2014. 
 


J. Discussion/Adoption of Resolution No. 14-04 setting premiums for the 2014-15 fiscal year for all programs. 
 


K. Discussion/Adoption of Resolution No. 14-05 adopting budgets for all programs and activities for the 2014-15 fiscal year. 
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L. Review and Approve: of our Investment Policy pursuant to Government Code Section 53646(a) and authorizing the 
Treasurer to invest, reinvest, sell or exchange securities for the 2014-2015 fiscal year as required by Government Code 
Section 53607.   


 
M. Discussion/Adoption of Resolution No. 14-06 approving the return of funds and giving the option to take a credit as 


partial payment of the 2014-15 premium invoice or taken as a return of cash. 
 


N. Discussion: Performance evaluations of contractors.  
 


O. Discussion/Approval: Sutter County prospective membership 
 


P. Informational: New Office Building Update 
 


Q. Discussion/Direction: Review of the Salary Schedule and Organizational Chart. 
 


R. Future Meetings:  
 


Adjourn.   Date:   Time: 
 
Disability Access: The meeting room is wheelchair accessible and disabled parking is available at the meeting location.  
If you are a person with a disability and you need disability-related modification or accommodations to participate in this 
meeting, please contact the Executive Director at phone (530) 623-2322, fax (530) 623-5019 or email 
dnelson@trindel.org.  Requests for such modifications or accommodations must be made at least two full business days 
before the start of the meeting. 
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Alpine -  Colusa  - Del Norte – Lassen – Modoc – Mono – Plumas - San Benito – Sierra - Trinity 
A Joint Powers Authority Established in 1980 


www.trindel.org 


 
Insurance Fund 


 
TRINDEL BOARD MEETING        AGENDA ITEM:  C 
May 2014 
 
 
SUBJECT: Consent Items 
 
 
ACTION FOR CONSIDERATION: Approve Minutes from the January and the February 
special meeting and Check Register for the second and third quarter of 2014-2015 fiscal 
year. 
 


 
BACKGROUND:  


A. Consent Agenda: 
 
1. Approval of Minutes of January 22-24, 2014 Meeting and February 27, 2014 Special Meeting. 


 
2. Approval of Register, Checks & Invoices for the second and third quarters, the dates of 10/01/2013 


thru 3/31/2014 pursuant to Bylaws Article XIV, Section 2.  
 
 
The consent agenda is a tool used to streamline Board meetings by collecting routine, non-
controversial items into a group whereby all are passed with a single motion and vote. 
 
The minutes have been sent out for review and the appropriate changes have been made.  
 
  
 
FISCAL IMPACT: None 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION: Approve Consent Agenda 
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Trindel Insurance Fund


Check/Voucher Register - Check register


110 - Trindel


1010 - General Account - North Valley Bank


From 10/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Check ... Vendor Name Check Amount Effective Date Transaction Description


14624 WEAVERVILLE C.S.D. 24.17 10/2/2013 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE WATER BILL


14625 DARHL WHITLOCK 383.00 10/2/2013 CHICO OFFICE RENT AND UTILITIES FOR 
OCTOBER 2013


14626 VELOCITY COMMUNICATIO... 74.90 10/2/2013 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE INTERNET


14627 YOUNG FAMILY RANCH 600.00 10/2/2013 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE RENT FOR OCTOBER 2013


14628 LISA MITCHELL 224.02 10/2/2013 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT FOR BOARD 
MEETING & PORTOLA DR.


14629 COUNTY OF DEL NORTE 284.50 10/2/2013 REIMBURSEMENT FOR CAR RENTAL & LODGING 
FOR CAJPA


COUNTY OF DEL NORTE 257.18 10/2/2013 REIMBUSREMENT FOR CAR RENTAL & GAS FOR 
LPS MEETING IN TRINIT


14630 AMY COX 40.00 10/2/2013 MEAL REIMBURSEMENT FOR LPS MEETING IN 
TRINITY


AMY COX 110.00 10/2/2013 REIMBURSEMENT FOR TAXI & MEALS FOR CAJPA


14631 SARAH MESSERLIAN 165.72 10/2/2013 MEAL AND INCIDENTAL REIMBURSEMENT FOR 
LPS MEETING IN TRINITY


14632 TRINITY P.U.D 85.76 10/2/2013 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE POWER BILL


14633 GALLINA LLP 13,050.00 10/2/2013 BILL NUMBER 1 FOR AUDIT SERVICES 2013


14634 AT&T 129.41 10/2/2013 CHICO OFFICE INTERNET


14636 CSAC/EIA 1,000.00 10/2/2013 LOSS PREVENTION PLATFORM 2013/14 
ESTIMATED FEES


14637 LACY M. HAYTH 156.27 10/2/2013 MEALS, MILEAGE, TOLLS REIMBURSEMENT FOR 
HEALTH FAIRS & BOARD


LACY M. HAYTH 34.39 10/2/2013 PETTY CASH


14638 BUSINESS CARD 1,034.72 10/4/2013 CAJPA HOTELS & MEALS, ARM TRAINING, 
OFFICE SUPPLIES


BUSINESS CARD 509.88 10/4/2013 MEALS, TRAINING, POSTAGE, CAJPA MEALS


BUSINESS CARD 997.81 10/4/2013 TRAINING SUPPLIES, GAS, HOTEL, MEALS AT 
CAJPA


14639 GOLDEN STATE RISK MANA... 2,616.00 10/4/2013 HEALTH INSURANCE FROM 11/1/2013 - 
11/30/2013


14640 WELLS FARGO HEALTH BEN... 212.00 10/4/2013 HEALTH SAVINGS ACCOUNT FOR 9/30/2013


14645 VERIZON WIRELESS 172.23 10/8/2013 LOSS PREVENTION CELL PHONE BILL


14646 COASTAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS 973.22 10/8/2013 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT OVERAGES


14648 SARAH HAYNES 800.00 10/8/2013 DRAW 10/1-15/2013


14649 YORK INSURANCE SERVICE... 4,104.17 10/8/2013 WORKERS' COMPENSATION CLAIMS 
ADMINISTRATION OCTOBER 2013


14650 FP MAILING SOLUTIONS 74.01 10/8/2013 RENTAL PAYMENT OF MAILING METER


Date: 4/16/14 12:08:32 PM Page: 1







Trindel Insurance Fund


Check/Voucher Register - Check register


110 - Trindel


1010 - General Account - North Valley Bank


From 10/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Check ... Vendor Name Check Amount Effective Date Transaction Description


14651 ANTHEM BLUE CROSS 148.82 10/8/2013 LIFE INSURANCE


14652 LISA MITCHELL 1,500.00 10/8/2013 DRAW 10/1-15/2013


14653 LACY M. HAYTH 189.83 10/8/2013 DEL NORTE COUNTY HEALTH FAIR MILEAGE 
REIMBURSEMENT 10/15/13


LACY M. HAYTH 1,300.00 10/8/2013 DRAW 10/1-15/2013


14656 BUSINESS CARD 3,681.15 10/8/2013 LOSS PREVENTION SPECIALIST MEETING, 
MEALS, HOTELS


14657 JILL RABLIN 292.86 10/10/2013 CAJPA 2012 MEAL & MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT


JILL RABLIN 66.48 10/10/2013 CAJPA 9/10-13/2013 MEAL REIMBURSEMENT


JILL RABLIN 33.33 10/10/2013 LPS MEETING APRIL 16-18, 2013 MILEAGE 
REIMBURSEMENT


JILL RABLIN 172.08 10/10/2013 LPS MEETING AUGUST 28-30, 2013 MILEAGE 
REIMBURSEMENT


JILL RABLIN 178.55 10/10/2013 PARMA 2/3-6/2013 MEALS & MILEAGE 
REIMBURSEMENT


JILL RABLIN 50.00 10/10/2013 PARMA 2012 MEAL REIMBURSEMENT


JILL RABLIN 33.33 10/10/2013 SHERIFF & ROAD MEETING MAY 2013 MILEAGE 
REIMBURSEMENT


14658 STATE COMPENSATION INS... 860.50 10/10/2013 TOTAL PREMIUM FOR 10/1/2013 - 1/01/2014


14660 PREFERRED BENEFIT 379.91 10/10/2013 DENTAL BILLING FOR  SEPTEMBER 2013


PREFERRED BENEFIT 379.91 10/10/2013 DENTAL BILLING FOR OCTOBER 2013


14661 VERIZON CALIFORNIA 482.15 10/17/2013 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE PHONE BILL


14662 RICHARD EGAN 105.58 10/17/2013 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT FOR TRINDEL 
BOARD MEETING IN PLUMAS


14665 WENDY TYLER 186.45 10/17/2013 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT FOR TRINDEL 
BOARD MEETING IN PLUMAS


14667 TRINITY COUNTY SOLID W... 18.42 10/17/2013 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE GARBAGE PICK UP


14675 AT&T 114.34 10/21/2013 CHICO OFFICE INTERNET


14676 RTS COMPUTER SERVICES 649.00 10/21/2013 MONTHLY COMPUTER MAINTENANCE


14677 YOUNG FAMILY RANCH 600.00 10/21/2013 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE RENT NOVEMBER 2013


14678 DARHL WHITLOCK 383.00 10/21/2013 CHICO OFFICE RENT & UTILITIES NOVEMBER 
2013


14679 DAVID NELSON 630.25 10/21/2013 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT FOR TRINDEL 
BOARD MEETING BOS HOLLISTE


14680 LACY M. HAYTH 186.72 10/21/2013 HOTEL & MEALS REIMBURSEMENT FOR DEL 
NORTE COUNTY HEALTH FAIR


14683 WELLS FARGO HEALTH BEN... 212.00 10/21/2013 HEALTH SAVINGS ACCOUNT OCTOBER 2013


14684 WEAVERVILLE C.S.D. 20.88 10/22/2013 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE WATER BILL
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Trindel Insurance Fund


Check/Voucher Register - Check register


110 - Trindel


1010 - General Account - North Valley Bank


From 10/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Check ... Vendor Name Check Amount Effective Date Transaction Description


14688 ROBERT STORCKMAN PLUM... 832.40 10/28/2013 REPLACED TWO TOILETS AND ONE FAUCET IN 
WEAVERVILLE OFFICE


14689 TRINITY P.U.D 103.30 10/28/2013 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE POWER BILL


14690 TRINIDELI 1,047.32 10/28/2013 SNOW PLOW RODEO FOOD


14691 RTS COMPUTER SERVICES 519.99 10/28/2013 RAID DRIVE, MEMORY MODULE, DVI CABLES, 
SETUP LISA'S DROID


14695 PREFERRED BENEFIT 379.91 10/31/2013 DENTAL INSURANCE 11/1-30/2013


14699 BUSINESS CARD 4,302.15 10/31/2013 GAS, MEALS, HOTEL, CALENDARS, MAILING 
BOARD MEETING


14702 VELOCITY COMMUNICATIO... 74.90 11/4/2013 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE INTERNET


14703 PARMA 100.00 11/4/2013 PARMA MEMBERSHIP DUES


14704 ACCESS INFORMATION MA... 78.01 11/4/2013 WORKERS' COMPENSATION FILE STORAGE


14706 GOLDEN STATE RISK MANA... 2,616.00 11/4/2013 HEALTH INSURANCE 12/1-31/2013


14707 COASTAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS 115.70 11/4/2013 TONER FOR COPIER


14708 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. T... 36.75 11/4/2013 HEALTH SAVINGS ACCOUNT SERVICE FEES


14711 CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLO... 9,685.16 11/5/2013 RETIREMENT SEPTEMBER 2013


CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLO... 200.00 11/5/2013 YEAR-TO-DATE ADMIN/OTHER FEES FOR 
SEPTEMBER 2013


14712 VALIC 1,290.00 11/5/2013 CONFIRMATION #0005710504


14713 BUSINESS CARD 1,774.62 11/5/2013 MEALS, HOTEL, TIRES, OIL CHANGE, BOARD 
MEETING MEALS


14714 GENE HERNDON 1,874.50 11/5/2013 AIRCRAFT EXPENSE


14717 LACY M. HAYTH 1,300.00 11/8/2013 DRAW


14718 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 80.00 11/8/2013 PO BOX ANNUAL FEE


14719 CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLO... 9,685.16 11/8/2013 RETIREMENT OCTOBER 2013


14720 VALIC 1,290.00 11/8/2013 CONFIRMATION #0005713650


14721 VERIZON WIRELESS 173.24 11/8/2013 LOSS PREVENTION CELL PHONE BILL


14723 CALIFORNIA WORKERS' CO... 420.00 11/8/2013 ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION FOR THE CWCR


14725 ANTHEM BLUE CROSS 148.82 11/8/2013 LIFE INSURANCE


14726 SARAH HAYNES 64.15 11/8/2013 SAN BENITO FILE REVIEW MEALS 
REIMBURSEMENT


14727 ANDREW FISCHER 73.91 11/8/2013 SAN BENITO FILE REIVEW MEAL 
REIMBURSEMENT


14729 VERIZON CALIFORNIA 657.97 11/12/2013 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE PHONE BILL


14730 CENTRAL STATES HEALTH ... 3,765.90 11/12/2013 POLICY NO. 9000944050


14731 TRINITY COUNTY SOLID W... 18.42 11/12/2013 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE GARBAGE BILL


14732 YORK INSURANCE SERVICE... 4,104.17 11/12/2013 WORKERS' COMPENSATION CLAIMS 
ADMINISTRATION NOVEMBER 2013
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Trindel Insurance Fund


Check/Voucher Register - Check register


110 - Trindel


1010 - General Account - North Valley Bank


From 10/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Check ... Vendor Name Check Amount Effective Date Transaction Description


14737 LISA MITCHELL 1,500.00 11/13/2013 DRAW 11/1-15/2013


14738 SARAH HAYNES 1,100.00 11/13/2013 DRAW 11/1-15/2013


14739 DARHL WHITLOCK 383.00 11/14/2013 CHICO OFFICE RENT AND UTILITIES FOR 
DECEMBER 2013


14740 YOUNG FAMILY RANCH 600.00 11/14/2013 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE RENT DECEMBER 2013


14747 WELLS FARGO HEALTH BEN... 212.00 11/14/2013 HEALTH SAVINGS ACCOUNT FOR NOVEMBER 
2013


14749 VALIC 1,290.00 12/3/2013 CONFIRMATION #0005740363


14750 CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLO... 9,685.16 12/3/2013 NOVEMBER 2013 RETIREMENT


14751 WEAVERVILLE C.S.D. 23.50 12/3/2013 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE WATER BILL


14752 TRINITY P.U.D 161.37 12/3/2013 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE POWER BILL


14753 RTS COMPUTER SERVICES 2,459.36 12/3/2013 MAINTENANCE, AVG CLOUD, VIRUS REMOVAL


14754 CONCRETE AGGREGATE PR... 255.52 12/3/2013 CRUSHED ROCK FOR WEAVERVILLE OFFICE 
PARKING LOT


14758 FASTRAK VIOLATION PROC... 30.00 12/3/2013 TOLL EVASION PENALTY 11/7/2013


14759 ACCESS INFORMATION MA... 101.15 12/3/2013 WORKERS' COMPENSATION FILE STORAGE


14760 AT&T 124.19 12/3/2013 CHICO OFFICE INTERNET


14762 PREFERRED BENEFIT 379.91 12/3/2013 DENTAL INSURANCE


14764 VELOCITY COMMUNICATIO... 74.90 12/3/2013 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE INTERNET


14765 WILLIAM BILL VAN LENTE 155.94 12/3/2013 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT FOR BOARD 
MEETING IN PLUMAS


14774 MILLER/O'NEIL SERVICES 256.25 12/3/2013 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE PARKING LOT 
IMPROVEMENT


14775 BUSINESS CARD 1,952.49 12/5/2013 MEALS, HOTEL, KEYBOARDS, MONITOR 
ARM,LIGHT BULBS, TOILET PAP


14776 LACY M. HAYTH 1,300.00 12/5/2013 DRAW 12/1-15/2013


14781 SARAH HAYNES 1,500.00 12/10/2013 DRAW 12/1-15/2013


14782 YORK INSURANCE SERVICE... 4,104.17 12/10/2013 WORKERS' COMPENSATION CLAIMS 
ADMINISTRATION


14786 GOLDEN STATE RISK MANA... 2,573.00 12/10/2013 HEALTH INSURANCE 1/1-31/2014


14789 VERIZON WIRELESS 172.04 12/10/2013 LOSS PREVENTION CELL PHONES


14790 ANTHEM BLUE CROSS 162.07 12/10/2013 LIFE INSURANCE


14791 LISA MITCHELL 340.83 12/12/2013 ALPINE FILE REVIEW 12/9-10/2013


14792 BUSINESS CARD 2,503.57 12/12/2013 HOTEL, MEAL, GAS, VIDEO CARDS, LIGHT 
BULBS, DUCT TAPE


14793 LISA MITCHELL 1,700.00 12/12/2013 DRAW 12/1-15/2013


14794 VERIZON CALIFORNIA 560.59 12/17/2013 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE PHONE BILL


14796 TRINITY COUNTY SOLID W... 18.42 12/17/2013 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE GARBAGE PICKUP


Date: 4/16/14 12:08:32 PM Page: 4







Trindel Insurance Fund


Check/Voucher Register - Check register


110 - Trindel


1010 - General Account - North Valley Bank


From 10/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Check ... Vendor Name Check Amount Effective Date Transaction Description


14797 MILLER/O'NEIL SERVICES 100.00 12/17/2013 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE SNOW REMOVAL


14800 ACCESS INFORMATION MA... 84.86 12/20/2013 WORKERS' COMPENSATION FILE STORAGE


14801 RTS COMPUTER SERVICES 649.00 12/20/2013 MONITORING SERVICE AND MAINTENACE


14802 DARHL WHITLOCK 383.00 12/20/2013 CHICO OFFICE RENT JANUARY 2014


14803 YOUNG FAMILY RANCH 600.00 12/20/2013 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE RENT JANUARY 2014


14805 WELLS FARGO HEALTH BEN... 212.00 12/20/2013 HEALTH SAVING ACCOUNT 12/31/2013


14808 AT&T 124.27 12/27/2013 CHICO OFFICE INTERNET


14809 TRINITY P.U.D 263.87 12/27/2013 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE POWER BILL


14810 WEAVERVILLE C.S.D. 23.50 12/27/2013 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE WATER BILL


14811 BUSINESS CARD 2,730.76 12/30/2013 GAS, MEALS, HOTELS, OIL CHANGE, PARMA, 
1099S, LABOR LAW POST


14812 DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTR... 111,665.16 12/30/2013 CERTIFICATE NO: 5818


14814 COASTAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS 376.82 1/3/2014 OVERAGE ON LARGE COPIER


14815 BUSINESS CARD 1,057.01 1/3/2014 MEALS, GAS, HOTEL, PHONE INSURANCE


14817 VELOCITY COMMUNICATIO... 74.90 1/3/2014 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE INTERNET


14818 GALLINA LLP 1,450.00 1/3/2014 FINAL BILL FOR AUDIT SERVICES


14819 RTS COMPUTER SERVICES 192.50 1/3/2014 CLAIMS CONNECT REPORT NOT DISPLAYING ON 
ANITA'S PC


14820 KIVLEY'S OFFICE SUPPLY 268.02 1/9/2014 TAPE, STAPLES, RECYCLING BINS, STORAGE BOX


14821 LISA MITCHELL 1,200.00 1/9/2014 DRAW 1/1-15/2014


14822 LACY M. HAYTH 1,300.00 1/9/2014 DRAW 1/1-15/2014


14823 GOLDEN STATE RISK MANA... 2,573.00 1/9/2014 HEALTH INSURANCE


14827 VERIZON WIRELESS 173.20 1/9/2014 LOSS PREVENTION CELL PHONE BILL


14832 FP MAILING SOLUTIONS 74.01 1/13/2014 LEASE PAYMENT OF MAIL SCALE


14833 TRINITY COUNTY SOLID W... 18.42 1/13/2014 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE GARBAGE BILL


14834 MATTHEW BENDER & CO., ... 204.36 1/13/2014 1 CA WORKERS COMPENSATION HANDBOOK 
33RD EDITION


MATTHEW BENDER & CO., ... 115.49 1/13/2014 1 WORKERS COMP LAWS CA 2014 ED


MATTHEW BENDER & CO., ... 430.33 1/13/2014 4 WORKERS COMPENSATION LAWS OF CA 2014 
EDITION


14835 SARAH HAYNES 1,550.00 1/13/2014 DRAW 1/1-15/2014


14836 IWCF 1,200.00 1/13/2014 DWC CONFERENCE


14837 BUSINESS CARD 780.29 1/13/2014 MEALS, HOTEL,ONLINE TRAINING, SURGE 
PROTECTOR


14838 PREFERRED BENEFIT 363.90 1/14/2014 DENTAL BILL


14839 ANITA WHEELER 350.00 1/14/2014 DRAW 1/1-15/2014


14841 STATE COMPENSATION INS... 860.50 1/15/2014 PREIMIUM FOR 1/1/14-4/1/14


14842 CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLO... 9,812.07 1/15/2014 DECEMBER 2013 RETIREMENT


Date: 4/16/14 12:08:32 PM Page: 5







Trindel Insurance Fund


Check/Voucher Register - Check register


110 - Trindel


1010 - General Account - North Valley Bank


From 10/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Check ... Vendor Name Check Amount Effective Date Transaction Description


14843 VERIZON CALIFORNIA 520.83 1/15/2014 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE PHONE BILL


14844 YORK INSURANCE SERVICE... 4,104.17 1/15/2014 WORKERS' COMPENSATION CLAIMS 
ADMINISTRATION JANUARY 2014


14845 ANTHEM BLUE CROSS 162.07 1/15/2014 LIFE INSURANCE


14846 ACCESS INFORMATION MA... 60.01 1/15/2014 WORKERS' COMPENSATION STORAGE FOR FILES


14848 STATE COMPENSATION INS... 1,695.83 1/15/2014 PREMIUM FOR 7/1/2012-7/1/2013


14849 VALIC 1,290.00 1/15/2014 CONFIRMATION #0005788679


14850 SARAH HAYNES 122.23 1/15/2014 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT BOS IN LASSEN 
1/14/2014


14852 RTS COMPUTER SERVICES 55.00 1/27/2014 1/21/2014 INTERNET NOT WORKING PROBLEM 
WITH SONICWALL


RTS COMPUTER SERVICES 137.50 1/27/2014 MALWARE ISSUES WITH ANDREW'S COMPUTER


RTS COMPUTER SERVICES 649.00 1/27/2014 MONITORING AND MAINTENANCE FOR 
FEBRUARY 2014


RTS COMPUTER SERVICES 110.00 1/27/2014 POP UP WARNING ON LISA'S COMPUTER


RTS COMPUTER SERVICES 536.25 1/27/2014 UPDATING ABILA MIP FOR 2014


14853 TRINITY P.U.D 336.13 1/27/2014 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE POWER BILL


14854 AT&T 124.34 1/27/2014 CHICO OFFICE INTERNET


14855 ALPS LOCK & KEY SURPLUS 75.00 1/27/2014 SARAH LOCKED HERSELF OUT


14856 WEAVERVILLE C.S.D. 23.50 1/27/2014 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE WATER BILL


14857 LACY M. HAYTH 255.90 1/27/2014 MILEAGE AND FOOD REIMBURSEMENT


14865 DARHL WHITLOCK 383.00 1/27/2014 CHICO OFFICE RENT & UTILITIES FEBRUARY 
2014


14866 YOUNG FAMILY RANCH 600.00 1/27/2014 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE RENT FOR FEBRUARY 
2014


14867 LISA MITCHELL 206.79 1/28/2014 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT FOR TRINDEL 
BOARD MEETING


14868 SARAH HAYNES 205.96 1/28/2014 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT FOR TRINDEL 
BOARD MEETING


14871 COASTAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS 455.66 1/30/2014 COPIER MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 
12/13/13-3/13/14


14872 FISCAL SERVICES DIVISION... 496.80 1/30/2014 SURVIVOR BENEFIT COVERING THE FISCAL 
YEAR 2012-2013


14876 VELOCITY COMMUNICATIO... 74.90 2/4/2014 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE INTERNET FOR 
FEBRUARY 2014


14877 TODD MANOUSE 53.16 2/4/2014 MILEAGE AND PARKING REIMBURSEMENT FOR 
TRINDEL BOARD MEETING


14879 GOLDEN STATE RISK MANA... 2,573.00 2/4/2014 HEALTH INSURANCE 3/1/2014-3/31/2014


Date: 4/16/14 12:08:32 PM Page: 6







Trindel Insurance Fund


Check/Voucher Register - Check register


110 - Trindel


1010 - General Account - North Valley Bank


From 10/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Check ... Vendor Name Check Amount Effective Date Transaction Description


14880 BUSINESS CARD 119.15 2/4/2014 GAS, PHONE INSURANCE, PRINTER INK COLOR 
AND BLACK


BUSINESS CARD 934.36 2/4/2014 MEALS, HOTEL, GAS, BOOK, HEADPHONES, 
PAPER


BUSINESS CARD 3,357.77 2/4/2014 PENS, MAILINGS, PARMA REGISTRATION, 1099 
FORMS, MEALS


BUSINESS CARD 318.77 2/4/2014 VACUUM CLEANER, FLIP CHART, MARKERS, 
CALENDAR, LATE FEE


14881 LACY M. HAYTH 45.03 2/4/2014 PETTY CASH


14882 VERIZON WIRELESS 173.44 2/5/2014 LOSS PREVENTION CELL PHONE BILL


14883 DAVID NELSON 579.20 2/5/2014 MEMBER MEETING WITH COLUSA, PROSPECTIVE 
MEETING WITH SUTTER


14884 ANDREW FISCHER 145.00 2/5/2014 DWC CONFERENCE ADVANCE


14885 ANITA WHEELER 65.00 2/5/2014 DWC CONFERENCE ADVANCE


14886 SARAH HAYNES 65.00 2/5/2014 DWC CONFERENCE ADVANCE


14887 LACY M. HAYTH 1,300.00 2/5/2014 DRAW 2/1-15/2014


14888 LISA MITCHELL 1,200.00 2/5/2014 DRAW 2/1-15/2014


14889 CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLO... 9,812.03 2/5/2014 RETIREMENT JANUARY 2014


14890 VALIC 1,290.00 2/5/2014 CONFIRMATION #0005815440


14891 GREAT AMERICAN NETWOR... 421.74 2/7/2014 LOSS PREVENTION WEBINAR 1/8/2014


14894 PREFERRED BENEFIT 363.90 2/7/2014 DENTAL INSURANCE FOR FEBRUARY 2014


14895 WELLS FARGO HEALTH BEN... 233.00 2/7/2014 HEALTH SAVINGS ACCOUNT


14899 ANITA WHEELER 300.00 2/10/2014 DRAW 2/1-15/2014


14900 SARAH HAYNES 1,550.00 2/18/2014 DRAW


14902 VERIZON CALIFORNIA 478.67 2/18/2014 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE PHONE BILL


14903 RTS COMPUTER SERVICES 2,200.03 2/18/2014 COMPUTER FOR THE SENIOR WORKERS' 
COMPENSATION ADJUSTER


14905 ANTHEM BLUE CROSS 162.07 2/18/2014 LIFE INSURANCE


14906 TRINITY COUNTY SOLID W... 18.42 2/18/2014 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE GARBAGE BILL


14907 YORK INSURANCE SERVICE... 4,104.17 2/18/2014 WORKERS COMPENSATION CLAIMS 
ADMINISTRATION 2/1-28/2014


14908 PROGRESSIVE BUSINESS P... 432.00 2/18/2014 SUPERVISORS SAFETY BULLETIN FOR 10 
COUNTIES


14909 LACY M. HAYTH 10.00 2/18/2014 WASTE CONTAINER CLEANING FOR COLOR 
PRINTER


14910 RTS COMPUTER SERVICES 649.00 2/18/2014 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE FOR MARCH 2014


14911 PETER W. HUEBNER 321.84 2/18/2014 REIMBURSEMENT FOR MEALS AND MILEAGE 
FOR PARMA 2014
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14912 SARAH MESSERLIAN 188.95 2/18/2014 REIMBURSMENT FOR MEALS AND GAS FOR 
PARMA 2014


14913 BILL VAN LENTE 176.28 2/18/2014 REIMBURSEMENT FOR MILEAGE FOR TRINDEL 
BOARD MEETING


14914 ACCESS INFORMATION MA... 91.77 2/18/2014 WORKERS' COMPENSATION FILE STORAGE


14915 AMY COX 130.00 2/18/2014 REIMBURSEMENT FOR MEALS AND PARKING 
FEES FOR PARMA 2014


14916 COUNTY OF DEL NORTE 565.86 2/18/2014 REIMBURSEMENT FOR RENTAL CAR AND 
AIRFARE FOR PARMA 2014


14918 LISA MITCHELL 293.48 2/18/2014 REIMBURSEMENT FOR MEALS, MILEAGE AND 
BRIDGE TOLL FOR PARMA


14926 GAIL MANCARTI 3,500.00 2/20/2014 STRATEGIC PLANNING FOR TRINDEL BOARD 
MEETING


14927 CHERYL DOUGLAS 363.13 2/20/2014 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT FOR PARMA


14928 ANDREW FISCHER 21.99 2/20/2014 REIMBURSEMENT PARKING FEES FOR DWC 
CONFERENCE


14929 RTS COMPUTER SERVICES 82.50 2/20/2014 POWERPOINT ISSUES AND INSTALLING PDF 
FACTORY


14933 WEAVERVILLE C.S.D. 23.50 2/25/2014 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE WATER BILL


14934 ALPHACOPY 34.70 2/25/2014 WASTE CONTAINER FOR COLOR PRINTER


14937 AT&T 135.75 2/25/2014 CHICO OFFICE INTERNET


14938 TRINITY P.U.D 279.03 2/25/2014 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE POWER BILL


14940 YOUNG FAMILY RANCH 600.00 3/3/2014 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE MARCH 2014 RENT


14941 DARHL WHITLOCK 383.00 3/3/2014 CHICO OFFICE MARCH 2014 RENT & UTILITIES


14942 LACY M. HAYTH 1,300.00 3/7/2014 DRAW 2/1-15/2014


14945 VELOCITY COMMUNICATIO... 74.90 3/7/2014 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE INTERNET


14946 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. T... 39.75 3/7/2014 ADMINISTRATION FUNDS FOR HEALTH SAVINGS 
ACCOUNTS


14947 GOLDEN STATE RISK MANA... 2,673.00 3/7/2014 HEALTH INSURANCE & HEALTH PLAN FEE


14949 RTS COMPUTER SERVICES 192.43 3/7/2014 SAMSUNG 128GB SOLID STATE DRIVE 
D08/WORKERS COMP


14950 WORLD TELECOM 682.40 3/7/2014 PHONE, HEADSET AND OUTLET FOR SENIOR 
POSITION


14952 GREAT AMERICAN NETWOR... 321.96 3/7/2014 SPECIAL BOARD MEETING WEBINAR


14953 VERIZON WIRELESS 173.30 3/7/2014 LOSS PREVENTION CELL PHONES


14959 TRINITY COUNTY SOLID W... 18.42 3/11/2014 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE GARBAGE PICK UP


14960 YORK INSURANCE SERVICE... 4,104.17 3/11/2014 WORKERS' COMPENSATION CLAIMS 
ADMINISTRATION 3/1-31/2014
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14961 ANTHEM BLUE CROSS 162.07 3/11/2014 LIFE INSURANCE 4/1/2014 - 5/1/2014


14962 RANDY ROBERTSON 374.60 3/11/2014 MILEAGE AND BRIDGE TOLL REIMBURSEMENT 
FOR PARMA


14963 LISA MITCHELL 441.83 3/11/2014 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT SAN BENITO FILE 
REVIEW JDI SOFTWARE


14964 RECALL SECURE DESTRUCT... 35.00 3/11/2014 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE SHREDDING 1/22/2014


14965 WELLS FARGO HEALTH BEN... 233.00 3/11/2014 HEALTH SAVINGS ACCOUNT


14967 KIVLEY'S OFFICE SUPPLY 17.28 3/11/2014 RECYCLING GARBAGE CANS


14968 BUSINESS CARD 4,103.72 3/11/2014 ADVERTISING, MEALS, INTERNET, POSTAGE, 
PDF FACTORY, BOXES


BUSINESS CARD 3,267.93 3/11/2014 MEALS, GAS, HOTEL, TRAINING


BUSINESS CARD 4,099.07 3/11/2014 MEALS, HOTEL, GAS, FLIP CHARTS


BUSINESS CARD 23,412.30 3/11/2014 MEALS, HOTELS, OFFICE SUPPLIES, PARMA, 
BRIDGE TOLL


14969 CALIFORNIA PUBLIC EMPLO... 9,812.01 3/11/2014 RETIREMENT


14970 VALIC 1,290.00 3/11/2014 CONFIRMATION #0005857291


14971 SARAH HAYNES 1,400.00 3/13/2014 DRAW 3/1-15/2014


SARAH HAYNES 177.43 3/13/2014 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT ATTENDING LASSEN 
BOARD MEETING


14972 CHANDLER ASSET MANAGE... 256.00 3/13/2014 MANAGEMENT FEE FOR PERIOD ENDING 
2/28/2014


14973 ACCESS INFORMATION MA... 77.17 3/13/2014 STORAGE OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION FILES


14974 ANITA WHEELER 200.00 3/13/2014 DRAW 3/1-15/2014


14976 RTS COMPUTER SERVICES 664.00 3/19/2014 COMPUTER MAINTENCE FOR APRIL 2014


14977 COASTAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS 455.66 3/19/2014 QUARTERLY COPIER MAINTENANCE 
AGREEMENT3/13/14-6/13/14


14979 VERIZON CALIFORNIA 490.77 3/19/2014 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE PHONE BILL


14981 WELLS FARGO HEALTH BEN... 233.00 3/24/2014 HEALTH SAVINGS ACCOUNT


14982 YOUNG FAMILY RANCH 600.00 3/24/2014 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE APRIL 2014 RENT


14983 DARHL WHITLOCK 383.00 3/24/2014 CHICO OFFICE RENT AND UTILITIES APRIL 2014


14984 WEAVERVILLE C.S.D. 23.50 3/24/2014 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE WATER BILL


14985 TRINITY P.U.D 194.83 3/24/2014 WEAVERVILLE OFFICE POWER BILL


14986 AT&T 132.86 3/24/2014 CHICO OFFICE INTERNET BILL


14996 COUNTY OF TRINITY 173.50 3/27/2014 FOOD AND DRINKS FOR THE LPS MEETING 
AUGUST 28-30, 2013


14997 COUNTY OF PLUMAS 48.00 3/27/2014 REIMBURSEMENT FOR CHARGE FROM TRINDEL 
BOARD MEETING INTERNET


14998 RTS COMPUTER SERVICES 220.00 3/27/2014 SET UP NEW WORKSTATION
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15001 GEO/PLUS 1,030.00 3/27/2014 BUILDING GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING 
SERVICES
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13056 COUNTY OF ALPINE (890.00) 1/30/2014 EMPLOYMENT LAW CONFERNCE FEBRUARY 
2,3,2011


14644 CSAC/EIA 4,211.00 10/4/2013 MEDICAL MALPRACTICE PROGRAM 10/1/2013 - 
10/1/2014


14664 CSAC/EIA 592.00 10/17/2013 EWC PREMIUM ADJUSTMENT BASED ON ACTUAL 
2012/13 PAYROLL


14668 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 458.17 10/17/2013 COMPOSITE SUMMARY BILLING 9/30/2013


14784 SHASTA DRIVING SCHOOL, ... 1,312.00 12/10/2013 DEFENSIVE DRIVER TRAINING FOR SHERIFF'S 
DEPARTMENT


14811 BUSINESS CARD 238.31 12/30/2013 GAS, MEALS, HOTELS, OIL CHANGE, PARMA, 
1099S, LABOR LAW POST


14858 LILEO T. SUNDERLAND, MFT 60.00 1/27/2014 EAP


14869 COUNTY OF ALPINE 890.00 1/30/2014 EVENT REGISTRATION 2012 LCW ANNUAL 
PUBLIC SECTOR EMPLOYMENT


14874 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 842.79 1/30/2014 LIABILITY BILLING 10/31/2013


GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 502.49 1/30/2014 LIABILITY BILLING 11/30/2013


GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 527.81 1/30/2014 LIABILITY BILLING 12/31/2013


14893 SHAW VALENZA 1,650.00 2/7/2014 AB1825 COMPLIANCE TRAINING 1/29/2014


14904 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 727.73 2/18/2014 FLAT FEE JANUARY 2014


14930 TYLER JACK 1,500.00 2/20/2014 AUTO EXTRICATION COURSE TRAINING


14943 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 692.04 3/7/2014 FEBRUARY 2014


14951 SHAW VALENZA 127.80 3/7/2014 TRAINING IN MAARKLEEVILLE 1/29/2014
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30994 391.00 10/1/2013 TIBO-549717


31021 102.92 10/3/2013 TIBO-549838


31022 207.82 10/3/2013 TIBO-549838


31023 69.44 10/3/2013 TIBO-549838


31024 34.72 10/3/2013 TIBO-549838


31025 69.44 10/3/2013 TIBO-549838


31029 48.39 10/3/2013 TIBP-550025


31060 89.03 10/4/2013 TIBO-549635


31067 285.00 10/7/2013 TIBO-549752


31070 152.82 10/7/2013 TIBO-549635


31089 1,782.49 10/7/2013 TIBP-550025


31102 529.00 10/8/2013 TIBO-549727


31104 274.88 10/8/2013 TIBP-550087


31111 368.54 10/8/2013 TIBO-549838


31140 51.24 10/8/2013 TIBP-549995


31174 349.49 10/9/2013 TIBO-549635


31317 391.00 10/15/2013 TIBO-549717


31413 52.04 10/17/2013 TIBP-550025


31414 52.04 10/17/2013 TIBP-550025


31415 52.04 10/17/2013 TIBP-550025


31416 52.04 10/17/2013 TIBP-550025


31417 70.61 10/17/2013 TIBP-550025


31425 1,159.00 10/18/2013 TIBO-549727


31476 529.00 10/21/2013 TIBO-549727


31492 368.54 10/22/2013 TIBO-549838


31494 396.29 10/22/2013 TIBP-550025


31537 51.24 10/23/2013 TIBO-549635


31546 9.75 10/23/2013 TIBO-549635


8.50 10/23/2013 TIBO-549727


10.02 10/23/2013 TIBO-549795


8.50 10/23/2013 TIBO-549838


9.13 10/23/2013 TIBP-549942


9.42 10/23/2013 TIBP-549995


81.63 10/23/2013 TIBP-550025


17.87 10/23/2013 TIBP-550109


31564 87.21 10/24/2013 TIBP-550109


31569 135.00 10/28/2013 TIBO-549635


31597 391.00 10/29/2013 TIBO-549717
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31607 41,543.93 10/30/2013 TIBO-549727


31664 8,250.00 10/31/2013 TIBO-549727


31671 146.10 10/31/2013 TIBO-549838


31705 368.54 11/5/2013 TIBO-549838


31731 856.90 11/6/2013 TIBO-549727


31759 52.04 11/7/2013 TIBP-550025


31760 52.04 11/7/2013 TIBP-550025


31769 52.04 11/8/2013 TIBP-550025


31770 52.04 11/8/2013 TIBP-550025


31771 44.66 11/8/2013 TIBP-550025


31772 44.66 11/8/2013 TIBP-550025


31785 319.98 11/11/2013 TIBP-550092


31798 391.00 11/12/2013 TIBO-549717


31844 414.13 11/14/2013 TIBO-549727


31855 282.32 11/15/2013 TIBO-549752


31865 349.49 11/18/2013 TIBO-549635


31927 562.65 11/19/2013 TIBP-550087


31929 44.66 11/19/2013 TIBP-550025


31930 155.42 11/19/2013 TIBP-550025


31931 44.66 11/19/2013 TIBP-550025


31932 54.08 11/19/2013 TIBO-549838


31935 70.58 11/19/2013 TIBO-549752


31955 148.41 11/21/2013 TIBO-549838


32055 391.00 11/26/2013 TIBO-549717


32062 51.24 11/26/2013 TIBO-549635


32063 156.57 11/26/2013 TIBP-549995


32064 26.57 11/26/2013 TIBP-550025


32071 36.14 11/26/2013 TIBO-549635


143.46 11/26/2013 TIBO-549838


9.75 11/26/2013 TIBP-549995


110.42 11/26/2013 TIBP-550025


8.50 11/26/2013 TIBP-550109


32149 319.98 12/2/2013 TIBO-549704


32311 391.00 12/10/2013 TIBO-549717


32329 54.08 12/11/2013 TIBO-549838


32398 70.58 12/13/2013 TIBO-549752


32449 190.18 12/16/2013 TIBO-549635


32500 9.75 12/18/2013 TIBO-549635
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2.49 12/18/2013 TIBO-549838


12.33 12/18/2013 TIBP-549995


113.77 12/18/2013 TIBP-550025


32553 349.49 12/20/2013 TIBO-549635


32607 391.00 12/23/2013 TIBO-549717


32642 54.08 12/26/2013 TIBP-549942


32650 3,120.00 12/27/2013 TIBO-549752


32794 119.70 1/3/2014 TIBO-549838


32797 33.66 1/3/2014 TIBP-550025


32798 156.57 1/3/2014 TIBP-550025


32999 7.91 1/13/2014 TIBO-549838


33054 18.72 1/16/2014 TIBO-549752


9.13 1/16/2014 TIBO-549838


9.13 1/16/2014 TIBP-549942


33083 391.00 1/21/2014 TIBO-549717


33120 391.00 1/21/2014 TIBO-549717


33125 39.10 1/22/2014 TIBO-549717


33211 241.73 1/29/2014 TIBO-549838


33337 1,971.43 2/4/2014 TIBO-549752


33338 4,580.29 2/4/2014 TIBO-549752


33361 391.00 2/4/2014 TIBO-549717


33417 1,194.13 2/6/2014 TIBO-549635


33429 198.13 2/6/2014 TIBO-549838


33430 99.23 2/6/2014 TIBO-549838


33501 27.22 2/13/2014 TIBP-550109


33547 391.00 2/18/2014 TIBO-549717


33550 391.00 2/18/2014 TIBO-549752


33551 349.49 2/19/2014 TIBO-549635


33611 156.00 2/19/2014 TIBP-550087


33682 9.69 2/21/2014 TIBO-549838


21.65 2/21/2014 TIBP-550025


33722 1,171.88 2/24/2014 TIBO-549635


33726 39.92 2/24/2014 TIBP-549942


33888 141.57 3/3/2014 TIBP-550025


33912 391.00 3/4/2014 TIBO-549717


33913 391.00 3/4/2014 TIBO-549752


34052 9,957.22 3/13/2014 TIBO-549752


34086 8.50 3/13/2014 TIBO-549635
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8.96 3/13/2014 TIBP-549942


11.96 3/13/2014 TIBP-550025


9.56 3/13/2014 TIBP-550109


34168 406.27 3/18/2014 TIBO-549838


34192 391.00 3/18/2014 TIBO-549752


34222 9.04 3/19/2014 TIBO-549635


34242 613.79 3/24/2014 TIBP-550087


34260 417.12 3/24/2014 TIBP-550109


34321 28.07 3/26/2014 TIBP-550109
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8529 MARTIN FINE 25,000.00 10/9/2013 ALP12-008


8531 PORTER, SCOTT 4,357.70 10/9/2013 ALP09003


8610 PORTER, SCOTT 1,996.43 12/3/2013 ALP09003


8684 PORTER, SCOTT 11,160.50 1/28/2014 ALP09003


8709 TONON & ASSOCIATES 4,696.41 2/11/2014 ALP12-009


8735 TONON & ASSOCIATES 2,350.46 3/12/2014 ALP12-009


8741 PORTER, SCOTT 8,158.50 3/28/2014 ALP09003
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14644 CSAC/EIA 6,483.00 10/4/2013 MEDICAL MALPRACTICE PROGRAM 10/1/2013 - 
10/1/2014


14657 JILL RABLIN 1,644.20 10/10/2013 STRETCH PRIZES & TICKETS


14694 HEALTH-METRICS, INC. 2,000.00 10/31/2013 ONSITE HEARING TESTS 10/23/2013


14715 DR. STEVE ALBRECHT 3,000.00 11/5/2013 TWO AB1825 WORKSHOPS


14811 BUSINESS CARD 750.00 12/30/2013 GAS, MEALS, HOTELS, OIL CHANGE, PARMA, 
1099S, LABOR LAW POST


14874 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 272.42 1/30/2014 LIABILITY BILLING 10/31/2013


GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 757.72 1/30/2014 LIABILITY BILLING 11/30/2013


GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 571.09 1/30/2014 LIABILITY BILLING 12/31/2013


14904 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 432.70 2/18/2014 FLAT FEE JANUARY 2014


14943 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 1,771.20 3/7/2014 FEBRUARY 2014
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30976 30.00 10/1/2013 TIBO-549683


31001 226.57 10/2/2013 TIBM-526432


31007 817.60 10/2/2013 TIBM-526432


31038 28.98 10/3/2013 TIBQ-550148


31045 36.22 10/4/2013 TIBQ-550148


31046 108.66 10/4/2013 TIBQ-550148


31052 109.61 10/4/2013 TIBM-526432


31061 391.00 10/4/2013 TIBN-548280


31078 549.10 10/7/2013 TIBM-526432


31079 77.72 10/7/2013 TIBM-526432


31083 56.36 10/7/2013 TIBO-549609


31119 308.75 10/8/2013 TIBQ-550170


31132 110.00 10/8/2013 TIBQ-550142


31133 110.00 10/8/2013 TIBQ-550142


31135 88.67 10/8/2013 TIBM-526432


31136 158.54 10/8/2013 TIBM-526432


31138 143.35 10/8/2013 TIBP-549898


31139 435.10 10/8/2013 TIBP-549975


31146 68.50 10/8/2013 TIBP-550128


31147 54.53 10/8/2013 TIBQ-550142


31148 74.73 10/8/2013 TIBQ-550142


31149 70.58 10/8/2013 TIBQ-550142


31156 15.38 10/8/2013 TIBQ-550170


31188 36.22 10/9/2013 TIBQ-550148


31189 36.22 10/9/2013 TIBQ-550148


31197 24.37 10/9/2013 TIBQ-550148


31200 56.36 10/9/2013 TIBO-549682


31202 65.45 10/9/2013 TIBQ-550170


31209 56.36 10/9/2013 TIBP-550128


31211 70.97 10/9/2013 TIBQ-550148


31216 42.07 10/9/2013 TIBQ-550142


31217 42.07 10/9/2013 TIBQ-550142


31226 529.00 10/9/2013 TIBN-549474


31231 8.33 10/10/2013 TIBQ-550171


31255 246.21 10/10/2013 TIBQ-550142


31259 234.38 10/10/2013 TIBM-526432


31265 109.61 10/11/2013 TIBM-526432


31266 12.36 10/11/2013 TIBM-526432
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31267 76.87 10/11/2013 TIBM-526432


31293 1,763.70 10/14/2013 TIBP-549898


31309 56.36 10/15/2013 TIBO-549609


31320 229.95 10/15/2013 TIBN-543900


31344 86.07 10/16/2013 TIBP-549975


31351 817.60 10/16/2013 TIBM-526432


31385 70.58 10/17/2013 TIBQ-550142


31386 62.27 10/17/2013 TIBQ-550142


31387 70.58 10/17/2013 TIBQ-550142


31388 56.36 10/17/2013 TIBQ-550148


31391 552.33 10/17/2013 TIBQ-550170


31392 85.09 10/17/2013 TIBQ-550170


31393 138.81 10/17/2013 TIBQ-550170


31408 48.39 10/17/2013 TIBN-549474


31423 766.63 10/17/2013 TIBM-526432


31432 122.84 10/18/2013 TIBM-526432


31439 102.82 10/18/2013 TIBQ-550182


31444 68.00 10/18/2013 TIBN-543900


31448 391.00 10/18/2013 TIBN-548280


31467 48.99 10/21/2013 TIBQ-550142


31470 87.21 10/21/2013 TIBQ-550170


31471 87.21 10/21/2013 TIBQ-550171


31493 11.46 10/22/2013 TIBP-549898


31504 101.19 10/22/2013 TIBQ-550142


31506 5,180.36 10/22/2013 TIBQ-550170


31510 171.20 10/23/2013 TIBM-526432


31516 12.36 10/23/2013 TIBM-526432


31518 322.48 10/23/2013 TIBQ-550142


31519 175.76 10/23/2013 TIBQ-550148


31530 10.21 10/23/2013 TIBN-549474


31532 12,422.61 10/23/2013 TIBO-549929


31533 529.00 10/23/2013 TIBN-549474


31546 52.10 10/23/2013 TIBM-526432


17.20 10/23/2013 TIBN-543900


8.50 10/23/2013 TIBN-549474


8.84 10/23/2013 TIBO-549682


10.22 10/23/2013 TIBP-549885


9.25 10/23/2013 TIBP-549933
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9.25 10/23/2013 TIBP-549975


17.48 10/23/2013 TIBP-550128


38.40 10/23/2013 TIBQ-550142


42.95 10/23/2013 TIBQ-550148


17.87 10/23/2013 TIBQ-550169


17.96 10/23/2013 TIBQ-550170


9.27 10/23/2013 TIBQ-550171


31568 229.14 10/28/2013 TIBM-526432


31586 1,763.70 10/28/2013 TIBP-549898


31595 21.34 10/29/2013 TIBQ-550148


31603 76.87 10/29/2013 TIBM-526432


31631 46.33 10/30/2013 TIBP-549898


31640 425.00 10/30/2013 TIBQ-550142


31644 53.14 10/30/2013 TIBQ-550171


31647 56.36 10/30/2013 TIBQ-550182


31653 817.60 10/30/2013 TIBM-526432


31691 8.10 11/1/2013 TIBM-526432


31692 391.00 11/1/2013 TIBN-548280


31718 107.95 11/5/2013 TIBM-526432


31751 529.00 11/6/2013 TIBN-549474


31790 1,763.70 11/11/2013 TIBP-549898


31802 70.58 11/13/2013 TIBP-549885


31808 1,960.26 11/13/2013 TIBM-526432


31825 27.44 11/13/2013 TIBP-549898


31833 817.60 11/13/2013 TIBM-526432


31842 242.95 11/14/2013 TIBM-526432


31862 391.00 11/15/2013 TIBN-548280


31937 529.00 11/20/2013 TIBN-549474


31967 76.87 11/22/2013 TIBM-526432


31979 56.36 11/22/2013 TIBQ-550182


32001 226.14 11/25/2013 TIBQ-550142


32002 10.21 11/25/2013 TIBN-549474


32010 12.36 11/25/2013 TIBM-526432


32038 1,763.70 11/25/2013 TIBP-549898


32039 50.00 11/25/2013 TIBL-533249


32048 735.00 11/26/2013 TIBO-549803


32049 5,917.50 11/26/2013 TIBO-549803


32050 1,040.00 11/26/2013 TIBO-549803
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32071 130.59 11/26/2013 TIBM-526432


17.30 11/26/2013 TIBN-543900


10.38 11/26/2013 TIBN-549474


17.26 11/26/2013 TIBO-549609


8.63 11/26/2013 TIBO-549682


17.69 11/26/2013 TIBP-549898


25.38 11/26/2013 TIBP-549975


8.50 11/26/2013 TIBP-550090


17.28 11/26/2013 TIBP-550128


190.41 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550142


42.79 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550148


80.58 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550170


18.30 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550171


17.36 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550182


32087 4,215.00 11/27/2013 TIBO-549929


32088 615.00 11/27/2013 TIBO-549929


32107 391.00 11/27/2013 TIBN-548280


32109 817.60 11/27/2013 TIBM-526432


32154 344.26 12/2/2013 TIBQ-550148


32198 86.82 12/3/2013 TIBO-549609


32201 195.49 12/3/2013 TIBO-550209


32207 12.36 12/4/2013 TIBM-526432


32211 232.31 12/4/2013 TIBO-550209


32221 529.00 12/4/2013 TIBN-549474


32230 172.33 12/5/2013 TIBM-526432


32279 1,763.70 12/9/2013 TIBP-549898


32287 76.87 12/10/2013 TIBM-526432


32312 250.30 12/10/2013 TIBM-526432


32322 817.60 12/11/2013 TIBM-526432


32324 391.00 12/11/2013 TIBN-548280


32381 302.20 12/12/2013 TIBQ-550208


32423 525.00 12/16/2013 TIBN-549474


32454 2,714.66 12/17/2013 TIBO-549929


32455 276.29 12/17/2013 TIBM-526432


32469 86.07 12/17/2013 TIBP-549975


32473 56.36 12/17/2013 TIBQ-550182


32484 529.00 12/18/2013 TIBN-549474


32500 11.14 12/18/2013 TIBM-526432
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8.62 12/18/2013 TIBP-549898


8.63 12/18/2013 TIBQ-550182


32524 276.29 12/19/2013 TIBM-526432


32525 11.52 12/19/2013 TIBM-526432


32526 40.36 12/19/2013 TIBM-526432


32582 76.87 12/23/2013 TIBM-526432


32586 226.14 12/23/2013 TIBQ-550142


32587 344.26 12/23/2013 TIBQ-550148


32591 10.21 12/23/2013 TIBN-549474


32608 0.00 12/23/2013 TIBM-526432


32613 1,763.70 12/23/2013 TIBP-549898


32621 77.93 12/26/2013 TIBM-526432


32636 56.36 12/26/2013 TIBQ-550148


32647 391.00 12/26/2013 TIBN-548280


32665 425.00 12/27/2013 TIBQ-550148


32667 11.11 12/27/2013 TIBQ-550170


32670 241.43 12/27/2013 TIBM-526432


32681 817.60 12/30/2013 TIBM-526432


32688 38.10 12/30/2013 TIBQ-550142


32689 222.56 12/30/2013 TIBQ-550148


32690 20.33 12/30/2013 TIBQ-550170


32698 81.76 12/31/2013 TIBM-526432


32707 529.00 12/31/2013 TIBN-549474


32709 164.42 12/31/2013 TIBM-526432


32710 80.64 12/31/2013 TIBM-526432


32714 89.11 1/2/2014 TIBO-550209


32727 257.64 1/2/2014 TIBN-549474


32734 87.21 1/2/2014 TIBQ-550148


32735 56.36 1/2/2014 TIBQ-550148


32748 41.60 1/2/2014 TIBN-543900


32766 85.09 1/2/2014 TIBP-549933


32781 48.39 1/3/2014 TIBN-549474


32791 110.00 1/3/2014 TIBQ-550142


32792 41.60 1/3/2014 TIBQ-550148


32835 1,763.70 1/6/2014 TIBP-549898


32836 3,280.00 1/6/2014 TIBP-549898


32851 47.98 1/7/2014 TIBQ-550142


32852 56.36 1/7/2014 TIBQ-550148
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32853 52.85 1/7/2014 TIBQ-550170


32889 334.28 1/7/2014 TIBQ-550182


32895 129.41 1/7/2014 TIBM-526432


32901 3,099.44 1/8/2014 TIBP-549898


32913 56.36 1/8/2014 TIBO-549609


32920 76.13 1/8/2014 TIBP-549975


32921 58.33 1/8/2014 TIBP-549975


32933 391.00 1/8/2014 TIBN-548280


32934 817.60 1/8/2014 TIBM-526432


32963 86.07 1/9/2014 TIBP-549975


32967 11.52 1/10/2014 TIBM-526432


32975 30.24 1/10/2014 TIBO-550209


32994 110.00 1/13/2014 TIBQ-550142


33009 0.00 1/14/2014 TIBM-526432


33019 529.00 1/15/2014 TIBN-549474


33054 36.00 1/16/2014 TIBM-526432


8.59 1/16/2014 TIBN-543900


10.38 1/16/2014 TIBN-549474


8.50 1/16/2014 TIBP-549898


9.49 1/16/2014 TIBP-549933


11.84 1/16/2014 TIBP-549975


8.58 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550142


90.56 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550148


17.80 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550170


8.63 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550182


8.50 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550208


33055 65.00 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550148


33064 564.33 1/17/2014 TIBQ-550259


33066 361.43 1/17/2014 TIBP-549898


33077 377.94 1/21/2014 TIBP-549898


33095 76.87 1/21/2014 TIBM-526432


33100 56.36 1/21/2014 TIBO-549609


33104 41.60 1/21/2014 TIBQ-550182


33117 755.33 1/21/2014 TIBQ-550258


33144 391.00 1/22/2014 TIBN-548280


33148 817.60 1/22/2014 TIBM-526432


33202 195.49 1/28/2014 TIBM-526432


33229 529.00 1/29/2014 TIBN-549474
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33234 1,410.81 1/30/2014 TIBQ-550259


33242 76.87 1/31/2014 TIBM-526432


33243 12.36 1/31/2014 TIBM-526432


33249 10.21 1/31/2014 TIBN-549474


33258 61.75 1/31/2014 TIBO-550209


33259 82.13 1/31/2014 TIBO-550209


33260 1,497.00 1/31/2014 TIBO-550209


33261 133.89 1/31/2014 TIBP-549898


33272 246.81 1/31/2014 TIBQ-550142


33273 356.45 1/31/2014 TIBQ-550148


33281 41.60 1/31/2014 TIBQ-550148


33282 56.36 1/31/2014 TIBQ-550148


33291 1,905.60 1/31/2014 TIBO-549803


33308 56.36 2/3/2014 TIBQ-550148


33343 38.01 2/4/2014 TIBM-522218


33344 43.96 2/4/2014 TIBM-522218


33366 817.60 2/5/2014 TIBM-526432


33367 391.00 2/5/2014 TIBN-548280


33378 9.99 2/6/2014 TIBQ-550258


33410 65.19 2/6/2014 TIBQ-550170


33445 107.19 2/7/2014 TIBP-549898


33446 86.75 2/7/2014 TIBP-549898


33454 344.26 2/7/2014 TIBQ-550148


33486 529.00 2/12/2014 TIBN-549474


33497 194.36 2/13/2014 TIBM-526432


33508 1,316.76 2/13/2014 TIBQ-550259


33510 10.21 2/14/2014 TIBN-549474


33518 87.88 2/14/2014 TIBO-550209


33519 274.20 2/14/2014 TIBO-550209


33520 246.81 2/14/2014 TIBQ-550142


33627 817.60 2/19/2014 TIBM-526432


33628 391.00 2/19/2014 TIBN-548280


33645 344.26 2/20/2014 TIBQ-550148


33662 75.00 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550148


33675 1,785.00 2/21/2014 TIBN-549474


33682 8.50 2/21/2014 TIBM-526432


17.26 2/21/2014 TIBO-549609


8.50 2/21/2014 TIBP-549898
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34.06 2/21/2014 TIBP-549975


34.04 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550142


43.07 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550148


9.11 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550170


17.83 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550182


33683 145.00 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550148


33688 280.00 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550148


33692 87.21 2/24/2014 TIBQ-550169


33711 2,207.97 2/24/2014 TIBQ-550258


33712 51.32 2/24/2014 TIBQ-550258


33713 68.90 2/24/2014 TIBQ-550258


33714 351.49 2/24/2014 TIBQ-550259


33715 237.29 2/24/2014 TIBQ-550259


33757 125.00 2/25/2014 TIBP-549898


33758 427.14 2/25/2014 TIBP-549898


33759 869.07 2/25/2014 TIBP-549898


33760 76.72 2/25/2014 TIBP-549898


33788 84.99 2/25/2014 TIBQ-550148


33790 93.59 2/25/2014 TIBQ-550170


33791 147.47 2/25/2014 TIBQ-550170


33800 197.31 2/25/2014 TIBQ-550258


33801 137.03 2/25/2014 TIBQ-550259


33819 529.00 2/26/2014 TIBN-549474


33823 108.48 2/27/2014 TIBM-526432


33828 107.13 2/27/2014 TIBP-549898


33833 54.83 2/27/2014 TIBQ-550182


33837 1,316.76 2/27/2014 TIBQ-550259


33897 91.20 3/3/2014 TIBQ-550148


33919 391.00 3/5/2014 TIBN-548280


33930 207.52 3/5/2014 TIBQ-550258


33936 1,380.00 3/5/2014 TIBM-526432


33939 91.20 3/6/2014 TIBO-549790


33945 11.08 3/6/2014 TIBQ-550148


33958 129.61 3/7/2014 TIBQ-550148


33960 433.88 3/7/2014 TIBQ-550148


33967 15.46 3/7/2014 TIBQ-550258


33976 75.04 3/11/2014 TIBQ-550258


33977 125.14 3/11/2014 TIBQ-550259
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33991 202.33 3/11/2014 TIBO-549803


33992 529.00 3/11/2014 TIBP-549898


33993 171.09 3/11/2014 TIBP-549933


34005 529.00 3/12/2014 TIBN-549474


34009 703.13 3/12/2014 TIBM-526432


34020 108.09 3/12/2014 TIBQ-550170


34021 93.59 3/12/2014 TIBQ-550170


34025 523.35 3/12/2014 TIBM-526432


34030 262.20 3/12/2014 TIBQ-550170


34039 246.81 3/12/2014 TIBQ-550142


34048 108.48 3/13/2014 TIBM-526432


34066 1,316.76 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550259


34086 17.50 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550148


8.50 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550169


32.15 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550170


8.86 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550182


34.00 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550258


25.50 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550259


34087 145.00 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550148


34094 280.00 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550148


34108 108.09 3/14/2014 TIBQ-550170


34109 106.57 3/14/2014 TIBQ-550170


34135 180.20 3/17/2014 TIBM-522218


34159 79.29 3/18/2014 TIBO-549609


34201 85.79 3/19/2014 TIBQ-550258


34208 460.00 3/19/2014 TIBM-526432


34216 391.00 3/19/2014 TIBN-548280


34258 222.45 3/24/2014 TIBQ-550148


34264 988.64 3/24/2014 TIBQ-550258


34288 7.50 3/25/2014 TIBN-549474


34289 9.21 3/25/2014 TIBO-549609


34290 11.10 3/25/2014 TIBO-549609


34291 344.26 3/25/2014 TIBO-549609


34297 529.00 3/25/2014 TIBP-549898


34309 91.20 3/26/2014 TIBQ-550148


34310 91.20 3/26/2014 TIBQ-550148


34311 92.05 3/26/2014 TIBQ-550170


34314 108.09 3/26/2014 TIBQ-550170
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34315 93.59 3/26/2014 TIBQ-550170


34319 529.00 3/26/2014 TIBN-549474


34328 1,316.76 3/27/2014 TIBQ-550259
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8658 WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES 4,233.92 1/14/2014 COL10-006


8712 WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES 2,565.18 2/12/2014 COL10-006


8747 WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES 3,467.33 3/28/2014 COL10006
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14629 COUNTY OF DEL NORTE 1,520.05 10/2/2013 ADMINISTRATION OFFICE CHAIRS


14642 LORA SCHULTZ, LCSW 60.00 10/4/2013 EAP


14644 CSAC/EIA 22,156.00 10/4/2013 MEDICAL MALPRACTICE PROGRAM 10/1/2013 - 
10/1/2014


14655 JILL BABBITT, LCSW 180.00 10/8/2013 EAP


14668 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 4,498.98 10/17/2013 COMPOSITE SUMMARY BILLING 9/30/2013


14669 JILL BABBITT, LCSW 60.00 10/17/2013 EAP


14670 ELLI M. KIMBAUER, M. Div.,... 60.00 10/17/2013 EAP


14685 COUNTY OF DEL NORTE 300,000.00 10/22/2013 RETURN OF FUNDS 2013/14 YEAR


14692 ROSEMARIE REYNOLDS 60.00 10/28/2013 EAP


14693 BECKY BLATNICK, MA, LMFT 150.00 10/28/2013 EAP


14698 JOHN HORNER 0.00 10/31/2013 BASEBALL NETTING


14701 ELLI M. KIMBAUER, M. Div.,... 60.00 10/31/2013 EAP


14710 ELLI M. KIMBAUER, M. Div.,... 60.00 11/4/2013 EAP


14716 COUNTY OF DEL NORTE 638.70 11/8/2013 ASBESTOS SUPERVISOR REFRESHER COURSE 
HEIDI


14722 COUNTY OF DEL NORTE 2,698.00 11/8/2013 BASEBALL NETTING


14728 COUNTY OF DEL NORTE 1,389.67 11/8/2013 ASBESTOS SUPERVISORS REFRESHER COURSE


14735 JILL BABBITT, LCSW 60.00 11/12/2013 EAP


14748 EDWIN P. JENESKY, Ph.D. 360.00 11/14/2013 EAP


14779 COUNTY OF DEL NORTE 175.31 12/10/2013 WELLNESS DRAWS 11/12&22/2013


14780 BAR-O-BOYS RANCH 350.00 12/10/2013 FOOD FOR HEALTH FAIR


14811 BUSINESS CARD 510.14 12/30/2013 GAS, MEALS, HOTELS, OIL CHANGE, PARMA, 
1099S, LABOR LAW POST


14816 COUNTY OF DEL NORTE 22.55 1/3/2014 WELLNESS BLOOD DRAWS SNACKS


14828 ELLI M. KIMBAUER, M. Div.,... 60.00 1/9/2014 EAP


14840 ELLI M. KIMBAUER, M. Div.,... 60.00 1/14/2014 EAP


14870 MICHAEL F. MILLER 210.00 1/30/2014 STRESS REDUCTION TRAINING FOR AUDITORS 
OFFICE


14874 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 6,205.98 1/30/2014 LIABILITY BILLING 10/31/2013


GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 4,578.23 1/30/2014 LIABILITY BILLING 11/30/2013


GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 5,416.66 1/30/2014 LIABILITY BILLING 12/31/2013


14875 MICHAEL F. MILLER 180.00 1/30/2014 eap


14892 AMY COX 50.00 2/7/2014 REIMBURSEMENT FOR WELLNESS GIFT CARD


14904 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 4,117.16 2/18/2014 FLAT FEE JANUARY 2014


14921 EDWIN P. JENESKY, Ph.D. 180.00 2/18/2014 EAP


14924 BECKY BLATNICK, MA, LMFT 225.00 2/18/2014 EAP


14925 MARLA BARTOW, M.F.T. 180.00 2/18/2014 EAP
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14943 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 3,472.05 3/7/2014 FEBRUARY 2014


14956 ELLI M. KIMBAUER, M. Div.,... 60.00 3/7/2014 EAP


14975 JEANNE GRAVETTE 2,947.34 3/19/2014 WRITTEN COMMUNICATION TRAINING MARCH 
4-5, 2014


14988 MICHAEL F. MILLER 60.00 3/24/2014 EAP


MICHAEL F. MILLER 210.00 3/24/2014 STRESS MANAGEMENT TRAINING 
ADMIN/PERSONNEL 2/26/2014


14999 CHERYL SIMONS, MA, MFCC 60.00 3/27/2014 EAP
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30980 1,924.50 10/1/2013 TIBL-484844


30981 2,670.07 10/1/2013 TIBP-550047


30989 904.86 10/1/2013 TIBP-549913


30996 2,137.49 10/2/2013 TIBO-549875


30997 879.93 10/2/2013 TIBP-550003


30998 125.34 10/2/2013 TIBN-546674


31000 162.71 10/2/2013 TIBN-546674


31002 1,056.88 10/2/2013 TIBP-550003


31004 529.00 10/2/2013 TIBO-549819


31012 986.74 10/2/2013 TIBP-550124


31020 1,284.66 10/3/2013 TIBO-549818


31039 124.20 10/3/2013 TIBQ-550181


31041 460.00 10/3/2013 TIBN-540182


31047 110.50 10/4/2013 TIBN-539665


31054 56.53 10/4/2013 TIBN-546674


31056 468.75 10/4/2013 TIBM-549661


31059 101.26 10/4/2013 TIBO-549766


31062 2,089.50 10/7/2013 TIBN-540182


31081 143.43 10/7/2013 TIBN-547857


31085 89.57 10/7/2013 TIBO-549818


31086 407.06 10/7/2013 TIBP-549913


31087 407.06 10/7/2013 TIBP-549913


31088 407.06 10/7/2013 TIBP-549913


31097 406.00 10/7/2013 TIBP-550077


31115 157.45 10/8/2013 TIBO-549875


31116 176.45 10/8/2013 TIBO-549875


31152 512.00 10/8/2013 TIBL-485257


31157 426.08 10/8/2013 TIBN-546674


31171 406.00 10/9/2013 TIBP-550077


31203 101.26 10/9/2013 TIBO-549819


31205 56.93 10/9/2013 TIBP-549913


31206 101.26 10/9/2013 TIBP-550003


31214 60.27 10/9/2013 TIBP-550047


31220 12.65 10/9/2013 TIBP-549913


31225 269.62 10/9/2013 TIBL-485257


31245 11.00 10/10/2013 TIBO-549875


31246 80.68 10/10/2013 TIBP-549871


31260 56.93 10/10/2013 TIBN-546674
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31271 21.64 10/11/2013 TIBO-549766


31272 65.00 10/11/2013 TIBO-549875


31277 27.56 10/11/2013 TIBP-550124


31285 529.00 10/11/2013 TIBN-537588


31290 56.53 10/14/2013 TIBN-546674


31292 529.00 10/14/2013 TIBN-547064


31297 904.86 10/15/2013 TIBP-549913


31304 61.76 10/15/2013 TIBN-546677


31324 740.76 10/16/2013 TIBP-550047


31325 117.04 10/16/2013 TIBN-547857


31326 229.64 10/16/2013 TIBN-546674


31327 174.52 10/16/2013 TIBN-546674


31329 487.88 10/16/2013 TIBO-549766


31330 42.06 10/16/2013 TIBO-549766


31333 275.00 10/16/2013 TIBQ-550180


31338 344.90 10/16/2013 TIBN-547857


31340 529.00 10/16/2013 TIBO-549819


31347 128.00 10/16/2013 TIBL-485257


31350 986.74 10/16/2013 TIBP-550124


31353 2,000.00 10/16/2013 TIBO-549694


31354 1,056.88 10/16/2013 TIBP-550003


31364 418.77 10/17/2013 TIBL-485257


31370 438.22 10/17/2013 TIBO-549819


31371 436.96 10/17/2013 TIBO-549819


31400 147.87 10/17/2013 TIBP-550124


31409 1,284.66 10/17/2013 TIBO-549818


31410 2,265.48 10/17/2013 TIBP-549864


31411 4,237.81 10/17/2013 TIBP-549913


31412 9,023.60 10/17/2013 TIBP-549913


31424 460.00 10/17/2013 TIBN-540182


31437 87.21 10/18/2013 TIBQ-550160


31450 146.12 10/21/2013 TIBN-537588


31472 532.00 10/21/2013 TIBO-549766


31480 101.26 10/22/2013 TIBN-546674


31481 123.41 10/22/2013 TIBN-547857


31482 121.54 10/22/2013 TIBN-547857


31491 17.77 10/22/2013 TIBO-549792


31496 46.74 10/22/2013 TIBP-550047
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31501 101.26 10/22/2013 TIBP-550124


31502 521.91 10/22/2013 TIBP-550124


31520 42.06 10/23/2013 TIBO-549766


31521 21.64 10/23/2013 TIBO-549766


31522 118.54 10/23/2013 TIBP-550003


31523 118.54 10/23/2013 TIBP-550003


31538 101.26 10/23/2013 TIBO-549766


31539 101.26 10/23/2013 TIBO-549766


31540 47.62 10/23/2013 TIBO-549766


31542 101.26 10/23/2013 TIBP-550124


31546 8.50 10/23/2013 TIBL-485257


43.15 10/23/2013 TIBN-546674


10.81 10/23/2013 TIBN-546677


18.39 10/23/2013 TIBN-547064


29.89 10/23/2013 TIBO-549766


8.50 10/23/2013 TIBO-549767


31.46 10/23/2013 TIBO-549818


8.50 10/23/2013 TIBO-549819


8.50 10/23/2013 TIBO-549848


8.50 10/23/2013 TIBP-549871


8.50 10/23/2013 TIBP-549913


42.50 10/23/2013 TIBP-550047


25.50 10/23/2013 TIBP-550124


8.50 10/23/2013 TIBP-550134


17.62 10/23/2013 TIBQ-550160


31547 290.00 10/23/2013 TIBN-537588


210.00 10/23/2013 TIBO-549766


31549 260.00 10/23/2013 TIBN-537588


31556 1,750.00 10/24/2013 TIBL-485257


31566 529.00 10/25/2013 TIBN-537588


31582 275.00 10/28/2013 TIBQ-550196


31585 529.00 10/28/2013 TIBN-547064


31587 248.02 10/29/2013 TIBN-546674


31588 192.90 10/29/2013 TIBN-546674


31593 904.86 10/29/2013 TIBP-549913


31598 231.00 10/29/2013 TIBO-549766


31602 269.62 10/29/2013 TIBL-485257


31609 275.00 10/30/2013 TIBQ-550198
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31632 1,056.88 10/30/2013 TIBP-550003


31633 528.36 10/30/2013 TIBP-550003


31638 986.74 10/30/2013 TIBP-550124


31645 72.71 10/30/2013 TIBQ-550180


31646 519.92 10/30/2013 TIBQ-550181


31648 101.26 10/30/2013 TIBO-549818


31649 529.00 10/30/2013 TIBO-549819


31654 50.00 10/30/2013 TIBN-537915


31655 1,338.35 10/30/2013 TIBN-546674


31662 275.00 10/30/2013 TIBQ-550199


31678 1,284.66 10/31/2013 TIBO-549818


31679 460.00 10/31/2013 TIBN-540182


31694 2,628.98 11/4/2013 TIBP-549913


31700 60.27 11/4/2013 TIBP-550047


31758 101.26 11/7/2013 TIBP-550003


31761 3,187.50 11/7/2013 TIBP-550077


31762 101.26 11/7/2013 TIBP-550124


31768 529.00 11/8/2013 TIBN-537588


31773 135.83 11/8/2013 TIBQ-550196


31774 366.75 11/8/2013 TIBQ-550199


31788 124.20 11/11/2013 TIBQ-550196


31792 529.00 11/11/2013 TIBN-547064


31793 56.05 11/12/2013 TIBP-549913


31799 904.86 11/12/2013 TIBP-549913


31809 192.90 11/13/2013 TIBN-546674


31810 229.64 11/13/2013 TIBN-546674


31816 45.90 11/13/2013 TIBO-549766


31818 529.00 11/13/2013 TIBO-549819


31820 986.74 11/13/2013 TIBP-550124


31826 1,056.88 11/13/2013 TIBP-550003


31827 528.36 11/13/2013 TIBP-550003


31830 12.92 11/13/2013 TIBQ-550198


31846 1,284.66 11/14/2013 TIBO-549818


31856 792.12 11/15/2013 TIBP-549913


31928 119.19 11/19/2013 TIBQ-550198


31963 420.00 11/22/2013 TIBO-549875


31964 241.59 11/22/2013 TIBO-549875


31965 161.50 11/22/2013 TIBO-549875
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31968 181.41 11/22/2013 TIBN-546674


31969 174.52 11/22/2013 TIBN-546674


31974 529.00 11/22/2013 TIBN-537588


31976 89.57 11/22/2013 TIBP-549913


32036 452.00 11/25/2013 TIBP-549913


32047 46.88 11/26/2013 TIBN-547064


32068 904.86 11/26/2013 TIBP-549913


32071 8.50 11/26/2013 TIBL-426919


34.00 11/26/2013 TIBL-485257


8.50 11/26/2013 TIBM-549661


8.50 11/26/2013 TIBN-537588


42.50 11/26/2013 TIBN-546674


10.01 11/26/2013 TIBN-546677


8.50 11/26/2013 TIBN-547064


63.78 11/26/2013 TIBN-547857


8.50 11/26/2013 TIBO-549694


51.00 11/26/2013 TIBO-549766


20.72 11/26/2013 TIBO-549792


17.00 11/26/2013 TIBO-549818


8.50 11/26/2013 TIBO-549819


8.50 11/26/2013 TIBP-549864


8.50 11/26/2013 TIBP-549871


42.50 11/26/2013 TIBP-549913


8.50 11/26/2013 TIBP-550003


17.00 11/26/2013 TIBP-550047


49.31 11/26/2013 TIBP-550124


8.50 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550160


11.32 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550180


21.82 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550181


32072 145.00 11/26/2013 TIBP-549913


32086 426.08 11/27/2013 TIBN-547064


32090 137.10 11/27/2013 TIBP-550194


32091 72.52 11/27/2013 TIBP-550194


32096 1,284.66 11/27/2013 TIBO-549818


32097 529.00 11/27/2013 TIBO-549819


32100 42.02 11/27/2013 TIBP-549950


32101 1,056.88 11/27/2013 TIBP-550003


32102 528.36 11/27/2013 TIBP-550003
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32106 986.74 11/27/2013 TIBP-550124


32111 555.00 12/2/2013 TIBO-549818


32127 315.00 12/2/2013 TIBN-537588


32129 21.64 12/2/2013 TIBO-549766


32131 80.79 12/2/2013 TIBP-550194


32132 139.45 12/2/2013 TIBP-550194


32134 18.47 12/2/2013 TIBL-485257


32137 105.05 12/2/2013 TIBL-484841


32138 1,725.00 12/2/2013 TIBL-484841


32139 123.29 12/2/2013 TIBL-485257


32140 398.97 12/2/2013 TIBL-485257


32144 1,065.92 12/2/2013 TIBL-426919


32151 21.64 12/2/2013 TIBO-549766


32173 127.50 12/3/2013 TIBQ-550212


32185 8.72 12/3/2013 TIBL-485257


32186 398.97 12/3/2013 TIBL-485257


32187 303.57 12/3/2013 TIBL-485257


32192 3,500.00 12/3/2013 TIBL-484841


32195 61.23 12/3/2013 TIBQ-550212


32196 128.10 12/3/2013 TIBQ-550212


32209 96.75 12/4/2013 TIBQ-550212


32210 19.14 12/4/2013 TIBQ-550212


32213 290.47 12/4/2013 TIBP-550124


32214 60.10 12/4/2013 TIBP-550194


32215 127.20 12/4/2013 TIBP-550194


32229 90.00 12/5/2013 TIBL-485257


32231 270.00 12/5/2013 TIBM-549661


32232 240.00 12/5/2013 TIBN-539665


32233 1,683.48 12/5/2013 TIBN-546674


32234 2,298.61 12/5/2013 TIBN-546677


32235 375.00 12/5/2013 TIBN-548990


32237 1,195.85 12/5/2013 TIBO-549819


32239 296.50 12/5/2013 TIBP-549864


32240 5,314.16 12/5/2013 TIBP-549973


32259 128.10 12/6/2013 TIBQ-550212


32261 529.00 12/6/2013 TIBN-537588


32263 61.23 12/9/2013 TIBQ-550212


32264 130.50 12/9/2013 TIBQ-550212
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32265 64.24 12/9/2013 TIBQ-550212


32285 226.95 12/10/2013 TIBO-549836


32293 607.94 12/10/2013 TIBN-546677


32295 2,125.00 12/10/2013 TIBO-549854


32300 52.48 12/10/2013 TIBP-550124


32301 127.55 12/10/2013 TIBP-550124


32302 62.85 12/10/2013 TIBP-550194


32303 128.75 12/10/2013 TIBP-550194


32305 648.78 12/10/2013 TIBN-546677


32306 286.00 12/10/2013 TIBN-546677


32307 375.00 12/10/2013 TIBO-549854


32314 904.86 12/10/2013 TIBP-549913


32316 220.46 12/10/2013 TIBN-546674


32317 257.21 12/10/2013 TIBN-546674


32327 529.00 12/11/2013 TIBO-549819


32331 3,355.42 12/11/2013 TIBP-549973


32332 96.16 12/11/2013 TIBP-549973


32333 43.42 12/11/2013 TIBP-549973


32334 1,056.88 12/11/2013 TIBP-550003


32335 528.36 12/11/2013 TIBP-550003


32339 986.74 12/11/2013 TIBP-550124


32351 3,121.00 12/12/2013 TIBP-549864


32352 57.00 12/12/2013 TIBP-549973


32353 861.14 12/12/2013 TIBP-549973


32359 275.00 12/12/2013 TIBQ-550216


32360 275.00 12/12/2013 TIBQ-550218


32369 1,284.66 12/12/2013 TIBO-549818


32389 86.31 12/13/2013 TIBN-546674


32390 610.50 12/13/2013 TIBN-546674


32402 77.97 12/13/2013 TIBO-549792


32403 98.88 12/13/2013 TIBO-549818


32404 176.50 12/13/2013 TIBO-549818


32405 248.71 12/13/2013 TIBO-549818


32409 312.10 12/13/2013 TIBP-549864


32410 110.50 12/13/2013 TIBP-549864


32425 591.50 12/16/2013 TIBO-549818


32429 131.40 12/16/2013 TIBP-550194


32430 65.37 12/16/2013 TIBP-550194
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32432 61.10 12/16/2013 TIBQ-550212


32433 127.20 12/16/2013 TIBQ-550212


32434 129.60 12/16/2013 TIBQ-550212


32435 63.11 12/16/2013 TIBQ-550212


32436 60.48 12/16/2013 TIBQ-550212


32448 1,284.66 12/16/2013 TIBO-549818


32463 152.36 12/17/2013 TIBN-537588


32466 81.68 12/17/2013 TIBP-549913


32467 11.69 12/17/2013 TIBP-549913


32468 143.01 12/17/2013 TIBP-549913


32480 68.04 12/17/2013 TIBO-549818


32481 208.52 12/17/2013 TIBO-549818


32492 263.69 12/18/2013 TIBL-485257


32493 101.26 12/18/2013 TIBN-537588


32498 87.21 12/18/2013 TIBQ-550216


32499 290.00 12/18/2013 TIBL-485257


210.00 12/18/2013 TIBO-549766


145.00 12/18/2013 TIBO-549818


145.00 12/18/2013 TIBP-550047


32500 19.18 12/18/2013 TIBP-549913


8.50 12/18/2013 TIBP-549950


8.50 12/18/2013 TIBP-550003


8.50 12/18/2013 TIBP-550047


8.50 12/18/2013 TIBP-550077


8.50 12/18/2013 TIBP-550124


21.82 12/18/2013 TIBQ-550196


17.50 12/18/2013 TIBQ-550198


8.50 12/18/2013 TIBQ-550199


32505 260.00 12/18/2013 TIBO-549818


32508 76.86 12/19/2013 TIBO-549766


32509 1,995.00 12/19/2013 TIBO-549875


32511 1,800.00 12/19/2013 TIBP-549913


32512 42.00 12/19/2013 TIBP-549973


32513 118.54 12/19/2013 TIBP-550003


32514 1,102.29 12/19/2013 TIBP-550047


32515 228.40 12/19/2013 TIBP-550124


32516 125.28 12/19/2013 TIBP-550124


32517 75.94 12/19/2013 TIBP-550124
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32518 141.30 12/19/2013 TIBP-550124


32519 148.87 12/19/2013 TIBQ-550198


32522 1,170.00 12/19/2013 TIBL-426919


32537 58.97 12/20/2013 TIBP-550194


32538 133.45 12/20/2013 TIBP-550194


32539 63.86 12/20/2013 TIBP-550194


32541 130.91 12/20/2013 TIBQ-550198


32542 126.30 12/20/2013 TIBP-550194


32557 529.00 12/20/2013 TIBN-537588


32558 101.26 12/20/2013 TIBO-549818


32559 101.26 12/20/2013 TIBO-549818


32584 94.30 12/23/2013 TIBP-550124


32585 500.00 12/23/2013 TIBP-550124


32589 42.06 12/23/2013 TIBP-550003


32592 252.64 12/23/2013 TIBO-549766


32610 986.74 12/23/2013 TIBP-550124


32611 167.63 12/23/2013 TIBN-546674


32612 156.15 12/23/2013 TIBN-546674


32614 904.86 12/23/2013 TIBP-549913


32615 1,056.88 12/23/2013 TIBP-550003


32620 89.74 12/26/2013 TIBL-485257


32623 61.76 12/26/2013 TIBN-546677


32624 111.27 12/26/2013 TIBN-546677


32625 158.54 12/26/2013 TIBN-547857


32634 11.69 12/26/2013 TIBP-550124


32635 74.62 12/26/2013 TIBP-550124


32639 56.93 12/26/2013 TIBQ-550167


32646 529.00 12/26/2013 TIBO-549819


32655 975.00 12/27/2013 TIBP-550194


32656 406.70 12/27/2013 TIBQ-550198


32661 60.80 12/27/2013 TIBQ-550198


32664 98.70 12/27/2013 TIBQ-550218


32676 1,000.00 12/27/2013 TIBN-547857


32682 74.62 12/30/2013 TIBO-549766


32684 74.62 12/30/2013 TIBL-426919


32718 184.21 1/2/2014 TIBL-485257


32719 44.45 1/2/2014 TIBL-485257


32720 314.65 1/2/2014 TIBL-485257
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32721 398.97 1/2/2014 TIBL-485257


32730 189.25 1/2/2014 TIBP-550124


32731 99.64 1/2/2014 TIBP-550124


32738 101.26 1/2/2014 TIBO-549766


32740 101.26 1/2/2014 TIBO-549819


32749 101.26 1/2/2014 TIBN-546674


32750 145.91 1/2/2014 TIBN-546674


32751 4,125.00 1/2/2014 TIBN-546674


32752 125.00 1/2/2014 TIBN-546674


32763 51.24 1/2/2014 TIBP-549871


32764 51.24 1/2/2014 TIBP-549871


32770 568.19 1/2/2014 TIBQ-550198


32778 774.75 1/3/2014 TIBP-549913


32779 698.25 1/3/2014 TIBP-550194


32790 529.00 1/3/2014 TIBN-537588


32793 134.30 1/3/2014 TIBQ-550198


32796 234.36 1/3/2014 TIBP-549864


32823 21.64 1/6/2014 TIBO-549766


32843 5,853.10 1/7/2014 TIBN-546674


32846 12.92 1/7/2014 TIBL-484841


32847 101.26 1/7/2014 TIBL-485257


32850 780.69 1/7/2014 TIBQ-550198


32859 76.75 1/7/2014 TIBO-549818


32860 51.24 1/7/2014 TIBP-549871


32875 904.86 1/7/2014 TIBP-549913


32876 986.74 1/7/2014 TIBP-550124


32878 479.19 1/7/2014 TIBQ-550198


32884 80.68 1/7/2014 TIBP-549871


32890 80.60 1/7/2014 TIBP-550047


32891 825.68 1/7/2014 TIBP-550047


32893 101.26 1/7/2014 TIBO-549766


32894 101.26 1/7/2014 TIBO-549766


32898 1,074.64 1/8/2014 TIBP-550003


32899 107.91 1/8/2014 TIBN-546674


32900 149.25 1/8/2014 TIBN-546674


32902 528.44 1/8/2014 TIBP-550003


32911 101.26 1/8/2014 TIBN-546674


32912 101.26 1/8/2014 TIBN-546674
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32914 101.26 1/8/2014 TIBO-549766


32922 101.26 1/8/2014 TIBP-550003


32924 232.74 1/8/2014 TIBP-549913


32925 48.22 1/8/2014 TIBP-549913


32927 21.80 1/8/2014 TIBL-485257


32928 12.37 1/8/2014 TIBN-539939


32929 295.74 1/8/2014 TIBN-539939


32932 529.00 1/8/2014 TIBO-549819


32951 15.34 1/9/2014 TIBL-484841


32962 1,284.66 1/9/2014 TIBO-549818


32965 101.26 1/9/2014 TIBN-537588


32977 1,359.75 1/10/2014 TIBO-549854


32986 1,043.82 1/10/2014 TIBN-539939


32989 499.53 1/10/2014 TIBP-550077


32991 275.00 1/13/2014 TIBQ-550254


32997 2,271.25 1/13/2014 TIBN-546674


32998 113.05 1/13/2014 TIBO-549766


33001 89.57 1/13/2014 TIBP-550047


33004 101.26 1/13/2014 TIBP-550124


33016 94.35 1/15/2014 TIBP-549913


33020 168.54 1/15/2014 TIBO-549694


33021 132.10 1/15/2014 TIBO-549818


33028 511.50 1/16/2014 TIBO-549818


33045 27.02 1/16/2014 TIBN-539939


33047 13.65 1/16/2014 TIBN-546674


33054 17.00 1/16/2014 TIBL-426919


22.92 1/16/2014 TIBN-537588


148.89 1/16/2014 TIBN-546674


18.51 1/16/2014 TIBN-546677


20.87 1/16/2014 TIBN-547857


25.50 1/16/2014 TIBO-549766


102.85 1/16/2014 TIBO-549818


8.50 1/16/2014 TIBO-549836


19.50 1/16/2014 TIBP-549871


29.99 1/16/2014 TIBP-549913


25.50 1/16/2014 TIBP-550124


8.50 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550167


18.49 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550198
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8.50 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550216


8.50 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550218


33055 145.00 1/16/2014 TIBN-539939


145.00 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550222


33058 280.00 1/16/2014 TIBN-539939


33067 529.00 1/17/2014 TIBN-537588


33070 4.69 1/21/2014 TIBN-547064


33071 186.73 1/21/2014 TIBL-485257


33076 132.00 1/21/2014 TIBP-549864


33084 124.36 1/21/2014 TIBP-549913


33085 197.51 1/21/2014 TIBP-549950


33098 410.05 1/21/2014 TIBL-485257


33101 56.93 1/21/2014 TIBO-549694


33108 101.26 1/21/2014 TIBP-550124


33113 101.26 1/21/2014 TIBO-549819


33121 986.74 1/21/2014 TIBP-550124


33126 282.47 1/22/2014 TIBN-546674


33127 254.91 1/22/2014 TIBN-546674


33129 387.80 1/22/2014 TIBP-549913


33130 295.71 1/22/2014 TIBP-549913


33131 135.94 1/22/2014 TIBQ-550265


33132 1,101.14 1/22/2014 TIBO-549818


33133 307.04 1/22/2014 TIBO-549818


33134 529.00 1/22/2014 TIBO-549819


33136 2,149.28 1/22/2014 TIBP-550003


33137 129.61 1/22/2014 TIBP-550047


33155 101.26 1/23/2014 TIBO-549818


33158 60.27 1/23/2014 TIBP-550047


33180 89.57 1/24/2014 TIBP-549913


33183 103.86 1/24/2014 TIBP-550047


33206 187.00 1/28/2014 TIBP-550194


33208 86.91 1/29/2014 TIBN-546674


33222 101.26 1/29/2014 TIBN-537588


33223 89.57 1/29/2014 TIBN-546674


33239 303.57 1/31/2014 TIBL-485257


33240 60.00 1/31/2014 TIBL-485257


33245 75.00 1/31/2014 TIBM-549661


33246 79.75 1/31/2014 TIBN-539665
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33247 19.14 1/31/2014 TIBN-539665


33248 690.00 1/31/2014 TIBN-539665


33250 42.06 1/31/2014 TIBO-549766


33251 19.96 1/31/2014 TIBO-549766


33252 76.86 1/31/2014 TIBO-549766


33253 76.86 1/31/2014 TIBO-549766


33254 76.86 1/31/2014 TIBO-549766


33264 675.00 1/31/2014 TIBN-546677


33269 275.00 1/31/2014 TIBQ-550260


33270 275.00 1/31/2014 TIBQ-550265


33271 275.00 1/31/2014 TIBP-550263


33276 705.00 1/31/2014 TIBQ-550212


33283 3,181.05 1/31/2014 TIBP-550194


33284 300.00 1/31/2014 TIBN-548990


33285 879.85 1/31/2014 TIBN-546674


33287 2,265.00 1/31/2014 TIBP-549913


33288 1,170.00 1/31/2014 TIBP-549973


33292 1,239.75 1/31/2014 TIBO-549819


33295 529.00 1/31/2014 TIBN-537588


33296 660.00 1/31/2014 TIBN-537588


33302 50.25 2/3/2014 TIBO-549766


33304 48.39 2/3/2014 TIBN-539939


33326 243.75 2/3/2014 TIBP-550194


33328 353.55 2/3/2014 TIBP-549913


33353 986.74 2/4/2014 TIBP-550124


33359 208.97 2/4/2014 TIBN-546674


33360 282.47 2/4/2014 TIBN-546674


33365 96.44 2/4/2014 TIBP-549913


33370 529.00 2/5/2014 TIBO-549819


33371 460.00 2/5/2014 TIBP-549913


33372 2,149.28 2/5/2014 TIBP-550003


33387 1,200.00 2/6/2014 TIBN-546674


33404 101.26 2/6/2014 TIBP-550003


33414 2,149.28 2/6/2014 TIBO-549818


33426 3,000.00 2/6/2014 TIBP-550077


33453 718.00 2/7/2014 TIBP-550194


33470 717.00 2/7/2014 TIBN-537588


33509 659.00 2/14/2014 TIBN-546674
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33516 497.05 2/14/2014 TIBO-549818


33517 12.65 2/14/2014 TIBO-549818


33521 118.54 2/14/2014 TIBL-426919


33522 8.72 2/14/2014 TIBL-485257


33523 11.08 2/14/2014 TIBL-485257


33524 112.21 2/14/2014 TIBL-485257


33527 529.00 2/14/2014 TIBN-537588


33531 38.48 2/14/2014 TIBL-485257


33534 101.26 2/14/2014 TIBN-546674


33538 532.00 2/14/2014 TIBO-549766


33539 164.78 2/14/2014 TIBO-549818


33545 986.74 2/18/2014 TIBP-550124


33567 254.91 2/19/2014 TIBN-546674


33568 266.39 2/19/2014 TIBN-546674


33610 11.42 2/19/2014 TIBP-550079


33612 701.00 2/19/2014 TIBP-550124


33624 275.00 2/19/2014 TIBQ-550222


33626 1,264.48 2/19/2014 TIBQ-550287


33629 2,149.28 2/19/2014 TIBP-550003


33630 460.00 2/19/2014 TIBP-549913


33631 529.00 2/19/2014 TIBO-549819


33637 159.55 2/20/2014 TIBL-485257


33641 32.37 2/20/2014 TIBN-546674


33646 2,149.28 2/20/2014 TIBO-549818


33647 2,343.75 2/20/2014 TIBO-549818


33651 61.76 2/20/2014 TIBN-546677


33661 828.72 2/21/2014 TIBP-550194


33668 40.00 2/21/2014 TIBN-537588


33673 703.00 2/21/2014 TIBN-546674


33674 225.00 2/21/2014 TIBN-547064


33676 180.00 2/21/2014 TIBN-549703


33679 829.00 2/21/2014 TIBP-549913


33680 392.98 2/21/2014 TIBL-485257


33681 1,000.00 2/21/2014 TIBP-550124


33682 18.10 2/21/2014 TIBL-484841


26.35 2/21/2014 TIBL-485257


17.00 2/21/2014 TIBN-537588


56.34 2/21/2014 TIBN-539939
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34.00 2/21/2014 TIBN-546674


17.00 2/21/2014 TIBO-549694


46.89 2/21/2014 TIBO-549766


53.99 2/21/2014 TIBO-549818


8.50 2/21/2014 TIBO-549819


8.50 2/21/2014 TIBP-549864


18.25 2/21/2014 TIBP-549871


40.95 2/21/2014 TIBP-549913


8.50 2/21/2014 TIBP-549950


8.50 2/21/2014 TIBP-550003


52.97 2/21/2014 TIBP-550047


8.50 2/21/2014 TIBP-550077


17.00 2/21/2014 TIBP-550124


30.71 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550198


8.50 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550222


33683 65.00 2/21/2014 TIBP-550124


33689 760.00 2/24/2014 TIBQ-550222


33693 125.14 2/24/2014 TIBQ-550198


33716 57.34 2/24/2014 TIBQ-550265


33721 80.68 2/24/2014 TIBP-549871


33738 367.25 2/24/2014 TIBO-549662


33740 367.25 2/24/2014 TIBM-549661


33743 76.86 2/25/2014 TIBO-549766


33744 76.86 2/25/2014 TIBO-549766


33745 76.86 2/25/2014 TIBO-549766


33749 275.00 2/25/2014 TIBQ-550281


33750 275.00 2/25/2014 TIBQ-550287


33751 275.00 2/25/2014 TIBQ-550288


33755 14.68 2/25/2014 TIBP-549871


33756 18.05 2/25/2014 TIBP-549871


33764 23.99 2/25/2014 TIBN-546674


33780 197.06 2/25/2014 TIBL-485257


33782 2,031.25 2/25/2014 TIBP-550047


33787 23.99 2/25/2014 TIBP-550124


33803 23.99 2/25/2014 TIBO-549766


33812 3,000.00 2/26/2014 TIBN-549631


33814 136.83 2/26/2014 TIBO-549766


33827 265.55 2/27/2014 TIBO-549819
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33829 171.06 2/27/2014 TIBP-549913


33842 246.29 2/28/2014 TIBL-485257


33846 529.00 2/28/2014 TIBN-537588


33850 166.29 2/28/2014 TIBO-549818


33853 76.50 2/28/2014 TIBP-549871


33882 149.35 3/3/2014 TIBN-546674


33884 76.90 3/3/2014 TIBP-549871


33885 48.22 3/3/2014 TIBP-549913


33886 149.35 3/3/2014 TIBP-550003


33889 149.35 3/3/2014 TIBO-549818


33890 149.35 3/3/2014 TIBO-549818


33891 130.00 3/3/2014 TIBO-549767


33893 87.00 3/3/2014 TIBO-549694


33894 110.50 3/3/2014 TIBN-537588


33896 149.35 3/3/2014 TIBL-485257


33908 704.81 3/4/2014 TIBP-550124


33918 459.28 3/5/2014 TIBN-546674


33922 529.00 3/5/2014 TIBO-549819


33923 460.00 3/5/2014 TIBP-549913


33924 2,149.28 3/5/2014 TIBP-550003


33932 1,106.42 3/5/2014 TIBQ-550287


33940 2,149.28 3/6/2014 TIBO-549818


33941 325.00 3/6/2014 TIBP-550047


33943 60.74 3/6/2014 TIBP-550263


33944 92.43 3/6/2014 TIBP-550263


33947 893.75 3/6/2014 TIBQ-550212


33948 995.61 3/7/2014 TIBP-549973


33949 169.50 3/7/2014 TIBL-484841


33951 69.86 3/7/2014 TIBO-549818


33952 69.93 3/7/2014 TIBP-549913


33953 103.04 3/7/2014 TIBP-549913


33954 70.84 3/7/2014 TIBP-549913


33956 468.75 3/7/2014 TIBO-549818


33966 177.78 3/7/2014 TIBP-549913


33982 149.35 3/11/2014 TIBP-550124


33983 149.35 3/11/2014 TIBP-550124


33984 14.14 3/11/2014 TIBQ-550216


33996 130.00 3/11/2014 TIBP-550047
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34002 13.14 3/11/2014 TIBQ-550288


34015 203.49 3/12/2014 TIBL-484841


34023 106.90 3/12/2014 TIBP-549913


34024 898.47 3/12/2014 TIBL-484841


34026 375.60 3/12/2014 TIBQ-550199


34031 507.50 3/12/2014 TIBO-549818


34038 410.05 3/12/2014 TIBL-485257


34041 386.18 3/12/2014 TIBP-550003


34042 494.00 3/13/2014 TIBP-550124


34046 312.29 3/13/2014 TIBL-485257


34056 112.88 3/13/2014 TIBP-550263


34076 150.80 3/13/2014 TIBP-549871


34077 149.35 3/13/2014 TIBO-549766


34086 17.00 3/13/2014 TIBL-426919


25.50 3/13/2014 TIBL-485257


8.50 3/13/2014 TIBM-549661


17.00 3/13/2014 TIBN-537588


17.00 3/13/2014 TIBN-546674


10.01 3/13/2014 TIBN-546677


8.50 3/13/2014 TIBO-549694


25.50 3/13/2014 TIBO-549766


8.50 3/13/2014 TIBO-549767


46.57 3/13/2014 TIBO-549818


27.37 3/13/2014 TIBP-549871


24.95 3/13/2014 TIBP-549913


17.00 3/13/2014 TIBP-550003


8.50 3/13/2014 TIBP-550047


8.50 3/13/2014 TIBP-550124


8.50 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550198


10.73 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550265


34087 725.00 3/13/2014 TIBN-537588


34090 280.00 3/13/2014 TIBN-537588


34103 454.03 3/14/2014 TIBL-426919


34111 149.35 3/14/2014 TIBO-549818


34114 75.40 3/14/2014 TIBP-549871


34115 293.94 3/14/2014 TIBN-546674


34116 873.95 3/14/2014 TIBN-546674


34117 96.83 3/14/2014 TIBN-546674
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34120 529.00 3/14/2014 TIBN-537588


34133 370.64 3/17/2014 TIBQ-550287


34148 354.43 3/18/2014 TIBN-537588


34149 303.48 3/18/2014 TIBQ-550307


34153 650.08 3/18/2014 TIBQ-550212


34157 42.06 3/18/2014 TIBN-546674


34161 226.00 3/18/2014 TIBP-549913


34189 440.84 3/18/2014 TIBQ-550254


34190 93.49 3/18/2014 TIBQ-550287


34200 529.00 3/19/2014 TIBP-549913


34205 2,149.28 3/19/2014 TIBP-550003


34207 1,106.42 3/19/2014 TIBQ-550287


34225 529.00 3/19/2014 TIBO-549819


34227 2,149.28 3/20/2014 TIBO-549818


34240 625.00 3/24/2014 TIBM-549661


34246 1,129.90 3/24/2014 TIBO-549766


34254 191.76 3/24/2014 TIBL-485257


34292 21.64 3/25/2014 TIBO-549766


34294 275.00 3/25/2014 TIBQ-550301


34295 275.00 3/25/2014 TIBQ-550307


34296 275.00 3/25/2014 TIBQ-550312


34298 1,796.21 3/25/2014 TIBO-549819


34299 3,549.18 3/25/2014 TIBO-549819


34333 529.00 3/28/2014 TIBN-537588


34361 84.06 3/28/2014 TIBP-550003


34365 17.54 3/31/2014 TIBN-537588


34367 679.74 3/31/2014 TIBN-546674


34370 583.50 3/31/2014 TIBO-549875


34372 876.00 3/31/2014 TIBP-550047


34373 5,201.88 3/31/2014 TIBP-550124


34376 118.54 3/31/2014 TIBL-426919


34381 89.51 3/31/2014 TIBO-549818


34384 70.64 3/31/2014 TIBO-549818


34386 188.09 3/31/2014 TIBP-550263


34387 92.43 3/31/2014 TIBP-550300


Date: 4/16/14 12:08:32 PM Page: 48







Trindel Insurance Fund


Check/Voucher Register - Check register


140 - Del Norte


1030 - Claims Account - L/P


From 10/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Check ... Vendor Name Check Amount Effective Date Transaction Description


8516 COMPEX LEGAL 165.76 10/2/2013 DEL11027


8517 FILOMEO INVESTIGATION 150.00 10/2/2013 DEL11027


8518 KCW COURT REPORTERS 201.40 10/2/2013 DEL10009


8524 BRADLEY, CURLEY 4,164.91 10/2/2013 DEL12012


8525 GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES 4,804.89 10/2/2013 DEL12-038


8527 MITCHELL, BRISSO 2,287.72 10/2/2013 DEL07026


8528 STEPHEN L. DARCY 7,000.00 10/9/2013 DEL11027


8536 MITCHELL, BRISSO 2,700.00 10/9/2013 DEL12019


8539 MITCHELL, BRISSO 978.99 10/9/2013 DEL10009


8540 MITCHELL, BRISSO 442.00 10/9/2013 DEL08027


8541 MITCHELL, BRISSO 2,596.02 10/9/2013 DEL12021


8542 MITCHELL, BRISSO 5,865.94 10/9/2013 DEL11027


8550 PATTON, WOLAN 15,661.39 10/16/2013 DEL12012


8551 KCW COURT REPORTERS 645.35 10/16/2013 DEL12019


8552 COMPEX LEGAL 143.86 10/16/2013 DEL11027


8553 KCW COURT REPORTERS 745.63 10/16/2013 DEL11027


8560 MAIRE & BURGESS 247.62 10/30/2013 DEL08027


8566 COMPEX LEGAL 100.04 10/30/2013 DEL11027


8569 COMPEX LEGAL 586.49 10/30/2013 DEL10009


8574 BRADLEY, CURLEY 6,854.61 10/30/2013 DEL12012


8575 DEL NORTE COUNTY 782.80 10/30/2013 DEL13-010


8577 MITCHELL, BRISSO 3,624.92 11/5/2013 DEL12019


8578 COMPEX LEGAL 211.90 11/5/2013 DEL10009


8579 MITCHELL, BRISSO 1,165.64 11/5/2013 DEL07026


8580 COMPEX LEGAL 384.97 11/5/2013 DEL12019


8583 SANTA ROSA ORTHOPAEDIC 425.00 11/19/2013 DEL10009


8587 FILOMEO INVESTIGATION 92.00 11/19/2013 DEL07026


8593 PATTON, WOLAN 2,793.30 11/19/2013 DEL12012


8601 COMPEX LEGAL 149.76 11/26/2013 DEL11027


8602 COMPEX LEGAL 290.64 11/26/2013 DEL10009


8605 MITCHELL, BRISSO 1,563.20 12/3/2013 DEL11027


8611 DONALD JAMES 645.00 12/10/2013 DEL07026


8612 DR. CRAIG S. LITTLE D.C. 2,100.00 12/10/2013 DEL10009


8613 MITCHELL, BRISSO 1,183.50 12/10/2013 DEL08027


8615 MITCHELL, BRISSO 6,574.47 12/10/2013 DEL10009


8616 COMPEX LEGAL 92.20 12/10/2013 DEL10009


8617 ADAIR, POSTWALD & 475.30 12/10/2013 DEL10009


8618 MITCHELL, BRISSO 4,917.28 12/10/2013 DEL07026
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8621 BRADLEY, CURLEY 3,672.99 12/10/2013 DEL12012


8622 MITCHELL, BRISSO 87.50 12/10/2013 DEL08027


8623 MITCHELL, BRISSO 8,630.69 12/10/2013 DEL11027


8624 COMPEX LEGAL 103.70 12/10/2013 DEL11027


8634 COMPEX LEGAL 0.00 12/17/2013 DEL10009


8635 NEEDHAM, KEPNER & 1,178.12 12/17/2013 DEL10009


8636 PATTON, WOLAN 2,317.56 12/17/2013 DEL12012


8637 DEL NORTE COUNTY 0.00 12/19/2013 DEL13-001


8638 DEL NORTE COUNTY 375.86 12/24/2013 DEL13-001


8640 FILOMEO INVESTIGATION 135.46 12/24/2013 DEL07026


8641 CALIFORNIA AUTO 1,635.31 1/7/2014 DEL13-013


8642 DEL NORTE COUNTY 0.00 1/7/2014 DEL13-001


8648 BRADLEY, CURLEY 1,274.73 1/7/2014 DEL12012


8653 DEL NORTE COUNTY 1,315.86 1/14/2014 DEL13-001


8654 WESTERN APPRAISERS 940.00 1/14/2014 DEL13-001


8670 MITCHELL, BRISSO 2,553.05 1/14/2014 DEL07026


8671 MITCHELL, BRISSO 1,876.86 1/14/2014 DEL12021


8672 MITCHELL, BRISSO 1,432.00 1/14/2014 DEL08027


8686 PATTON, WOLAN 8,581.58 1/28/2014 DEL12012


8688 MAIRE & BURGESS 247.18 1/28/2014 DEL08027


8689 FILOMEO INVESTIGATION 636.52 1/28/2014 DEL09026


8692 LAW OFFICES OF PANSO 80,000.00 2/4/2014 DEL12019


8694 DEL NORTE COUNTY 290.74 2/4/2014 DEL13-012


8696 JENNIFER MARTIN 1,400.00 2/4/2014 DEL13-015


8699 MITCHELL, BRISSO 1,453.00 2/11/2014 DEL07026


8700 BRADLEY, CURLEY 4,639.01 2/11/2014 DEL12012


8705 MITCHELL, BRISSO 8,864.97 2/11/2014 DEL12021


8720 PATTON, WOLAN 11,718.96 2/25/2014 DEL12012


8725 MITCHELL, BRISSO 831.00 3/12/2014 DEL08027


8727 MITCHELL, BRISSO 4,089.65 3/12/2014 DEL07026


8728 MITCHELL, BRISSO 1,083.00 3/12/2014 DEL11027


8729 MITCHELL, BRISSO 4,670.31 3/12/2014 DEL12021


8733 MITCHELL, BRISSO 1,198.36 3/12/2014 DEL10009


8734 BRADLEY, CURLEY 20,010.99 3/12/2014 DEL12012


8737 WHEELON, LINDSEY 1,751.87 3/28/2014 DEL 13-021


8738 KIRK STEWART AND ATTY ... 7,500.00 3/28/2014 DEL07026


8752 FILOMEO INVESTIGATION 324.90 3/28/2014 DEL12012


8757 BRADLEY, CURLEY 8,584.71 3/31/2014 DEL12012
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14643 CAROLYN DOTY-JOHNSON, ... 150.00 10/4/2013 EAP


14644 CSAC/EIA 8,801.00 10/4/2013 MEDICAL MALPRACTICE PROGRAM 10/1/2013 - 
10/1/2014


14647 WALMART 33.86 10/8/2013 HARASSMENT PREVENTION AB1825 WATER FOR 
EMPLOYEES IN TRAINING


14659 PORTER, SCOTT 7,633.20 10/10/2013 STATEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVIES 
RENDERED 1318-0003M


14668 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 2,232.23 10/17/2013 COMPOSITE SUMMARY BILLING 9/30/2013


14671 JAMES L. SNELL, MFTPHD 300.00 10/17/2013 EAP


14682 CAROLYN DOTY-JOHNSON, ... 75.00 10/21/2013 EAP


14686 JAMES L. SNELL, MFTPHD 75.00 10/22/2013 EAP


14696 LIEBERT, CASSIDY 4,100.00 10/31/2013 PREVENTING HARASSMENT TRAINING AB1825 
(9/18-19/13)


14697 Iron Horse Gym 70.00 10/31/2013 GYM COUPONS


14705 SHASTA DRIVING SCHOOL, ... 952.00 11/4/2013 DEFENSIVE DRIVER TRAINING 10/29/2013


14709 JAMES L. SNELL, MFTPHD 75.00 11/4/2013 EAP


14746 HEALTH-METRICS, INC. 1,222.50 11/14/2013 HEARING TESTS IN LASSEN AND MODOC


14768 KRISTIN MCNELIS 4,533.99 12/3/2013 INVESTIGATION


14772 CHRIS COX COUNSELING 60.00 12/3/2013 EAP


14773 CAROLYN DOTY-JOHNSON, ... 450.00 12/3/2013 EAP


14777 WALMART 10.36 12/5/2013 WATER FOR DRIVER TRAINING 10/29/2013


14778 LIEBERT, CASSIDY 424.60 12/5/2013 BALANCE OF INVOICE FOR HOTEL ROOM 
PREVENTING HARASSMENT


14795 PORTER, SCOTT 43.00 12/17/2013 TELEPHONE CONFERENCE WITH MARTY 
NICHOLS 10/2/2013


14798 JAMES L. SNELL, MFTPHD 300.00 12/17/2013 EAP


14811 BUSINESS CARD 829.94 12/30/2013 GAS, MEALS, HOTELS, OIL CHANGE, PARMA, 
1099S, LABOR LAW POST


14829 JAMES L. SNELL, MFTPHD 75.00 1/9/2014 EAP


14860 CHRIS COX COUNSELING 60.00 1/27/2014 EAP


14861 JAMES L. SNELL, MFTPHD 75.00 1/27/2014 EAP


14874 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 1,293.98 1/30/2014 LIABILITY BILLING 10/31/2013


GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 2,767.67 1/30/2014 LIABILITY BILLING 11/30/2013


GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 2,647.77 1/30/2014 LIABILITY BILLING 12/31/2013


14878 LEXIPOL LLC 2,712.00 2/4/2014 ONE YEAR CUSTODY POLICY MANUAL 
3/1/2014-2/28/2015


14897 NANCY RARICK 180.00 2/7/2014 EAP


14901 STEVE FULLER 20,000.00 2/18/2014 FULLER SETTLEMENT
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14904 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 3,251.77 2/18/2014 FLAT FEE JANUARY 2014


14922 CHRIS COX COUNSELING 180.00 2/18/2014 EAP


14923 GARY L. OLSEN 60.00 2/18/2014 EAP


14943 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 3,049.77 3/7/2014 FEBRUARY 2014


14958 GARY L. OLSEN 60.00 3/7/2014 EAP


14989 CAROLYN DOTY-JOHNSON, ... 75.00 3/24/2014 EAP
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30977 140.97 10/1/2013 TIBM-539906


30979 300.00 10/1/2013 TIBL-432135


30982 125.89 10/1/2013 TIBP-550091


30984 30.00 10/1/2013 TIBN-548619


30986 189.87 10/1/2013 TIBP-550099


31003 529.00 10/2/2013 TIBO-549730


31005 30.80 10/2/2013 TIBP-550091


31006 6,714.00 10/2/2013 TIBP-550091


31009 223.96 10/2/2013 TIBP-550091


31010 2,692.44 10/2/2013 TIBP-550091


31011 1,119.81 10/2/2013 TIBP-550091


31014 582.77 10/3/2013 TIBP-550099


31015 1,339.52 10/3/2013 TIBP-550099


31016 2,039.68 10/3/2013 TIBP-550099


31017 5,362.29 10/3/2013 TIBP-550099


31028 46.77 10/3/2013 TIBP-550021


31030 74.13 10/3/2013 TIBP-550106


31036 55.92 10/3/2013 TIBP-550149


31044 55.92 10/3/2013 TIBO-549730


31064 2,295.00 10/7/2013 TIBO-550031


31071 999.06 10/7/2013 TIBO-549730


31077 58.33 10/7/2013 TIBL-481618


31082 61.76 10/7/2013 TIBO-549743


31091 86.07 10/7/2013 TIBP-550081


31092 61.76 10/7/2013 TIBP-550099


31101 11.99 10/8/2013 TIBQ-550184


31103 21.96 10/8/2013 TIBP-550099


31117 391.00 10/8/2013 TIBO-549741


31122 1,973.38 10/8/2013 TIBO-549743


31126 58.33 10/8/2013 TIBL-503213


31150 296.44 10/8/2013 TIBQ-550156


31155 54.86 10/8/2013 TIBP-550081


31160 177.79 10/8/2013 TIBQ-550159


31175 12.43 10/9/2013 TIBO-549730


31183 12.65 10/9/2013 TIBL-491889


31185 13.53 10/9/2013 TIBM-529202


31219 394.29 10/9/2013 TIBQ-550188


31223 94.89 10/9/2013 TIBM-529202
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31224 19.57 10/9/2013 TIBP-550149


31230 928.60 10/9/2013 TIBP-550149


31256 48.39 10/10/2013 TIBQ-550159


31257 325.13 10/10/2013 TIBQ-550159


31258 157.13 10/10/2013 TIBQ-550159


31261 61.76 10/10/2013 TIBO-549743


31263 178.37 10/11/2013 TIBL-503213


31264 11.10 10/11/2013 TIBL-503213


31268 15.35 10/11/2013 TIBM-532128


31273 143.38 10/11/2013 TIBO-550107


31276 30.46 10/11/2013 TIBP-550091


31279 116.70 10/11/2013 TIBL-491889


31280 10.36 10/11/2013 TIBL-491889


31281 621.00 10/11/2013 TIBL-503213


31282 291.62 10/11/2013 TIBQ-550159


31283 98.17 10/11/2013 TIBQ-550159


31284 1,481.19 10/11/2013 TIBQ-550159


31294 529.00 10/14/2013 TIBN-541597


31308 130.93 10/15/2013 TIBQ-550178


31315 259.68 10/15/2013 TIBQ-550184


31328 12.04 10/16/2013 TIBN-537456


31337 12.36 10/16/2013 TIBN-537456


31339 529.00 10/16/2013 TIBO-549730


31343 58.33 10/16/2013 TIBL-503213


31348 108.80 10/16/2013 TIBN-541597


31378 26.48 10/17/2013 TIBP-550149


31379 26.48 10/17/2013 TIBP-550149


31380 27.91 10/17/2013 TIBQ-550184


31384 76.13 10/17/2013 TIBP-550172


31389 35.72 10/17/2013 TIBQ-550159


31390 58.33 10/17/2013 TIBQ-550159


31405 0.00 10/17/2013 TIBP-550091


31406 1,019.84 10/17/2013 TIBP-550099


31422 460.80 10/17/2013 TIBN-541597


31434 158.72 10/18/2013 TIBP-550149


31440 369.45 10/18/2013 TIBQ-550156


31459 296.44 10/21/2013 TIBM-529202


31462 666.59 10/21/2013 TIBP-550021
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31465 9,330.06 10/21/2013 TIBP-550091


31478 125.42 10/22/2013 TIBL-483460


31483 78.72 10/22/2013 TIBO-549730


31484 78.72 10/22/2013 TIBO-549730


31485 78.72 10/22/2013 TIBO-549730


31486 391.00 10/22/2013 TIBO-549741


31487 1,973.38 10/22/2013 TIBO-549743


31488 157.44 10/22/2013 TIBO-549743


31489 157.44 10/22/2013 TIBO-549743


31490 157.44 10/22/2013 TIBO-549743


31497 12.92 10/22/2013 TIBP-550091


31498 1,962.23 10/22/2013 TIBP-550091


31503 76.13 10/22/2013 TIBP-550149


31517 30.45 10/23/2013 TIBP-550091


31527 10.24 10/23/2013 TIBM-532128


31531 17.11 10/23/2013 TIBO-549743


31536 928.60 10/23/2013 TIBP-550149


31545 231.40 10/23/2013 TIBL-481618


31546 11.84 10/23/2013 TIBM-529202


9.70 10/23/2013 TIBN-537456


20.06 10/23/2013 TIBN-541597


10.76 10/23/2013 TIBN-543247


10.01 10/23/2013 TIBO-549709


51.32 10/23/2013 TIBO-549730


25.66 10/23/2013 TIBO-549743


17.00 10/23/2013 TIBO-549791


54.27 10/23/2013 TIBP-549931


8.50 10/23/2013 TIBP-549992


8.50 10/23/2013 TIBP-550021


10.01 10/23/2013 TIBP-550024


8.50 10/23/2013 TIBP-550054


10.76 10/23/2013 TIBP-550081


30.88 10/23/2013 TIBP-550091


8.72 10/23/2013 TIBP-550098


8.50 10/23/2013 TIBP-550099


8.50 10/23/2013 TIBP-550123


64.85 10/23/2013 TIBP-550149


10.38 10/23/2013 TIBP-550172
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8.50 10/23/2013 TIBQ-550137


29.32 10/23/2013 TIBQ-550156


17.36 10/23/2013 TIBQ-550162


10.83 10/23/2013 TIBQ-550173


31547 145.00 10/23/2013 TIBQ-550159


31555 55.92 10/24/2013 TIBQ-550178


31557 148.22 10/24/2013 TIBM-529202


31558 58.33 10/24/2013 TIBN-543247


31559 54.08 10/24/2013 TIBO-549791


31562 549.81 10/24/2013 TIBP-550021


31563 12.19 10/24/2013 TIBP-550091


31565 621.00 10/25/2013 TIBL-503213


31577 18.75 10/28/2013 TIBP-550098


31583 529.00 10/28/2013 TIBN-541597


31594 30.45 10/29/2013 TIBP-550091


31596 1,091.40 10/29/2013 TIBQ-550159


31599 20.00 10/29/2013 TIBO-549791


31604 108.42 10/29/2013 TIBM-529202


31642 63.98 10/30/2013 TIBQ-550159


31643 44.74 10/30/2013 TIBQ-550159


31658 32.20 10/30/2013 TIBL-481618


31659 32.20 10/30/2013 TIBL-481618


31663 529.00 10/30/2013 TIBO-549730


31669 1,045.16 10/31/2013 TIBP-550091


31670 1,019.84 10/31/2013 TIBP-550099


31674 1,045.16 10/31/2013 TIBP-550091


31675 1,700.36 10/31/2013 TIBL-503213


31677 875.00 10/31/2013 TIBP-550021


31686 222.33 11/1/2013 TIBP-550149


31690 45.51 11/1/2013 TIBL-491889


31693 625.00 11/1/2013 TIBN-543247


31696 1,625.00 11/4/2013 TIBP-550083


31698 78.72 11/4/2013 TIBO-549730


31706 1,973.38 11/5/2013 TIBO-549743


31722 60.56 11/5/2013 TIBP-550081


31727 391.00 11/5/2013 TIBO-549741


31728 21.00 11/5/2013 TIBL-483460


31734 2,478.44 11/6/2013 TIBQ-550200
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31741 928.60 11/6/2013 TIBP-550149


31742 248.89 11/6/2013 TIBQ-550183


31743 521.91 11/6/2013 TIBQ-550184


31763 110.00 11/7/2013 TIBP-550149


31766 621.00 11/8/2013 TIBL-503213


31791 529.00 11/11/2013 TIBN-541597


31801 1,091.40 11/12/2013 TIBQ-550159


31815 529.00 11/13/2013 TIBO-549730


31831 16.15 11/13/2013 TIBQ-550200


31832 350.49 11/13/2013 TIBQ-550204


31843 458.78 11/14/2013 TIBN-541597


31848 1,045.16 11/14/2013 TIBP-550091


31849 1,019.84 11/14/2013 TIBP-550099


31850 58.14 11/14/2013 TIBQ-550162


31883 253.45 11/18/2013 TIBQ-550200


31926 25.25 11/19/2013 TIBP-550083


31933 391.00 11/19/2013 TIBO-549741


31934 1,973.38 11/19/2013 TIBO-549743


31940 924.86 11/20/2013 TIBP-550083


31941 928.60 11/20/2013 TIBP-550149


31949 85.54 11/21/2013 TIBQ-550204


31950 55.92 11/21/2013 TIBQ-550204


31962 170.68 11/22/2013 TIBP-550175


31971 33.21 11/22/2013 TIBQ-550200


31972 636.07 11/22/2013 TIBQ-550219


31975 621.00 11/22/2013 TIBL-503213


31980 220.35 11/22/2013 TIBQ-550184


31989 0.00 11/25/2013 TIBQ-550200


32000 30.45 11/25/2013 TIBP-550091


32003 11.70 11/25/2013 TIBO-549743


32022 55.92 11/25/2013 TIBQ-550178


32030 617.74 11/25/2013 TIBQ-550159


32031 176.20 11/25/2013 TIBQ-550159


32037 82.13 11/25/2013 TIBQ-550178


32040 50.00 11/25/2013 TIBM-531857


32041 529.00 11/25/2013 TIBN-541597


32069 1,091.40 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550159


32071 58.07 11/26/2013 TIBL-481618
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11.23 11/26/2013 TIBL-483460


21.52 11/26/2013 TIBL-503213


17.00 11/26/2013 TIBM-529202


8.98 11/26/2013 TIBN-537456


32.48 11/26/2013 TIBN-541597


19.26 11/26/2013 TIBN-543247


72.71 11/26/2013 TIBO-549730


71.50 11/26/2013 TIBO-549743


9.13 11/26/2013 TIBO-549791


81.14 11/26/2013 TIBP-550021


20.34 11/26/2013 TIBP-550081


142.67 11/26/2013 TIBP-550091


9.88 11/26/2013 TIBP-550098


10.01 11/26/2013 TIBP-550099


11.38 11/26/2013 TIBP-550106


43.34 11/26/2013 TIBP-550149


11.46 11/26/2013 TIBP-550172


17.24 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550156


82.15 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550159


20.56 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550178


8.50 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550184


8.50 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550188


32072 145.00 11/26/2013 TIBP-550099


145.00 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550159


145.00 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550193


32082 260.00 11/26/2013 TIBP-550099


32084 260.00 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550193


32095 529.00 11/27/2013 TIBO-549730


32104 1,045.16 11/27/2013 TIBP-550091


32105 1,019.84 11/27/2013 TIBP-550099


32122 16.61 12/2/2013 TIBQ-550200


32124 30.45 12/2/2013 TIBP-550091


32125 30.45 12/2/2013 TIBP-550091


32126 30.45 12/2/2013 TIBP-550091


32133 673.50 12/2/2013 TIBO-550031


32135 11.10 12/2/2013 TIBL-503213


32136 178.37 12/2/2013 TIBL-503213


32142 231.00 12/2/2013 TIBM-532128
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32143 12.04 12/2/2013 TIBN-537456


32148 282.42 12/2/2013 TIBO-549791


32153 9.93 12/2/2013 TIBP-550149


32163 273.21 12/3/2013 TIBO-550031


32164 52.75 12/3/2013 TIBP-549931


32170 58.94 12/3/2013 TIBP-550021


32171 283.56 12/3/2013 TIBP-550021


32172 209.80 12/3/2013 TIBP-550021


32177 1,050.00 12/3/2013 TIBO-550031


32188 45.51 12/3/2013 TIBL-491889


32189 178.37 12/3/2013 TIBL-503213


32190 30.45 12/3/2013 TIBP-550091


32191 18.95 12/3/2013 TIBQ-550200


32193 391.00 12/3/2013 TIBO-549741


32194 1,973.38 12/3/2013 TIBO-549743


32200 108.42 12/3/2013 TIBM-529202


32216 8.25 12/4/2013 TIBM-532128


32217 10.79 12/4/2013 TIBO-549743


32218 24.74 12/4/2013 TIBO-549791


32224 924.86 12/4/2013 TIBP-550083


32236 106.00 12/5/2013 TIBO-549743


32243 928.60 12/5/2013 TIBP-550149


32244 76.09 12/5/2013 TIBQ-550187


32245 84.50 12/5/2013 TIBQ-550187


32246 63.73 12/5/2013 TIBQ-550187


32247 62.99 12/5/2013 TIBQ-550187


32248 84.50 12/5/2013 TIBQ-550187


32258 75.00 12/6/2013 TIBQ-550184


32260 621.00 12/6/2013 TIBL-503213


32276 130.01 12/9/2013 TIBQ-550204


32280 529.00 12/9/2013 TIBN-541597


32290 30.45 12/10/2013 TIBP-550091


32291 76.80 12/10/2013 TIBP-550149


32292 272.77 12/10/2013 TIBP-550149


32294 427.90 12/10/2013 TIBQ-550184


32296 43.65 12/10/2013 TIBO-550031


32297 90.63 12/10/2013 TIBO-550031


32298 222.03 12/10/2013 TIBO-550031


Date: 4/16/14 12:08:32 PM Page: 59







Trindel Insurance Fund


Check/Voucher Register - Check register


150 - Lassen


1020 - Claims Account - WC


From 10/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Check ... Vendor Name Check Amount Effective Date Transaction Description


32299 207.85 12/10/2013 TIBO-550031


32304 189.37 12/10/2013 TIBQ-550159


32315 1,091.40 12/10/2013 TIBQ-550159


32326 529.00 12/11/2013 TIBO-549730


32330 29.70 12/11/2013 TIBO-550031


32342 532.00 12/11/2013 TIBQ-550200


32344 9.29 12/11/2013 TIBQ-550204


32347 210.75 12/12/2013 TIBP-550083


32350 1,971.43 12/12/2013 TIBO-549751


32373 110.00 12/12/2013 TIBP-550149


32376 512.00 12/12/2013 TIBQ-550193


32377 113.05 12/12/2013 TIBQ-550200


32378 76.13 12/12/2013 TIBQ-550200


32379 130.01 12/12/2013 TIBQ-550200


32380 222.67 12/12/2013 TIBQ-550200


32383 1,045.16 12/12/2013 TIBP-550091


32384 1,019.84 12/12/2013 TIBP-550099


32395 155.26 12/13/2013 TIBO-549743


32396 288.92 12/13/2013 TIBO-549743


32397 197.14 12/13/2013 TIBO-549751


32416 115.06 12/13/2013 TIBP-550175


32417 15.00 12/13/2013 TIBP-550175


32431 1,927.68 12/16/2013 TIBQ-550200


32446 15.35 12/16/2013 TIBM-532128


32453 264.85 12/17/2013 TIBN-550207


32456 1,161.83 12/17/2013 TIBQ-550187


32457 108.80 12/17/2013 TIBQ-550193


32460 55.92 12/17/2013 TIBQ-550204


32464 90.79 12/17/2013 TIBN-541597


32465 51.24 12/17/2013 TIBN-541597


32476 391.00 12/17/2013 TIBO-549741


32477 1,973.38 12/17/2013 TIBO-549743


32483 322.05 12/18/2013 TIBN-541597


32494 924.86 12/18/2013 TIBP-550083


32496 87.21 12/18/2013 TIBQ-550188


32499 65.00 12/18/2013 TIBL-481618


145.00 12/18/2013 TIBL-503213


32500 10.48 12/18/2013 TIBL-483460
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12.83 12/18/2013 TIBO-549730


10.85 12/18/2013 TIBP-550081


8.50 12/18/2013 TIBP-550083


12.77 12/18/2013 TIBP-550149


54.23 12/18/2013 TIBQ-550159


8.50 12/18/2013 TIBQ-550162


8.72 12/18/2013 TIBQ-550178


17.00 12/18/2013 TIBQ-550183


8.50 12/18/2013 TIBQ-550184


17.63 12/18/2013 TIBQ-550200


29.75 12/18/2013 TIBQ-550204


32510 2,302.49 12/19/2013 TIBO-550031


32520 1,744.09 12/19/2013 TIBQ-550200


32521 1,367.16 12/19/2013 TIBQ-550230


32523 11.10 12/19/2013 TIBL-503213


32560 658.77 12/20/2013 TIBP-550149


32562 5.79 12/20/2013 TIBP-550091


32563 621.00 12/20/2013 TIBL-503213


32583 12.04 12/23/2013 TIBN-537456


32588 1,334.16 12/23/2013 TIBQ-550232


32590 10.85 12/23/2013 TIBP-550091


32593 45.51 12/23/2013 TIBO-549791


32594 224.48 12/23/2013 TIBO-549791


32596 149.97 12/23/2013 TIBQ-550159


32604 27.91 12/23/2013 TIBQ-550184


32616 1,091.40 12/23/2013 TIBQ-550159


32618 529.00 12/23/2013 TIBN-541597


32633 51.24 12/26/2013 TIBP-550099


32637 40.54 12/26/2013 TIBQ-550159


32638 579.14 12/26/2013 TIBQ-550159


32640 10.24 12/26/2013 TIBQ-550183


32645 529.00 12/26/2013 TIBO-549730


32649 1,019.84 12/26/2013 TIBP-550099


32651 206.49 12/27/2013 TIBQ-550159


32653 124.45 12/27/2013 TIBL-481618


32654 408.61 12/27/2013 TIBQ-550239


32657 48.39 12/27/2013 TIBP-549992


32662 54.08 12/27/2013 TIBQ-550200
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32674 62.50 12/27/2013 TIBM-539906


32675 25.75 12/27/2013 TIBN-537456


32678 61.76 12/27/2013 TIBO-549620


32680 858.80 12/30/2013 TIBP-550083


32683 717.00 12/30/2013 TIBO-549791


32685 39.92 12/30/2013 TIBL-483460


32686 617.74 12/30/2013 TIBP-550083


32691 74.13 12/30/2013 TIBQ-550184


32700 2.15 12/31/2013 TIBP-550099


32704 1,724.54 12/31/2013 TIBP-550149


32705 1,973.38 12/31/2013 TIBO-549743


32708 391.00 12/31/2013 TIBO-549741


32711 1,285.12 12/31/2013 TIBQ-550200


32712 350.25 1/2/2014 TIBQ-550193


32722 50.00 1/2/2014 TIBL-485889


32723 45.51 1/2/2014 TIBL-491889


32724 178.37 1/2/2014 TIBL-503213


32726 10.24 1/2/2014 TIBM-532128


32728 181.04 1/2/2014 TIBO-549743


32729 12.36 1/2/2014 TIBP-550099


32736 78.72 1/2/2014 TIBO-549743


32737 61.76 1/2/2014 TIBO-549743


32739 38.25 1/2/2014 TIBO-549791


32743 78.72 1/2/2014 TIBO-549730


32745 34.59 1/2/2014 TIBN-537456


32753 263.60 1/2/2014 TIBL-503213


32755 48.39 1/2/2014 TIBL-481618


32757 222.33 1/2/2014 TIBQ-550159


32758 296.44 1/2/2014 TIBQ-550159


32759 74.11 1/2/2014 TIBQ-550159


32760 148.22 1/2/2014 TIBQ-550159


32769 235.98 1/2/2014 TIBP-550083


32771 3,998.55 1/2/2014 TIBQ-550200


32774 207.65 1/2/2014 TIBQ-550219


32776 1,276.02 1/2/2014 TIBQ-550230


32783 222.33 1/3/2014 TIBP-550083


32788 524.40 1/3/2014 TIBO-549791


32789 621.00 1/3/2014 TIBL-503213
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32799 48.39 1/3/2014 TIBP-550081


32804 48.39 1/3/2014 TIBM-529202


32837 282.61 1/6/2014 TIBQ-550193


32842 529.00 1/6/2014 TIBN-541597


32848 48.39 1/7/2014 TIBL-503213


32849 12.92 1/7/2014 TIBQ-550184


32855 204.60 1/7/2014 TIBP-550083


32856 392.45 1/7/2014 TIBP-550091


32858 52.00 1/7/2014 TIBO-549791


32861 78.72 1/7/2014 TIBO-549730


32862 157.44 1/7/2014 TIBO-549743


32863 30.95 1/7/2014 TIBN-537456


32865 58.33 1/7/2014 TIBN-543247


32868 46.75 1/7/2014 TIBQ-550178


32869 78.73 1/7/2014 TIBQ-550178


32877 1,091.40 1/7/2014 TIBQ-550159


32880 257.70 1/7/2014 TIBP-550091


32881 110.00 1/7/2014 TIBP-550149


32882 167.17 1/7/2014 TIBQ-550184


32883 512.00 1/7/2014 TIBQ-550193


32886 53.71 1/7/2014 TIBO-549791


32887 224.50 1/7/2014 TIBP-550083


32892 304.98 1/7/2014 TIBP-550081


32904 157.44 1/8/2014 TIBO-549730


32905 157.44 1/8/2014 TIBO-549743


32906 30.39 1/8/2014 TIBQ-550200


32907 185.73 1/8/2014 TIBQ-550200


32910 51.24 1/8/2014 TIBN-541597


32916 48.39 1/8/2014 TIBQ-550184


32917 138.81 1/8/2014 TIBQ-550184


32930 147.87 1/8/2014 TIBQ-550184


32931 529.00 1/8/2014 TIBO-549730


32952 191.24 1/9/2014 TIBL-503213


32953 139.49 1/9/2014 TIBL-481618


32955 68.47 1/9/2014 TIBQ-550193


32956 1,062.69 1/9/2014 TIBQ-550193


32957 53.71 1/9/2014 TIBP-550081


32958 70.19 1/9/2014 TIBP-550081
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32959 1,019.84 1/9/2014 TIBP-550099


32961 2,070.00 1/9/2014 TIBN-549705


32968 16.25 1/10/2014 TIBM-529202


32969 12.04 1/10/2014 TIBN-537456


32970 10.00 1/10/2014 TIBN-549705


32974 100.40 1/10/2014 TIBO-550031


32985 93.47 1/10/2014 TIBQ-550230


32987 152.36 1/10/2014 TIBO-549791


32988 294.98 1/10/2014 TIBQ-550200


32992 458.97 1/13/2014 TIBQ-550200


32993 392.71 1/13/2014 TIBQ-550231


33000 58.33 1/13/2014 TIBP-549992


33002 40.54 1/13/2014 TIBP-550083


33003 589.95 1/13/2014 TIBP-550091


33006 928.60 1/13/2014 TIBP-550149


33007 134.63 1/13/2014 TIBL-481618


33012 503.05 1/14/2014 TIBO-549743


33013 2,149.28 1/14/2014 TIBO-549743


33014 391.00 1/14/2014 TIBO-549741


33018 36.75 1/15/2014 TIBQ-550230


33023 50.31 1/16/2014 TIBO-549743


33024 119.00 1/16/2014 TIBO-549741


33026 450.74 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550184


33027 411.03 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550184


33034 64.83 1/16/2014 TIBL-481618


33036 180.59 1/16/2014 TIBO-549743


33037 61.38 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550230


33038 236.16 1/16/2014 TIBO-549743


33039 78.72 1/16/2014 TIBO-549743


33040 78.72 1/16/2014 TIBO-549743


33041 78.72 1/16/2014 TIBO-549743


33042 78.72 1/16/2014 TIBO-549743


33043 51.24 1/16/2014 TIBO-549743


33048 263.60 1/16/2014 TIBL-503213


33049 78.72 1/16/2014 TIBO-549730


33050 78.72 1/16/2014 TIBO-549730


33051 157.44 1/16/2014 TIBO-549730


33053 1,276.02 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550230
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33054 10.38 1/16/2014 TIBL-481618


8.96 1/16/2014 TIBL-483460


28.15 1/16/2014 TIBL-503213


8.50 1/16/2014 TIBM-539906


18.40 1/16/2014 TIBN-537456


20.47 1/16/2014 TIBN-541597


10.01 1/16/2014 TIBO-549620


12.83 1/16/2014 TIBO-549730


22.84 1/16/2014 TIBO-549743


17.83 1/16/2014 TIBO-549791


10.38 1/16/2014 TIBP-549992


31.01 1/16/2014 TIBP-550021


55.25 1/16/2014 TIBP-550083


8.72 1/16/2014 TIBP-550091


9.75 1/16/2014 TIBP-550099


28.90 1/16/2014 TIBP-550149


218.20 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550159


8.90 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550183


11.38 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550184


8.50 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550188


21.22 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550193


67.48 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550200


26.08 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550204


8.50 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550219


33055 145.00 1/16/2014 TIBL-481618


290.00 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550184


33063 280.00 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550184


33068 621.00 1/17/2014 TIBL-503213


33078 9.71 1/21/2014 TIBO-549730


33079 170.00 1/21/2014 TIBO-549730


33080 11.70 1/21/2014 TIBO-549743


33081 13.53 1/21/2014 TIBO-549743


33082 202.76 1/21/2014 TIBO-549791


33087 204.60 1/21/2014 TIBP-550083


33088 9.94 1/21/2014 TIBP-550083


33089 579.14 1/21/2014 TIBP-550083


33090 48.39 1/21/2014 TIBQ-550159


33091 608.00 1/21/2014 TIBQ-550193


Date: 4/16/14 12:08:32 PM Page: 65







Trindel Insurance Fund


Check/Voucher Register - Check register


150 - Lassen


1020 - Claims Account - WC


From 10/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Check ... Vendor Name Check Amount Effective Date Transaction Description


33092 110.51 1/21/2014 TIBQ-550219


33093 773.84 1/21/2014 TIBQ-550230


33094 11.10 1/21/2014 TIBL-503213


33096 108.42 1/21/2014 TIBM-529202


33103 110.51 1/21/2014 TIBQ-550224


33111 653.13 1/21/2014 TIBP-550091


33114 529.00 1/21/2014 TIBN-541597


33122 1,091.40 1/21/2014 TIBQ-550159


33138 53.71 1/22/2014 TIBQ-550193


33139 53.71 1/22/2014 TIBQ-550193


33140 53.71 1/22/2014 TIBQ-550193


33142 602.93 1/22/2014 TIBQ-550224


33143 61.76 1/22/2014 TIBQ-550230


33146 529.00 1/22/2014 TIBO-549730


33147 68.62 1/22/2014 TIBO-549791


33153 58.33 1/23/2014 TIBL-481618


33154 78.72 1/23/2014 TIBO-549730


33162 1,019.84 1/23/2014 TIBP-550099


33163 61.76 1/23/2014 TIBP-550099


33166 197.89 1/23/2014 TIBQ-550249


33190 1,206.04 1/24/2014 TIBQ-550246


33191 57.13 1/27/2014 TIBL-481618


33194 148.22 1/27/2014 TIBP-550083


33195 0.00 1/27/2014 TIBP-550149


33201 850.00 1/28/2014 TIBL-481618


33204 391.00 1/28/2014 TIBO-549741


33205 2,149.28 1/28/2014 TIBO-549743


33207 97.50 1/28/2014 TIBQ-550193


33209 872.36 1/29/2014 TIBQ-550200


33227 512.00 1/29/2014 TIBQ-550230


33231 821.20 1/30/2014 TIBP-550091


33235 1,276.02 1/30/2014 TIBQ-550230


33237 450.74 1/30/2014 TIBQ-550184


33238 648.00 1/31/2014 TIBL-481618


33241 45.51 1/31/2014 TIBL-491889


33244 15.35 1/31/2014 TIBM-532128


33255 45.51 1/31/2014 TIBO-549791


33256 121.22 1/31/2014 TIBO-550031
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33257 61.87 1/31/2014 TIBO-550031


33262 194.53 1/31/2014 TIBL-503213


33263 368.38 1/31/2014 TIBN-541597


33265 1,248.57 1/31/2014 TIBP-550091


33266 200.73 1/31/2014 TIBP-550149


33267 204.13 1/31/2014 TIBQ-550239


33268 129.04 1/31/2014 TIBQ-550239


33274 177.08 1/31/2014 TIBQ-550159


33275 54.00 1/31/2014 TIBQ-550184


33290 2,715.00 1/31/2014 TIBP-550021


33297 621.00 1/31/2014 TIBL-503213


33298 2,235.00 1/31/2014 TIBL-481618


33305 82.75 2/3/2014 TIBO-549743


33309 59.66 2/3/2014 TIBQ-550184


33311 113.00 2/3/2014 TIBQ-550230


33314 58.33 2/3/2014 TIBQ-550249


33327 928.60 2/3/2014 TIBP-550149


33329 529.00 2/3/2014 TIBN-541597


33333 93.47 2/4/2014 TIBO-549730


33351 125.84 2/4/2014 TIBP-550123


33352 66.06 2/4/2014 TIBP-550123


33354 0.00 2/4/2014 TIBQ-550159


33369 529.00 2/5/2014 TIBO-549730


33374 591.50 2/6/2014 TIBP-550081


33375 10.80 2/6/2014 TIBM-532128


33377 184.08 2/6/2014 TIBQ-550230


33411 48.39 2/6/2014 TIBP-550081


33412 1,019.84 2/6/2014 TIBP-550099


33432 1,091.40 2/7/2014 TIBQ-550159


33433 282.61 2/7/2014 TIBQ-550193


33436 119.81 2/7/2014 TIBQ-550238


33438 134.61 2/7/2014 TIBQ-550246


33441 86.07 2/7/2014 TIBN-549705


33442 16.06 2/7/2014 TIBO-549730


33443 218.86 2/7/2014 TIBO-549791


33473 31.21 2/10/2014 TIBO-549730


33474 6,239.00 2/10/2014 TIBO-549730


33476 98.40 2/10/2014 TIBL-503213


Date: 4/16/14 12:08:32 PM Page: 67







Trindel Insurance Fund


Check/Voucher Register - Check register


150 - Lassen


1020 - Claims Account - WC


From 10/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Check ... Vendor Name Check Amount Effective Date Transaction Description


33480 130.01 2/10/2014 TIBQ-550230


33481 928.60 2/10/2014 TIBP-550149


33483 391.00 2/11/2014 TIBO-549741


33484 2,149.28 2/11/2014 TIBO-549743


33495 28.87 2/12/2014 TIBQ-550224


33500 1,045.16 2/13/2014 TIBP-550091


33503 450.74 2/13/2014 TIBQ-550184


33504 76.13 2/13/2014 TIBQ-550184


33505 1,276.02 2/13/2014 TIBQ-550230


33506 74.13 2/13/2014 TIBQ-550231


33511 589.32 2/14/2014 TIBO-549730


33512 289.00 2/14/2014 TIBO-549741


33513 170.00 2/14/2014 TIBO-549743


33514 103.63 2/14/2014 TIBM-529202


33515 194.94 2/14/2014 TIBO-549791


33526 621.00 2/14/2014 TIBL-503213


33535 13.42 2/14/2014 TIBQ-550231


33537 176.19 2/14/2014 TIBQ-550238


33540 536.20 2/14/2014 TIBQ-550184


33541 68.62 2/14/2014 TIBQ-550193


33542 42.02 2/14/2014 TIBQ-550193


33544 529.00 2/18/2014 TIBN-541597


33563 50.00 2/19/2014 TIBM-531857


33614 170.68 2/19/2014 TIBP-550175


33620 197.75 2/19/2014 TIBQ-550184


33621 324.48 2/19/2014 TIBQ-550193


33649 424.69 2/20/2014 TIBP-550091


33650 1,019.84 2/20/2014 TIBP-550099


33657 236.62 2/20/2014 TIBL-483460


33682 35.75 2/21/2014 TIBL-481618


51.71 2/21/2014 TIBL-503213


10.38 2/21/2014 TIBM-529202


9.70 2/21/2014 TIBN-537456


9.75 2/21/2014 TIBN-541597


10.76 2/21/2014 TIBN-543247


96.43 2/21/2014 TIBO-549730


127.40 2/21/2014 TIBO-549743


48.42 2/21/2014 TIBO-549791
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10.76 2/21/2014 TIBP-549992


75.84 2/21/2014 TIBP-550081


224.24 2/21/2014 TIBP-550083


34.00 2/21/2014 TIBP-550091


18.51 2/21/2014 TIBP-550099


12.77 2/21/2014 TIBP-550149


18.88 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550159


63.05 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550184


59.50 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550193


34.86 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550200


12.79 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550219


21.29 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550224


69.87 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550230


8.50 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550231


8.50 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550246


26.94 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550249


33690 118.29 2/24/2014 TIBP-550091


33708 75.88 2/24/2014 TIBQ-550253


33709 49.61 2/24/2014 TIBQ-550253


33719 72.24 2/24/2014 TIBQ-550239


33731 113.05 2/24/2014 TIBQ-550193


33733 74.11 2/24/2014 TIBQ-550159


33735 928.60 2/24/2014 TIBP-550149


33736 70.48 2/24/2014 TIBL-481618


33737 256.31 2/24/2014 TIBL-481618


33739 529.00 2/24/2014 TIBO-549730


33741 10.21 2/25/2014 TIBO-549743


33742 16.13 2/25/2014 TIBO-549743


33746 194.53 2/25/2014 TIBL-503213


33747 11.10 2/25/2014 TIBL-503213


33753 12.04 2/25/2014 TIBN-537456


33754 26.38 2/25/2014 TIBO-549791


33767 2,149.28 2/25/2014 TIBO-549743


33785 74.11 2/25/2014 TIBP-550083


33786 69.19 2/25/2014 TIBP-550091


33795 424.87 2/25/2014 TIBQ-550238


33797 322.07 2/25/2014 TIBQ-550249


33806 1,091.40 2/26/2014 TIBQ-550159


Date: 4/16/14 12:08:32 PM Page: 69







Trindel Insurance Fund


Check/Voucher Register - Check register


150 - Lassen


1020 - Claims Account - WC


From 10/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Check ... Vendor Name Check Amount Effective Date Transaction Description


33808 455.72 2/26/2014 TIBQ-550230


33811 1,307.05 2/26/2014 TIBP-550021


33816 76.49 2/26/2014 TIBN-541597


33820 63.75 2/26/2014 TIBQ-550249


33824 184.08 2/27/2014 TIBQ-550230


33825 184.08 2/27/2014 TIBQ-550230


33826 30.98 2/27/2014 TIBQ-550239


33830 1,045.16 2/27/2014 TIBP-550091


33834 450.74 2/27/2014 TIBQ-550184


33835 2,116.80 2/27/2014 TIBQ-550200


33843 621.00 2/28/2014 TIBL-503213


33847 84.99 2/28/2014 TIBN-541597


33848 82.72 2/28/2014 TIBO-549743


33849 67.50 2/28/2014 TIBO-549791


33855 73.87 2/28/2014 TIBP-549992


33857 162.44 2/28/2014 TIBP-550081


33858 72.24 2/28/2014 TIBP-550083


33878 1,130.00 3/3/2014 TIBO-549741


33898 76.13 3/3/2014 TIBQ-550159


33899 48.39 3/3/2014 TIBP-550081


33900 72.00 3/3/2014 TIBP-550099


33901 48.39 3/3/2014 TIBQ-550232


33902 48.39 3/3/2014 TIBQ-550239


33903 58.33 3/3/2014 TIBQ-550239


33904 529.00 3/3/2014 TIBN-541597


33916 331.64 3/4/2014 TIBP-550149


33921 82.72 3/5/2014 TIBO-549730


33938 9,759.74 3/6/2014 TIBQ-550184


33942 1,019.84 3/6/2014 TIBP-550099


33946 241.59 3/6/2014 TIBO-549743


33950 141.56 3/7/2014 TIBO-549743


33955 314.87 3/7/2014 TIBQ-550193


33964 560.51 3/7/2014 TIBQ-550246


33969 529.00 3/10/2014 TIBO-549730


33979 237.40 3/11/2014 TIBP-550083


33986 63.75 3/11/2014 TIBL-481618


33988 73.87 3/11/2014 TIBN-543247


33990 2,149.28 3/11/2014 TIBO-549743
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33998 431.59 3/11/2014 TIBQ-550249


33999 146.04 3/11/2014 TIBQ-550271


34003 84.99 3/11/2014 TIBQ-550253


34012 192.12 3/12/2014 TIBO-549743


34017 202.02 3/12/2014 TIBP-550081


34018 106.37 3/12/2014 TIBP-550149


34019 72.00 3/12/2014 TIBQ-550230


34027 108.80 3/12/2014 TIBQ-550230


34028 15.34 3/12/2014 TIBQ-550246


34032 1,454.65 3/12/2014 TIBO-549743


34033 1,486.45 3/12/2014 TIBO-549730


34034 224.15 3/12/2014 TIBO-549741


34035 27.46 3/12/2014 TIBO-549743


34036 30.34 3/12/2014 TIBO-549743


34037 8.74 3/12/2014 TIBM-529202


34040 200.73 3/12/2014 TIBP-550149


34043 95.49 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550239


34044 196.96 3/13/2014 TIBL-481618


34045 188.77 3/13/2014 TIBL-481618


34053 1,820.19 3/13/2014 TIBO-549791


34057 140.78 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550246


34069 84.99 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550271


34070 450.74 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550184


34074 1,045.16 3/13/2014 TIBP-550091


34078 96.06 3/13/2014 TIBO-549730


34079 192.12 3/13/2014 TIBO-549730


34086 12.74 3/13/2014 TIBL-483460


8.50 3/13/2014 TIBL-503213


18.87 3/13/2014 TIBN-541597


11.84 3/13/2014 TIBN-549705


8.50 3/13/2014 TIBO-549730


19.02 3/13/2014 TIBO-549743


18.65 3/13/2014 TIBO-549791


11.37 3/13/2014 TIBP-549992


8.50 3/13/2014 TIBP-550021


35.57 3/13/2014 TIBP-550081


19.81 3/13/2014 TIBP-550083


33.49 3/13/2014 TIBP-550091
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10.26 3/13/2014 TIBP-550099


19.96 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550159


40.78 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550184


29.89 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550193


31.44 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550200


9.62 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550224


8.50 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550230


20.40 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550231


10.38 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550232


21.31 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550238


32.45 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550239


19.48 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550249


35.67 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550253


34087 275.00 3/13/2014 TIBP-550091


34099 246.81 3/14/2014 TIBO-549791


34100 194.94 3/14/2014 TIBO-549791


34105 621.00 3/14/2014 TIBL-503213


34110 9.16 3/14/2014 TIBQ-550184


34118 16.06 3/14/2014 TIBO-549730


34121 339.00 3/14/2014 TIBN-543247


34124 143.34 3/17/2014 TIBO-550031


34129 1,061.26 3/17/2014 TIBP-550149


34134 73.87 3/17/2014 TIBL-503213


34141 529.00 3/17/2014 TIBN-541597


34151 200.73 3/18/2014 TIBP-550149


34152 117.78 3/18/2014 TIBQ-550187


34154 184.08 3/18/2014 TIBQ-550230


34155 132.01 3/18/2014 TIBQ-550239


34156 43.62 3/18/2014 TIBN-541370


34158 10.00 3/18/2014 TIBN-549705


34160 26.38 3/18/2014 TIBO-549791


34182 96.06 3/18/2014 TIBO-549730


34183 63.23 3/18/2014 TIBO-549791


34185 58.33 3/18/2014 TIBP-550083


34186 106.37 3/18/2014 TIBP-550149


34187 3,562.50 3/18/2014 TIBP-550175


34203 200.00 3/19/2014 TIBO-549743


34228 1,019.84 3/20/2014 TIBP-550099
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34237 202.02 3/20/2014 TIBQ-550256


34256 96.06 3/24/2014 TIBO-549730


34259 491.63 3/24/2014 TIBQ-550184


34271 529.00 3/24/2014 TIBO-549730


34285 94.89 3/25/2014 TIBM-529202


34286 10.24 3/25/2014 TIBM-532128


34300 2,149.28 3/25/2014 TIBO-549743


34318 47.06 3/26/2014 TIBQ-550184


34323 180.00 3/27/2014 TIBN-550207


34325 1,045.16 3/27/2014 TIBP-550091


34327 450.74 3/27/2014 TIBQ-550184


34332 621.00 3/28/2014 TIBL-503213


34334 1,091.40 3/28/2014 TIBQ-550159


34342 112.50 3/28/2014 TIBQ-550295


34343 184.20 3/28/2014 TIBQ-550298


34345 409.42 3/28/2014 TIBQ-550271


34346 166.60 3/28/2014 TIBQ-550271


34347 162.44 3/28/2014 TIBQ-550277


34348 419.42 3/28/2014 TIBQ-550285


34349 162.44 3/28/2014 TIBQ-550289


34355 63.75 3/28/2014 TIBQ-550249


34357 96.06 3/28/2014 TIBO-549743


34363 96.06 3/31/2014 TIBO-549730


34364 96.06 3/31/2014 TIBO-549743


34369 928.60 3/31/2014 TIBP-550149


34371 2,310.64 3/31/2014 TIBO-550031


34374 280.50 3/31/2014 TIBP-550175


34375 2,360.75 3/31/2014 TIBQ-550193


34377 194.53 3/31/2014 TIBL-503213


34378 12.04 3/31/2014 TIBN-537456


34379 8.48 3/31/2014 TIBO-549730


34380 194.94 3/31/2014 TIBO-549791


34383 220.35 3/31/2014 TIBQ-550184


34388 81.20 3/31/2014 TIBQ-550253


34389 529.00 3/31/2014 TIBN-541597
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8409 LASSEN COUNTY (1,276.00) 10/22/2013 LAS12-027


8459 LASSEN COUNTY (75.94) 12/17/2013 LAS12-035


8510 WILLIAM PETTENGILL (1,046.33) 1/14/2014 LAS12-037


8526 WANDA BROWN 282.43 10/2/2013 LAS13-003


8530 LASSEN COUNTY 22,242.00 10/9/2013 LAS13-001


8534 WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES 4,871.10 10/9/2013 LAS10028


8535 WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES 972.50 10/9/2013 LAS12028


8537 QUEST DISCOVERY 102.82 10/9/2013 LAS09010


8543 JONES & DYER 1,372.40 10/9/2013 LAS12 016


8544 JONES & DYER 8,647.80 10/9/2013 LAS11 030


8545 JONES & DYER 2,088.00 10/9/2013 LAS09020


8554 JAMES A. WYATT 272.00 10/16/2013 LAS12022


8558 MAIRE & BURGESS 852.85 10/30/2013 LAS09010


8561 COLLINS, COLLINS, MUIR 1,497.33 10/30/2013 LAS12022


8582 CENTURY COURT 1,074.70 11/19/2013 LAS11 030


8584 JONES & DYER 3,600.00 11/19/2013 LAS11 030


8588 COLLINS, COLLINS, MUIR 98.89 11/19/2013 LAS12022


8592 JONES & DYER 432.00 11/19/2013 LAS09020


8594 JONES & DYER 954.00 11/19/2013 LAS12 016


8598 JAMES A. WYATT 685.40 11/26/2013 LAS12022


8630 JONES & DYER 1,291.50 12/17/2013 LAS09020


8631 JONES & DYER 171.40 12/17/2013 LAS12 016


8632 JONES & DYER 13,956.00 12/17/2013 LAS11 030


8644 JAMES A. WYATT 1,496.60 1/7/2014 LAS12022


8651 WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES 1,075.54 1/7/2014 LAS12028


8652 WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES 1,007.04 1/7/2014 LAS10028


8657 JONES & DYER 5,437.60 1/14/2014 LAS11 030


8659 WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES 6,040.96 1/14/2014 LAS10028


8660 JONES & DYER 414.00 1/14/2014 LAS09020


8662 WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES 536.50 1/14/2014 LAS12028


8669 YVETTE & SCOTT PROFFER 607.20 1/14/2014 LAS13-004


8673 WILLIAM PETTENGILL 1,046.33 1/14/2014 LAS12-037


8674 NANCY EBERLE 325.61 1/28/2014 LAS12-039


8675 REBECCA GUESS 1,563.84 1/28/2014 LAS13-009


8683 JAMES A. WYATT 55.50 1/28/2014 LAS12022


8693 JONES & DYER 6,949.96 2/4/2014 LAS11 030


8695 JONES & DYER 1,602.00 2/4/2014 LAS12016


8701 DONNA HUMPHREY AND HER 40,000.00 2/11/2014 LAS12028
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8703 GINA CRANE 2,935.83 2/11/2014 LAS13-005


8707 JAMES A. WYATT 500.00 2/11/2014 LAS12022


8711 WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES 5,963.30 2/12/2014 LAS10028


8716 WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES 1,129.64 2/12/2014 LAS12028


8719 LASSEN COUNTY 18,313.60 2/25/2014 LAS13-006


8723 JONES & DYER 558.00 2/27/2014 LAS09020


8724 JONES & DYER 216.00 2/27/2014 LAS12-016


8726 JONES & DYER 6,088.18 3/12/2014 LAS11-030


8736 EASLEY, LESLIE 1,966.97 3/28/2014 LAS13-013


8742 JONES & DYER 810.00 3/28/2014 LAS12-016


8743 JONES & DYER 2,660.82 3/28/2014 LAS11030


8744 JONES & DYER 162.00 3/28/2014 LAS09020


8748 WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES 14,738.97 3/28/2014 LAS10028


8751 WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES 426.36 3/28/2014 LAS12028


8756 JAMES A. WYATT 239.00 3/31/2014 LAS12022
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14644 CSAC/EIA 7,925.00 10/4/2013 MEDICAL MALPRACTICE PROGRAM 10/1/2013 - 
10/1/2014


14654 STEPHEN SHRIFTER, MSW, ... 180.00 10/8/2013 EAP


14668 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 1,249.14 10/17/2013 COMPOSITE SUMMARY BILLING 9/30/2013


14746 HEALTH-METRICS, INC. 1,072.50 11/14/2013 HEARING TESTS IN LASSEN AND MODOC


14761 PAM RANDALL 73.68 12/3/2013 FOOD FOR THE DSR TRAINING MEETING 
11/6/2013


14811 BUSINESS CARD 446.18 12/30/2013 GAS, MEALS, HOTELS, OIL CHANGE, PARMA, 
1099S, LABOR LAW POST


14874 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 1,055.61 1/30/2014 LIABILITY BILLING 10/31/2013


GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 885.34 1/30/2014 LIABILITY BILLING 11/30/2013


GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 1,072.94 1/30/2014 LIABILITY BILLING 12/31/2013


14904 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 1,048.96 2/18/2014 FLAT FEE JANUARY 2014


14943 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 1,653.90 3/7/2014 FEBRUARY 2014
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29053 (870.78) 10/30/2013 TIBO-549851


29631 (1,181.77) 10/30/2013 TIBO-549851


29866 (453.53) 10/30/2013 TIBO-549813


30974 2,125.00 10/1/2013 TIBO-549812


30975 4,799.72 10/1/2013 TIBO-549869


30983 870.78 10/1/2013 TIBO-549851


30987 545.79 10/1/2013 TIBQ-550155


30988 39.92 10/1/2013 TIBP-550121


31026 207.99 10/3/2013 TIBO-549851


31031 429.03 10/3/2013 TIBP-550121


31032 127.09 10/3/2013 TIBP-550121


31033 63.10 10/3/2013 TIBP-550121


31037 686.44 10/3/2013 TIBQ-550138


31043 113.05 10/3/2013 TIBN-542108


31048 870.78 10/4/2013 TIBO-549851


31049 870.78 10/4/2013 TIBO-549851


31050 870.78 10/4/2013 TIBO-549851


31051 1,181.77 10/4/2013 TIBO-549851


31053 161.59 10/4/2013 TIBN-541928


31058 51.24 10/4/2013 TIBL-484023


31118 95.00 10/8/2013 TIBN-546994


31121 58.85 10/8/2013 TIBP-550121


31143 176.46 10/8/2013 TIBO-549851


31161 0.87 10/9/2013 TIBN-542108


31178 45.20 10/9/2013 TIBL-484023


31186 21.66 10/9/2013 TIBO-549851


31198 195.05 10/9/2013 TIBQ-550155


31241 8.89 10/10/2013 TIBL-484023


31251 25.90 10/10/2013 TIBP-550121


31296 870.78 10/15/2013 TIBO-549851


31306 22.62 10/15/2013 TIBQ-550138


31307 39.92 10/15/2013 TIBQ-550138


31373 59.47 10/17/2013 TIBN-542108


31407 229.47 10/17/2013 TIBN-542108


31427 85.00 10/18/2013 TIBO-549851


31541 58.33 10/23/2013 TIBO-549851


31546 8.50 10/23/2013 TIBN-546994


8.50 10/23/2013 TIBO-549812


Date: 4/16/14 12:08:32 PM Page: 77







Trindel Insurance Fund


Check/Voucher Register - Check register


160 - Modoc


1020 - Claims Account - WC


From 10/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Check ... Vendor Name Check Amount Effective Date Transaction Description


19.26 10/23/2013 TIBO-549851


8.50 10/23/2013 TIBO-549869


8.50 10/23/2013 TIBO-549887


8.96 10/23/2013 TIBP-550121


31547 65.00 10/23/2013 TIBN-541928


290.00 10/23/2013 TIBO-549851


31551 260.00 10/23/2013 TIBO-549851


31560 294.98 10/24/2013 TIBO-549851


31571 101.66 10/28/2013 TIBO-549851


31590 870.78 10/29/2013 TIBO-549851


31601 8.89 10/29/2013 TIBL-484023


31618 8.83 10/30/2013 TIBL-484023


31619 150.00 10/30/2013 TIBL-484023


31622 75.00 10/30/2013 TIBL-539226


31624 55.50 10/30/2013 TIBO-549813


31634 42.02 10/30/2013 TIBP-550068


31637 39.92 10/30/2013 TIBP-550121


31641 96.78 10/30/2013 TIBQ-550155


31656 1,800.00 10/30/2013 TIBL-510910


31657 5,000.00 10/30/2013 TIBL-529515


31667 40.00 10/31/2013 TIBO-549851


31682 41.00 11/1/2013 TIBP-550068


31752 3,200.00 11/7/2013 TIBL-510910


31787 140.62 11/11/2013 TIBO-549851


31796 1,168.61 11/12/2013 TIBN-541928


31803 5,000.00 11/13/2013 TIBL-539226


31807 870.78 11/13/2013 TIBO-549851


31900 17.98 11/18/2013 TIBL-484023


31901 18.39 11/18/2013 TIBL-484023


31902 10.70 11/18/2013 TIBL-484023


31914 8.83 11/19/2013 TIBL-484023


31916 323.18 11/19/2013 TIBN-541928


31917 608.54 11/19/2013 TIBN-542108


31919 50.00 11/19/2013 TIBO-549813


31920 479.78 11/19/2013 TIBO-549813


31922 67.80 11/19/2013 TIBO-549851


31923 100.15 11/19/2013 TIBO-549851


31961 591.50 11/21/2013 TIBN-541928


Date: 4/16/14 12:08:32 PM Page: 78







Trindel Insurance Fund


Check/Voucher Register - Check register


160 - Modoc


1020 - Claims Account - WC


From 10/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Check ... Vendor Name Check Amount Effective Date Transaction Description


31970 123.25 11/22/2013 TIBO-549851


31981 166.56 11/25/2013 TIBN-541928


31982 1,462.06 11/25/2013 TIBO-549812


31983 645.00 11/25/2013 TIBL-539226


31984 855.00 11/25/2013 TIBN-542108


32013 59.47 11/25/2013 TIBN-542108


32056 870.78 11/26/2013 TIBO-549851


32071 9.75 11/26/2013 TIBL-484023


84.25 11/26/2013 TIBN-542108


59.14 11/26/2013 TIBO-549851


17.22 11/26/2013 TIBP-550068


59.61 11/26/2013 TIBP-550121


34.17 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550138


12.26 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550155


32072 65.00 11/26/2013 TIBN-541928


32145 8.83 12/2/2013 TIBL-484023


32174 199.63 12/3/2013 TIBO-549851


32175 120.79 12/3/2013 TIBO-549851


32176 131.41 12/3/2013 TIBO-549851


32255 54.08 12/5/2013 TIBL-484023


32262 34.25 12/9/2013 TIBO-549851


32313 870.78 12/10/2013 TIBO-549851


32338 39.92 12/11/2013 TIBP-550121


32349 535.62 12/12/2013 TIBN-542108


32407 20.90 12/13/2013 TIBO-549851


32408 58.33 12/13/2013 TIBO-549851


32426 917.70 12/16/2013 TIBO-549851


32427 102.57 12/16/2013 TIBO-549869


32444 26.87 12/16/2013 TIBL-484023


32486 39.92 12/18/2013 TIBO-549851


32487 131.46 12/18/2013 TIBO-549851


32488 3.42 12/18/2013 TIBO-549887


32499 145.00 12/18/2013 TIBN-541928


32500 44.03 12/18/2013 TIBN-541928


32502 260.00 12/18/2013 TIBN-541928


32540 137.30 12/20/2013 TIBQ-550155


32565 2,384.25 12/23/2013 TIBO-549851


32575 8.83 12/23/2013 TIBL-484023
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32581 18.39 12/23/2013 TIBL-484023


32703 870.78 12/31/2013 TIBO-549851


32713 61.25 1/2/2014 TIBO-549851


32715 180.65 1/2/2014 TIBQ-550155


32716 202.44 1/2/2014 TIBQ-550155


32717 155.80 1/2/2014 TIBQ-550155


32747 91.13 1/2/2014 TIBN-541928


32811 26.87 1/6/2014 TIBL-484023


32812 10.70 1/6/2014 TIBL-484023


32873 870.78 1/7/2014 TIBO-549851


32944 8.83 1/9/2014 TIBL-484023


33054 9.13 1/16/2014 TIBL-484023


10.73 1/16/2014 TIBN-541928


46.74 1/16/2014 TIBO-549851


8.54 1/16/2014 TIBO-549887


8.96 1/16/2014 TIBP-550121


33074 22.20 1/21/2014 TIBO-549851


33075 29.78 1/21/2014 TIBO-549851


33112 39.92 1/21/2014 TIBP-549994


33128 870.78 1/22/2014 TIBO-549851


33157 48.39 1/23/2014 TIBO-549851


33175 32.99 1/24/2014 TIBN-542108


33176 878.91 1/24/2014 TIBN-542108


33306 39.92 2/3/2014 TIBP-550121


33318 549.10 2/3/2014 TIBO-549851


33339 870.78 2/4/2014 TIBO-549851


33385 74.15 2/6/2014 TIBN-542108


33388 55.50 2/6/2014 TIBO-549813


33400 8.83 2/6/2014 TIBL-484023


33464 18.39 2/7/2014 TIBL-484023


33465 17.98 2/7/2014 TIBL-484023


33471 2,788.98 2/10/2014 TIBQ-550155


33493 76.49 2/12/2014 TIBL-484023


33494 166.52 2/12/2014 TIBN-541928


33498 91.13 2/13/2014 TIBN-541928


33553 135.58 2/19/2014 TIBO-549813


33557 920.89 2/19/2014 TIBO-549851


33558 870.78 2/19/2014 TIBO-549851
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33569 24.66 2/19/2014 TIBN-546994


33594 29.09 2/19/2014 TIBL-484023


33595 8.89 2/19/2014 TIBL-484023


33619 2,475.00 2/19/2014 TIBQ-550155


33655 96.90 2/20/2014 TIBN-542108


33665 61.25 2/21/2014 TIBO-549851


33682 81.83 2/21/2014 TIBN-542108


57.81 2/21/2014 TIBO-549851


8.96 2/21/2014 TIBP-549994


8.96 2/21/2014 TIBP-550121


33699 559.53 2/24/2014 TIBN-542108


33706 1,905.00 2/24/2014 TIBO-549812


33720 76.13 2/24/2014 TIBO-549851


33779 8.89 2/25/2014 TIBL-484023


33789 20.00 2/25/2014 TIBQ-550155


33817 34.18 2/26/2014 TIBN-541928


33851 71.25 2/28/2014 TIBO-549851


33852 82.36 2/28/2014 TIBO-549851


33907 870.78 3/4/2014 TIBO-549851


33929 80.74 3/5/2014 TIBQ-550245


33981 54.08 3/11/2014 TIBP-550121


34049 59.47 3/13/2014 TIBN-542108


34068 409.92 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550269


34086 10.37 3/13/2014 TIBL-484023


34.57 3/13/2014 TIBN-541928


8.50 3/13/2014 TIBN-542108


32.49 3/13/2014 TIBO-549851


34104 18.39 3/14/2014 TIBL-484023


34112 366.58 3/14/2014 TIBO-549851


34113 10.39 3/14/2014 TIBO-549851


34123 1,800.51 3/17/2014 TIBO-549851


34125 854.22 3/17/2014 TIBQ-550155


34126 650.50 3/17/2014 TIBQ-550245


34165 8.83 3/18/2014 TIBL-484023


34178 774.00 3/18/2014 TIBM-504357


34193 870.78 3/18/2014 TIBO-549851


34196 1,989.88 3/19/2014 TIBL-484023


34223 61.25 3/19/2014 TIBO-549851
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34230 246.50 3/20/2014 TIBQ-550155


34231 246.50 3/20/2014 TIBQ-550155


34232 261.50 3/20/2014 TIBQ-550155


34233 231.50 3/20/2014 TIBQ-550155


34273 17.72 3/24/2014 TIBL-484023


34282 17.98 3/25/2014 TIBL-484023


34316 465.23 3/26/2014 TIBQ-550270


34344 649.37 3/28/2014 TIBQ-550270


34368 870.78 3/31/2014 TIBO-549851


Date: 4/16/14 12:08:32 PM Page: 82







Trindel Insurance Fund


Check/Voucher Register - Check register


160 - Modoc


1030 - Claims Account - L/P


From 10/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Check ... Vendor Name Check Amount Effective Date Transaction Description


8523 MATHENY SEARS 6,819.00 10/2/2013 MOD11004


8549 WYATT, JAMES A., LAW 1,226.00 10/16/2013 MOD12010


8567 MATHENY SEARS 8,758.29 10/30/2013 MOD11004


8599 WYATT, JAMES A., LAW 886.20 11/26/2013 MOD12010


8619 MODOC COUNTY 5,135.96 12/10/2013 MOD13-001


8620 MATHENY SEARS 9,842.88 12/10/2013 MOD11004


8629 MAIRE & BURGESS 197.17 12/17/2013 MOD10008


8645 WYATT, JAMES A., LAW 2,125.20 1/7/2014 MOD12010


8649 PATRICIA TANIGUCHI AND ... 2,500.00 1/7/2014 MOD10008


8668 MATHENY SEARS 10,533.50 1/14/2014 MOD11004


8678 MAIRE & BURGESS 194.36 1/28/2014 MOD10008


8687 WYATT, JAMES A., LAW 355.30 1/28/2014 MOD12010


8697 MODOC COUNTY 993.28 2/4/2014 MOD13-003


8704 MATHENY SEARS 14,953.93 2/11/2014 MOD11004


8708 WYATT, JAMES A., LAW 1,593.60 2/11/2014 MOD12010


8713 MAIRE & BURGESS 94.73 2/12/2014 MOD10008


8721 MODOC COUNTY 3,538.64 2/25/2014 MOD13-002


8745 MATHENY SEARS 4,468.76 3/28/2014 MOD11004


8749 WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES 573.50 3/28/2014 MOD13004


8755 JAMES A. WYATT 5,755.20 3/31/2014 MOD12010
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14635 CALIFORNIA CHAMBER OF ... 420.00 10/2/2013 HARASSMENT AWARENESS AND PREVENTION 
TRAINING 9/4/2013


14641 CONSTANCE M. HENDERSO... 180.00 10/4/2013 EAP


14644 CSAC/EIA 7,369.00 10/4/2013 MEDICAL MALPRACTICE PROGRAM 10/1/2013 - 
10/1/2014


14668 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 1,537.16 10/17/2013 COMPOSITE SUMMARY BILLING 9/30/2013


14672 CONSTANCE M. HENDERSO... 60.00 10/17/2013 EAP


14681 CONSTANCE M. HENDERSO... 120.00 10/21/2013 EAP


14733 CONSTANCE M. HENDERSO... 60.00 11/12/2013 EAP


14787 LEXIPOL LLC 2,850.00 12/10/2013 LAW ENFORCEMENT POLICY MANUAL UPDATE 
1/1/14-12/31/14


14811 BUSINESS CARD 702.02 12/30/2013 GAS, MEALS, HOTELS, OIL CHANGE, PARMA, 
1099S, LABOR LAW POST


14831 JUDITH CLARK, Ph.D. 120.00 1/9/2014 EAP


14847 LEXIPOL LLC 1,998.00 1/15/2014 CUSTODY POLICY MANUAL UPDAE 
2/1/14-1/31/15


14874 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 825.76 1/30/2014 LIABILITY BILLING 10/31/2013


GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 1,355.92 1/30/2014 LIABILITY BILLING 11/30/2013


GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 1,003.72 1/30/2014 LIABILITY BILLING 12/31/2013


14904 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 1,461.99 2/18/2014 FLAT FEE JANUARY 2014


14920 LILEO T. SUNDERLAND, MFT 300.00 2/18/2014 EAP


14943 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 2,087.91 3/7/2014 FEBRUARY 2014


14948 COUNTY OF MONO 82.50 3/7/2014 ENTEK CONSULTING INDOOR AIR QUALITY 
SEMINAR


14954 JUDITH CLARK, Ph.D. 360.00 3/7/2014 EAP
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30968 332.28 10/1/2013 TIBM-527624


30969 26.45 10/1/2013 TIBO-549652


30970 161.95 10/1/2013 TIBO-549652


30973 11.69 10/1/2013 TIBM-527624


30978 850.10 10/1/2013 TIBN-538497


30985 60.46 10/1/2013 TIBN-549881


30999 1,032.27 10/2/2013 TIBQ-550144


31040 602.01 10/3/2013 TIBM-529108


31063 1,483.70 10/7/2013 TIBN-548168


31110 625.00 10/8/2013 TIBD-453998


31114 203.40 10/8/2013 TIBM-529108


31141 69.19 10/8/2013 TIBO-549778


31142 69.19 10/8/2013 TIBO-549778


31159 721.90 10/8/2013 TIBQ-550144


31165 65.45 10/9/2013 TIBD-453998


31166 37.06 10/9/2013 TIBD-453998


31173 250.82 10/9/2013 TIBN-543259


31192 308.14 10/9/2013 TIAW-453606


31193 115.25 10/9/2013 TIAW-453606


31201 133.82 10/9/2013 TIBN-549219


31228 1,157.72 10/9/2013 TIBO-549844


31237 64.85 10/10/2013 TIBD-453998


31262 24.63 10/10/2013 TIBB-453987


31303 89.57 10/15/2013 TIBM-529108


31310 56.93 10/15/2013 TIBP-550039


31311 56.93 10/15/2013 TIBP-550039


31312 56.93 10/15/2013 TIBP-550039


31316 210.33 10/15/2013 TIBP-550039


31321 45.90 10/15/2013 TIBP-550039


31322 60.67 10/16/2013 TIBC-453629


31335 181.69 10/16/2013 TIBM-529108


31336 18.17 10/16/2013 TIBM-529108


31341 180.80 10/16/2013 TIBM-529108


31349 262.20 10/16/2013 TIBM-529108


31357 136.93 10/17/2013 TIBA-453852


31360 223.68 10/17/2013 TIBC-453629


31361 83.99 10/17/2013 TIBC-453629


31363 59.46 10/17/2013 TIBD-453998
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31383 61.02 10/17/2013 TIBQ-550191


31430 1,115.52 10/18/2013 TIBM-529108


31431 1,042.76 10/18/2013 TIBM-529108


31433 23.81 10/18/2013 TIBP-550039


31442 163.27 10/18/2013 TIBP-550039


31445 83.13 10/18/2013 TIBP-550039


31457 76.57 10/21/2013 TIBC-453629


31463 42.02 10/21/2013 TIBP-550043


31464 42.02 10/21/2013 TIBP-550043


31468 1,048.76 10/21/2013 TIBQ-550144


31473 9.60 10/21/2013 TIBP-549914


31505 613.85 10/22/2013 TIBQ-550144


31512 10.25 10/23/2013 TIAW-453606


31513 111.69 10/23/2013 TIAX-453700


31514 178.37 10/23/2013 TIAX-453700


31534 1,157.72 10/23/2013 TIBO-549844


31546 65.08 10/23/2013 TIBB-453987


17.00 10/23/2013 TIBM-527624


8.50 10/23/2013 TIBM-529108


8.50 10/23/2013 TIBN-548168


8.50 10/23/2013 TIBN-549219


45.67 10/23/2013 TIBO-549844


8.50 10/23/2013 TIBP-549906


8.50 10/23/2013 TIBP-550039


25.50 10/23/2013 TIBP-550094


20.69 10/23/2013 TIBQ-550144


31547 130.00 10/23/2013 TIBN-543259


31567 519.19 10/28/2013 TIAW-453606


31591 1,257.19 10/29/2013 TIBP-549906


31608 16.25 10/30/2013 TIBQ-550197


31610 180.36 10/30/2013 TIBB-453446


31620 271.20 10/30/2013 TIBM-529108


31621 570.89 10/30/2013 TIBM-529108


31623 52.50 10/30/2013 TIBN-549881


31650 591.50 10/30/2013 TIBO-549844


31661 50.00 10/30/2013 TIAV-453736


31676 156.25 10/31/2013 TIBO-549844


31681 56.93 11/1/2013 TIBO-549778
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31687 971.93 11/1/2013 TIBO-549654


31703 1,937.00 11/5/2013 TIBN-549881


31729 34,000.00 11/6/2013 TIBN-549881


31730 2,585.90 11/6/2013 TIBN-549881


31732 95.00 11/6/2013 TIBO-549742


31735 1,157.72 11/6/2013 TIBO-549844


31737 51.24 11/6/2013 TIBP-549906


31739 376.86 11/6/2013 TIBP-550039


31753 771.88 11/7/2013 TIBM-529108


31754 51.46 11/7/2013 TIBM-529108


31767 49.82 11/8/2013 TIBM-529108


31777 271.58 11/11/2013 TIAW-453606


31779 59.46 11/11/2013 TIBD-453998


31782 18.39 11/11/2013 TIBN-543259


31819 132.32 11/13/2013 TIBO-549840


31828 56.93 11/13/2013 TIBP-550039


31835 0.00 11/14/2013 TIBC-453629


31839 1,207.40 11/14/2013 TIBO-549844


31847 1,353.90 11/14/2013 TIBP-549906


31851 32.60 11/14/2013 TIBB-453987


31882 101.78 11/18/2013 TIBQ-550197


31890 45.54 11/18/2013 TIBB-453987


31896 76.57 11/18/2013 TIBC-453629


31897 76.57 11/18/2013 TIBC-453629


31898 102.49 11/18/2013 TIBD-453998


31904 657.83 11/18/2013 TIBM-529108


31907 155.46 11/19/2013 TIBA-453852


31908 36.41 11/19/2013 TIBA-453852


31910 83.99 11/19/2013 TIBC-453629


31911 223.68 11/19/2013 TIBC-453629


31938 1,157.72 11/20/2013 TIBO-549844


31956 1,718.75 11/21/2013 TIBO-549844


31986 992.30 11/25/2013 TIBN-549873


31990 6,000.00 11/25/2013 TIBN-549881


31991 10.25 11/25/2013 TIAW-453606


31992 76.87 11/25/2013 TIAX-453700


31993 178.37 11/25/2013 TIAX-453700


31996 163.90 11/25/2013 TIBD-453998
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32014 649.20 11/25/2013 TIBC-453629


32017 91.13 11/25/2013 TIBA-453972


32020 89.57 11/25/2013 TIBO-549742


32026 13.10 11/25/2013 TIBA-453972


32051 585.47 11/26/2013 TIBM-529108


32052 58.55 11/26/2013 TIBM-529108


32057 1,353.90 11/26/2013 TIBP-549906


32058 676.95 11/26/2013 TIBP-549906


32066 94.95 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550144


32067 72.13 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550191


32071 9.46 11/26/2013 TIBB-453987


8.50 11/26/2013 TIBD-453998


25.50 11/26/2013 TIBM-529108


8.50 11/26/2013 TIBN-549219


8.50 11/26/2013 TIBO-549654


25.50 11/26/2013 TIBO-549778


31.46 11/26/2013 TIBO-549844


8.95 11/26/2013 TIBP-549914


68.00 11/26/2013 TIBP-550039


17.00 11/26/2013 TIBP-550043


50.26 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550144


32072 145.00 11/26/2013 TIBN-543259


65.00 11/26/2013 TIBN-549219


32076 260.00 11/26/2013 TIBN-543259


32094 546.44 11/27/2013 TIBM-529108


32118 284.18 12/2/2013 TIBN-545496


32166 157.11 12/3/2013 TIBN-543259


32167 116.70 12/3/2013 TIBN-543259


32208 226.00 12/4/2013 TIBM-529108


32220 1,157.72 12/4/2013 TIBO-549844


32222 215.76 12/4/2013 TIBQ-550144


32226 502.38 12/4/2013 TIBM-529108


32227 311.84 12/4/2013 TIBM-529108


32228 18.70 12/4/2013 TIBM-529108


32249 41.18 12/5/2013 TIBQ-550197


32268 231.57 12/9/2013 TIBN-543259


32286 271.58 12/10/2013 TIAW-453606


32308 1,353.90 12/10/2013 TIBP-549906
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32310 676.95 12/10/2013 TIBP-549906


32346 1,015.20 12/12/2013 TIBN-543259


32361 119.85 12/12/2013 TIBB-453987


32364 2,107.16 12/12/2013 TIBM-527624


32365 167.46 12/12/2013 TIBM-529108


32371 39.98 12/12/2013 TIBO-549742


32374 943.67 12/12/2013 TIBQ-550144


32385 74.73 12/13/2013 TIBB-453987


32391 625.00 12/13/2013 TIBN-548166


32392 267.70 12/13/2013 TIBN-548166


32399 102.83 12/13/2013 TIBO-549778


32400 726.75 12/13/2013 TIBO-549778


32401 56.93 12/13/2013 TIBO-549778


32406 42.02 12/13/2013 TIBO-549840


32439 76.87 12/16/2013 TIAX-453700


32441 1,417.52 12/16/2013 TIBC-453629


32445 17.66 12/16/2013 TIBM-529108


32461 402.32 12/17/2013 TIBQ-550220


32485 1,157.72 12/18/2013 TIBO-549844


32489 292.85 12/18/2013 TIAX-453700


32500 19.55 12/18/2013 TIBA-453972


21.90 12/18/2013 TIBB-453987


17.00 12/18/2013 TIBM-529108


14.52 12/18/2013 TIBN-545496


8.50 12/18/2013 TIBO-549742


11.73 12/18/2013 TIBO-549840


8.50 12/18/2013 TIBO-549844


9.75 12/18/2013 TIBP-549906


17.00 12/18/2013 TIBP-550039


10.82 12/18/2013 TIBQ-550144


9.34 12/18/2013 TIBQ-550191


8.96 12/18/2013 TIBQ-550197


32547 155.46 12/20/2013 TIBA-453852


32548 155.46 12/20/2013 TIBA-453852


32561 35.06 12/20/2013 TIBQ-550197


32597 10.25 12/23/2013 TIAW-453606


32600 82.35 12/23/2013 TIBC-453629


32601 307.67 12/23/2013 TIBC-453629
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32602 394.50 12/23/2013 TIBC-453629


32605 1,353.90 12/23/2013 TIBP-549906


32606 676.95 12/23/2013 TIBP-549906


32626 61.06 12/26/2013 TIBB-453987


32627 74.73 12/26/2013 TIBB-453987


32652 130.01 12/27/2013 TIBQ-550220


32658 74.73 12/27/2013 TIBB-453987


32741 1,157.72 1/2/2014 TIBO-549844


32784 50.00 1/3/2014 TIBF-504487


32800 276.17 1/3/2014 TIAV-453736


32806 180.36 1/6/2014 TIBB-453446


32818 64.85 1/6/2014 TIBD-453998


32828 76.87 1/6/2014 TIAX-453700


32829 178.37 1/6/2014 TIAX-453700


32839 22.58 1/6/2014 TIBN-543259


32841 30.46 1/6/2014 TIBM-529108


32871 1,353.90 1/7/2014 TIBP-549906


32872 676.95 1/7/2014 TIBP-549906


32897 334.92 1/7/2014 TIBM-529108


32903 374.64 1/8/2014 TIBD-453998


32939 1,159.38 1/9/2014 TIBN-543259


32947 271.58 1/9/2014 TIAW-453606


32948 142.17 1/9/2014 TIAW-453606


32950 100.00 1/9/2014 TIBM-521953


32960 418.50 1/9/2014 TIBN-543259


32973 203.40 1/10/2014 TIBM-529108


32976 50.00 1/10/2014 TIAU-453721


32982 89.57 1/10/2014 TIBF-504487


33010 4,830.00 1/14/2014 TIBN-545496


33011 7,821.64 1/14/2014 TIBN-545496


33022 1,157.72 1/15/2014 TIBO-549844


33030 58.80 1/16/2014 TIBO-549652


33031 12.39 1/16/2014 TIAU-453722


33032 91.07 1/16/2014 TIAW-453606


33035 1,750.00 1/16/2014 TIBM-521953


33054 15.65 1/16/2014 TIAX-453700


54.26 1/16/2014 TIBB-453987


60.01 1/16/2014 TIBM-527624
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34.00 1/16/2014 TIBM-529108


14.16 1/16/2014 TIBN-543259


8.50 1/16/2014 TIBO-549742


17.00 1/16/2014 TIBO-549778


22.28 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550144


18.04 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550197


17.00 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550220


33055 65.00 1/16/2014 TIAX-453700


33072 1,265.16 1/21/2014 TIBN-545496


33105 33.08 1/21/2014 TIBQ-550190


33106 14.96 1/21/2014 TIBQ-550190


33107 86.25 1/21/2014 TIBQ-550190


33118 1,353.90 1/21/2014 TIBP-549906


33119 676.95 1/21/2014 TIBP-549906


33149 9.57 1/23/2014 TIAU-453722


33168 74.73 1/24/2014 TIBB-453987


33169 74.73 1/24/2014 TIBB-453987


33170 74.73 1/24/2014 TIBB-453987


33171 74.73 1/24/2014 TIBB-453987


33172 74.73 1/24/2014 TIBB-453987


33200 293.80 1/28/2014 TIBD-453998


33215 1,157.72 1/29/2014 TIBO-549844


33322 19.00 2/3/2014 TIBQ-550248


33342 255.51 2/4/2014 TIBF-504487


33346 201.80 2/4/2014 TIBM-529108


33363 1,353.90 2/4/2014 TIBP-549906


33364 676.95 2/4/2014 TIBP-549906


33386 213.59 2/6/2014 TIBN-543259


33408 279.10 2/6/2014 TIBM-529108


33409 1,949.09 2/6/2014 TIBQ-550144


33421 519.19 2/6/2014 TIAW-453606


33425 128.72 2/6/2014 TIBB-453987


33428 28.50 2/6/2014 TIBQ-550248


33456 155.46 2/7/2014 TIBA-453852


33457 396.15 2/7/2014 TIBC-453629


33458 341.82 2/7/2014 TIBC-453629


33469 56.93 2/7/2014 TIBM-529108


33475 74.73 2/10/2014 TIBB-453987
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33479 214.75 2/10/2014 TIBQ-550190


33487 1,157.72 2/12/2014 TIBO-549844


33496 206.55 2/13/2014 TIBB-453987


33507 319.49 2/13/2014 TIBQ-550241


33530 33.62 2/14/2014 TIBB-453987


33532 84.99 2/14/2014 TIBN-543259


33548 1,353.90 2/18/2014 TIBP-549906


33566 2,113.20 2/19/2014 TIBN-545496


33575 297.75 2/19/2014 TIAW-453606


33576 10.25 2/19/2014 TIAW-453606


33577 155.46 2/19/2014 TIBA-453852


33579 164.69 2/19/2014 TIBB-453987


33583 144.17 2/19/2014 TIBC-453629


33584 30.16 2/19/2014 TIBC-453629


33586 163.88 2/19/2014 TIBD-453998


33622 139.00 2/19/2014 TIBQ-550214


33623 64.63 2/19/2014 TIBQ-550214


33635 63.59 2/20/2014 TIBC-453629


33658 677.48 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550190


33663 1,328.64 2/21/2014 TIAX-453700


33664 286.62 2/21/2014 TIBF-504487


33671 1,435.86 2/21/2014 TIBN-545496


33672 8,699.00 2/21/2014 TIBN-545496


33677 17,000.00 2/21/2014 TIBN-549872


33678 3,000.00 2/21/2014 TIBN-549872


33682 51.65 2/21/2014 TIBB-453987


17.65 2/21/2014 TIBD-453998


8.50 2/21/2014 TIBF-504487


8.50 2/21/2014 TIBM-529108


8.50 2/21/2014 TIBN-543259


8.50 2/21/2014 TIBO-549844


28.79 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550190


8.50 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550197


8.50 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550248


33710 68.90 2/24/2014 TIBQ-550255


33770 10.25 2/25/2014 TIAW-453606


33792 56.93 2/25/2014 TIBQ-550214


33793 86.75 2/25/2014 TIBQ-550214
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33804 9.84 2/26/2014 TIBP-550043


33807 14.96 2/26/2014 TIBQ-550190


33810 87.21 2/26/2014 TIBQ-550241


33815 1,157.72 2/26/2014 TIBO-549844


33821 334.10 2/26/2014 TIBQ-550255


33862 58.28 2/28/2014 TIBQ-550248


33880 228.10 3/3/2014 TIBP-549906


33881 11.23 3/3/2014 TIBQ-550255


33917 1,353.90 3/4/2014 TIBP-549906


33968 34.47 3/7/2014 TIBQ-550266


33972 181.29 3/10/2014 TIBF-504487


33995 58.28 3/11/2014 TIBP-550039


34006 238.47 3/12/2014 TIBF-504487


34007 361.90 3/12/2014 TIBF-504487


34008 506.14 3/12/2014 TIBF-504487


34013 1,157.72 3/12/2014 TIBO-549844


34022 576.90 3/12/2014 TIBM-529108


34029 36.72 3/12/2014 TIBM-529108


34054 300.03 3/13/2014 TIBP-549906


34059 297.75 3/13/2014 TIAW-453606


34061 180.37 3/13/2014 TIBB-453446


34062 238.47 3/13/2014 TIBC-453629


34067 56.93 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550267


34080 76.49 3/13/2014 TIBN-543259


34082 395.51 3/13/2014 TIBM-529108


34083 227.46 3/13/2014 TIBM-529108


34086 33.28 3/13/2014 TIBB-453987


17.00 3/13/2014 TIBM-529108


8.50 3/13/2014 TIBN-543259


8.74 3/13/2014 TIBP-550043


31.07 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550144


27.33 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550190


8.50 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550214


17.00 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550241


17.00 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550248


25.50 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550255


34131 134.40 3/17/2014 TIBM-529108


34138 219.38 3/17/2014 TIBQ-550247
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34139 56.93 3/17/2014 TIBQ-550247


34140 28.62 3/17/2014 TIBQ-550247


34164 341.82 3/18/2014 TIBC-453629


34169 256.00 3/18/2014 TIBO-549844


34179 1,353.90 3/18/2014 TIBP-549906


34195 1,637.40 3/19/2014 TIBN-543259


34250 506.14 3/24/2014 TIBC-453629


34252 296.92 3/24/2014 TIBF-504487


34267 28.62 3/24/2014 TIBQ-550275


34268 282.61 3/24/2014 TIBP-549906


34272 290.11 3/24/2014 TIBF-504487


34275 163.88 3/24/2014 TIBD-453998


34276 155.46 3/24/2014 TIBA-453852


34281 64.85 3/25/2014 TIBD-453998


34284 415.71 3/25/2014 TIBM-529108


34305 10.25 3/26/2014 TIAW-453606


34307 1,157.72 3/26/2014 TIBO-549844


34308 974.59 3/26/2014 TIBN-543259


34330 75.00 3/27/2014 TIBA-453852


34390 1,473.64 3/31/2014 TIBN-545496
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8519 RANKIN, LANDSNESS 189.84 10/2/2013 SB 09-023


8548 EXPONENT FAILURE 13,868.91 10/16/2013 MON11004


8564 BOLLING & GAWTHROP 4,374.00 10/30/2013 MON12-009


8565 BOLLING & GAWTHROP 201.00 10/30/2013 MON06019


8568 BOLLING & GAWTHROP 12,230.01 10/30/2013 MON11004


8570 BOLLING & GAWTHROP 126.00 10/30/2013 MON09010


8581 MONO COUNTY 3,015.26 11/5/2013 MON13-001


8591 BOLLING & GAWTHROP 324.00 11/19/2013 MON12-009


8595 BOLLING & GAWTHROP 90.00 11/19/2013 MON06019


8597 BOLLING & GAWTHROP 15,524.18 11/21/2013 MON12007


8606 BOLLING & GAWTHROP 1,317.80 12/3/2013 MON11004


8655 BOLLING & GAWTHROP 956.34 1/14/2014 MON11004


8656 BOLLING & GAWTHROP 22,033.10 1/14/2014 MON12007


8664 BOLLING & GAWTHROP 2,201.40 1/14/2014 MON12-009


8710 BOLLING & GAWTHROP 666.00 2/12/2014 MON12-009


8715 BOLLING & GAWTHROP 33,742.29 2/12/2014 MON12007


8753 THERESA HANKEL LAW OFF... 4,940.00 3/28/2014 MON06019
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14644 CSAC/EIA 10,373.00 10/4/2013 MEDICAL MALPRACTICE PROGRAM 10/1/2013 - 
10/1/2014


14668 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 1,014.52 10/17/2013 COMPOSITE SUMMARY BILLING 9/30/2013


14757 SHASTA DRIVING SCHOOL, ... 2,734.40 12/3/2013 DEFENSIVE DRIVER TRAINING 11/13&20/2013


14874 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 1,030.07 1/30/2014 LIABILITY BILLING 10/31/2013


GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 1,475.56 1/30/2014 LIABILITY BILLING 11/30/2013


GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 1,349.85 1/30/2014 LIABILITY BILLING 12/31/2013


14904 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 485.15 2/18/2014 FLAT FEE JANUARY 2014


14917 CSAC/EIA 779.00 2/18/2014 MEDICAL MALPRACTICE PROGRAM 
REIMBURSEMENT


14943 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 785.88 3/7/2014 FEBRUARY 2014


14978 SHASTA DRIVING SCHOOL, ... 3,099.60 3/19/2014 DEFENSIVE DRIVER TRAINING MARCH 11-12, 
2014
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29959 (254.55) 10/30/2013 TIBO-549782


30991 54.08 10/1/2013 TIBC-362799


31008 1,184.60 10/2/2013 TIBP-550029


31013 170.55 10/3/2013 TIBP-550029


31035 177.39 10/3/2013 TIBP-550140


31065 118.46 10/7/2013 TIBP-550029


31066 2,235.00 10/7/2013 TIBP-550013


31072 1,110.00 10/7/2013 TIBM-532141


31074 1,533.00 10/7/2013 TIBO-549918


31075 100.20 10/7/2013 TIBQ-550186


31084 14.14 10/7/2013 TIBP-549985


31100 106.00 10/8/2013 TIBD-362810


31112 1,170.66 10/8/2013 TIBQ-550186


31113 408.27 10/8/2013 TIBC-362799


31123 54.08 10/8/2013 TIBC-362801


31124 54.08 10/8/2013 TIBC-362801


31125 83.09 10/8/2013 TIBD-362810


31127 48.39 10/8/2013 TIBM-511109


31128 57.37 10/8/2013 TIBM-511109


31129 68.62 10/8/2013 TIBP-550140


31130 68.62 10/8/2013 TIBP-550140


31144 44.66 10/8/2013 TIBP-550103


31145 44.66 10/8/2013 TIBP-550103


31151 844.65 10/8/2013 TIBQ-550179


31154 13.68 10/8/2013 TIBP-549955


31158 9.94 10/8/2013 TIBM-511109


31162 103.23 10/9/2013 TIBO-549729


31167 77.22 10/9/2013 TIBE-362815


31168 192.83 10/9/2013 TIBF-362817


31169 30.39 10/9/2013 TIBF-362817


31170 18.84 10/9/2013 TIBG-362824


31172 84.16 10/9/2013 TIBM-531343


31180 8.83 10/9/2013 TIBP-550066


31181 9.41 10/9/2013 TIBP-550066


31182 349.14 10/9/2013 TIBP-550066


31190 979.00 10/9/2013 TIBF-362825


31191 155.53 10/9/2013 TIAP-362785


31194 1,008.48 10/9/2013 TIBB-362803


Date: 4/16/14 12:08:32 PM Page: 97







Trindel Insurance Fund


Check/Voucher Register - Check register


180 - Plumas


1020 - Claims Account - WC


From 10/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Check ... Vendor Name Check Amount Effective Date Transaction Description


31195 9.76 10/9/2013 TIBC-362799


31196 12.99 10/9/2013 TIBD-362810


31199 11.70 10/9/2013 TIBQ-550185


31207 39.92 10/9/2013 TIBP-550029


31210 68.62 10/9/2013 TIBP-550140


31229 1,184.60 10/9/2013 TIBP-550029


31232 40.04 10/10/2013 TIAS-362787


31233 161.15 10/10/2013 TIAV-362789


31234 165.60 10/10/2013 TIBC-362799


31235 42.35 10/10/2013 TIBC-362799


31236 59.73 10/10/2013 TIBD-362810


31238 183.03 10/10/2013 TIBF-362819


31239 22.19 10/10/2013 TIBF-362819


31240 359.68 10/10/2013 TIBF-362825


31242 42.75 10/10/2013 TIBM-511109


31243 216.43 10/10/2013 TIBM-511109


31248 185.33 10/10/2013 TIBP-550018


31274 115.26 10/11/2013 TIBP-550018


31275 373.24 10/11/2013 TIBP-550074


31287 262.17 10/14/2013 TIBP-550074


31288 267.35 10/14/2013 TIBP-550074


31289 93.79 10/14/2013 TIBF-362817


31291 460.00 10/14/2013 TIBC-362799


31299 39.92 10/15/2013 TIBC-362799


31300 85.09 10/15/2013 TIBC-362799


31301 89.57 10/15/2013 TIBD-362810


31302 76.13 10/15/2013 TIBM-511109


31305 82.11 10/15/2013 TIBP-550140


31314 65.19 10/15/2013 TIBP-550140


31319 245.77 10/15/2013 TIAS-362787


31323 173.52 10/16/2013 TIBP-550013


31332 7,317.00 10/16/2013 TIBF-362819


31334 775.00 10/16/2013 TIBD-362807


31352 781.25 10/16/2013 TIBL-426665


31356 2,679.95 10/17/2013 TIAS-362786


31358 111.69 10/17/2013 TIBB-362803


31359 42.56 10/17/2013 TIBC-362799


31362 16.77 10/17/2013 TIBD-362810


Date: 4/16/14 12:08:32 PM Page: 98







Trindel Insurance Fund


Check/Voucher Register - Check register


180 - Plumas


1020 - Claims Account - WC


From 10/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Check ... Vendor Name Check Amount Effective Date Transaction Description


31365 24.38 10/17/2013 TIBM-504387


31366 12.18 10/17/2013 TIBM-511109


31374 22.11 10/17/2013 TIBP-550066


31377 8.44 10/17/2013 TIBP-550103


31381 10.67 10/17/2013 TIBP-550140


31382 960.00 10/17/2013 TIBP-550140


31394 91.16 10/17/2013 TIBP-550103


31395 13.42 10/17/2013 TIBP-550103


31426 406.72 10/18/2013 TIBD-362807


31451 33.49 10/21/2013 TIBP-549955


31452 156.25 10/21/2013 TIBP-550013


31453 8.74 10/21/2013 TIBA-362782


31454 232.97 10/21/2013 TIBB-362803


31455 174.80 10/21/2013 TIBC-362799


31456 708.00 10/21/2013 TIBC-364082


31458 397.46 10/21/2013 TIBM-511109


31460 67.47 10/21/2013 TIBC-362799


31461 66.27 10/21/2013 TIBB-362803


31495 39.92 10/22/2013 TIBP-550029


31499 81.07 10/22/2013 TIBP-550103


31500 27.86 10/22/2013 TIBP-550103


31507 170.63 10/22/2013 TIBQ-550185


31508 1,170.66 10/22/2013 TIBQ-550186


31511 52.07 10/23/2013 TIAP-362785


31515 349.14 10/23/2013 TIBC-362799


31524 20.35 10/23/2013 TIBP-550018


31525 178.37 10/23/2013 TIBP-550066


31535 1,184.60 10/23/2013 TIBP-550029


31543 3,023.54 10/23/2013 TIBP-549955


31546 12.74 10/23/2013 TIAS-362787


22.31 10/23/2013 TIAV-362790


10.01 10/23/2013 TIAZ-362780


27.12 10/23/2013 TIBC-362799


8.50 10/23/2013 TIBD-362810


8.50 10/23/2013 TIBF-362817


9.13 10/23/2013 TIBF-362819


49.14 10/23/2013 TIBF-362825


10.73 10/23/2013 TIBG-362824
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9.13 10/23/2013 TIBG-362826


43.38 10/23/2013 TIBL-426665


10.38 10/23/2013 TIBM-504387


56.50 10/23/2013 TIBM-511109


18.07 10/23/2013 TIBM-533344


10.38 10/23/2013 TIBN-539902


12.90 10/23/2013 TIBN-547977


50.04 10/23/2013 TIBN-548140


9.13 10/23/2013 TIBO-549753


9.22 10/23/2013 TIBP-550029


15.19 10/23/2013 TIBP-550084


93.60 10/23/2013 TIBP-550103


9.50 10/23/2013 TIBP-550116


8.50 10/23/2013 TIBQ-550141


11.46 10/23/2013 TIBQ-550150


10.42 10/23/2013 TIBQ-550165


31547 145.00 10/23/2013 TIBD-362810


65.00 10/23/2013 TIBF-362819


31548 260.00 10/23/2013 TIBD-362810


31570 48.39 10/28/2013 TIBO-549782


31572 48.39 10/28/2013 TIBN-540707


31573 460.00 10/28/2013 TIBC-362799


31574 55.51 10/28/2013 TIBF-362817


31578 48.39 10/28/2013 TIBQ-550150


31592 83.62 10/29/2013 TIBQ-550186


31600 59.73 10/29/2013 TIBD-362810


31611 44.47 10/30/2013 TIBC-362799


31612 49.37 10/30/2013 TIBC-362799


31613 656.11 10/30/2013 TIBC-362799


31614 25.97 10/30/2013 TIBD-362810


31615 183.03 10/30/2013 TIBF-362819


31616 647.24 10/30/2013 TIBF-362825


31617 334.58 10/30/2013 TIBG-362824


31660 103.86 10/30/2013 TIBD-362810


31672 782.19 10/31/2013 TIBQ-550186


31673 532.00 10/31/2013 TIBQ-550186


31680 99.51 11/1/2013 TIBO-549782


31688 22.19 11/1/2013 TIAQ-363464
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31689 77.22 11/1/2013 TIBE-362815


31697 172.41 11/4/2013 TIBM-533344


31699 48.39 11/4/2013 TIBP-550018


31708 48.39 11/5/2013 TIBP-550103


31709 85.09 11/5/2013 TIBF-362819


31713 75.99 11/5/2013 TIBP-550140


31714 54.08 11/5/2013 TIBQ-550185


31715 85.09 11/5/2013 TIBQ-550185


31723 168.40 11/5/2013 TIBD-362807


31725 719.75 11/5/2013 TIBD-362810


31726 228.17 11/5/2013 TIBC-362799


31738 1,184.60 11/6/2013 TIBP-550029


31744 54.08 11/6/2013 TIBQ-550189


31745 48.39 11/6/2013 TIBQ-550189


31748 425.00 11/6/2013 TIBD-362810


31749 48.39 11/6/2013 TIBM-511109


31755 4,447.73 11/7/2013 TIBD-362810


31757 48.39 11/7/2013 TIBP-549985


31765 215.41 11/8/2013 TIBG-362824


31775 254.80 11/11/2013 TIAP-362785


31776 12.76 11/11/2013 TIAV-362789


31778 30.65 11/11/2013 TIBC-362799


31780 30.39 11/11/2013 TIBF-362817


31786 8.44 11/11/2013 TIBP-550103


31794 890.93 11/12/2013 TIBF-362825


31795 930.00 11/12/2013 TIBG-362824


31797 1,008.48 11/12/2013 TIBB-362803


31804 87.21 11/13/2013 TIBQ-550186


31806 144.36 11/13/2013 TIBO-549729


31811 48.39 11/13/2013 TIBG-362824


31817 48.39 11/13/2013 TIBO-549782


31822 166.69 11/13/2013 TIBP-550140


31823 65.19 11/13/2013 TIBP-550140


31834 1,005.00 11/14/2013 TIBC-364082


31836 3,276.90 11/14/2013 TIBL-426665


31837 180.00 11/14/2013 TIBL-485208


31838 345.00 11/14/2013 TIBM-511109


31840 200.00 11/14/2013 TIBM-532141


Date: 4/16/14 12:08:32 PM Page: 101







Trindel Insurance Fund


Check/Voucher Register - Check register


180 - Plumas


1020 - Claims Account - WC


From 10/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Check ... Vendor Name Check Amount Effective Date Transaction Description


31841 489.00 11/14/2013 TIBP-550013


31845 78.39 11/14/2013 TIBP-550074


31864 84.16 11/18/2013 TIBM-550108


31876 17.71 11/18/2013 TIBP-550066


31877 8.83 11/18/2013 TIBP-550066


31878 10.67 11/18/2013 TIBP-550066


31879 10.67 11/18/2013 TIBP-550066


31884 30.26 11/18/2013 TIAS-362787


31885 148.39 11/18/2013 TIAV-362789


31886 119.13 11/18/2013 TIAZ-362780


31887 9.36 11/18/2013 TIBA-362782


31888 64.35 11/18/2013 TIBA-362782


31889 76.87 11/18/2013 TIBB-362803


31891 45.85 11/18/2013 TIBC-362799


31892 130.33 11/18/2013 TIBC-362799


31893 101.75 11/18/2013 TIBC-362799


31894 44.47 11/18/2013 TIBC-362799


31895 9.76 11/18/2013 TIBC-362799


31899 370.73 11/18/2013 TIBF-362817


31906 8.74 11/19/2013 TIBA-362782


31909 170.19 11/19/2013 TIBC-362799


31912 183.03 11/19/2013 TIBF-362819


31913 14.76 11/19/2013 TIBG-362824


31915 24.38 11/19/2013 TIBM-504387


31918 330.00 11/19/2013 TIBO-549625


31924 178.37 11/19/2013 TIBP-550066


31936 65.41 11/19/2013 TIBC-362799


31939 1,184.60 11/20/2013 TIBP-550029


31942 658.93 11/21/2013 TIBG-362824


31943 1,195.52 11/21/2013 TIAS-362787


31944 68.07 11/21/2013 TIBN-548140


31957 85.09 11/21/2013 TIBC-362799


31958 85.09 11/21/2013 TIBC-362799


31959 85.09 11/21/2013 TIBC-362799


31960 85.09 11/21/2013 TIBC-362799


31977 1,171.88 11/22/2013 TIBP-550029


31985 575.54 11/25/2013 TIBM-532141


31987 50.00 11/25/2013 TIAZ-362855
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31988 108.08 11/25/2013 TIAS-362787


31994 231.00 11/25/2013 TIAZ-362780


31995 349.14 11/25/2013 TIBC-362799


31999 33.49 11/25/2013 TIBP-549955


32008 647.24 11/25/2013 TIBF-362825


32009 42.24 11/25/2013 TIBL-485208


32015 1,583.77 11/25/2013 TIBG-364304


32016 61.76 11/25/2013 TIAS-362787


32018 76.13 11/25/2013 TIBM-511109


32019 48.39 11/25/2013 TIBM-511109


32021 39.92 11/25/2013 TIBP-550029


32024 89.61 11/25/2013 TIBP-550013


32025 13.42 11/25/2013 TIBP-550103


32027 42.46 11/25/2013 TIAV-362790


32028 180.41 11/25/2013 TIBJ-386244


32029 144.80 11/25/2013 TIBM-533344


32032 248.65 11/25/2013 TIBN-540707


32033 250.00 11/25/2013 TIBP-550074


32035 118.65 11/25/2013 TIBN-540707


32053 1,018.57 11/26/2013 TIBC-362799


32054 101.86 11/26/2013 TIBC-362799


32059 39.71 11/26/2013 TIBC-362799


32060 17.76 11/26/2013 TIBC-362799


32061 78.41 11/26/2013 TIBF-362817


32065 24.93 11/26/2013 TIBP-550103


32071 14.51 11/26/2013 TIAS-362787


10.12 11/26/2013 TIBB-362803


27.25 11/26/2013 TIBC-362799


18.26 11/26/2013 TIBC-362801


30.07 11/26/2013 TIBD-362810


15.99 11/26/2013 TIBF-362817


8.50 11/26/2013 TIBL-426665


41.46 11/26/2013 TIBM-511109


10.38 11/26/2013 TIBN-540707


10.38 11/26/2013 TIBO-549782


30.90 11/26/2013 TIBP-549955


9.05 11/26/2013 TIBP-549985


22.09 11/26/2013 TIBP-550018
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17.92 11/26/2013 TIBP-550029


66.23 11/26/2013 TIBP-550103


140.14 11/26/2013 TIBP-550140


10.38 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550150


8.50 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550179


17.00 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550186


32072 145.00 11/26/2013 TIBF-362819


65.00 11/26/2013 TIBF-362825


145.00 11/26/2013 TIBM-511109


145.00 11/26/2013 TIBM-533344


145.00 11/26/2013 TIBN-540707


210.00 11/26/2013 TIBP-550140


32073 260.00 11/26/2013 TIBF-362819


32074 260.00 11/26/2013 TIBM-511109


32075 260.00 11/26/2013 TIBM-533344


32110 3,509.00 12/2/2013 TIBO-549811


32120 294.50 12/2/2013 TIBP-550140


32121 100.57 12/2/2013 TIBJ-386244


32156 50.00 12/2/2013 TIAW-363814


32157 50.00 12/2/2013 TIAX-363863


32158 60.73 12/2/2013 TIBD-362810


32159 85.59 12/2/2013 TIBG-362824


32160 313.66 12/2/2013 TIBG-362824


32165 177.47 12/3/2013 TIBM-550108


32168 438.55 12/3/2013 TIBP-549955


32169 8.97 12/3/2013 TIBP-550018


32178 45.85 12/3/2013 TIBC-362799


32179 107.68 12/3/2013 TIBC-362799


32180 140.09 12/3/2013 TIBC-362799


32181 323.17 12/3/2013 TIBC-362799


32182 77.22 12/3/2013 TIBE-362815


32183 401.12 12/3/2013 TIBF-362817


32184 22.98 12/3/2013 TIBG-362824


32197 92.65 12/3/2013 TIBP-550074


32202 360,000.00 12/3/2013 TIBO-549811


32203 70,000.00 12/3/2013 TIBO-549811


32204 70,000.00 12/3/2013 TIBO-549811


32205 200,000.00 12/3/2013 TIBO-549811
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32206 102.00 12/4/2013 TIBF-362819


32212 40.68 12/4/2013 TIBP-549955


32267 91.55 12/9/2013 TIBC-362799


32270 85.09 12/9/2013 TIAP-362785


32271 61.76 12/9/2013 TIAZ-362780


32272 85.09 12/9/2013 TIBC-362799


32282 54.24 12/10/2013 TIBQ-550213


32283 79.16 12/10/2013 TIBQ-550213


32309 460.00 12/10/2013 TIBC-362799


32320 138.81 12/11/2013 TIBC-362799


32321 210.85 12/11/2013 TIBJ-386244


32354 15.15 12/12/2013 TIBC-362798


32355 451.13 12/12/2013 TIBC-362799


32356 102.13 12/12/2013 TIBC-362799


32357 42.02 12/12/2013 TIAP-362785


32358 209.84 12/12/2013 TIAZ-362780


32362 54.08 12/12/2013 TIBC-362799


32363 76.13 12/12/2013 TIBM-511109


32366 433.82 12/12/2013 TIBM-533344


32372 246.21 12/12/2013 TIBP-550140


32382 44.00 12/12/2013 TIBQ-550213


32386 76.13 12/13/2013 TIBM-511109


32387 48.39 12/13/2013 TIBM-533344


32394 2,687.50 12/13/2013 TIBO-549729


32437 471.38 12/16/2013 TIAP-362785


32438 12.76 12/16/2013 TIAV-362789


32440 1,008.48 12/16/2013 TIBB-362803


32442 226.14 12/16/2013 TIBF-362819


32443 272.50 12/16/2013 TIBG-362824


32447 500.00 12/16/2013 TIBM-532141


32452 91.43 12/17/2013 TIBQ-550229


32462 433.92 12/17/2013 TIBM-533344


32478 56.93 12/17/2013 TIBO-549753


32490 52.38 12/18/2013 TIBD-362810


32491 52.25 12/18/2013 TIBD-362810


32497 54.24 12/18/2013 TIBQ-550213


32499 145.00 12/18/2013 TIBB-362803


145.00 12/18/2013 TIBM-533344
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32500 10.01 12/18/2013 TIAS-362787


10.15 12/18/2013 TIAV-362790


76.02 12/18/2013 TIBC-362799


10.45 12/18/2013 TIBD-362807


329.94 12/18/2013 TIBD-362810


11.54 12/18/2013 TIBF-362817


9.49 12/18/2013 TIBF-362819


10.38 12/18/2013 TIBG-362824


39.66 12/18/2013 TIBG-364304


8.50 12/18/2013 TIBJ-386244


32.22 12/18/2013 TIBM-511109


51.57 12/18/2013 TIBM-533344


11.38 12/18/2013 TIBN-540707


10.38 12/18/2013 TIBO-549782


10.38 12/18/2013 TIBP-549985


8.90 12/18/2013 TIBP-550013


10.38 12/18/2013 TIBP-550018


17.46 12/18/2013 TIBP-550029


8.50 12/18/2013 TIBP-550074


28.87 12/18/2013 TIBP-550103


51.56 12/18/2013 TIBP-550140


18.62 12/18/2013 TIBQ-550185


8.50 12/18/2013 TIBQ-550186


19.51 12/18/2013 TIBQ-550189


32501 260.00 12/18/2013 TIBB-362803


32528 48.39 12/19/2013 TIBN-539902


32531 54.08 12/19/2013 TIBM-504387


32532 70.11 12/19/2013 TIBM-522139


32533 85.09 12/19/2013 TIBC-362799


32534 53.71 12/19/2013 TIBL-426665


32536 156.18 12/19/2013 TIBP-550140


32545 30.00 12/20/2013 TIBO-549918


32546 73.09 12/20/2013 TIBA-362782


32549 24.38 12/20/2013 TIBM-504387


32556 8.83 12/20/2013 TIBP-550140


32564 2,500.15 12/23/2013 TIBP-550013


32566 2,128.26 12/23/2013 TIBM-532141


32570 60.73 12/23/2013 TIBD-362810
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32571 401.12 12/23/2013 TIBF-362817


32572 353.29 12/23/2013 TIBF-362819


32573 183.03 12/23/2013 TIBF-362819


32574 647.24 12/23/2013 TIBF-362825


32595 200,000.00 12/23/2013 TIBO-549811


32598 9.36 12/23/2013 TIBA-362782


32599 44.47 12/23/2013 TIBC-362799


32603 28.38 12/23/2013 TIBP-550140


32609 460.00 12/23/2013 TIBC-362799


32628 39.92 12/26/2013 TIBC-362799


32629 68.62 12/26/2013 TIBD-362812


32630 93.79 12/26/2013 TIBJ-386244


32641 70.19 12/26/2013 TIBQ-550186


32643 42.02 12/26/2013 TIBP-550029


32659 53.71 12/27/2013 TIBL-426665


32660 53.71 12/27/2013 TIBL-426665


32668 320.00 12/27/2013 TIBQ-550229


32669 33.12 12/27/2013 TIBL-485208


32673 52.00 12/27/2013 TIBM-533344


32677 48.39 12/27/2013 TIBN-548140


32697 57.78 12/31/2013 TIAS-362787


32699 52.12 12/31/2013 TIBC-362799


32754 80.61 1/2/2014 TIAS-362787


32761 59.05 1/2/2014 TIBQ-550186


32762 29.93 1/2/2014 TIBQ-550186


32772 220.74 1/2/2014 TIBQ-550210


32773 82.47 1/2/2014 TIBQ-550211


32786 237.30 1/3/2014 TIBQ-550229


32801 2,734.37 1/3/2014 TIBP-550013


32802 384.89 1/3/2014 TIBP-550176


32803 102.24 1/3/2014 TIBF-362825


32805 53.77 1/3/2014 TIBM-533344


32807 247.77 1/6/2014 TIBC-362799


32808 323.17 1/6/2014 TIBC-362799


32809 33.49 1/6/2014 TIBP-549955


32810 30.07 1/6/2014 TIBF-362817


32813 19.86 1/6/2014 TIBL-485208


32814 42.24 1/6/2014 TIBL-485208


Date: 4/16/14 12:08:32 PM Page: 107







Trindel Insurance Fund


Check/Voucher Register - Check register


180 - Plumas


1020 - Claims Account - WC


From 10/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Check ... Vendor Name Check Amount Effective Date Transaction Description


32815 45.85 1/6/2014 TIBC-362799


32816 349.14 1/6/2014 TIBC-362799


32817 97.79 1/6/2014 TIBC-362799


32819 77.22 1/6/2014 TIBE-362815


32820 93.79 1/6/2014 TIBF-362817


32821 50.00 1/6/2014 TIAZ-362779


32822 231.00 1/6/2014 TIAZ-362780


32824 2,021.02 1/6/2014 TIAS-362786


32825 658.93 1/6/2014 TIAS-362786


32826 7.36 1/6/2014 TIAS-362787


32827 50.00 1/6/2014 TIAS-362787


32830 203.66 1/6/2014 TIBM-531343


32831 489.00 1/6/2014 TIBM-532141


32832 0.00 1/6/2014 TIBP-550029


32833 168.25 1/6/2014 TIBP-550074


32834 168.25 1/6/2014 TIBP-550074


32838 212.44 1/6/2014 TIBM-533344


32840 76.87 1/6/2014 TIBB-362803


32845 2,600.03 1/7/2014 TIBJ-386244


32854 48.39 1/7/2014 TIAV-362790


32857 54.08 1/7/2014 TIBO-549782


32870 460.00 1/7/2014 TIBC-362799


32888 53.71 1/7/2014 TIBF-362825


32909 76.13 1/8/2014 TIBM-511109


32926 54.24 1/8/2014 TIBQ-550213


32940 69.46 1/9/2014 TIBP-550074


32941 20.75 1/9/2014 TIBP-550140


32942 383.00 1/9/2014 TIBP-550176


32943 161.15 1/9/2014 TIBG-362830


32945 24.38 1/9/2014 TIBM-504387


32946 254.80 1/9/2014 TIAP-362785


32949 85.09 1/9/2014 TIBF-362819


32966 143.77 1/10/2014 TIBP-550074


32971 334.36 1/10/2014 TIBC-362799


32972 684.60 1/10/2014 TIBM-511109


32978 3,500.64 1/10/2014 TIBQ-550228


32979 497.72 1/10/2014 TIBP-550029


32980 85.09 1/10/2014 TIBF-362819
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32981 85.09 1/10/2014 TIBF-362819


32990 320.00 1/10/2014 TIBQ-550229


32996 16.15 1/13/2014 TIBQ-550186


33029 71.12 1/16/2014 TIBP-550103


33033 85.00 1/16/2014 TIBB-362803


33054 17.99 1/16/2014 TIAP-362785


23.68 1/16/2014 TIAS-362787


10.01 1/16/2014 TIAZ-362780


65.84 1/16/2014 TIBC-362799


18.28 1/16/2014 TIBD-362810


8.50 1/16/2014 TIBD-362812


25.50 1/16/2014 TIBL-426665


9.78 1/16/2014 TIBL-485208


9.13 1/16/2014 TIBM-504387


22.92 1/16/2014 TIBM-511109


8.50 1/16/2014 TIBM-522139


53.90 1/16/2014 TIBM-533344


10.38 1/16/2014 TIBN-539902


8.50 1/16/2014 TIBN-540707


10.38 1/16/2014 TIBN-548140


8.50 1/16/2014 TIBO-549729


8.50 1/16/2014 TIBO-549753


8.50 1/16/2014 TIBP-550013


8.50 1/16/2014 TIBP-550029


18.72 1/16/2014 TIBP-550140


27.79 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550186


11.06 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550210


8.50 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550211


49.50 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550213


33055 130.00 1/16/2014 TIBB-362803


65.00 1/16/2014 TIBD-362810


145.00 1/16/2014 TIBG-362824


145.00 1/16/2014 TIBM-511109


65.00 1/16/2014 TIBM-533344


33056 280.00 1/16/2014 TIBG-362824


33057 280.00 1/16/2014 TIBM-511109


33099 82.38 1/21/2014 TIBN-548218


33115 460.00 1/21/2014 TIBC-362799
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33150 130.01 1/23/2014 TIBB-362803


33151 85.09 1/23/2014 TIBC-362799


33152 91.13 1/23/2014 TIBG-362824


33167 104.75 1/24/2014 TIAZ-362780


33173 61.99 1/24/2014 TIBD-362812


33177 57.93 1/24/2014 TIBO-549605


33178 54.08 1/24/2014 TIBO-549782


33179 625.00 1/24/2014 TIBO-549782


33181 226.05 1/24/2014 TIBP-549955


33182 933.32 1/24/2014 TIBP-550029


33187 320.00 1/24/2014 TIBQ-550229


33192 53.71 1/27/2014 TIAS-362787


33193 42.02 1/27/2014 TIAS-362787


33199 125.00 1/28/2014 TIBM-532141


33210 601.44 1/29/2014 TIBO-549729


33214 77.38 1/29/2014 TIBJ-386244


33216 124.20 1/29/2014 TIAS-362786


33217 55.51 1/29/2014 TIBF-362817


33218 68.62 1/29/2014 TIBF-362825


33219 53.71 1/29/2014 TIBL-426665


33220 53.71 1/29/2014 TIBL-426665


33221 53.71 1/29/2014 TIBM-522139


33224 76.13 1/29/2014 TIBQ-550234


33226 37.41 1/29/2014 TIBQ-550229


33232 616.91 1/30/2014 TIBP-550103


33233 10,741.63 1/30/2014 TIBQ-550229


33277 53.71 1/31/2014 TIBQ-550228


33278 532.00 1/31/2014 TIBQ-550228


33279 42.02 1/31/2014 TIBQ-550186


33280 42.02 1/31/2014 TIBQ-550186


33286 81.80 1/31/2014 TIBM-522139


33299 262.20 1/31/2014 TIBJ-386244


33300 312.50 1/31/2014 TIBL-426665


33303 625.00 2/3/2014 TIBN-548140


33310 87.21 2/3/2014 TIBQ-550229


33320 14.21 2/3/2014 TIBQ-550229


33323 174.99 2/3/2014 TIBG-362830


33331 23.14 2/4/2014 TIBQ-550229
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33332 318.00 2/4/2014 TIBF-362817


33334 88.28 2/4/2014 TIBQ-550211


33335 2,754.60 2/4/2014 TIBQ-550229


33340 50.00 2/4/2014 TIAS-362786


33341 50.00 2/4/2014 TIBB-362803


33348 140.14 2/4/2014 TIBP-550140


33349 149.36 2/4/2014 TIBP-550140


33350 409.22 2/4/2014 TIBO-549729


33362 460.00 2/4/2014 TIBC-362799


33379 54.24 2/6/2014 TIBQ-550213


33389 76.87 2/6/2014 TIBB-362803


33390 444.40 2/6/2014 TIBC-362799


33391 44.47 2/6/2014 TIBC-362799


33392 42.35 2/6/2014 TIBC-362799


33393 223.22 2/6/2014 TIBF-362817


33394 177.91 2/6/2014 TIBF-362817


33395 29.00 2/6/2014 TIBP-550074


33397 46.75 2/6/2014 TIBP-550140


33398 61.75 2/6/2014 TIBP-550140


33399 22.11 2/6/2014 TIBP-550140


33406 410.68 2/6/2014 TIBP-550029


33413 54.87 2/6/2014 TIBF-362817


33420 689.33 2/6/2014 TIBO-549729


33422 1,008.48 2/6/2014 TIBB-362803


33423 637.52 2/6/2014 TIBF-362825


33424 166.88 2/6/2014 TIBF-362825


33427 559.92 2/6/2014 TIBP-550029


33431 5,097.44 2/7/2014 TIBN-548140


33434 320.00 2/7/2014 TIBQ-550229


33435 202.68 2/7/2014 TIBQ-550229


33440 39.92 2/7/2014 TIBN-548825


33447 54.08 2/7/2014 TIBP-549985


33449 61.75 2/7/2014 TIBP-550140


33450 98.95 2/7/2014 TIBP-550140


33451 54.80 2/7/2014 TIBP-550140


33452 135.17 2/7/2014 TIBP-550176


33455 231.00 2/7/2014 TIAZ-362780


33459 77.22 2/7/2014 TIBE-362815
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33460 409.17 2/7/2014 TIBF-362819


33461 353.92 2/7/2014 TIBF-362819


33462 186.73 2/7/2014 TIBG-362830


33463 1,351.76 2/7/2014 TIBJ-386244


33467 76.13 2/7/2014 TIBM-511109


33468 48.39 2/7/2014 TIBM-511109


33488 136.72 2/12/2014 TIBC-362799


33489 91.55 2/12/2014 TIBC-362799


33490 53.71 2/12/2014 TIBL-426665


33491 62.57 2/12/2014 TIBL-426665


33492 107.42 2/12/2014 TIBL-426665


33499 66.66 2/13/2014 TIBO-549753


33525 8,382.09 2/14/2014 TIBQ-550229


33529 125.57 2/14/2014 TIBB-362803


33549 460.00 2/18/2014 TIBC-362799


33552 2,648.50 2/19/2014 TIBO-549811


33559 33.49 2/19/2014 TIBP-549955


33560 109.61 2/19/2014 TIBP-549955


33561 145.00 2/19/2014 TIBP-549985


33562 203.66 2/19/2014 TIBM-531343


33570 195.00 2/19/2014 TIBN-548140


33571 135.20 2/19/2014 TIBN-548140


33572 531.30 2/19/2014 TIBN-548140


33573 254.80 2/19/2014 TIAP-362785


33574 678.51 2/19/2014 TIAP-362785


33578 1,008.48 2/19/2014 TIBB-362803


33580 45.85 2/19/2014 TIBC-362799


33581 506.67 2/19/2014 TIBC-362799


33582 15.00 2/19/2014 TIBC-364082


33585 12.99 2/19/2014 TIBD-362810


33587 519.37 2/19/2014 TIBF-362819


33588 2,161.00 2/19/2014 TIBF-362825


33589 9.72 2/19/2014 TIBF-362825


33590 585.00 2/19/2014 TIBG-362824


33591 298.21 2/19/2014 TIBG-362824


33592 161.15 2/19/2014 TIBG-362830


33593 197.25 2/19/2014 TIBL-426665


33596 187.58 2/19/2014 TIBL-485208
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33597 105.00 2/19/2014 TIBL-485208


33598 42.24 2/19/2014 TIBL-485208


33599 36.49 2/19/2014 TIBM-504387


33600 421.40 2/19/2014 TIBM-511109


33601 495.00 2/19/2014 TIBM-511109


33605 22.11 2/19/2014 TIBP-550066


33606 10.67 2/19/2014 TIBP-550066


33607 95.00 2/19/2014 TIBP-550074


33613 87.24 2/19/2014 TIBP-550140


33615 152.96 2/19/2014 TIBP-550176


33616 140.95 2/19/2014 TIBP-550176


33617 89.56 2/19/2014 TIBP-550176


33618 341.83 2/19/2014 TIBP-550176


33633 76.87 2/20/2014 TIBB-362803


33634 107.68 2/20/2014 TIBC-362799


33636 188.14 2/20/2014 TIBF-362817


33648 2,812.50 2/20/2014 TIBP-550074


33652 72.24 2/20/2014 TIBN-548140


33656 118.88 2/20/2014 TIBF-362819


33660 347.01 2/21/2014 TIBP-550029


33670 320.00 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550229


33682 1.52 2/21/2014 TIAS-362786


8.50 2/21/2014 TIAS-362787


10.38 2/21/2014 TIAV-362790


11.06 2/21/2014 TIAZ-362780


8.50 2/21/2014 TIBB-362803


9.49 2/21/2014 TIBC-362799


8.50 2/21/2014 TIBD-362810


24.49 2/21/2014 TIBF-362817


28.47 2/21/2014 TIBF-362819


26.87 2/21/2014 TIBF-362825


10.73 2/21/2014 TIBG-362824


18.12 2/21/2014 TIBG-362830


37.17 2/21/2014 TIBJ-386244


25.50 2/21/2014 TIBL-426665


11.46 2/21/2014 TIBM-511109


17.00 2/21/2014 TIBM-522139


10.01 2/21/2014 TIBM-533344
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84.52 2/21/2014 TIBN-548140


13.82 2/21/2014 TIBN-548218


9.17 2/21/2014 TIBO-549605


26.76 2/21/2014 TIBO-549782


8.50 2/21/2014 TIBP-549955


15.64 2/21/2014 TIBP-550103


26.13 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550186


11.93 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550211


9.83 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550213


17.00 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550228


76.18 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550229


11.46 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550234


33683 580.00 2/21/2014 TIBP-550140


33687 280.00 2/21/2014 TIBP-550140


33696 207.09 2/24/2014 TIBP-550066


33697 402.38 2/24/2014 TIBP-550066


33702 195.83 2/24/2014 TIBM-532141


33717 25.22 2/24/2014 TIBQ-550229


33718 101.44 2/24/2014 TIBQ-550233


33723 125.14 2/24/2014 TIBC-362799


33724 91.13 2/24/2014 TIBD-362812


33727 552.12 2/24/2014 TIBP-549955


33728 72.87 2/24/2014 TIBP-549955


33729 168.77 2/24/2014 TIBP-549955


33748 489.94 2/25/2014 TIBP-550029


33752 174.72 2/25/2014 TIBM-533344


33761 472.04 2/25/2014 TIBP-549955


33766 282.61 2/25/2014 TIBO-549729


33768 640.00 2/25/2014 TIAS-362786


33769 42.02 2/25/2014 TIAS-362787


33771 678.51 2/25/2014 TIAZ-362780


33772 64.35 2/25/2014 TIBA-362782


33773 330.97 2/25/2014 TIBC-362799


33774 402.16 2/25/2014 TIBC-362799


33775 380.13 2/25/2014 TIBC-362799


33776 140.09 2/25/2014 TIBC-362799


33777 237.77 2/25/2014 TIBF-362817


33778 359.68 2/25/2014 TIBF-362825
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33781 16.77 2/25/2014 TIBP-550029


33794 70.19 2/25/2014 TIBQ-550225


33802 42.02 2/25/2014 TIBM-522139


33809 538.91 2/26/2014 TIBQ-550233


33831 181.54 2/27/2014 TIBP-550252


33832 409.42 2/27/2014 TIBP-550252


33840 420.75 2/28/2014 TIAS-362787


33841 118.88 2/28/2014 TIBC-362799


33844 48.39 2/28/2014 TIBM-511109


33845 106.25 2/28/2014 TIBM-511109


33854 240.00 2/28/2014 TIBP-549985


33859 113.05 2/28/2014 TIBQ-550186


33860 755.78 2/28/2014 TIBQ-550225


33861 22.26 2/28/2014 TIBQ-550229


33864 614.36 3/3/2014 TIBP-550029


33865 282.66 3/3/2014 TIBP-550066


33866 82.13 3/3/2014 TIBP-550140


33867 132.11 3/3/2014 TIBP-550140


33868 282.57 3/3/2014 TIBP-550140


33869 435.07 3/3/2014 TIBP-550140


33870 235.04 3/3/2014 TIBP-550140


33871 611.28 3/3/2014 TIBP-550140


33872 738.73 3/3/2014 TIBP-550140


33873 129.26 3/3/2014 TIBP-550252


33874 287.56 3/3/2014 TIBF-362825


33875 1,051.52 3/3/2014 TIBM-511109


33895 143.46 3/3/2014 TIBJ-386244


33915 460.00 3/4/2014 TIBC-362799


33925 80.74 3/5/2014 TIBP-550029


33926 86.95 3/5/2014 TIBQ-550186


33927 43.06 3/5/2014 TIBQ-550229


33928 47.09 3/5/2014 TIBQ-550234


33933 123.35 3/5/2014 TIAS-362787


33934 106.25 3/5/2014 TIBM-511109


33935 530.14 3/5/2014 TIBM-511109


33957 148.60 3/7/2014 TIBP-550140


33959 320.00 3/7/2014 TIBQ-550229


33961 75.19 3/7/2014 TIBQ-550251
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33963 153.66 3/7/2014 TIBQ-550228


33965 450.00 3/7/2014 TIBM-522139


33971 739.40 3/10/2014 TIAS-362787


33973 12.65 3/10/2014 TIBQ-550229


33975 2,445.43 3/11/2014 TIBQ-550225


33978 17.62 3/11/2014 TIBQ-550251


33985 28.44 3/11/2014 TIBF-362825


33987 48.39 3/11/2014 TIBN-540707


33994 60.64 3/11/2014 TIBP-550029


33997 81.10 3/11/2014 TIBQ-550234


34004 1,050.00 3/12/2014 TIBP-550176


34014 48.39 3/12/2014 TIBM-531343


34016 125.14 3/12/2014 TIBP-549955


34047 36.49 3/13/2014 TIBM-504387


34058 254.80 3/13/2014 TIAP-362785


34060 119.00 3/13/2014 TIBB-362803


34063 519.37 3/13/2014 TIBF-362819


34064 161.15 3/13/2014 TIBG-362830


34065 92.70 3/13/2014 TIBJ-386244


34072 709.61 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550229


34073 497.70 3/13/2014 TIBP-550029


34084 76.13 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550242


34086 8.50 3/13/2014 TIAS-362786


27.28 3/13/2014 TIAS-362787


8.78 3/13/2014 TIBB-362803


46.52 3/13/2014 TIBC-362799


10.73 3/13/2014 TIBD-362812


10.63 3/13/2014 TIBF-362817


9.88 3/13/2014 TIBF-362819


8.50 3/13/2014 TIBG-362830


17.00 3/13/2014 TIBJ-386244


27.03 3/13/2014 TIBL-426665


44.85 3/13/2014 TIBM-511109


8.50 3/13/2014 TIBM-522139


19.81 3/13/2014 TIBN-548140


8.96 3/13/2014 TIBN-548825


19.59 3/13/2014 TIBO-549753


34.68 3/13/2014 TIBP-549955
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9.13 3/13/2014 TIBP-549985


8.50 3/13/2014 TIBP-550029


8.50 3/13/2014 TIBP-550074


8.50 3/13/2014 TIBP-550140


23.84 3/13/2014 TIBP-550252


12.89 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550186


25.75 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550225


53.55 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550229


20.94 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550233


34087 145.00 3/13/2014 TIAS-362787


145.00 3/13/2014 TIAZ-362780


145.00 3/13/2014 TIBG-362824


34088 280.00 3/13/2014 TIAZ-362780


34089 280.00 3/13/2014 TIBG-362824


34102 159.48 3/14/2014 TIBC-362799


34107 22.11 3/14/2014 TIBP-550066


34127 349.10 3/17/2014 TIBO-549729


34130 343.00 3/17/2014 TIBM-511109


34132 269.47 3/17/2014 TIBQ-550229


34143 658.93 3/18/2014 TIAS-362786


34144 76.87 3/18/2014 TIBB-362803


34145 1,008.48 3/18/2014 TIBB-362803


34146 77.22 3/18/2014 TIBE-362815


34147 203.66 3/18/2014 TIBM-531343


34150 10.67 3/18/2014 TIBP-550066


34162 197.54 3/18/2014 TIBC-362799


34163 172.23 3/18/2014 TIBC-362799


34175 106.06 3/18/2014 TIBN-548140


34180 118.88 3/18/2014 TIBC-362799


34181 323.83 3/18/2014 TIBG-362830


34188 80.74 3/18/2014 TIBP-550252


34194 460.00 3/18/2014 TIBC-362799


34219 139.95 3/19/2014 TIBM-531343


34221 16.29 3/19/2014 TIBN-548140


34224 10.67 3/19/2014 TIBP-550066


34226 87.21 3/20/2014 TIAZ-362780


34239 320.00 3/21/2014 TIBQ-550229


34241 6,609.41 3/24/2014 TIBP-550176
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34247 92.31 3/24/2014 TIBP-550176


34248 24.81 3/24/2014 TIBP-550176


34249 223.73 3/24/2014 TIBP-550176


34251 425.91 3/24/2014 TIBF-362817


34253 839.61 3/24/2014 TIBM-522139


34261 132.02 3/24/2014 TIBQ-550251


34269 8.97 3/24/2014 TIBP-550018


34274 130.47 3/24/2014 TIBF-362825


34279 45.85 3/25/2014 TIBC-362799


34280 12.99 3/25/2014 TIBD-362810


34287 531.30 3/25/2014 TIBN-548140


34322 193.74 3/26/2014 TIBQ-550234


34324 33.49 3/27/2014 TIBP-549955


34329 12.65 3/27/2014 TIBQ-550306


34331 225.47 3/27/2014 TIBG-362824


34335 3,519.76 3/28/2014 TIBQ-550306


34336 557.18 3/28/2014 TIBD-362810


34337 115.34 3/28/2014 TIBJ-386244


34338 57.67 3/28/2014 TIBJ-386244


34339 67.15 3/28/2014 TIBJ-386244


34340 3,677.51 3/28/2014 TIBM-511109


34350 72.99 3/28/2014 TIBP-550029


34352 159.87 3/28/2014 TIBQ-550234


34358 48.39 3/28/2014 TIBO-549782


34382 35.85 3/31/2014 TIBP-550018


34385 46.75 3/31/2014 TIBP-550140
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8559 MAIRE & BURGESS 1,525.34 10/30/2013 PLU13-001


8589 MAIRE & BURGESS 3,560.34 11/19/2013 PLU13-001


8596 PLUMAS COUNTY 5,938.05 11/19/2013 PLU13-003


8604 JOHN CANTER 993.40 11/26/2013 PLU12-026


8626 SIERRA PACIFIC INDUSTRIES 3,473.96 12/10/2013 PLU13-005


8639 PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE ... 366.02 12/24/2013 PLU13-007


8650 WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES 592.00 1/7/2014 PLU12-027


8663 WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES 558.20 1/14/2014 PLU12-027


8681 MAIRE & BURGESS 191.10 1/28/2014 PLU13-001


8717 WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES 130.86 2/12/2014 PLU12-027
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14644 CSAC/EIA 11,098.00 10/4/2013 MEDICAL MALPRACTICE PROGRAM 10/1/2013 - 
10/1/2014


14666 CALPELRA 1,048.00 10/17/2013 HUMAN RESOURCES LEGAL INFORMATION 
ANNUAL CONFERENCE


14668 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 2,111.58 10/17/2013 COMPOSITE SUMMARY BILLING 9/30/2013


14700 KIMBERLY SHANNON, MA 180.00 10/31/2013 EAP


14755 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 412.30 12/3/2013 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE


14756 CDW GOVERNMENT 2,168.92 12/3/2013 ZEBRACARD ZXP3 DUAL QUICKCARD BUNDLE


14766 HEALTH-METRICS, INC. 2,000.00 12/3/2013 ONSITE HEARING TESTS


14767 JACKI CREDICO 102.22 12/3/2013 MILEAGE AND PARKING REIMBURSEMENT FOR 
CALPELRA


14769 RON EDEAL, MFT 180.00 12/3/2013 EAP


14770 MONICA DEVRIES, MFT 180.00 12/3/2013 EAP


14771 KIMBERLY SHANNON, MA 180.00 12/3/2013 EAP


14799 WENDY SINCLAIR-BROWN 160.00 12/17/2013 EAP


14811 BUSINESS CARD 781.97 12/30/2013 GAS, MEALS, HOTELS, OIL CHANGE, PARMA, 
1099S, LABOR LAW POST


14813 DONALD A. BELT, PHD 90.00 1/3/2014 AUDIO  HEARING TEST 12/11/2013


14830 VICKI MINERVA, LMFT 75.00 1/9/2014 EAP


14851 LIEBERT, CASSIDY 3,420.00 1/27/2014 MEMBERSHIP 1/1/14 THROUGH 12/31/2014


14859 KIMBERLY SHANNON, MA 60.00 1/27/2014 EAP


14863 VICKI MINERVA, LMFT 75.00 1/27/2014 EAP


14864 MONICA DEVRIES, MFT 60.00 1/27/2014 EAP


14874 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 1,719.63 1/30/2014 LIABILITY BILLING 10/31/2013


GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 1,188.42 1/30/2014 LIABILITY BILLING 11/30/2013


GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 1,194.08 1/30/2014 LIABILITY BILLING 12/31/2013


14896 ANGELA SCORNAIENCHI, MFT 180.00 2/7/2014 EAP


14898 VICKI MINERVA, LMFT 150.00 2/7/2014 EAP


14904 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 2,170.04 2/18/2014 FLAT FEE JANUARY 2014


14919 NOELLE SLADON, LMFT 120.00 2/18/2014 EAP


14931 SCOTT YETTMAN, MFT 60.00 2/20/2014 EAP


14932 MONICA DEVRIES, MFT 60.00 2/20/2014 EAP


14939 DAVID REIKOWSKI, Ph.D. 60.00 2/25/2014 EAP


14943 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 867.99 3/7/2014 FEBRUARY 2014


14955 WENDY SINCLAIR-BROWN 160.00 3/7/2014 EAP


14957 SCOTT YETTMAN, MFT 60.00 3/7/2014 EAP


15000 VICKI MINERVA, LMFT 150.00 3/27/2014 EAP
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30990 96.20 10/1/2013 TIBM-527406


30992 460.00 10/1/2013 TIBN-541402


30993 61.76 10/1/2013 TIBN-545375


31018 27,399.21 10/3/2013 TIBO-549775


31019 7,200.00 10/3/2013 TIBO-549775


31042 944.81 10/3/2013 TIBN-541402


31080 136.22 10/7/2013 TIBM-533666


31093 27.24 10/7/2013 TIBP-550101


31094 29.64 10/7/2013 TIBP-550101


31095 95.67 10/7/2013 TIBP-550101


31096 460.00 10/7/2013 TIBM-533666


31099 50.00 10/8/2013 TIBM-531270


31120 153.10 10/8/2013 TIBO-549668


31134 51.24 10/8/2013 TIBQ-550158


31137 386.64 10/8/2013 TIBO-549828


31153 48.45 10/8/2013 TIBN-545375


31187 60.00 10/9/2013 TIBL-436917


31208 51.24 10/9/2013 TIBP-550115


31212 109.06 10/9/2013 TIBO-549681


31213 106.84 10/9/2013 TIBO-549681


31215 124.54 10/9/2013 TIBQ-550136


31218 790.85 10/9/2013 TIBN-541402


31222 69.76 10/9/2013 TIBP-550115


31249 58.81 10/10/2013 TIBP-550110


31250 8.50 10/10/2013 TIBP-550110


31253 72.24 10/10/2013 TIBP-550135


31254 86.07 10/10/2013 TIBQ-550136


31269 195.00 10/11/2013 TIBN-541402


31270 15.80 10/11/2013 TIBN-541402


31295 904.74 10/14/2013 TIBN-545375


31298 460.00 10/15/2013 TIBN-541402


31313 91.13 10/15/2013 TIBP-550115


31345 124.54 10/16/2013 TIBQ-550136


31346 62.27 10/16/2013 TIBQ-550136


31355 170.99 10/16/2013 TIBO-549681


31367 34.15 10/17/2013 TIBN-541402


31368 12.42 10/17/2013 TIBN-541402


31369 11.70 10/17/2013 TIBN-541402
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31396 76.13 10/17/2013 TIBP-550110


31397 80.61 10/17/2013 TIBP-550110


31398 86.07 10/17/2013 TIBP-550115


31399 480.00 10/17/2013 TIBP-550115


31418 184.35 10/17/2013 TIBN-541402


31419 76.13 10/17/2013 TIBN-541402


31420 120.22 10/17/2013 TIBN-541402


31421 120.22 10/17/2013 TIBN-541402


31435 51.24 10/18/2013 TIBQ-550136


31436 80.61 10/18/2013 TIBQ-550158


31438 202.68 10/18/2013 TIBQ-550166


31441 70.58 10/18/2013 TIBQ-550158


31443 339.97 10/18/2013 TIBM-533666


31446 70.50 10/18/2013 TIBP-550115


31447 10.52 10/18/2013 TIBP-550135


31466 130.01 10/21/2013 TIBP-550102


31469 80.61 10/21/2013 TIBQ-550158


31474 339.97 10/21/2013 TIBM-533666


31475 0.00 10/21/2013 TIBN-546314


31477 460.00 10/21/2013 TIBM-533666


31526 41.80 10/23/2013 TIBM-527406


31528 226.74 10/23/2013 TIBN-541402


31529 226.74 10/23/2013 TIBN-541402


31546 9.61 10/23/2013 TIBM-527406


17.22 10/23/2013 TIBM-533666


61.03 10/23/2013 TIBN-541402


10.01 10/23/2013 TIBN-545375


11.14 10/23/2013 TIBO-549681


11.53 10/23/2013 TIBO-549828


17.50 10/23/2013 TIBP-550001


23.89 10/23/2013 TIBP-550002


16.42 10/23/2013 TIBP-550041


10.13 10/23/2013 TIBP-550102


88.22 10/23/2013 TIBP-550110


74.08 10/23/2013 TIBP-550115


29.74 10/23/2013 TIBP-550135


44.89 10/23/2013 TIBQ-550136


23.27 10/23/2013 TIBQ-550157
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38.17 10/23/2013 TIBQ-550158


20.21 10/23/2013 TIBQ-550166


31547 65.00 10/23/2013 TIBQ-550136


31550 182.09 10/23/2013 TIBN-545375


31553 66.66 10/24/2013 TIBQ-550158


31554 76.13 10/24/2013 TIBQ-550158


31579 70.58 10/28/2013 TIBQ-550158


31580 62.27 10/28/2013 TIBQ-550158


31581 70.58 10/28/2013 TIBQ-550158


31584 904.74 10/28/2013 TIBN-545375


31589 872.85 10/29/2013 TIBO-549681


31605 460.00 10/29/2013 TIBN-541402


31606 15.80 10/29/2013 TIBN-541402


31695 512.33 11/4/2013 TIBO-549668


31701 341.55 11/4/2013 TIBM-533666


31702 460.00 11/4/2013 TIBM-533666


31704 23.79 11/5/2013 TIBQ-550136


31710 104.63 11/5/2013 TIBN-541402


31711 61.76 11/5/2013 TIBN-545375


31716 66.66 11/5/2013 TIBQ-550158


31717 128.60 11/5/2013 TIBQ-550158


31719 100.20 11/5/2013 TIBN-541402


31720 58.81 11/5/2013 TIBP-550110


31721 62.27 11/5/2013 TIBP-550110


31724 159.43 11/5/2013 TIBQ-550166


31746 51.24 11/6/2013 TIBO-549775


31747 61.76 11/6/2013 TIBO-549775


31764 76.13 11/7/2013 TIBQ-550158


31789 904.74 11/11/2013 TIBN-545375


31800 460.00 11/12/2013 TIBN-541402


31813 86.07 11/13/2013 TIBO-549681


31814 312.50 11/13/2013 TIBO-549681


31824 39.73 11/13/2013 TIBQ-550158


31852 50.00 11/15/2013 TIBM-532803


31853 66.61 11/15/2013 TIBM-533666


31854 9,014.36 11/15/2013 TIBN-541411


31859 1,669.80 11/15/2013 TIBO-549775


31860 1,033.49 11/15/2013 TIBO-549828
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31861 256.45 11/15/2013 TIBN-546314


31863 145.68 11/18/2013 TIBM-533666


31866 91.13 11/18/2013 TIBO-549668


31875 197.29 11/18/2013 TIBP-550038


31905 460.00 11/18/2013 TIBM-533666


31921 115.20 11/19/2013 TIBO-549828


31947 76.13 11/21/2013 TIBQ-550136


31948 521.91 11/21/2013 TIBQ-550158


31952 58.81 11/21/2013 TIBP-550110


31953 39.73 11/21/2013 TIBP-550110


31954 248.07 11/21/2013 TIBO-549668


31978 58.81 11/22/2013 TIBP-550110


32011 34.15 11/25/2013 TIBN-541402


32012 12.42 11/25/2013 TIBN-541402


32023 85.53 11/25/2013 TIBQ-550158


32034 904.74 11/25/2013 TIBN-545375


32042 129.46 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550203


32043 129.46 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550203


32044 129.46 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550203


32045 129.46 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550203


32046 1,424.04 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550203


32070 460.00 11/26/2013 TIBN-541402


32071 27.32 11/26/2013 TIBM-533666


117.27 11/26/2013 TIBN-541402


8.50 11/26/2013 TIBN-545375


12.24 11/26/2013 TIBO-549668


37.41 11/26/2013 TIBO-549681


17.95 11/26/2013 TIBO-549828


33.89 11/26/2013 TIBP-550101


8.50 11/26/2013 TIBP-550102


41.54 11/26/2013 TIBP-550110


100.74 11/26/2013 TIBP-550115


19.02 11/26/2013 TIBP-550135


63.19 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550136


93.92 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550158


8.50 11/26/2013 TIBQ-550166


32072 290.00 11/26/2013 TIBN-545375


145.00 11/26/2013 TIBO-549668
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290.00 11/26/2013 TIBO-549681


32077 704.59 11/26/2013 TIBN-545375


32078 260.00 11/26/2013 TIBN-545375


32080 260.00 11/26/2013 TIBO-549681


32085 170.78 11/27/2013 TIBM-533666


32092 455.40 11/27/2013 TIBO-549668


32093 265.65 11/27/2013 TIBM-527406


32098 86.07 11/27/2013 TIBQ-550158


32099 86.07 11/27/2013 TIBQ-550158


32112 1,735.57 12/2/2013 TIBO-549828


32113 664.13 12/2/2013 TIBO-549681


32114 1,688.78 12/2/2013 TIBO-549775


32115 588.80 12/2/2013 TIBN-546314


32116 82.88 12/2/2013 TIBM-533666


32117 1,267.33 12/2/2013 TIBN-541402


32123 419.18 12/2/2013 TIBQ-550203


32128 15.80 12/2/2013 TIBN-541402


32130 1,660.60 12/2/2013 TIBN-541402


32141 41.80 12/2/2013 TIBM-527406


32147 260.53 12/2/2013 TIBO-549668


32150 12.99 12/2/2013 TIBN-545375


32152 323.88 12/2/2013 TIBN-541402


32155 460.00 12/2/2013 TIBM-533666


32162 4.49 12/3/2013 TIBM-533666


32199 11.70 12/3/2013 TIBN-541402


32219 67.35 12/4/2013 TIBO-549828


32223 107.10 12/4/2013 TIBQ-550203


32238 115.20 12/5/2013 TIBO-549828


32250 76.13 12/5/2013 TIBQ-550203


32251 245.43 12/5/2013 TIBQ-550203


32252 275.33 12/5/2013 TIBQ-550203


32253 80.61 12/5/2013 TIBQ-550203


32256 86.07 12/5/2013 TIBN-541402


32266 68.90 12/9/2013 TIBN-541402


32269 220.88 12/9/2013 TIBP-550115


32275 82.95 12/9/2013 TIBQ-550136


32278 904.74 12/9/2013 TIBN-545375


32281 76.48 12/10/2013 TIBM-533666
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32288 18.05 12/10/2013 TIBM-527406


32289 12.42 12/10/2013 TIBN-541402


32318 50.96 12/10/2013 TIBQ-550203


32319 460.00 12/10/2013 TIBN-541402


32323 88.40 12/11/2013 TIBN-541402


32328 2,812.50 12/11/2013 TIBO-549828


32337 131.00 12/11/2013 TIBP-550101


32340 124.54 12/11/2013 TIBQ-550136


32341 62.27 12/11/2013 TIBQ-550136


32343 48.39 12/11/2013 TIBQ-550203


32367 581.65 12/12/2013 TIBN-541402


32375 66.66 12/12/2013 TIBQ-550158


32388 229.43 12/13/2013 TIBN-541402


32393 312.50 12/13/2013 TIBO-549681


32412 106.49 12/13/2013 TIBP-550101


32418 61.75 12/13/2013 TIBQ-550136


32419 76.13 12/13/2013 TIBQ-550206


32420 214.49 12/13/2013 TIBQ-550206


32424 260.53 12/16/2013 TIBO-549668


32428 84.00 12/16/2013 TIBP-550110


32451 460.00 12/16/2013 TIBM-533666


32458 66.66 12/17/2013 TIBQ-550203


32459 58.33 12/17/2013 TIBQ-550203


32470 155.09 12/17/2013 TIBQ-550136


32471 66.66 12/17/2013 TIBQ-550158


32472 48.39 12/17/2013 TIBQ-550158


32474 97.48 12/17/2013 TIBO-549668


32475 117.78 12/17/2013 TIBO-549668


32495 55.19 12/18/2013 TIBP-550101


32499 145.00 12/18/2013 TIBN-541402


145.00 12/18/2013 TIBO-549668


65.00 12/18/2013 TIBP-550110


290.00 12/18/2013 TIBQ-550136


130.00 12/18/2013 TIBQ-550203


32500 42.97 12/18/2013 TIBM-533666


39.69 12/18/2013 TIBN-541402


10.01 12/18/2013 TIBN-545375


19.23 12/18/2013 TIBO-549668
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20.34 12/18/2013 TIBO-549681


19.76 12/18/2013 TIBO-549775


16.16 12/18/2013 TIBP-550038


69.40 12/18/2013 TIBP-550110


8.50 12/18/2013 TIBP-550115


19.96 12/18/2013 TIBQ-550136


88.85 12/18/2013 TIBQ-550158


14.69 12/18/2013 TIBQ-550166


28.29 12/18/2013 TIBQ-550206


32503 728.34 12/18/2013 TIBN-545375


32507 1,568.88 12/19/2013 TIBO-549681


32527 178.37 12/19/2013 TIBM-533666


32529 109.48 12/19/2013 TIBO-549668


32530 109.48 12/19/2013 TIBO-549668


32543 303.60 12/20/2013 TIBM-533666


32544 398.48 12/20/2013 TIBN-546314


32552 34.15 12/20/2013 TIBN-541402


32567 683.10 12/23/2013 TIBN-541402


32568 1,119.53 12/23/2013 TIBO-549668


32569 1,148.28 12/23/2013 TIBO-549681


32576 45.65 12/23/2013 TIBN-545375


32617 460.00 12/23/2013 TIBN-541402


32619 904.74 12/23/2013 TIBN-545375


32622 86.07 12/26/2013 TIBN-541402


32631 390.63 12/26/2013 TIBO-549681


32632 86.07 12/26/2013 TIBO-549681


32644 982.74 12/26/2013 TIBQ-550240


32663 76.13 12/27/2013 TIBQ-550203


32666 66.66 12/27/2013 TIBQ-550158


32671 96.20 12/27/2013 TIBM-527406


32672 145.00 12/27/2013 TIBM-530335


32687 76.13 12/30/2013 TIBQ-550136


32692 49.40 12/30/2013 TIBQ-550203


32693 76.13 12/30/2013 TIBQ-550203


32694 66.66 12/30/2013 TIBQ-550203


32695 460.00 12/30/2013 TIBM-533666


32696 57.30 12/31/2013 TIBQ-550158


32701 76.13 12/31/2013 TIBQ-550203
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32725 333.52 1/2/2014 TIBN-541402


32732 58.33 1/2/2014 TIBP-550101


32742 91.13 1/2/2014 TIBO-549668


32744 100.24 1/2/2014 TIBM-533666


32746 91.13 1/2/2014 TIBN-541402


32756 66.66 1/2/2014 TIBQ-550158


32780 977.33 1/3/2014 TIBQ-550136


32782 54.11 1/3/2014 TIBQ-550203


32785 1,320.00 1/3/2014 TIBL-436917


32787 84.00 1/3/2014 TIBP-550110


32844 16,660.00 1/7/2014 TIBN-545375


32864 100.20 1/7/2014 TIBN-541402


32866 79.91 1/7/2014 TIBQ-550136


32867 904.74 1/7/2014 TIBN-545375


32874 460.00 1/7/2014 TIBN-541402


32885 86.62 1/7/2014 TIBN-545375


32896 41.43 1/7/2014 TIBM-527406


32915 76.13 1/8/2014 TIBP-550110


32935 982.74 1/8/2014 TIBQ-550240


32936 502.86 1/8/2014 TIBQ-550244


32937 18.05 1/9/2014 TIBM-527406


32938 12.42 1/9/2014 TIBN-541402


32954 467.50 1/9/2014 TIBQ-550158


32964 220.16 1/9/2014 TIBN-541402


32995 70.58 1/13/2014 TIBQ-550158


33008 460.00 1/13/2014 TIBM-533666


33015 3,251.13 1/15/2014 TIBN-541402


33017 76.13 1/15/2014 TIBQ-550203


33044 100.24 1/16/2014 TIBM-533666


33046 91.13 1/16/2014 TIBN-541402


33054 26.61 1/16/2014 TIBM-527406


17.22 1/16/2014 TIBM-533666


96.32 1/16/2014 TIBN-541402


53.23 1/16/2014 TIBO-549668


28.84 1/16/2014 TIBO-549681


25.50 1/16/2014 TIBO-549828


43.49 1/16/2014 TIBP-550101


11.76 1/16/2014 TIBP-550110
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17.08 1/16/2014 TIBP-550115


105.70 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550136


64.64 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550158


178.38 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550203


33055 145.00 1/16/2014 TIBN-541402


33059 280.00 1/16/2014 TIBN-541402


33060 1,442.99 1/16/2014 TIBN-545375


33065 280.78 1/17/2014 TIBQ-550240


33073 470.00 1/21/2014 TIBO-549828


33097 904.74 1/21/2014 TIBN-545375


33116 460.00 1/21/2014 TIBN-541402


33135 320.00 1/22/2014 TIBQ-550244


33141 450.00 1/22/2014 TIBQ-550203


33156 91.13 1/23/2014 TIBO-549828


33165 288.46 1/23/2014 TIBQ-550240


33174 91.13 1/24/2014 TIBN-541402


33196 460.00 1/27/2014 TIBM-533666


33198 767.60 1/27/2014 TIBQ-550257


33203 116.84 1/28/2014 TIBN-545375


33225 70.58 1/29/2014 TIBQ-550158


33293 2,566.68 1/31/2014 TIBN-541402


33294 971.34 1/31/2014 TIBN-541402


33301 904.74 2/3/2014 TIBN-545375


33307 76.13 2/3/2014 TIBQ-550136


33312 76.13 2/3/2014 TIBQ-550240


33315 58.81 2/3/2014 TIBP-550110


33316 66.66 2/3/2014 TIBP-550110


33317 66.66 2/3/2014 TIBQ-550203


33319 367.56 2/3/2014 TIBP-550110


33321 532.00 2/3/2014 TIBQ-550240


33325 155.09 2/3/2014 TIBQ-550203


33336 12.65 2/4/2014 TIBQ-550203


33345 18.05 2/4/2014 TIBM-527406


33355 80.61 2/4/2014 TIBQ-550244


33356 80.61 2/4/2014 TIBQ-550244


33357 80.61 2/4/2014 TIBQ-550244


33358 460.00 2/4/2014 TIBN-541402


33373 320.00 2/5/2014 TIBQ-550244
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33380 132.83 2/6/2014 TIBM-533666


33381 474.37 2/6/2014 TIBN-541402


33382 34.15 2/6/2014 TIBN-541402


33383 9.64 2/6/2014 TIBN-541402


33384 323.88 2/6/2014 TIBN-541402


33415 920.58 2/6/2014 TIBN-546314


33418 1,214.40 2/6/2014 TIBO-549668


33419 929.78 2/6/2014 TIBO-549681


33437 176.12 2/7/2014 TIBQ-550244


33439 0.00 2/7/2014 TIBQ-550272


33472 826.55 2/10/2014 TIBQ-550272


33478 22.42 2/10/2014 TIBQ-550136


33482 460.00 2/10/2014 TIBM-533666


33533 653.87 2/14/2014 TIBN-545375


33543 904.74 2/18/2014 TIBN-545375


33546 460.00 2/18/2014 TIBN-541402


33554 1,585.07 2/19/2014 TIBO-549828


33555 59.00 2/19/2014 TIBO-549828


33556 112.00 2/19/2014 TIBO-549828


33564 12.42 2/19/2014 TIBN-541402


33565 654.00 2/19/2014 TIBN-545375


33625 320.00 2/19/2014 TIBQ-550244


33638 16.85 2/20/2014 TIBM-527406


33639 107.20 2/20/2014 TIBM-527406


33640 12.99 2/20/2014 TIBN-545375


33642 181.03 2/20/2014 TIBO-549668


33669 15.44 2/21/2014 TIBN-541402


33682 8.98 2/21/2014 TIBM-527406


8.72 2/21/2014 TIBM-533666


73.71 2/21/2014 TIBN-541402


20.25 2/21/2014 TIBN-545375


10.73 2/21/2014 TIBO-549828


76.36 2/21/2014 TIBP-550110


8.50 2/21/2014 TIBP-550115


28.46 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550136


55.59 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550158


95.87 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550203


35.51 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550240
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33683 145.00 2/21/2014 TIBM-533666


65.00 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550158


65.00 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550257


33684 1,002.17 2/21/2014 TIBN-545375


33685 280.00 2/21/2014 TIBM-533666


33698 796.95 2/24/2014 TIBN-541402


33700 1,348.38 2/24/2014 TIBN-545375


33701 170.78 2/24/2014 TIBN-546314


33703 436.43 2/24/2014 TIBM-533666


33704 1,878.53 2/24/2014 TIBO-549668


33705 569.25 2/24/2014 TIBO-549681


33707 4,480.20 2/24/2014 TIBO-549828


33762 125.14 2/25/2014 TIBN-541402


33763 180.95 2/25/2014 TIBN-541402


33765 125.14 2/25/2014 TIBO-549681


33796 125.14 2/25/2014 TIBQ-550240


33798 137.05 2/25/2014 TIBQ-550257


33799 191.11 2/25/2014 TIBQ-550257


33813 123.35 2/26/2014 TIBO-549668


33836 123.35 2/27/2014 TIBO-549828


33838 130.06 2/27/2014 TIBM-527406


33839 123.35 2/27/2014 TIBN-541402


33863 39.73 3/3/2014 TIBQ-550203


33877 312.50 3/3/2014 TIBO-549668


33905 1,587.87 3/3/2014 TIBO-549828


33906 3,516.00 3/3/2014 TIBO-549828


33909 460.00 3/4/2014 TIBM-533666


33910 904.74 3/4/2014 TIBN-545375


33911 320.00 3/4/2014 TIBQ-550244


33914 460.00 3/4/2014 TIBN-541402


33937 56.91 3/5/2014 TIBN-545375


33970 460.00 3/10/2014 TIBM-533666


33974 46.00 3/11/2014 TIBM-533666


33980 219.79 3/11/2014 TIBP-550102


34011 1,644.23 3/12/2014 TIBQ-550299


34050 681.00 3/13/2014 TIBN-545375


34051 881.17 3/13/2014 TIBN-545375


34075 54.48 3/13/2014 TIBP-550110
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34081 11.91 3/13/2014 TIBN-545375


34086 18.51 3/13/2014 TIBM-527406


28.51 3/13/2014 TIBN-541402


16.07 3/13/2014 TIBN-545375


20.01 3/13/2014 TIBO-549668


17.00 3/13/2014 TIBO-549681


11.51 3/13/2014 TIBO-549828


8.50 3/13/2014 TIBP-550110


0.55 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550136


10.04 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550203


8.50 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550240


54.48 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550244


17.00 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550257


34087 65.00 3/13/2014 TIBM-533666


145.00 3/13/2014 TIBN-541402


65.00 3/13/2014 TIBN-545375


145.00 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550136


145.00 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550244


34091 280.00 3/13/2014 TIBN-541402


34092 435.41 3/13/2014 TIBN-545375


34093 280.00 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550136


34095 280.00 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550244


34097 25.18 3/14/2014 TIBN-545375


34098 1,340.30 3/14/2014 TIBN-545375


34101 8.80 3/14/2014 TIBP-550056


34106 8.95 3/14/2014 TIBP-550056


34122 846.15 3/17/2014 TIBQ-550202


34142 904.74 3/17/2014 TIBN-545375


34166 94.88 3/18/2014 TIBN-541402


34167 262.64 3/18/2014 TIBN-541402


34172 323.88 3/18/2014 TIBN-541402


34173 34.15 3/18/2014 TIBN-541402


34174 132.83 3/18/2014 TIBN-546314


34176 36.05 3/18/2014 TIBO-549668


34177 132.83 3/18/2014 TIBO-549681


34191 460.00 3/18/2014 TIBN-541402


34197 2,504.70 3/19/2014 TIBM-533666


34198 3,730.02 3/19/2014 TIBN-545375
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34199 1,385.18 3/19/2014 TIBO-549668


34206 320.00 3/19/2014 TIBQ-550244


34210 306.87 3/19/2014 TIBN-545375


34213 316.03 3/19/2014 TIBQ-550202


34214 386.04 3/19/2014 TIBQ-550202


34215 144.08 3/19/2014 TIBQ-550202


34217 16.85 3/19/2014 TIBM-527406


34218 18.05 3/19/2014 TIBM-527406


34220 25.08 3/19/2014 TIBN-541402


34229 82.36 3/20/2014 TIBP-550110


34234 112.63 3/20/2014 TIBQ-550244


34235 130.96 3/20/2014 TIBQ-550244


34236 64.59 3/20/2014 TIBQ-550244


34238 218.07 3/20/2014 TIBQ-550272


34243 902.26 3/24/2014 TIBM-527406


34244 32.30 3/24/2014 TIBN-545375


34245 113.46 3/24/2014 TIBQ-550240


34255 136.22 3/24/2014 TIBM-533666


34257 28.39 3/24/2014 TIBN-541402


34262 414.46 3/24/2014 TIBQ-550257


34263 207.20 3/24/2014 TIBQ-550257


34265 164.14 3/24/2014 TIBQ-550272


34266 76.49 3/24/2014 TIBQ-550272


34270 460.00 3/24/2014 TIBM-533666


34301 358.03 3/25/2014 TIBN-541402


34302 29.79 3/25/2014 TIBQ-550203


34303 13.08 3/25/2014 TIBQ-550203


34306 181.03 3/26/2014 TIBO-549668


34312 112.63 3/26/2014 TIBQ-550244


34313 209.68 3/26/2014 TIBQ-550290


34317 251.76 3/26/2014 TIBQ-550278


34341 135.68 3/28/2014 TIBM-533666


34351 131.40 3/28/2014 TIBQ-550203


34354 291.87 3/28/2014 TIBQ-550244


34356 106.37 3/28/2014 TIBN-541402


34359 312.50 3/28/2014 TIBO-549828


34360 249.60 3/28/2014 TIBO-549828


34362 129.46 3/31/2014 TIBQ-550203
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34366 904.74 3/31/2014 TIBN-545375


34391 258.92 3/31/2014 TIBQ-550203


34392 320.00 3/31/2014 TIBQ-550244
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8520 RANKIN, LANDSNESS 6,612.64 10/2/2013 SB10-024


8521 RANKIN, LANDSNESS 2,309.50 10/2/2013 SB11030


8538 HENRY&CHARLENE PETERS... 100.00 10/9/2013 SB12-028


8555 RANKIN, LANDSNESS 10,023.25 10/17/2013 SB10-024


8556 DAVIS & YOUNG 6,296.50 10/17/2013 SB10-024


8571 RANKIN, LANDSNESS 5,238.50 10/30/2013 SB11030


8572 RANKIN, LANDSNESS 745.21 10/30/2013 SB 11-022


8576 PULONE & STROMBERG 684.60 10/30/2013 SB10-024


8585 RANKIN, LANDSNESS 193.64 11/19/2013 SB 11-019


8586 DAVIS & YOUNG 2,709.92 11/19/2013 SB10-024


8607 RANKIN, LANDSNESS 4,620.52 12/3/2013 SB10-024


8608 RANKIN, LANDSNESS 158.84 12/3/2013 SB09-023


8625 PULONE & STROMBERG 627.20 12/10/2013 SB 11-022


8627 RANKIN, LANDSNESS 5,126.80 12/17/2013 SB 11-022


8643 RANKIN, LANDSNESS 156.92 1/7/2014 SB11030


8647 RANKIN, LANDSNESS 1,112.98 1/7/2014 SB10-024


8665 RANKIN, LANDSNESS 2,865.30 1/14/2014 SB 11-022


8666 EDCO GROUP, INC, DBA 584.99 1/14/2014 SB 11-022


8667 RANKIN, LANDSNESS 78.92 1/14/2014 SB 11-019


8679 DAVIS & YOUNG 1,290.51 1/28/2014 SB10-024


8680 COUNTY LEGAL 25.00 1/28/2014 SB 11-022


8690 RANKIN, LANDSNESS 46.50 2/4/2014 SB 09-023


8691 RANKIN, LANDSNESS 666.50 2/4/2014 SB10-024


8718 JENNIFER ZANDER AND ST... 5,000.00 2/25/2014 SB 11-022


8722 RANKIN, LANDSNESS 4,526.50 2/27/2014 SB 11-022


8731 RANKIN, LANDSNESS 31.50 3/12/2014 SB09-023


8732 RANKIN, LANDSNESS 267.42 3/12/2014 SB10-024


8739 RANKIN, LANDSNESS 207.50 3/28/2014 SB 11-022


8746 GREGG STUTCHMAN 1,004.25 3/28/2014 SB10-024
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14644 CSAC/EIA 15,092.00 10/4/2013 MEDICAL MALPRACTICE PROGRAM 10/1/2013 - 
10/1/2014


14668 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 732.68 10/17/2013 COMPOSITE SUMMARY BILLING 9/30/2013


14788 GREAT AMERICAN NETWOR... 33.71 12/10/2013 CONFERENCE CALL WITH RODGER AND VAN 
11/15/2013


14811 BUSINESS CARD 478.16 12/30/2013 GAS, MEALS, HOTELS, OIL CHANGE, PARMA, 
1099S, LABOR LAW POST


14873 CRISIS CONSULTANT GROU... 4,375.00 1/30/2014 DEPOSIT FOR CES FAST-TRACK COURSE


14874 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 1,293.98 1/30/2014 LIABILITY BILLING 10/31/2013


GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 893.31 1/30/2014 LIABILITY BILLING 11/30/2013


GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 726.84 1/30/2014 LIABILITY BILLING 12/31/2013


14904 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 694.95 2/18/2014 FLAT FEE JANUARY 2014


14943 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 914.91 3/7/2014 FEBRUARY 2014


14944 CRISIS CONSULTANT GROU... 12,624.00 3/7/2014 FAST-TRACK COURSE FINAL PAYMENT
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30995 181.56 10/1/2013 TIBO-549788


31034 56.93 10/3/2013 TIBP-550130


31055 394.58 10/4/2013 TIBP-550133


31184 18.87 10/9/2013 TIBM-522562


31221 68.76 10/9/2013 TIBP-550061


31252 1,355.50 10/10/2013 TIBP-550130


31286 800.10 10/14/2013 TIBP-550061


31318 138.08 10/15/2013 TIBP-550133


31401 84.69 10/17/2013 TIBP-550130


31402 341.13 10/17/2013 TIBP-550130


31428 267.62 10/18/2013 TIBP-550130


31429 243.64 10/18/2013 TIBP-550130


31546 73.94 10/23/2013 TIBO-549788


17.00 10/23/2013 TIBP-550120


8.81 10/23/2013 TIBP-550126


58.45 10/23/2013 TIBP-550130


9.27 10/23/2013 TIBQ-550174


31552 1,355.50 10/24/2013 TIBP-550130


31639 149.98 10/30/2013 TIBP-550133


31665 50.00 10/31/2013 TIBM-530355


31712 140.05 11/5/2013 TIBP-550130


31733 434.77 11/6/2013 TIBO-549788


31750 54.08 11/6/2013 TIBN-545481


31756 141.71 11/7/2013 TIBO-549788


31781 151.02 11/11/2013 TIBM-522562


31821 1,355.50 11/13/2013 TIBP-550130


31903 18.87 11/18/2013 TIBM-522562


31946 1,355.50 11/21/2013 TIBP-550130


32071 38.24 11/26/2013 TIBP-550061


42.03 11/26/2013 TIBP-550130


32072 145.00 11/26/2013 TIBN-545481


290.00 11/26/2013 TIBP-550130


32079 260.00 11/26/2013 TIBN-545481


32083 260.00 11/26/2013 TIBP-550130


32161 5,805.70 12/3/2013 TIBP-550120


32225 1,539.40 12/4/2013 TIBQ-550215


32242 255.67 12/5/2013 TIBP-550130


32257 1,355.50 12/6/2013 TIBP-550130
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32277 665.00 12/9/2013 TIBN-545481


32345 434.29 12/11/2013 TIBQ-550223


32413 82.35 12/13/2013 TIBP-550130


32414 122.94 12/13/2013 TIBP-550130


32415 39.92 12/13/2013 TIBP-550130


32421 366.81 12/13/2013 TIBQ-550215


32422 54.08 12/13/2013 TIBQ-550215


32479 177.27 12/17/2013 TIBO-549788


32499 145.00 12/18/2013 TIBN-545481


32500 9.13 12/18/2013 TIBN-545481


11.96 12/18/2013 TIBO-549788


8.50 12/18/2013 TIBP-550120


18.77 12/18/2013 TIBP-550130


32504 260.00 12/18/2013 TIBN-545481


32506 902.95 12/19/2013 TIBP-550130


32535 1,355.50 12/19/2013 TIBP-550130


32550 14.02 12/20/2013 TIBM-522562


32551 184.51 12/20/2013 TIBM-522562


32765 43.61 1/2/2014 TIBP-549899


32767 137.52 1/2/2014 TIBP-550061


32775 408.32 1/2/2014 TIBQ-550226


32777 1,355.50 1/2/2014 TIBP-550130


32919 103.86 1/8/2014 TIBP-549967


33005 379.45 1/13/2014 TIBP-550130


33052 1,355.50 1/16/2014 TIBP-550130


33054 8.50 1/16/2014 TIBN-545481


12.83 1/16/2014 TIBO-549788


8.50 1/16/2014 TIBP-549899


11.86 1/16/2014 TIBP-550061


88.73 1/16/2014 TIBP-550130


26.13 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550215


8.50 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550226


33055 145.00 1/16/2014 TIBP-550061


33062 280.00 1/16/2014 TIBP-550061


33069 203.33 1/21/2014 TIBP-550130


33102 103.97 1/21/2014 TIBQ-550223


33109 39.92 1/21/2014 TIBP-550130


33110 39.92 1/21/2014 TIBP-550130
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33124 77.31 1/22/2014 TIBQ-550243


33185 56.93 1/24/2014 TIBQ-550223


33186 42.02 1/24/2014 TIBQ-550223


33188 76.00 1/24/2014 TIBQ-550243


33189 18.05 1/24/2014 TIBQ-550243


33236 1,355.50 1/30/2014 TIBP-550130


33313 226.05 2/3/2014 TIBQ-550243


33324 137.52 2/3/2014 TIBP-550061


33330 39.92 2/4/2014 TIBP-550130


33347 50.00 2/4/2014 TIBM-530355


33502 1,355.50 2/13/2014 TIBP-550130


33536 274.12 2/14/2014 TIBQ-550236


33602 18.49 2/19/2014 TIBM-522562


33603 151.02 2/19/2014 TIBM-522562


33643 435.73 2/20/2014 TIBP-550132


33644 295.87 2/20/2014 TIBP-550132


33653 54.08 2/20/2014 TIBN-545481


33654 54.08 2/20/2014 TIBN-545481


33667 18.49 2/21/2014 TIBM-522562


33682 8.50 2/21/2014 TIBP-549967


11.86 2/21/2014 TIBP-550061


50.11 2/21/2014 TIBP-550130


25.50 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550223


25.50 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550243


33691 5,016.45 2/24/2014 TIBQ-550243


33732 84.99 2/24/2014 TIBO-549788


33805 1,355.50 2/26/2014 TIBP-550130


33818 233.68 2/26/2014 TIBN-545481


33879 29.89 3/3/2014 TIBO-549788


33892 54.08 3/3/2014 TIBO-549788


34071 259.05 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550226


34085 1,355.50 3/13/2014 TIBP-550130


34086 29.47 3/13/2014 TIBN-545481


26.86 3/13/2014 TIBO-549788


8.50 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550236


8.50 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550243


34096 18.49 3/14/2014 TIBM-522562


34119 151.02 3/14/2014 TIBM-522562
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34326 1,355.50 3/27/2014 TIBP-550130


34353 923.41 3/28/2014 TIBQ-550236


Date: 4/16/14 12:08:32 PM Page: 140







Trindel Insurance Fund


Check/Voucher Register - Check register


200 - Sierra


1030 - Claims Account - L/P


From 10/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Check ... Vendor Name Check Amount Effective Date Transaction Description


8533 PORTER, SCOTT 35,523.20 10/9/2013 SIE10003


8546 BHG STRUCTURED 1,551,000.00 10/9/2013 SIE10003


8547 JAMES J. PIERCE, DAWN M. 2,999,000.00 10/16/2013 SIE10003


8573 PORTER, SCOTT 5,585.53 10/30/2013 SIE10003


8614 PORTER, SCOTT 3,447.80 12/10/2013 SIE10003


8661 WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES 955.96 1/14/2014 SIE12-012


8702 GARY D. NIBBELINK 700.00 2/11/2014 SIE10003


8706 TONON & ASSOCIATES 303.02 2/11/2014 SIE13-001


8714 WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES 684.50 2/12/2014 SIE12-012


8730 TONON & ASSOCIATES 549.34 3/12/2014 SIE13-001


8750 WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES 1,262.00 3/28/2014 SIE12012
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14621 PETER HEDTKE 26.25 10/2/2013 GYM MEMBERSHIP REIMBURSEMENT FOR 
MARCH - SEPTEMBER 2013


14622 LYNN WARD 9.24 10/2/2013 GYM REIMBURSEMENT FOR SEPTEMBER 2013


14623 MARIO ANGELONE 0.00 10/2/2013 GYM REIMBURSEMENT AUGUST 2012 TO 
SEPTEMBER 2013


14644 CSAC/EIA 8,681.00 10/4/2013 MEDICAL MALPRACTICE PROGRAM 10/1/2013 - 
10/1/2014


14663 TRINITY COUNTY 80.00 10/17/2013 STRETCH EXERCISE WINNERS AUGUST 2013


14668 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 1,965.54 10/17/2013 COMPOSITE SUMMARY BILLING 9/30/2013


14673 TRINITY COUNTY 66.00 10/17/2013 NO CLAIMS BONUS/AIRCRAFT


14674 LEXIPOL LLC 2,000.00 10/17/2013 daily traing bulletins and testing 7/1/2013 to 
6/30/2014


14687 ANITA KEMP, Ph.D. 60.00 10/22/2013 EAP


14724 BUSINESS CARD 1,095.25 11/8/2013 AIRFARE AND HOTEL STAY FOR TIBP-549897


14734 SCOTT LA FEIN, MFT 180.00 11/12/2013 EAP


14736 ANITA KEMP, Ph.D. 60.00 11/12/2013 EAP


14741 M. SINGLETON 6.00 11/14/2013 GYM MEMBERSHIP NOVEMBER 2013


M. SINGLETON 6.00 11/14/2013 GYM MEMBERSHIP OCTOBER 2013


14742 CHRISTINE EDWARDS 17.85 11/14/2013 GYM MEMBERSHIP NOV2013-JAN2014


14743 BOEANNA GORSUCH 12.00 11/14/2013 GYM MEMBERSHIP OCTOBER 2013


14744 TRINITY COUNTY 40.00 11/14/2013 STRETCH TICKET WINNERS FALL 2013 D. PARK 
& R. GREEN


14745 KELLY'S FITNESS PLUS & W... 102.00 11/14/2013 GYM MEMBERSHIP BACK BILLING 2013


14763 COUNTY OF TRINITY 1,000.00 12/3/2013 REIMBURSEMENT FOR LEXIPOL DAILY TRAINING 
BULLETINS


14783 L. WARD 8.40 12/10/2013 GYM REIMBURSEMENT NOVEMBER 2013


14785 COUNTY OF TRINITY 180.00 12/10/2013 STRETCH TICKET WINNERS NOVEMBER 2013


14804 SCOTT LA FEIN, MFT 120.00 12/20/2013 EAP


14806 M. SINGLETON 6.00 12/27/2013 GYM MEMBERSHIP DECEMBER 2013


14807 TINA DUONG 21.00 12/27/2013 GYM MEMBERSHIP OCT&NOV 2013


14811 BUSINESS CARD 654.05 12/30/2013 GAS, MEALS, HOTELS, OIL CHANGE, PARMA, 
1099S, LABOR LAW POST


14824 COUNTY OF TRINITY 60.00 1/9/2014 WELLNESS PROGRAM WINNERS


14825 HAL RIDLEHUBER 52.50 1/9/2014 GYM MEMBERSHIP JAN 2013- OCT 2013


14826 M. SINGLETON 6.00 1/9/2014 GYM MEMBERSHIP JAN 2014


14862 JIL CHIPMAN, MFT 180.00 1/27/2014 EAP


14874 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 1,259.78 1/30/2014 LIABILITY BILLING 10/31/2013


GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 1,395.34 1/30/2014 LIABILITY BILLING 11/30/2013
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GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 1,289.24 1/30/2014 LIABILITY BILLING 12/31/2013


14904 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 1,409.55 2/18/2014 FLAT FEE JANUARY 2014


14935 M. SINGLETON 6.00 2/25/2014 FEBRUARY GYM REIMBURSEMENT


14936 RACHEL ALLEN 29.25 2/25/2014 JAN-MAR 2014 GYM REIMBURSEMENT


14943 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, I... 504.35 3/7/2014 FEBRUARY 2014


14966 COUNTY OF TRINITY 895.50 3/11/2014 ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION OF HR LIBRARY 
LIEBERT CASSIDY


14980 MARILYN WOOLEY, PH.D. 160.00 3/19/2014 EAP


14987 LOREN CRONK, MFT 180.00 3/24/2014 EAP


14990 JIL CHIPMAN, MFT 120.00 3/24/2014 EAP


14991 PETER HEDTKE 31.50 3/27/2014 GYM MEMBERSHIP REIMBURSEMENT OCT 2013 
THROUGH MAR 2014


14992 POLLY CHAPMAN 30.00 3/27/2014 GYM REIMBURSEMENT OCT 2013 THROUGH FEB 
2014


14993 KAREN HIBBS 39.00 3/27/2014 GYM REIMBURSEMENT 6 MONTHS BEGINNING 
2/2014


14994 JOYCE PEET 71.70 3/27/2014 ANNUAL GYM REIMBURSEMENT MARCH 
2013-MARCH 2014


14995 BOEANNA GORSUCH 12.00 3/27/2014 GYM REIMBURSEMENT JANUARY 2014


14996 COUNTY OF TRINITY 485.89 3/27/2014 W/C 101 TRAINING SUPPLIES & COURTHOUSE 
PANIC ALARM
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30971 45.20 10/1/2013 TIBP-550093


30972 36.14 10/1/2013 TIBP-550093


31027 48.39 10/3/2013 TIBO-549853


31057 466.34 10/4/2013 TIBP-550015


31068 115.45 10/7/2013 TIBP-549981


31069 29.70 10/7/2013 TIBP-549981


31073 46.33 10/7/2013 TIBP-550076


31076 48.89 10/7/2013 TIBP-550076


31090 93.48 10/7/2013 TIBP-550075


31098 50.00 10/8/2013 TIBM-529125


31105 52.75 10/8/2013 TIBP-550093


31106 84.21 10/8/2013 TIBP-550139


31107 124.82 10/8/2013 TIBP-550139


31108 85.47 10/8/2013 TIBP-550139


31109 100.55 10/8/2013 TIBP-550139


31131 110.00 10/8/2013 TIBP-550164


31163 158.57 10/9/2013 TIBP-550139


31164 157.13 10/9/2013 TIBP-550075


31176 403.58 10/9/2013 TIBO-549853


31177 403.58 10/9/2013 TIBO-549853


31179 14.00 10/9/2013 TIBP-550015


31204 69.77 10/9/2013 TIBO-549829


31227 4,758.07 10/9/2013 TIBP-550139


31244 372.61 10/10/2013 TIBO-549853


31247 625.72 10/10/2013 TIBP-550015


31278 4,233.77 10/11/2013 TIBP-550139


31331 95.00 10/16/2013 TIBO-549647


31342 8,477.14 10/16/2013 TIBO-549647


31372 86.27 10/17/2013 TIBO-549853


31375 11.39 10/17/2013 TIBP-550075


31376 36.61 10/17/2013 TIBP-550075


31403 48.39 10/17/2013 TIBP-550075


31404 37.82 10/17/2013 TIBP-550076


31449 466.34 10/18/2013 TIBP-550015


31479 625.00 10/22/2013 TIBN-541289


31509 1,300.42 10/23/2013 TIBP-550139


31544 1,332.26 10/23/2013 TIBP-550139


31546 8.96 10/23/2013 TIBO-549647
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12.62 10/23/2013 TIBO-549799


11.06 10/23/2013 TIBP-549996


10.73 10/23/2013 TIBP-550015


83.40 10/23/2013 TIBP-550052


27.38 10/23/2013 TIBP-550075


25.50 10/23/2013 TIBP-550076


11.09 10/23/2013 TIBQ-550153


28.39 10/23/2013 TIBQ-550163


31561 24.22 10/24/2013 TIBP-549927


31575 91.13 10/28/2013 TIBP-550015


31576 166.37 10/28/2013 TIBP-550075


31625 275.29 10/30/2013 TIBO-549853


31626 287.48 10/30/2013 TIBO-549853


31627 275.29 10/30/2013 TIBO-549853


31628 372.61 10/30/2013 TIBO-549853


31629 30.97 10/30/2013 TIBO-549853


31630 48.39 10/30/2013 TIBO-549853


31635 46.74 10/30/2013 TIBP-550075


31636 48.39 10/30/2013 TIBP-550075


31651 460.00 10/30/2013 TIBO-549647


31652 2,173.63 10/30/2013 TIBO-549647


31666 49.72 10/31/2013 TIBP-550076


31668 2,539.50 10/31/2013 TIBP-549981


31683 46.74 11/1/2013 TIBP-550075


31684 46.74 11/1/2013 TIBP-550075


31685 93.48 11/1/2013 TIBP-550075


31707 126.99 11/5/2013 TIBO-549853


31736 603.01 11/6/2013 TIBO-549853


31740 1,332.26 11/6/2013 TIBP-550139


31783 113.62 11/11/2013 TIBO-549853


31784 61.24 11/11/2013 TIBP-550015


31805 5,350.00 11/13/2013 TIBP-550076


31812 460.00 11/13/2013 TIBO-549647


31829 595.20 11/13/2013 TIBP-550075


31857 932.68 11/15/2013 TIBP-550015


31858 93.26 11/15/2013 TIBP-550015


31867 12.19 11/18/2013 TIBO-549853


31868 275.29 11/18/2013 TIBO-549853
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31869 12.19 11/18/2013 TIBO-549853


31870 144.89 11/18/2013 TIBO-549853


31871 86.27 11/18/2013 TIBO-549853


31872 281.79 11/18/2013 TIBO-549853


31873 335.53 11/18/2013 TIBO-549853


31874 335.53 11/18/2013 TIBO-549853


31880 46.74 11/18/2013 TIBP-550075


31881 10.36 11/18/2013 TIBP-550075


31925 36.61 11/19/2013 TIBP-550075


31945 1,190.85 11/21/2013 TIBP-549897


31951 652.54 11/21/2013 TIBP-549957


31966 129.50 11/22/2013 TIBP-549897


31973 600.00 11/22/2013 TIBO-549853


31997 275.29 11/25/2013 TIBO-549853


31998 244.32 11/25/2013 TIBO-549853


32004 101.43 11/25/2013 TIBO-549853


32005 287.48 11/25/2013 TIBO-549853


32006 30.97 11/25/2013 TIBO-549853


32007 30.97 11/25/2013 TIBO-549853


32071 8.50 11/26/2013 TIBN-541289


8.50 11/26/2013 TIBO-549647


12.34 11/26/2013 TIBO-549829


20.76 11/26/2013 TIBO-549853


9.44 11/26/2013 TIBP-549927


43.02 11/26/2013 TIBP-550015


81.93 11/26/2013 TIBP-550075


17.92 11/26/2013 TIBP-550076


12.77 11/26/2013 TIBP-550164


32072 145.00 11/26/2013 TIBP-550075


32081 260.00 11/26/2013 TIBP-550075


32089 1,332.26 11/27/2013 TIBP-550139


32103 361.20 11/27/2013 TIBP-550015


32108 460.00 11/27/2013 TIBO-549647


32119 565.90 12/2/2013 TIBO-549853


32146 8.29 12/2/2013 TIBP-550075


32241 98.31 12/5/2013 TIBP-550076


32254 1,139.86 12/5/2013 TIBP-550015


32273 48.39 12/9/2013 TIBO-549853
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32274 112.72 12/9/2013 TIBP-550015


32284 948.26 12/10/2013 TIBP-550076


32325 460.00 12/11/2013 TIBO-549647


32336 51.24 12/11/2013 TIBP-550076


32348 1,332.26 12/12/2013 TIBP-550139


32368 146.59 12/12/2013 TIBP-550076


32370 151.21 12/12/2013 TIBO-549853


32411 49.72 12/13/2013 TIBP-550076


32450 1,332.26 12/16/2013 TIBP-550139


32482 382.40 12/18/2013 TIBP-549981


32499 145.00 12/18/2013 TIBP-550076


32500 28.60 12/18/2013 TIBO-549853


17.33 12/18/2013 TIBP-550015


27.96 12/18/2013 TIBP-550075


8.50 12/18/2013 TIBP-550076


32554 13.55 12/20/2013 TIBP-550075


32555 17.79 12/20/2013 TIBP-550076


32577 175.00 12/23/2013 TIBO-549853


32578 61.24 12/23/2013 TIBP-550015


32579 316.12 12/23/2013 TIBP-550015


32580 10.36 12/23/2013 TIBP-550075


32648 460.00 12/26/2013 TIBO-549647


32679 880.53 12/30/2013 TIBP-550076


32702 542.40 12/31/2013 TIBP-550075


32706 1,598.88 12/31/2013 TIBP-550015


32733 1,332.26 1/2/2014 TIBP-550139


32768 2,307.37 1/2/2014 TIBP-550076


32795 48.39 1/3/2014 TIBO-549853


32879 131.43 1/7/2014 TIBQ-550221


32908 460.00 1/8/2014 TIBO-549647


32918 126.99 1/8/2014 TIBO-549853


32923 91.13 1/8/2014 TIBP-550015


32983 91.13 1/10/2014 TIBM-504466


32984 48.39 1/10/2014 TIBP-550075


33025 1,332.26 1/16/2014 TIBP-550139


33054 22.58 1/16/2014 TIBO-549853


11.26 1/16/2014 TIBP-550015


30.33 1/16/2014 TIBP-550076
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33055 145.00 1/16/2014 TIBP-550015


130.00 1/16/2014 TIBQ-550221


33061 280.00 1/16/2014 TIBP-550015


33086 499.65 1/21/2014 TIBP-550015


33123 88.53 1/22/2014 TIBP-550076


33145 460.00 1/22/2014 TIBO-549647


33159 61.76 1/23/2014 TIBP-550076


33160 550.80 1/23/2014 TIBP-550076


33161 147.49 1/23/2014 TIBP-550076


33164 61.37 1/23/2014 TIBQ-550221


33184 46.74 1/24/2014 TIBP-550075


33197 42.90 1/27/2014 TIBP-550052


33212 3,146.00 1/29/2014 TIBP-550139


33213 1,332.26 1/29/2014 TIBP-550139


33228 10.52 1/29/2014 TIBP-550076


33230 130.95 1/30/2014 TIBO-549853


33289 466.34 1/31/2014 TIBP-550015


33368 460.00 2/5/2014 TIBO-549647


33376 12.92 2/6/2014 TIBQ-550221


33396 49.28 2/6/2014 TIBP-550076


33401 47.74 2/6/2014 TIBO-549853


33402 244.32 2/6/2014 TIBO-549853


33403 30.97 2/6/2014 TIBO-549853


33405 1,794.62 2/6/2014 TIBP-550015


33407 153.80 2/6/2014 TIBP-550052


33416 855.00 2/6/2014 TIBP-549981


33444 116.47 2/7/2014 TIBO-549853


33448 11.39 2/7/2014 TIBP-550075


33466 231.00 2/7/2014 TIBM-504466


33477 48.39 2/10/2014 TIBO-549853


33485 1,332.26 2/12/2014 TIBP-550139


33528 466.34 2/14/2014 TIBP-550015


33604 61.24 2/19/2014 TIBP-550008


33608 13.55 2/19/2014 TIBP-550075


33609 13.55 2/19/2014 TIBP-550075


33632 460.00 2/19/2014 TIBO-549647


33659 124.32 2/21/2014 TIBP-549981


33666 18.50 2/21/2014 TIBP-549897


Date: 4/16/14 12:08:32 PM Page: 148







Trindel Insurance Fund


Check/Voucher Register - Check register


210 - Trinity


1020 - Claims Account - WC


From 10/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Check ... Vendor Name Check Amount Effective Date Transaction Description


33682 10.73 2/21/2014 TIBM-504466


21.98 2/21/2014 TIBO-549853


10.73 2/21/2014 TIBP-550015


18.88 2/21/2014 TIBP-550075


52.84 2/21/2014 TIBP-550076


8.50 2/21/2014 TIBP-550139


24.48 2/21/2014 TIBQ-550221


33683 145.00 2/21/2014 TIBP-550075


145.00 2/21/2014 TIBP-550139


33686 280.00 2/21/2014 TIBP-550075


33694 375.00 2/24/2014 TIBP-549897


33695 1,965.00 2/24/2014 TIBP-550052


33725 124.20 2/24/2014 TIBP-550075


33730 106.25 2/24/2014 TIBQ-550221


33734 1,332.26 2/24/2014 TIBP-550139


33783 139.89 2/25/2014 TIBP-550052


33784 93.48 2/25/2014 TIBP-550075


33822 470.94 2/26/2014 TIBQ-550261


33856 466.34 2/28/2014 TIBP-550015


33876 480.00 3/3/2014 TIBO-549630


33883 657.23 3/3/2014 TIBO-549853


33887 565.90 3/3/2014 TIBP-550015


33920 460.00 3/5/2014 TIBO-549647


33931 25.33 3/5/2014 TIBQ-550261


33962 75.80 3/7/2014 TIBQ-550261


33989 74.17 3/11/2014 TIBN-549638


34000 446.16 3/11/2014 TIBQ-550273


34001 446.16 3/11/2014 TIBQ-550274


34010 1,332.26 3/12/2014 TIBP-550139


34055 2,350.00 3/13/2014 TIBP-549981


34086 30.23 3/13/2014 TIBO-549853


86.67 3/13/2014 TIBP-550015


21.82 3/13/2014 TIBP-550075


21.63 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550221


26.78 3/13/2014 TIBQ-550261


34128 283.60 3/17/2014 TIBP-550052


34136 87.21 3/17/2014 TIBP-550015


34137 123.35 3/17/2014 TIBO-549853
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34170 12.19 3/18/2014 TIBO-549853


34171 16.70 3/18/2014 TIBP-550075


34184 275.05 3/18/2014 TIBP-549981


34202 49.28 3/19/2014 TIBP-550076


34204 218.79 3/19/2014 TIBO-549853


34209 460.00 3/19/2014 TIBO-549647


34211 61.24 3/19/2014 TIBP-550008


34212 42.06 3/19/2014 TIBP-550052


34277 466.34 3/25/2014 TIBP-550015


34278 46.63 3/25/2014 TIBP-550015


34283 194.53 3/25/2014 TIBM-504466


34293 292.06 3/25/2014 TIBO-549853


34304 28.09 3/26/2014 TIBP-550075


34320 1,332.26 3/26/2014 TIBP-550139
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Trindel Insurance Fund


Check/Voucher Register - Check register


210 - Trinity


1030 - Claims Account - L/P


From 10/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Check ... Vendor Name Check Amount Effective Date Transaction Description


8522 DIANA LIVINGSTON 880.00 10/2/2013 TRN12-024


8532 PORTER, SCOTT 3,575.90 10/9/2013 TRN11003


8557 MAIRE & BURGESS 392.08 10/30/2013 TRN12-013


8562 MAIRE & BURGESS 481.72 10/30/2013 TRN12-023


8563 MAIRE & BURGESS 3,366.09 10/30/2013 TRN12-012


8590 MAIRE & BURGESS 452.96 11/19/2013 TRN12-012


8600 PORTER, SCOTT 2,296.40 11/26/2013 TRN11003


8603 LEGISLATIVE INTENT 495.00 11/26/2013 TRN11003


8609 PORTER, SCOTT 5,014.04 12/3/2013 TRN11003


8628 MAIRE & BURGESS 52.50 12/17/2013 TRN12-023


8633 MAIRE & BURGESS 134.10 12/17/2013 TRN12-012


8646 MAIRE & BURGESS 45.00 1/7/2014 TRN12-013


8676 TRINITY COUNTY 4,393.89 1/28/2014 TRN13-005


8677 TRINITY COUNTY 0.00 1/28/2014 TRN13-006


8682 PORTER, SCOTT 1,376.30 1/28/2014 TRN11003


8685 PORTER, SCOTT 10,623.57 1/28/2014 TRN11003


8698 TRINITY COUNTY 2,522.80 2/11/2014 TRN13-006


8740 PORTER, SCOTT 2,021.55 3/28/2014 TRN11003


8754 PORTER, SCOTT 4,514.10 3/28/2014 TRN11003


Report Total 9,014,693.50 
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BOARD OF DIRECTORS 


DRAFT MINUTES 
February 27, 2014 


Teleconference meeting 
1 (888) 222 - 0475 


Access Code 4573608 
 


 
Friday, February 27, 2014, 10:35 AM 


 
A. Roll Call. 


Voting Members & Alternates Present: 
Wendy Tyler – Trinity (President) (recused herself from the meeting between 10:36am – 12:03pm) 
Chester Robertson – Modoc (Vice-President) 
Van Maddox – Sierra (Secretary) 
Peter Huebner - Sierra 
Peggy Scroggins – Colusa  
Richard Egan – Lassen (left the meeting at 12:04pm) 
Bill Van Lente – Mono 
Joe Paul Gonzalez – San Benito 
Roberta Allen – Plumas (arrived at 10:42am)  
Patrick Bonnett - Plumas 
Joey Young – Del Norte 
Carol McElroy – Alpine (arrived at 10:44am) 
Sarah Simis – Alpine (arrived at 10:44am) 
 
Members Absent: 
 
Others Present: 
David Nelson – Staff 
Sarah Haynes – Staff (left the meeting at 12:04pm) 
Anita Wheeler – Staff (left the meeting at 12:04pm) 
Lacy Hayth – Staff 
Andrew Fischer – Staff (left the meeting at 12:04pm) 
 


B. Public Comment: Matters under the jurisdiction of the Board, whether or not on the posted Final Agenda, may be 
addressed by the general public at this time.  The total amount of time for public comment shall be no more than fifteen 
minutes.  The Chair, with consensus of the Board, may establish reasonable regulations including, but not limited to, 
limiting the amount of time allocated for a particular issue and for each speaker.  No action is to be taken or substantive 
discussion pursued on matters not on the posted Final Agenda. 
 
No Public Comment 
 


C. Discussion / Approval for funding and or Lease of facility.   
 
Executive Director, David Nelson presented options “A” through “D” for the Board to choose from.  Discussion 
was held on value, remodel, growing out of building, depreciation, lease agreement, location of the lots, 
prevailing wages, estimated time from start to finish, overseeing the project, adding modular units, pros and 
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  Page 2  April 17, 2014 
cons to options “B” and “C”, funding from the members and amortize. Hold an open contractor bid in the 
newspaper. 
 
Motion by, Joe Paul Gonzalez and Second by, Van Maddox to approve option B. 
 
Amended Motion by Joe Paul Gonzalez and Second by Van Maddox to give the Executive Director, David 
Nelson the authority to move ahead with option b with a maximum funding amount of $600,000.00 and have the 
contractor bids be chosen by the Executive Committee, approved with a no vote from Lassen County.  
 
AYES: Alpine, Colusa, Del Norte, Modoc, Mono, Plumas, San Benito, Sierra 
NOES: Lassen  
ABSENT:  
ABSTAIN: Trinity 
 


D. Approval of a new position titled Senior HR Consultant and job description.  
 
Executive Director, David Nelson presented to the board the new position of Senior HR Consultant with a job 
description. Discussion was held on the Loss Prevention work load.  
 
Motion by Van Maddox and Second by Peggy Scroggins, to approve the new position titled Senior HR 
Consultant and job description, unanimously approved. 
 
AYES: Alpine, Colusa, Del Norte, Modoc, Mono, Plumas, San Benito, Sierra, Trinity 
NOES: none 
ABSENT: Lassen 
 


E. Information update on prospective member. 
 
Executive Director, David Nelson gave an update on Sutter County.  Discussion was held on Sutter County and 
the fit with Trindel. 
 
Adjourn.   Date: February 27, 2014   Time: 12:25 PM 
 
Respectfully Submitted by Executive Director, David Nelson
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MINUTES 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS 


January 22 - 24, 2014 
Sacramento, CA  


 
 
 
Wednesday, January 22, 2014 9:07am  
 


A. Roll Call 
Voting Members & Alternates Present: 
Wendy Tyler – Trinity (President)  
Chester Robertson – Modoc (Vice-President) (arrived 9:24am) 
Van Maddox – Sierra (Secretary) 
Shelly Pourian – Trinity  
Peggy Scroggins – Colusa  
Richard Egan – Lassen  
Carol McElroy – Alpine 
Bill Van Lente – Mono 
Joe Paul Gonzalez – San Benito (arrived 9:18am) 
Roberta Allen – Plumas  
Sarah Simis – Alpine 
 
Members Absent: 
Del Norte 
 
Others Present: 
Gail Mancarti – Strategic Planning Coordinator (arrived January 22, 2014 at 9am) 
Bob Muszar – Colusa 
Todd Manouse – Colusa (only present January 22, 2014) 
Jill Rablin - Colusa 
Patrick Bonnett - Plumas  
David Nelson – Staff 
Gene Herndon – Staff  
Lisa Mitchell – Staff  
Randy Robertson – Staff 
Sarah Haynes – Staff (arrived January 22, 2014 at 9am) 
Anita Wheeler – Staff 
Andrew Fischer - Staff 
Lacy Hayth – Staff 
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B. Public Comment: 
 


Matters under the jurisdiction of the Board, whether or not on the posted Final Agenda, may be 
addressed by the general public at this time. The total amount of time for public comment shall be no 
more than fifteen minutes. The Chair, with consensus of the Board, may establish reasonable 
regulations including, but not limited to, limiting the amount of time allocated for a particular issue and 
for each speaker. No action is to be taken or substantive discussion pursued on matters not on the 
posted Final Agenda. 
 
No public comment 
 


C. Consent Agenda: 
 
1. Approval of Minutes of September 26 & 27, 2013 meeting. 


 
2. Review the Budget, Treasurers Report, Statement of Net Assets, Statement of Revenues 


Expenses and changes in net assets as of September 30, 2013. 
 


3. Approval of Register, Checks & Invoices for the first quarter, the dates of 7/01/2013 thru 9/30/2013 
pursuant to Bylaws Article XIV, Section 2.  
 
Motion by Van Maddox and Second by Peggy Scroggins, to approve the September 26 & 
27, 2013 minutes with changes, the Budget Treasurers Report, Statement of Net Assets, 
Statement of Revenues Expenses and changes in net assets as of September 30, 2013 and 
the Register, Checks & Invoices for the first quarter, the dates of 7/01/2013 thru 9/30/2013 
pursuant to Bylaws Article XIV, Section 2, unanimously approved. 
 
AYES: Alpine, Colusa, Lassen, Mono, Plumas, Sierra, Trinity 
NOES:  
ABSENT: Del Norte, Modoc, San Benito 


 
D. Discussion/Direction: Staff report on activities since the September 2013 Board Meeting. 


 
Director of Workers’ Compensation, Lisa Mitchell talked about attending a CSAC/EIA Claims 
Review Committee Meeting, a group discussion with other CSAC/EIA Member TPA’s and 
Claims Administrator’s regarding CSAC Claims Guidelines.  Lisa is currently participating in 
CSAC/EIA’s Supervisor University WebEx once a month since August.  Lisa completed the first 
class for Certified Professional in Disability Management through the Insurance Education 
Association she has two more classes to complete before she is certified.  Lisa and Andrew 
Fischer attended a File Review in Alpine County.  Lisa gave a quick overview of number of 
claims finalized/settled, current caseloads, new claims and number of claims closed since 
7/1/2013. 
 
Director of Loss Prevention Programs, Gene Herndon talked about the following trainings: 
Keeping Peace in the Workplace, Department Safety Representative, Ergonomic 
Assessments, Member Employee Safety Meetings, Work Place Violence Recognition and 
Prevention, Front Desk Security, D.O.T. Reasonable Suspicion, Global Harmonize System 
(HAZCOMM), Serious Incident Investigation, and Incident Root Cause. 
Gene also talked about the Loss Prevention Staff developing on-line and internet loss 
prevention educational and awareness vehicles. A quarterly Trindel Web based video 
newsletter, “Trindel Talks”, will feature loss prevention tips, a featured Trindel member 
county, a safety quiz and loss data and trends. We are continuing to develop webinars for 
Trindel specific topics. These webinars are will be aimed at member county Loss 
Prevention Specialists and Department Safety Representatives to assist them in their loss 
prevention efforts. 
 







Executive Director, David Nelson talked about CSAC/EIA meetings, met with Kevin and Gina 
from Alliant at the Trindel Weaverville office, annual meeting with Jessica Blushy regarding 
premiums for Trindel Counties, met with Chandler Asset Management on the phone, James 
Marta is developing the cash flow statement, has been involved in several conference calls on 
liability cases, snow plow rodeo that Trindel participated in, AB1825 training attended, 
implemented PERs from last board meeting, talked to Sutter County and found out that they are 
having a meeting regarding Trindel next week that David will be attending, changed the George 
Hills contract and it seems to be smoothing out and the service has improved, talked about the 
office location with the possibility on finding another building, talked to Jennifer Shaw she is in 
the process of helping Plumas County with policies and would like to offer help to all of the 
Counties that would like to renew their HR policies and train on them (the following Counties 
are interested in Jennifer Shaw contacting them Sierra, Lassen, Alpine, Mono and San Benito) 
 


E. Discussion/Direction: 2014-2015 premiums. 
 
Executive Director, David Nelson presented the 2014-15 premiums this is just review not to be 
approved but you can make changes at this board meeting if you want and you will be able to 
approve the premiums at the next meeting.  Discussion was held on the Workers’ 
Compensation SIR and reserves, apportioning out claims cost in the County regarding 
experience and loss, Trindel pool above our banking layer, Employee Assistance Program  is 
not being used as much.  Liability Property discussion was held on confidence levels.  
Discussion was held on catastrophic inmate coverage and CMSP County Medical Services 
Provider needs a Resolution approved by the County Board.  Discussion was held on landfill 
sharing if more than one loss happened in one year, pool a fund at Trindel for landfill/water 
coverage.  Loss prevention subsidy keep 5% or cap it? Richard Egan would like to leave it up to 
the individual Counties but not to get rid of it. Van Maddox wants to take a look at it every year 
and see if it needs to be increased. Richard Egan motions to give David direction to suspend 
the increase round up to 60 and revisit each year second by Van Maddox resolution to cap at 60 
and revisit every year. David will bring to the next meeting proposals of three choices between 
0-5 percent.  Discussion was held on the Trindel Training funds (undisbursed loss prevention 
account) 


 
 


F. Acceptance/Rejection: of the Annual Audit for the period ending 6-30-2013. 
 
Executive Director, David Nelson presented the Annual Audit to the board. 
 
Motion by Peggy Scroggins and Second by Van Maddox, to accept the Annual Audit for the 
period ending 6-30-2013, unanimously approved. 


 
G. Discussion/Approve: Ratify agreement with Chandler Asset Management and a custodial account with 


US Bank. 
 
Executive Director, David Nelson talked about moving $10,000,000 from current investments in 
North Valley Bank and Mono County Treasury to Chandler Asset Management through the 
custodial account with US Bank.   
 
Motion by Van Maddox and Second by Chester Robertson, to accept the Agreement with 
Chandler Asset Management and have a custodial account with US Bank, unanimously 
approved. 
 


H. Discussion/Action: Staffing levels of claims Handling department. 
 
Director of Workers’ Compensation, Lisa Mitchell presented a job description and the need for 
a senior adjuster. 
 







Motion by Bill Van Lente and Second by Peggy Scroggins, to approve the senior adjustor. 
 


I. Acceptance/Rejection: Actuarial report dated October 2013. 
 
Executive Director, David Nelson walked the Board through the actuarial report. 
 
Motion by Van Maddox and Second by Richard Egan, to accept the Actuarial Report dated 
October 2013, unanimously approved. 
 


J. Approve/Authorize: PERS resolution for Tax Defer Member Contribution & Resolution for Employer 
Paid Member Contribution. 
 
Executive Director, David Nelson walked the Board through what PERS needs to have in the 
Resolution. 
 
Motion by Peggy Scroggins and Second by Bill Van Lente, to approve the PERS resolution for 
Tax Defer Member Contribution & Resolution for Employer Paid Member Contribution, 
unanimously approved. 
 
AYES: Alpine, Colusa, Lassen, Modoc, Mono, Plumas, San Benito, Sierra, Trinity 
NOES:  
ABSENT: Del Norte 
 


K. Discussion/Action: Increase LPS meetings to three in a year.  
 
Director of Loss Prevention Programs, Gene Herndon talked to the board about the importance 
of increasing the LPS meetings. 
 
Motion by Peggy Scroggins and Second by Carol McElroy, to increase LPS meetings to three in 
a year, approved with a no vote from Lassen. 
 


L. Discussion/Action: Supervisor Development Program. 
 
Director of Loss Prevention Programs, Gene Herndon presented the Supervisor Development 
Program.  Discussion was held on the information that was provided. 
 
Right before adjourning the meeting on January 24, 2014 President, Wendy Tyler announced 
that she chose Richard Egan and Patrick Bonnett to be on the Committee to help develop the 
Supervisor Development Program with Gene Herndon and Randy Robertson.  
 
Motion by Van Maddox and Second by Chester Robertson, to go forward and send to 
Committee to develop that guts of the Supervisor Development Program and have something 
developed within the next 12 months with management.  The Committee will consist of 2 
volunteers from the Trindel board that are appointed by Trindel’s President, Wendy Tyler., not 
unanimously approved with no votes from Lassen and San Benito. 
 


M. Future Meetings:  
May 8 & 9, 2014 Trindel Board Meeting will be held in Lassen County.   
September 11 & 12, 2014 Trindel Board Meeting will be held in Mono County. 
CSAC/EIA Meetings March 6 & 7, 2014; June 5 & 6, 2014; Oct 2 & 3, 2014 
PARMA February 9-12, 2014 
CAJPA September 16-19, 2014 
RCRC Conference/Board Meeting September 24-26, 2014 


 
 No changes or additions 
 







Meeting adjourned at 3:55pm  
 


N. Discussion/Direction: Strategic Planning 
 
The Trindel Strategic Planning Session was held on January 23, 2014 from 9:00am to 4:50pm 
with lunch from 12:00pm to 1:00pm and on January 24, 2014 from 9:00am to 11:45am. 


 
Adjourn.   Date: January 24, 2014  Time: 11:50am 
 
Respectfully Submitted by, Executive Director, David Nelson 
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Insurance Fund 


 
TRINDEL BOARD MEETING        AGENDA ITEM:  D 
May 2014 
 
 
SUBJECT: Election of President, Vice-President and Secretary for the 2014-15 fiscal year. 
 
 
ACTION FOR CONSIDERATION: Elect a President, Vice-President and Secretary. 
 
BACKGROUND: Currently, The President is Wendy Tyler, the Vice-President is Chester 
Robertson, and Van Maddox is the Secretary. 
 
 
FISCAL IMPACT: None 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION: Elect a President, Vice-President and Secretary for the 2014-15 
fiscal year. 
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Insurance Fund 


 
TRINDEL BOARD MEETING        AGENDA ITEM:  E 
May 2014 
 
 
SUBJECT: Appoint two members to the Executive Committee for 2014/2015 fiscal year. 
 
 
ACTION FOR CONSIDERATION: Appoint two board members or alternates to sit on the 
Executive Committee.  


 
BACKGROUND: The President and Vice President are automatically members. Current 
members are, Wendy Tyler, Chester Robertson, Peggy Scroggins, and Richard Egan.     
  
 
FISCAL IMPACT: None 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION: Appoint 2 Committee members for the 2014-2015 fiscal year. 
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Insurance Fund 


 
TRINDEL BOARD MEETING        AGENDA ITEM:  F 
May 2014 
 
 
SUBJECT: Staff Reports 
 
 
ACTION FOR CONSIDERATION: The Board may give direction on any of the items.  
Review of and direction to staff on projects and other miscellaneous reports by staff and/or 
members. 
 


 
BACKGROUND: David, Lisa, Gene will give updates since the January 2014 meeting.  
 
  
 
FISCAL IMPACT: None 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION: None 
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TRINDEL BOARD MEETING        AGENDA ITEM:  G 
May 2014 
 
 
SUBJECT: Presentation by Chandler Asset Management 
 
 
 
ACTION FOR CONSIDERATION: Informational Only 
 


 
BACKGROUND: At the 2013 September Board meeting a contract with Chandler Asset 
Management (CAM) was approved. Ted Piorkowski of CAM will provide an update on 
Trindel's investment portfolio development.   
 
  
 
FISCAL IMPACT: N/A 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION: N/A 
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SECTION 1 


Chandler Asset Management 


2 







*As of 12/31/2013 


Assets Under Management* 
$7 Billion 


Specializing in Fixed Income Asset Management 
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■ Independent & Employee-Owned 
■ Fixed income specialist since 1988  


■ Serve institutions with public sector focus 


■ Fully aligned with client interests 


■ Custom Investment Programs 
■ Designed to address each client’s objectives 


and policies 


■ Proactive approach to communication  


■ Full suite of timely, comprehensive reports 


■ Skilled Fixed Income Team 
■ Strategic team-based decision making  


■ Disciplined, forward-thinking investment 
philosophy and process 


■ Chartered Financial Analyst® designation 


Corporate 1%


Non-Profit 
21%


Individuals 
5%


Public 
Agency 74%







Investment Adviser to JPAs 


Sample Public Agency Clients 


* The firm’s ten largest public agency clients in order of assets under management. It is not known whether the listed clients approve or disapprove of Chandler Asset Management and the advisory 
services provided. Assets as of December 31, 2013. This list includes both discretionary and non-discretionary clients.  
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Client 
Managed 


Since 


Assets Under 


Management 


City of Long Beach, CA 2009 $423.0 M 


City and County of Denver, CO 2009 $395.2 M 


Tulare County, CA 2002 $387.8 M 


Mendocino County, CA 2012 $122.8 M 


CJPRMA 1993 $89.1 M 


San Diego Pooled Insurance Authority 2008 $28.7 M 


ACCEL 2006 $27.6 M 


Redwood Empire Municipal Insurance Fund 2010 $15.3 M 


First 5 Alameda County 2007 $15.2 M 


YCPARMIA 2010 $10.3 M 







Partnering With the Chandler Team 
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Client Service and Operations Responsibility 
Industry 


Experience 


Firm 


Tenure 


Kay Chandler, CFA  
President Strategic planning and client service 1975 1988 


Nicole Dragoo, JD 
COO, Chief Compliance Officer 


Leads investment operations team 
Regulatory compliance  2000 2001 


Ned Connolly  


SVP, Client Services Client service and relationship management  1983 2004 


Jeannie Palmero 


VP, Client Service Team Client service and relationship management 1994 2007 


Michael Ramos 


   VP, Operations Investment operations and IT resource 2003 2004 


Investment Professional Responsibility 
Industry 


Experience 
Firm 


Tenure 


Martin Cassell, CFA  
CEO, Chief Investment Officer 


Leads the investment team 
Oversight of the firm’s business  1987 1991 


Ted Piorkowski, CFA  
SVP, Portfolio Manager 


Oversight of client portfolios 
Portfolio management, research and trading 1987 1999 


Jayson Schmitt, CFA  
SVP, Portfolio Manager 


Oversight of portfolio management, desk operations 
Portfolio management, research and trading 1994 1995 


William Dennehy II, CFA 
SVP, Portfolio Manager Portfolio management, research and trading 1992 2011 


Jeff Probst, CFA 
VP, Portfolio Manager Portfolio management, research  and trading 2010 2012 


Shelly Henbest  
VP, Credit Analyst Credit analysis  2000 2009 


Parth Bhatt 


Portfolio Management Associate Portfolio analysis 2008 2012 







Commitment to Excellence in Service and Communication 
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Portfolio 


Management 


Systems / 


Technology 


Operations / 


Compliance 


Client 


Service 


• Direct contact with 


assigned PM 


 


• Regular meetings 


with management 


and board 


 


• Daily monitoring of 


portfolio  


 


• Initial and ongoing 


Policy review 


• Assigned Client 


Service Officer 


 


• Ensures directives 


are executed 


 


• Staff training and 


education 


 


• General resource on 


best practices 


• Investment reports 


delivered by 3rd 


business day 


 


• Monthly statement 


of compliance to 


each client 


 


• Daily and monthly 


reconciliation with 


Banks 


• Secure online 


access to reports 


and transactions 


 


• Compliance and 


trade allocation 


resources 


 


• Website provides  


• Bond Market 


Review 


• White Papers 


Client communication across the entire Chandler Team 







Meaningful Performance Evaluation 
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SECTION 2 


Investment Philosophy and Process 
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 Adhering to a Disciplined Investment Philosophy 


 


 


We believe our forward-thinking, risk-controlled 


process results in client investment programs that 


protect principal, manage risk and enhance income. 
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Adding Value by Controlling Risk 


Positioning securities along the yield curve to capture value 
across maturities 
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Portfolio 


Duration


Sector 


Allocation 


Term 


Structure 


Security 


Selection


FOUR  KEY ELEMENTS OF OUR APPROACH 


Constraining portfolio duration relative to the benchmark 


Strategic allocations to key sectors, with value-based 
rotation 


Selecting bonds that we believe are undervalued and offer 
the greatest potential for risk-adjusted return 







Implementing a Disciplined, Repeatable Investment Process 


• Proprietary quantitative Horizon Analysis Model suggests sector 
allocation and term structure. 


• The security selection process employs quantitative tools and 
rigorous qualitative analysis to determine relative value. 
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Trindel  Portfolio 


 


12 







Objectives 
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Investment Objectives 
The investment objectives of the Trindel Insurance Fund are first, to provide safety of principal to ensure the 
preservation of capital in the overall portfolio; second, to provide adequate liquidity to meet all operating  
requirements that may be reasonably anticipated; and third, to earn an commensurate rate of return, taking 
into account the investment risk constraints for safety and liquidity needs


Chandler Asset Management Performance Objective 
The performance objective of the Trindel Insurance Fund is to earn a return that equals or exceeds the Bank 
of America Merrill Lynch 1-3 Year Treasury Index.


Strategy 
In order to achieve this objective, the portfolio invests in a well-diversified mix of US Treasury and Agency 
securities with maximum maturities of five years and US-dollar denominated corporate debt with minimum 
ratings as specified in the Fund’s investment policy and maximum maturities of five years.







Compliance 
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Category Standard Comment


Treasury Issues No limitations Complies


Agency Issues 30% issuer maximum Complies


Banker’s Acceptances 40% max; 15% issuer max; 180 days max 
maturity


Complies


Commercial Paper "A-1" rated; 20% max; 1% issuer max; 270 
days max maturity


Complies


Medium Term Notes "A" rated; 30% max; 10% issuer max Complies


Bank/Time Deposits 30% max; 15% issuer max; Collateralized Complies


Repurchase Agreement 20% max: <30 days; 10% max: >30 days; 1 
year max maturity


Complies


LAIF $50 million limit Complies


Corporation Issuer Limitation 2% maximum Complies


Bank Issuer Limitation 20% maximum Complies


Maximum Maturity 5 years Complies


Trindel Insurance Fund 


March 31, 2014


COMPLIANCE WITH INVESTMENT POLICY


Assets are in full compliance with State law and with Trindel's investment policy.


* As of 2/28/2014, Portfolio held 36.9% in Money Market Funds; Funds currently being invested.







Account Profile


Total Market Value 10,081,654 10,100,138


Modified Duration 1.84 1.89 1.44


Average Quality** AAA AA+/Aa1 AA+/Aa1


Average Market Yield 0.41 % 0.60 % 0.36 %


Average Purchase Yield n/a 0.51 % 0.36 %


Benchmark* Portfolio Portfolio


Average Maturity (yrs) 1.87 1.94 1.46


* 1-3 yr Treasury


** Benchmark is a blended rating of S&P, Moody's, and Fitch. Portfolio is S&P and Moody's respectively.


Trindel Insurance Fund


03/31/2014 02/28/2014


Portfolio Characteristics
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Sector Distribution


Trindel Insurance Fund


March 31, 2014 February 28, 2014
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Duration Distribution


Trindel Insurance Fund


Portfolio Compared to the Benchmark as of March 31, 2014


Benchmark* 0.1 % 0.0 % 6.9 % 51.6 % 41.4 % 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 %


Portfolio 4.4 % 7.5 % 14.5 % 31.4 % 21.7 % 20.5 % 0.0 % 0.0 %


0 - 0.25 0.25 - 0.50 0.50 - 1 1 - 2 2 - 3 3 - 4 4 - 5 5+


* 1-3 yr Treasury
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Issuers 
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Professional Credentials 
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 Ted Piorkowski, CFA 


 Senior Vice President, Portfolio Manager


  
 
Ted Piorkowski is a senior vice president and portfolio manager 
at Chandler Asset Management. In addition to his duties as a 
portfolio manager, he oversees daily trading and is responsible 
for implementing portfolio strategy. Ted leads the Economic 
and Market Analysis Committee, as well as the Sector 
Committee.   
  
Prior to joining Chandler in 1999, Ted served as a vice 
president and fund manager for Sefton Capital Management. 
He was responsible for the management of over $300 million in 
both mutual fund vehicles and individually managed 
institutional portfolios. From 1988 through 1994, Ted managed 
money market and enhanced money market funds for San 
Diego Trust and Savings Bank and its successor, San Diego 
Financial Capital Management. 
  
Ted earned both his B.A. and M.B.A. in finance from San Diego 
State University. He is a member of the CFA Society of San 
Diego and holds the designation of Chartered Financial 
Analyst. 
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 Ned Connolly 


 Senior Vice President, Client Service 
 
 
Ned Connolly is senior vice president of client service. He is a 
member of the firm’s Client Service team which develops client 
relationships and coordinates the delivery of services related to 
the review and implementation of recommended practices. Ned 
works with public agencies in writing and revising investment 
policies and procedures, developing cash flow projections and 
providing investment education for finance staff. 
 
Ned joined the firm in 2004. He has 30 years of experience in 
the investment industry in the areas of institutional fixed-income 
investing and portfolio management. Ned has been a member 
of the Government Finance Officers Association’s (GFOA) 
Committee on Treasury and Investment Management. He has 
spoken on a variety of investment topics before numerous 
regional and national organizations.  
 
Ned received his B.A. from Boston College and holds the 
designation of permanent Certified Cash Manager (CCM) 
through the Association for Financial Professionals. 
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 Kay Chandler, CFA 


 President  


 
 
Kay Chandler is the president of Chandler Asset Management 
and founded the firm in 1988. She is responsible for overseeing 
all aspects of the firm's investment process. Kay leads client 
service and communication and is focused on the strategic 
direction of the firm. Recognized for her expertise, she is 
frequently asked to speak on topics such as investment policy, 
portfolio management, and the risk characteristics of fixed 
income securities.  
  
Kay served as the investment officer for the County of San 
Diego from 1975 until 1983 and then in the same position for 
the City of San Diego from 1983 until 1985. As a Managing 
Director at Pacific Century Advisers from 1985 until 1988, she 
managed over $1 billion in fixed-income assets for institutional 
investors. Kay is a co-author of The California Public Fund 
Investment Primer, commissioned by the California State 
Treasurer and published in 2005.  
  
Kay received her B.A. from Oberlin College in 1970, and 
attended graduate school at San Diego State University. She is 
a member of the CFA Society of San Diego and holds the 
designation of Chartered Financial Analyst.  Kay is a member 
of the Board of Governors of the San Diego Foundation and 
serves as a member of the Foundation’s Investment 
Committee. 


 Martin Cassell, CFA 


 CEO, Chief Investment Officer 


 
 
Martin Cassell is the chief executive and investment officer at 
Chandler Asset Management and is a principal of the firm. Mr. 
Cassell is responsible for defining, planning, and directing 
company programs. He heads implementation of the firm’s 
investment strategies and portfolio risk management. He 
designed the proprietary quantitative models that drive our 
investment process, establishing duration, structure, and asset 
allocation throughout client portfolios.  
  
Mr. Cassell joined Chandler Asset Management in 1991 from 
the City of San Diego where he managed a $1 billion fixed 
income portfolio. He began his investment career in 1987 
managing portfolios at World Savings and Loan.  
  
Mr. Cassell received his B.S. in finance from California State 
University, Hayward. He is a member of the CFA Society of 
San Diego and holds the designation of Chartered Financial 
Analyst. He is also a member of the California Association of 
Joint Power Authorities (CAJPA) finance committee. 
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 Nicole Dragoo, IACCP 


 COO, Chief Compliance Officer 
 
 
Nicole Dragoo is the chief operating and compliance officer at 
Chandler Asset Management. She is responsible for regulatory 
compliance and legal matters, and implements and oversees 
the firm’s operational and administrative functions. Nicole also 
directly oversees the investment operations department, which 
is responsible for maintaining data integrity, trade settlement, 
performance calculation, client reporting and portfolio 
accounting.  
  
Prior to joining Chandler in 2001, Nicole served as a trading 
associate on the institutional fixed income sales desk at Merrill 
Lynch.   
  
Nicole earned her B.A. from the University of San Diego in 
business economics and her J.D. from the University of San 
Diego School of Law. She is a member of the State Bar of 
California, the American Bar Association, the San Diego 
County Bar Association, and the Southern California 
Compliance Group. Additionally, Nicole holds the designation 
of Investment Adviser Certified Compliance Professional 
(IACCP). 


 Jayson Schmitt, CFA 


 Senior Vice President, Portfolio Manager 


 
 
Jayson Schmitt is a senior vice president and portfolio manager 
at Chandler Asset Management. He has been instrumental in 
the development and integration of quantitative analytic tools 
for the portfolio management process. He leads the 
Quantitative Analysis and Asset Allocation Committees. 
  
Prior to joining Chandler in 1995, Jayson was employed as a 
financial analyst with USA Federal Credit Union in San Diego, 
managing a $100 million liquidity book. His responsibilities 
there also included asset/liability management. 
  
Jayson earned his B.A. in economics from San Diego State 
University. He is a member of the CFA Society of San Diego 
and holds the designation of Chartered Financial Analyst. 
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 Shelly Henbest 


 Vice President, Credit Analyst 
 
 
Shelly Henbest joined Chandler Asset Management as a credit 
analyst in 2009. She is actively involved in analyzing and 
assessing the credit suitability of debt issuers and assisting 
portfolio managers in the portfolio management process. Shelly 
is a member of the firm’s Credit Committee, the Economic and 
Market Analysis Committee, and is responsible for monitoring 
developments in the financial markets and providing 
fundamental economic and investment research.  
  
Shelly has more than 12 years of experience in financial 
research and analysis. Previously, she was an associate 
analyst at Bear, Stearns & Co. Inc., focusing on the 
consumer/retail sector. Prior to joining Bear Stearns, Shelly 
was an equity research associate at C.L. King & Associates. 
She began her career at Ford Equity Research in San Diego as 
a quantitative equity analyst. Shelly was a three-year member 
of Institutional Investor magazine's "All-America Research 
Team.” Shelly has passed Levels I and II of the CFA program.  
  
Shelly earned her B.A. in business economics from the 
University of California, Santa Barbara. 


 William Dennehy II, CFA  


 Senior Vice President, Portfolio Manager  


 
 
William Dennehy is a senior vice president and portfolio 
manager at Chandler Asset Management. He is responsible for 
implementing portfolio strategy and securities trading in client 
accounts and leads the Credit Committee.  
   
Prior to joining Chandler in 2011, Mr. Dennehy worked at 
Northern Trust Global Investments in Chicago, most recently as 
senior portfolio manager and vice president, with a wide range 
of responsibilities in asset allocation, quantitative and 
qualitative analysis.   
  
Mr. Dennehy earned his B.S. in business administration, option 
in finance, at California State University, Chico. He holds the 
designation of Chartered Financial Analyst. 
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 Jeff Probst, CFA 


 Vice President, Portfolio Manager 
 
 
Jeff Probst joined Chandler Asset Management as an assistant 
portfolio manager in 2012. Jeff assists the portfolio managers 
performing portfolio and fixed income research, and transacting 
securities. In 2013, Jeff was promoted to vice president, 
portfolio manager. 
 
Prior to joining Chandler, Jeff worked at BOFI Federal Bank in 
San Diego as an investment analyst where he analyzed 
mortgage backed securities and structured debt. He started his 
career at Western Asset Management as a mutual fund 
treasury administrator in their proprietary funds division. 
 
Jeff earned his B.S. in managerial economics, as well as his 
M.S. in agricultural and resource economics, from the 
University of California, Davis. He holds the designation of 
Chartered Financial Analyst. 


 Parth Bhatt 


 Portfolio Management Associate 


 
 
Parth Bhatt joined Chandler Asset Management as a portfolio 
management associate in 2012.  His responsibilities include 
assisting the portfolio management team with analysis of 
individual securities, researching portfolios and transacting 
securities on behalf of the portfolio managers.  
 
Prior to joining Chandler, Parth worked in the investment 
division of the County of Orange. At the County, he shared 
responsibility of managing a $50 million money market fund 
and assisted the team in overseeing $6.5 billion in fixed income 
investments.  
 
Parth holds B.A. and M.A. degrees in economics from the 
California State University, Fullerton. Parth has passed Level I 
of the CFA program. 
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 Michael Ramos 


 VP, Operations 


  
 
Michael Ramos is vice president of operations at Chandler 
Asset Management. He is responsible for leading the 
investment operations team and managing the firm’s IT 
resources. Mike oversees trade processing, trade settlements, 
portfolio accounting, statement reconciliation, and client 
reporting. He joined Chandler Asset Management in 2004 as 
an operation associate. His previous experience includes 
financial accounting and reporting.  
 
Mike earned his B.S. in business administration with a 
specialization in finance from California State University, San 
Marcos in 2003. In 2009, he received his M.B.A. in finance from 
National University. 


 Jeannie Palmero 


 VP, Client Service Team 


  
 
Jeannie Palmero joined Chandler Asset Management in 2007 
and currently serves as a vice president of the client service 
team. In this role, she is focused on developing and 
maintaining client relationships. Jeannie proactively schedules 
client meetings, supports the firm’s marketing activities and 
responds to client inquiries. She acts as a liaison with the 
portfolio management team and is responsible for producing 
and distributing product communication pieces and 
disseminating the portfolio management team’s market updates 
and economic commentaries. 
  
Jeannie has eighteen years of client service experience in the 
financial services industry. Prior to joining Chandler, she was 
employed with Nicholas Applegate Capital Management as a 
client service associate. Jeannie has also served as a Financial 
Consultant for Great Western Financial Securities. 
  
Jeannie is a graduate of the University of San Diego, earning 
her B.A. in business administration with an emphasis on 
finance and holds the FINRA Series 65 license.  












 
 
 
 
 
 


 


 
 


P.O. Box 2069 Weaverville , Calif. 96093 Phone : (530) 623-2322 


Alpine -  Colusa  - Del Norte – Lassen – Modoc – Mono – Plumas - San Benito – Sierra - Trinity 
A Joint Powers Authority Established in 1980 


www.trindel.org 


 
Insurance Fund 


 
TRINDEL BOARD MEETING        AGENDA ITEM:  H 
May 2014 
 
 
SUBJECT: Trindel’s Conflict of Interest Code.  
 
 
 
ACTION FOR CONSIDERATION: Approve Trindel’s Conflict of Interest Code. 
 


 
BACKGROUND: This is an annual review of our Conflict of Interest Code.   
  
 
FISCAL IMPACT: None. 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION: Approve Trindel’s Conflict of Interest Code. 
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P.O. Box 2069 Weaverville , Calif. 96093 Phone : (530) 623-2322 


Alpine -  Colusa  - Del Norte – Lassen – Modoc – Mono – Plumas - San Benito – Sierra - Trinity 
A Joint Powers Authority Established in 1980 


www.trindel.org 


 
Insurance Fund 


 
TRINDEL BOARD MEETING        AGENDA ITEM:  I 
May 2014 
 
 
SUBJECT: Review the Statement of Net Position, Statement of Revenues Expenses and changes in Net 
Assets, Cash Flow Statement, Budget, Treasurers Report, as of March 31, 2014. 
 
 
 
ACTION FOR CONSIDERATION: N/A 
 


 
BACKGROUND: Overview of financial Statements 
  
 
FISCAL IMPACT: N/A 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION: Review 
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Trindel Insurance Fund


Summary Budget Comparison - Unposted Transactions Included In Report


10 - Administration


From 7/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Type
Account 


Code
Account 


Account Title Budget - Original
Current Period 


Budget - Revised
Current Period 


YTD Actual Variance - Revised
YTD Budget 


5610 Excess InsuranceEXP 12,000.00 12,000.00 11,234.00 766.00 


5630 Insurance DividendsEXP 0.00 0.00 (648.00) 648.00 


5900 TrainingEXP 1,000.00 1,000.00 797.00 203.00 


6300 Professional FeesEXP 1,700.00 3,450.00 2,184.99 1,265.01 


6315 Audit ExpensesEXP 16,000.00 14,500.00 14,500.00 0.00 


6330 Investment AdvisorsEXP 0.00 1,100.00 256.00 844.00 


6335 Legal ExpensesEXP 1,200.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 


7010 SalariesEXP 162,000.00 162,000.00 112,189.22 49,810.78 


7020 Employee BenefitsEXP 50,000.00 50,000.00 34,764.60 15,235.40 


7200 Bank Service ChargesEXP 50.00 300.00 270.00 30.00 


7300 Dues & SubscriptionsEXP 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,379.61 120.39 


7410 CSOOC ConferenceEXP 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 


7415 CAJPAEXP 9,000.00 11,640.00 11,638.04 1.96 


7420 PARMAEXP 15,000.00 10,158.00 9,944.75 213.25 


7500 Printing & ReproductionEXP 100.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 


7600 Utilities & HousekeepingEXP 1,000.00 1,000.00 649.45 350.55 


7700 Travel ExpensesEXP 5,500.00 5,500.00 2,753.65 2,746.35 


7800 Board Meeting ExpensesEXP 23,000.00 32,342.00 31,796.17 545.83 


7900 Office Materials & SuppliesEXP 5,000.00 3,250.00 2,305.44 944.56 


8000 Communications/ITEXP 8,000.00 5,110.00 3,948.99 1,161.01 


8100 Depreciation ExpenseEXP 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 


8200 Miscellaneous ExpenseEXP 0.00 1,000.00 1,513.59 (513.59)


9150 Transfer out AdminEXP (324,050.00) (324,050.00) (243,020.28) (81,029.72)


9300 Rental/Lease ExpenseEXP 3,000.00 2,000.00 1,542.78 457.22 


Total EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Trindel Insurance Fund


Summary Budget Comparison - Unposted Transactions Included In Report


20 - Loss Prevention


From 7/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Type
Account 


Code
Account 


Account Title Budget - Original
Current Period 


Budget - Revised
Current Period 


YTD Actual Variance - Revised
YTD Budget 


5805 Loss ControlEXP 2,000.00 6,000.00 4,920.87 1,079.13 


5900 TrainingEXP 3,000.00 4,500.00 2,275.94 2,224.06 


5905 Law Enforcement MeetingEXP 7,000.00 3,000.00 2,455.85 544.15 


5910 Loss Prevention SpecialistEXP 20,000.00 20,000.00 4,900.03 15,099.97 


5915 Road Commissioners MeetingEXP 7,000.00 5,500.00 1,417.79 4,082.21 


6300 Professional FeesEXP 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 


7010 SalariesEXP 140,000.00 140,000.00 103,639.28 36,360.72 


7020 Employee BenefitsEXP 53,000.00 53,000.00 33,257.23 19,742.77 


7200 Bank Service ChargesEXP 0.00 100.00 60.00 40.00 


7300 Dues & SubscriptionsEXP 1,900.00 1,800.00 751.70 1,048.30 


7500 Printing & ReproductionEXP 200.00 200.00 0.00 200.00 


7600 Utilities & HousekeepingEXP 400.00 700.00 616.45 83.55 


7700 Travel ExpensesEXP 28,000.00 27,700.00 17,971.66 9,728.34 


7900 Office Materials & SuppliesEXP 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,861.77 (1,861.77)


8000 Communications/ITEXP 8,000.00 8,000.00 5,053.57 2,946.43 


9150 Transfer out AdminEXP (278,500.00) (278,500.00) (184,103.53) (94,396.47)


9300 Rental/Lease ExpenseEXP 5,500.00 5,500.00 3,921.39 1,578.61 


Total EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
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Trindel Insurance Fund


Summary Budget Comparison - Unposted Transactions Included In Report


30 - Claims Administration Workers' Compensation


From 7/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Type
Account 


Code
Account 


Account Title Budget - Original
Current Period 


Budget - Revised
Current Period 


YTD Actual Variance - Revised
YTD Budget 


4900 Other IncomeREV 0.00 0.00 15.00 15.00 


Total REV 0.00 0.00 15.00 15.00 


5700 State FeesEXP 0.00 0.00 111,665.16 (111,665.16)


5900 TrainingEXP 13,000.00 13,000.00 6,408.54 6,591.46 


6300 Professional FeesEXP 51,500.00 51,500.00 36,972.53 14,527.47 


7010 SalariesEXP 240,000.00 240,000.00 161,500.55 78,499.45 


7020 Employee BenefitsEXP 81,000.00 81,000.00 58,760.14 22,239.86 


7200 Bank Service ChargesEXP 0.00 300.00 161.07 138.93 


7300 Dues & SubscriptionsEXP 1,500.00 3,500.00 3,343.51 156.49 


7500 Printing & ReproductionEXP 9,800.00 5,800.00 2,065.97 3,734.03 


7600 Utilities & HousekeepingEXP 1,700.00 1,700.00 1,458.11 241.89 


7700 Travel ExpensesEXP 7,000.00 7,000.00 2,624.44 4,375.56 


7900 Office Materials & SuppliesEXP 8,000.00 12,000.00 9,420.25 2,579.75 


8000 Communications/ITEXP 14,000.00 14,000.00 8,549.39 5,450.61 


8200 Miscellaneous ExpenseEXP 3,000.00 700.00 290.15 409.85 


9150 Transfer out AdminEXP (436,900.00) (436,900.00) (406,290.64) (30,609.36)


9300 Rental/Lease ExpenseEXP 6,400.00 6,400.00 3,085.83 3,314.17 


Total EXP 0.00 0.00 15.00 (15.00)
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Trindel Insurance Fund


Summary Budget Comparison - Unposted Transactions Included In Report


40 - Workers Compensation


From 7/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Type
Account 


Code
Account 


Account Title Budget - Original
Current Period 


Budget - Revised
Current Period 


YTD Actual Variance - Revised
YTD Budget 


4100 Member ContributionsREV 7,215,335.00 7,215,335.00 4,277,555.00 (2,937,780.00)


4200 Interest IncomeREV 50,000.00 50,000.00 39,587.78 (10,412.22)


4300 Investment IncomeREV 0.00 0.00 3,075.91 3,075.91 


Total REV 7,265,335.00 7,265,335.00 4,320,218.69 (2,945,116.31)


5500 Claims ExpenseEXP 0.00 0.00 1,065.25 (1,065.25)


5510 Claims PaidEXP 3,200,000.00 3,200,000.00 3,515,910.43 (315,910.43)


5540 Claims RefundEXP (500.00) (500.00) (21,837.81) 21,337.81 


5550 Claims SubrogationEXP (10,000.00) (10,000.00) (10,696.94) 696.94 


5560 Claims Excess RecoveryEXP (40,000.00) (40,000.00) (611,985.71) 571,985.71 


5570 Claims AdministrationEXP 426,900.00 426,900.00 107,909.30 318,990.70 


5575 Workers' Comp Claims 
Administration


EXP 0.00 0.00 298,381.27 (298,381.27)


5610 Excess InsuranceEXP 800,000.00 800,000.00 823,420.00 (23,420.00)


5700 State FeesEXP 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 


5800 Risk ManagementEXP 202,920.00 202,920.00 123,349.40 79,570.60 


5805 Loss ControlEXP 50,000.00 50,000.00 24,023.13 25,976.87 


5806 Hearing TestsEXP 20,000.00 20,000.00 14,980.20 5,019.80 


5810 Loss Control SubsidyEXP 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 


5815 Loss Prevention SubsidyEXP 395,958.00 395,958.00 262,396.00 133,562.00 


5820 Employee Assistance ProgramEXP 45,000.00 45,000.00 15,290.00 29,710.00 


6300 Professional FeesEXP 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 


7000 General & AdministrativeEXP 250,078.00 250,078.00 162,823.60 87,254.40 


9200 Return of FundsEXP 3,400,000.00 3,400,000.00 439,700.00 2,960,300.00 


Total EXP 8,812,856.00 8,812,856.00 5,194,728.12 3,618,127.88 
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Trindel Insurance Fund


Summary Budget Comparison - Unposted Transactions Included In Report


50 - Property & Liability


From 7/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Type
Account 


Code
Account 


Account Title Budget - Original
Current Period 


Budget - Revised
Current Period 


YTD Actual Variance - Revised
YTD Budget 


4100 Member ContributionsREV 5,662,760.00 5,662,760.00 3,757,383.50 (1,905,376.50)


4200 Interest IncomeREV 20,000.00 20,000.00 19,632.38 (367.62)


4300 Investment IncomeREV 0.00 0.00 1,751.09 1,751.09 


Total REV 5,682,760.00 5,682,760.00 3,778,766.97 (1,903,993.03)


5500 Claims ExpenseEXP 0.00 0.00 33.71 (33.71)


5510 Claims PaidEXP 2,900,000.00 2,900,000.00 6,376,688.80 (3,476,688.80)


5540 Claims RefundEXP (500.00) (500.00) (2,160.59) 1,660.59 


5550 Claims SubrogationEXP (10,000.00) (10,000.00) (387.40) (9,612.60)


5560 Claims Excess RecoveryEXP (750,000.00) (750,000.00) (5,323,314.88) 4,573,314.88 


5570 Claims AdministrationEXP 288,000.00 288,000.00 147,207.57 140,792.43 


5610 Excess InsuranceEXP 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 2,425,572.00 74,428.00 


5630 Insurance DividendsEXP 0.00 0.00 (212,856.00) 212,856.00 


5800 Risk ManagementEXP 88,110.00 88,110.00 60,754.14 27,355.86 


5810 Loss Control SubsidyEXP 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 


5815 Loss Prevention SubsidyEXP 200,000.00 200,000.00 262,395.00 (62,395.00)


6300 Professional FeesEXP 50,000.00 50,000.00 13,373.19 36,626.81 


7000 General & AdministrativeEXP 108,587.00 108,587.00 80,196.69 28,390.31 


8200 Miscellaneous ExpenseEXP 0.00 0.00 10.08 (10.08)


9200 Return of FundsEXP 3,400,000.00 3,400,000.00 448,345.00 2,951,655.00 


Total EXP 8,824,197.00 8,824,197.00 4,325,857.31 4,498,339.69 
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Trindel Insurance Fund


Summary Budget Comparison - Unposted Transactions Included In Report


60 - Pollution


From 7/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Type
Account 


Code
Account 


Account Title Budget - Original
Current Period 


Budget - Revised
Current Period 


YTD Actual Variance - Revised
YTD Budget 


4100 Member ContributionsREV 99,883.00 99,883.00 67,697.00 (32,186.00)


Total REV 99,883.00 99,883.00 67,697.00 (32,186.00)


5610 Excess InsuranceEXP 99,883.00 99,883.00 105,187.75 (5,304.75)


Total EXP 99,883.00 99,883.00 105,187.75 (5,304.75)
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Trindel Insurance Fund


Summary Budget Comparison - Unposted Transactions Included In Report


70 - Medical Malpractice


From 7/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Type
Account 


Code
Account 


Account Title Budget - Original
Current Period 


Budget - Revised
Current Period 


YTD Actual Variance - Revised
YTD Budget 


4100 Member ContributionsREV 99,677.00 99,677.00 61,685.50 (37,991.50)


Total REV 99,677.00 99,677.00 61,685.50 (37,991.50)


5500 Claims ExpenseEXP 0.00 0.00 779.00 (779.00)


5600 Insurance ExpenseEXP 99,677.00 99,677.00 102,189.00 (2,512.00)


Total EXP 99,677.00 99,677.00 102,968.00 (3,291.00)
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Trindel Insurance Fund


Summary Budget Comparison - Unposted Transactions Included In Report


80 - Undisbursed Loss Prevention Subsidy


From 7/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Type
Account 


Code
Account 


Account Title Budget - Original
Current Period 


Budget - Revised
Current Period 


YTD Actual Variance - Revised
YTD Budget 


4100 Member ContributionsREV 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 (50,000.00)


Total REV 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 (50,000.00)


5640 SubsidyEXP (5,000.00) (5,000.00) (96,513.79) 91,513.79 


5815 Loss Prevention SubsidyEXP 0.00 0.00 6,432.48 (6,432.48)


5900 TrainingEXP 90,000.00 90,000.00 66,775.59 23,224.41 


7300 Dues & SubscriptionsEXP 30,000.00 30,000.00 18,988.00 11,012.00 


Total EXP 115,000.00 115,000.00 (4,317.72) 119,317.72 


Report Difference (4,753,958.00) (4,753,958.00) (1,496,055.30) 3,257,902.70 
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Trindel Insurance Fund
Statement of Cash Flows - Direct


As of 3/31/2014


Trindel Alpine Colusa Del Norte Lassen


Cash Flows from Operating Activities


   Receipts from Contributors


0.00 224,383.00 548,111.00 1,533,609.00 2,086,738.00 


   Receipts from Other Income


15.00 2,450.87 3,756.93 4,735.77 7,736.45 


   Payment for Claims


0.00 (193,906.91) (172,393.01) (884,007.90) (631,241.32)


   Payment for Insurance


(122,251.16) (99,822.67) (278,640.50) (438,250.33) (408,510.33)


   Payment to Consultants


(53,913.52) (46,398.50) (44,728.20) (80,540.61) (75,813.01)


   Payment for Loss Prevention Expenses


(29,608.50) (76,071.47) (95,082.56) (104,548.40) (98,560.32)


   Payment for Salaries and Employee Benefits


(504,111.02) 31,032.35 31,032.35 31,032.35 31,032.35 


   Payment for General and Administrative


703,436.72 (23,573.59) (21,699.06) (37,346.77) (37,681.32)


Total Cash Flows from Operating Activities (6,432.48) (181,906.92) (29,643.05) 24,683.11 873,700.50 


Cash Flows from NonCapital Financing 
Activities


   Change in Due to Members


0.00 0.00 (116,380.00) (300,000.00) (471,665.00)


Total Cash Flows from NonCapital Financing 0.00 0.00 (116,380.00) (300,000.00) (471,665.00)


Cash Flows from Capital and Related 
Financing Activities


   Sale or Disposal of Capital Assets


0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 


Total Cash Flows from Capital and Related 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 


Cash Flow from Investing Activities


   Investment Income Received


0.00 188.45 323.33 450.05 770.98 


   Purchase of Investment


0.00 (500,000.00) (900,000.00) (1,250,000.00) (1,700,000.00)


Total Cash Flow from Investing Activities 0.00 (499,811.55) (899,676.67) (1,249,549.95) (1,699,229.02)


Beginning Cash & Cash Equivalents


32,645.00 1,331,092.87 2,050,487.76 2,845,974.64 3,910,787.53 


Ending Cash & Cash Equivalents 26,212.52 1,149,185.95 1,904,464.71 2,570,657.75 4,312,823.03 


Date:  4/17/2014, 3:51 PM Page:  1







Trindel Insurance Fund
Statement of Cash Flows - Direct


As of 3/31/2014


Modoc Mono Plumas San Benito Sierra Trinity Total


426,000.00 1,168,424.00 0.00 938,966.00 664,065.00 574,025.00 8,164,321.00 


3,495.26 7,744.30 9,497.55 7,174.42 1,223.06 6,578.55 54,408.16 


(195,305.31) (498,731.14) (106,022.86) (372,431.57) 9,087.32 (186,465.16) (3,231,417.86)


(181,330.60) (369,187.73) (428,059.33) (471,549.22) (141,088.63) (330,559.62) (3,269,250.12)


(52,883.76) (54,341.80) (49,674.50) (55,435.22) (52,304.99) (54,750.74) (620,784.85)


(73,012.73) (97,283.13) (95,342.36) (79,060.32) (112,256.04) (98,746.13) (959,571.96)


31,032.35 31,032.35 31,032.35 31,032.35 31,032.35 31,032.27 (193,787.60)


(63,203.05) (70,127.13) (23,160.94) (39,464.41) (38,912.32) (27,570.75) 320,697.38 


(105,207.84) 117,529.72 (661,730.09) (40,767.97) 360,845.75 (86,456.58) 264,614.15 


0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (888,045.00)


0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (888,045.00)


0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 


0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 


296.20 691.52 775.73 617.54 165.70 547.50 4,827.00 


(400,000.00) (1,600,000.00) (1,600,000.00) (1,050,000.00) (100,000.00) (1,000,000.00) (10,100,000.00)


(399,703.80) (1,599,308.48) (1,599,224.27) (1,049,382.46) (99,834.30) (999,452.50) (10,095,173.00)


1,776,640.19 3,749,898.61 4,068,163.47 3,529,876.53 571,087.67 3,150,351.83 27,017,006.10 


1,671,432.35 3,867,428.33 3,406,433.38 3,489,108.56 931,933.42 3,063,895.25 26,393,575.25 


Date:  4/17/2014, 3:51 PM Page:  2








Trindel Insurance Fund


Statement of Net Position By Member


40 - Workers Compensation


As of 3/31/2014


Trindel Alpine Colusa Del Norte Lassen Modoc Mono


Assets


Cash


0.00 246,410.98 617,742.86 548,937.33 1,150,068.13 710,303.07 1,384,089.50 


Accounts Receivable


0.00 89.19 140.57 292.75 475.87 155.57 463.81 


Investments


0.00 250,000.00 150,000.00 1,050,000.00 1,450,000.00 150,000.00 1,150,000.00 


Fixed Assets


0.00 2,336.00 2,336.00 2,336.00 2,336.00 2,336.00 2,336.00 


Total Assets 0.00 498,836.17 770,219.43 1,601,566.08 2,602,880.00 862,794.64 2,536,889.31 


Liabilities


Accounts Payable


0.00 0.00 0.00 2,698.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 


Payroll Liabilities


0.00 33,881.83 33,881.83 33,881.83 33,881.83 33,881.83 33,881.83 


Claims Liabilities


0.00 264,992.23 666,417.06 1,284,157.36 1,766,016.08 752,955.15 1,290,915.95 


Total Liabilities 0.00 298,874.06 700,298.89 1,320,737.19 1,799,897.91 786,836.98 1,324,797.78 


Due to Members


0.00 199,962.11 69,920.54 280,828.89 802,982.09 75,957.66 1,212,091.53 


Liabilities and Net Position 0.00 498,836.17 770,219.43 1,601,566.08 2,602,880.00 862,794.64 2,536,889.31 


Date: 4/17/14 10:10:23 AM Page: 4:1







Trindel Insurance Fund


Statement of Net Position By Member


40 - Workers Compensation


As of 3/31/2014


Plumas San Benito Sierra Trinity Total


Assets


Cash


1,423,927.17 1,015,230.06 554,032.67 1,502,830.70 9,153,572.47 


Accounts Receivable


622.97 321.19 101.65 412.34 3,075.91 


Investments


1,350,000.00 750,000.00 0.00 750,000.00 7,050,000.00 


Fixed Assets


2,336.00 2,336.00 2,336.00 2,336.00 23,360.00 


Total Assets 2,776,886.14 1,767,887.25 556,470.32 2,255,579.04 16,230,008.38 


Liabilities


Accounts Payable


0.00 0.00 0.00 61.20 2,759.20 


Payroll Liabilities


33,881.84 33,881.83 33,881.83 33,881.67 338,818.15 


Claims Liabilities


2,912,835.47 1,180,850.92 301,331.90 792,527.87 11,212,999.99 


Total Liabilities 2,946,717.31 1,214,732.75 335,213.73 826,470.74 11,554,577.34 


Due to Members


(169,831.17) 553,154.50 221,256.59 1,429,108.30 4,675,431.04 


Liabilities and Net Position 2,776,886.14 1,767,887.25 556,470.32 2,255,579.04 16,230,008.38 


Date: 4/17/14 10:10:23 AM Page: 4:2







Trindel Insurance Fund


Statement of Net Position By Member


50 - Property & Liability


As of 3/31/2014


Trindel Alpine Colusa Del Norte Lassen Modoc Mono


Assets


Cash


0.00 308,362.93 254,234.78 656,453.57 1,368,237.37 529,665.13 799,957.87 


Accounts Receivable


0.00 99.26 182.76 157.30 295.11 140.63 227.71 


Investments


0.00 250,000.00 750,000.00 200,000.00 250,000.00 250,000.00 450,000.00 


Total Assets 0.00 558,462.19 1,004,417.54 856,610.87 1,618,532.48 779,805.76 1,250,185.58 


Liabilities


Accounts Payable


0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 


Payroll Liabilities


0.00 2,849.48 2,849.48 2,849.48 2,849.48 2,849.48 2,849.29 


Claims Liabilities


0.00 113,196.75 421,165.29 947,952.82 832,050.00 170,595.64 376,033.95 


Total Liabilities 0.00 116,046.23 424,014.77 950,802.30 834,899.48 173,445.12 378,883.24 


Due to Members


0.00 442,415.96 580,402.77 (94,191.43) 783,633.00 606,360.64 871,302.34 


Liabilities and Net Position 0.00 558,462.19 1,004,417.54 856,610.87 1,618,532.48 779,805.76 1,250,185.58 


Date: 4/17/14 10:10:23 AM Page: 5:1







Trindel Insurance Fund


Statement of Net Position By Member


50 - Property & Liability


As of 3/31/2014


Plumas San Benito Sierra Trinity Total


Assets


Cash


324,619.63 1,336,208.39 255,190.49 493,942.35 6,326,872.51 


Accounts Receivable


152.76 296.35 64.05 135.16 1,751.09 


Investments


250,000.00 300,000.00 100,000.00 250,000.00 3,050,000.00 


Total Assets 574,772.39 1,636,504.74 355,254.54 744,077.51 9,378,623.60 


Liabilities


Accounts Payable


0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 


Payroll Liabilities


2,849.49 2,849.48 2,849.48 2,849.41 28,494.55 


Claims Liabilities


353,344.07 877,565.61 256,545.40 265,550.47 4,614,000.00 


Total Liabilities 356,193.56 880,415.09 259,394.88 268,399.88 4,642,494.55 


Due to Members


218,578.83 756,089.65 95,859.66 475,677.63 4,736,129.05 


Liabilities and Net Position 574,772.39 1,636,504.74 355,254.54 744,077.51 9,378,623.60 


Date: 4/17/14 10:10:23 AM Page: 5:2







Trindel Insurance Fund


Statement of Net Position By Member


60 - Pollution


As of 3/31/2014


Trindel Alpine Colusa Del Norte Lassen Modoc Mono


Assets


Cash


0.00 5,044.29 1,360.23 4,512.04 6,068.46 (43,607.43) (47,687.61)


Accounts Receivable


0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 


Prepaid Expenses


0.00 2,861.66 4,291.34 4,291.34 4,291.34 39,321.54 45,898.14 


Total Assets 0.00 7,905.95 5,651.57 8,803.38 10,359.80 (4,285.89) (1,789.47)


Liabilities


Accounts Payable


0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 


Total Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 


Due to Members


0.00 7,905.95 5,651.57 8,803.38 10,359.80 (4,285.89) (1,789.47)


Liabilities and Net Position 0.00 7,905.95 5,651.57 8,803.38 10,359.80 (4,285.89) (1,789.47)


Date: 4/17/14 10:10:23 AM Page: 6:1







Trindel Insurance Fund


Statement of Net Position By Member


60 - Pollution


As of 3/31/2014


Plumas San Benito Sierra Trinity Total


Assets


Cash


10,352.18 (12,375.41) (5,973.40) (1,063.40) (83,370.05)


Accounts Receivable


0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 


Prepaid Expenses


4,291.34 18,689.11 17,457.58 4,291.34 145,684.73 


Total Assets 14,643.52 6,313.70 11,484.18 3,227.94 62,314.68 


Liabilities


Accounts Payable


0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 


Total Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 


Due to Members


14,643.52 6,313.70 11,484.18 3,227.94 62,314.68 


Liabilities and Net Position 14,643.52 6,313.70 11,484.18 3,227.94 62,314.68 


Date: 4/17/14 10:10:23 AM Page: 6:2







Trindel Insurance Fund


Statement of Net Position By Member


70 - Medical Malpractice


As of 3/31/2014


Trindel Alpine Colusa Del Norte Lassen Modoc Mono


Assets


Cash


0.00 6,687.08 19,078.34 36,688.78 (313.60) 11,835.00 29,694.53 


Accounts Receivable


0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 


Total Assets 0.00 6,687.08 19,078.34 36,688.78 (313.60) 11,835.00 29,694.53 


Liabilities


Accounts Payable


0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 


Total Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 


Due to Members


0.00 6,687.08 19,078.34 36,688.78 (313.60) 11,835.00 29,694.53 


Liabilities and Net Position 0.00 6,687.08 19,078.34 36,688.78 (313.60) 11,835.00 29,694.53 


Date: 4/17/14 10:10:23 AM Page: 7:1







Trindel Insurance Fund


Statement of Net Position By Member


70 - Medical Malpractice


As of 3/31/2014


Plumas San Benito Sierra Trinity Total


Assets


Cash


(1,604.22) 17,027.41 3,296.69 25,940.11 148,330.12 


Accounts Receivable


0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 


Total Assets (1,604.22) 17,027.41 3,296.69 25,940.11 148,330.12 


Liabilities


Accounts Payable


0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 


Total Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 


Due to Members


(1,604.22) 17,027.41 3,296.69 25,940.11 148,330.12 


Liabilities and Net Position (1,604.22) 17,027.41 3,296.69 25,940.11 148,330.12 


Date: 4/17/14 10:10:23 AM Page: 7:2







Trindel Insurance Fund


Statement of Net Position By Member


80 - Undisbursed Loss Prevention Subsidy


As of 3/31/2014


Trindel Alpine Colusa Del Norte Lassen Modoc Mono


Assets


Cash


26,212.52 82,869.12 112,371.83 74,516.08 89,533.65 63,532.78 102,065.56 


Total Assets 26,212.52 82,869.12 112,371.83 74,516.08 89,533.65 63,532.78 102,065.56 


Liabilities


Accounts Payable


0.00 890.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 


Total Liabilities 0.00 890.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 


Due to Members


26,212.52 81,979.12 112,371.83 74,516.08 89,533.65 63,532.78 102,065.56 


Liabilities and Net Position 26,212.52 82,869.12 112,371.83 74,516.08 89,533.65 63,532.78 102,065.56 


Date: 4/17/14 10:10:23 AM Page: 8:1







Trindel Insurance Fund


Statement of Net Position By Member


80 - Undisbursed Loss Prevention Subsidy


As of 3/31/2014


Plumas San Benito Sierra Trinity Total


Assets


Cash


49,914.35 83,635.65 25,552.67 42,792.99 752,997.20 


Total Assets 49,914.35 83,635.65 25,552.67 42,792.99 752,997.20 


Liabilities


Accounts Payable


0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 890.00 


Total Liabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 890.00 


Due to Members


49,914.35 83,635.65 25,552.67 42,792.99 752,107.20 


Liabilities and Net Position 49,914.35 83,635.65 25,552.67 42,792.99 752,997.20 


Date: 4/17/14 10:10:23 AM Page: 8:2












Trindel Insurance Fund


Statement of Revenues and Expenditures By Program


40 - Workers Compensation


From 7/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Trindel Alpine Colusa Del Norte Lassen Modoc Mono


Revenues


Member Contributions 0.00 131,575.00 273,064.00 692,901.00 1,191,382.00 280,431.00 645,672.00 


Interest Income 0.00 1,266.28 1,838.00 4,086.65 5,393.75 1,911.44 5,844.46 


Investment Income 0.00 89.19 140.57 292.75 475.87 155.57 463.81 


Total Revenues 0.00 132,930.47 275,042.57 697,280.40 1,197,251.62 282,498.01 651,980.27 


Expense


Claims Expense 0.00 165,819.48 202,755.65 503,652.49 483,267.98 166,404.12 367,367.87 


Insurance Expense 0.00 26,439.00 76,767.00 79,544.00 99,941.00 40,756.00 103,187.00 


Risk Management 0.00 37,605.25 51,458.14 58,528.27 52,391.38 43,838.63 50,091.96 


General & Administrative 0.00 16,282.36 16,282.36 16,282.36 16,282.36 16,282.36 16,282.36 


Total Expense 0.00 246,146.09 347,263.15 658,007.12 651,882.72 267,281.11 536,929.19 


Net Income (Loss) 0.00 (113,215.62) (72,220.58) 39,273.28 545,368.90 15,216.90 115,051.08 


Return of Funds to Members


0.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 139,700.00 0.00 0.00 


Change in Due to Members 0.00 (113,215.62) (72,220.58) (260,726.72) 405,668.90 15,216.90 115,051.08 


Beginning Due to Members


0.00 313,177.73 142,141.12 541,555.61 397,313.19 60,740.76 1,097,040.45 


Ending Due to Members 0.00 199,962.11 69,920.54 280,828.89 802,982.09 75,957.66 1,212,091.53 


Date: 4/17/14 10:17:14 AM Page: 4:1







Trindel Insurance Fund


Statement of Revenues and Expenditures By Program


40 - Workers Compensation


From 7/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Plumas San Benito Sierra Trinity Total


Revenues


Member Contributions 0.00 451,056.00 312,149.00 299,325.00 4,277,555.00 


Interest Income 8,589.32 4,183.04 1,054.18 5,420.66 39,587.78 


Investment Income 622.97 321.19 101.65 412.34 3,075.91 


Total Revenues 9,212.29 455,560.23 313,304.83 305,158.00 4,320,218.69 


Expense


Claims Expense 819,879.66 296,736.77 111,122.39 161,739.38 3,278,745.79 


Insurance Expense 190,528.00 117,209.00 27,103.00 61,946.00 823,420.00 


Risk Management 48,883.94 44,798.68 49,362.10 53,080.38 490,038.73 


General & Administrative 16,282.36 16,282.36 16,282.36 16,282.36 162,823.60 


Total Expense 1,075,573.96 475,026.81 203,869.85 293,048.12 4,755,028.12 


Net Income (Loss) (1,066,361.67) (19,466.58) 109,434.98 12,109.88 (434,809.43)


Return of Funds to Members


0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 439,700.00 


Change in Due to Members (1,066,361.67) (19,466.58) 109,434.98 12,109.88 (874,509.43)


Beginning Due to Members


896,530.50 572,621.08 111,821.61 1,416,998.42 5,549,940.47 


Ending Due to Members (169,831.17) 553,154.50 221,256.59 1,429,108.30 4,675,431.04 


Date: 4/17/14 10:17:14 AM Page: 4:2







Trindel Insurance Fund


Statement of Revenues and Expenditures By Program


50 - Property & Liability


From 7/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Trindel Alpine Colusa Del Norte Lassen Modoc Mono


Revenues


Member Contributions 0.00 90,156.00 265,035.50 825,606.00 880,546.00 131,045.00 493,353.00 


Interest Income 0.00 1,373.04 2,242.26 1,099.17 3,113.68 1,880.02 2,591.36 


Investment Income 0.00 99.26 182.76 157.30 295.11 140.63 227.71 


Total Revenues 0.00 91,628.30 267,460.52 826,862.47 883,954.79 133,065.65 496,172.07 


Expense


Claims Expense 0.00 74,485.93 14,365.56 460,896.02 210,413.16 81,784.95 185,705.07 


Insurance Expense 0.00 72,155.00 220,336.00 338,887.00 302,113.00 117,564.00 240,001.00 


Risk Management 0.00 29,986.42 40,624.42 40,624.42 40,624.42 29,100.42 40,624.42 


Professional Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,373.19 0.00 0.00 


General & Administrative 0.00 6,727.85 7,046.57 10,121.07 9,597.13 7,082.35 7,591.49 


Total Expense 0.00 183,355.20 282,372.55 850,528.51 576,120.90 235,531.72 473,921.98 


Net Income (Loss) 0.00 (91,726.90) (14,912.03) (23,666.04) 307,833.89 (102,466.07) 22,250.09 


Return of Funds to Members


0.00 0.00 116,380.00 0.00 331,965.00 0.00 0.00 


Change in Due to Members 0.00 (91,726.90) (131,292.03) (23,666.04) (24,131.11) (102,466.07) 22,250.09 


Beginning Due to Members


0.00 534,142.86 711,694.80 (70,525.39) 807,764.11 708,826.71 849,052.25 


Ending Due to Members 0.00 442,415.96 580,402.77 (94,191.43) 783,633.00 606,360.64 871,302.34 


Date: 4/17/14 10:17:14 AM Page: 5:1







Trindel Insurance Fund


Statement of Revenues and Expenditures By Program


50 - Property & Liability


From 7/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Plumas San Benito Sierra Trinity Total


Revenues


Member Contributions 0.00 473,974.00 330,165.00 267,503.00 3,757,383.50 


Interest Income 1,683.96 3,608.92 334.58 1,705.39 19,632.38 


Investment Income 152.76 296.35 64.05 135.16 1,751.09 


Total Revenues 1,836.72 477,879.27 330,563.63 269,343.55 3,778,766.97 


Expense


Claims Expense 27,714.70 131,130.02 (67,904.72) 79,476.52 1,198,067.21 


Insurance Expense 229,640.00 338,689.00 94,686.00 258,645.00 2,212,716.00 


Risk Management 40,624.42 29,691.42 40,624.42 40,624.36 373,149.14 


Professional Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,373.19 


General & Administrative 8,062.77 9,121.73 6,907.78 7,948.03 80,206.77 


Total Expense 306,041.89 508,632.17 74,313.48 386,693.91 3,877,512.31 


Net Income (Loss) (304,205.17) (30,752.90) 256,250.15 (117,350.36) (98,745.34)


Return of Funds to Members


0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 448,345.00 


Change in Due to Members (304,205.17) (30,752.90) 256,250.15 (117,350.36) (547,090.34)


Beginning Due to Members


522,784.00 786,842.55 (160,390.49) 593,027.99 5,283,219.39 


Ending Due to Members 218,578.83 756,089.65 95,859.66 475,677.63 4,736,129.05 


Date: 4/17/14 10:17:14 AM Page: 5:2







Trindel Insurance Fund


Statement of Revenues and Expenditures By Program


60 - Pollution


From 7/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Trindel Alpine Colusa Del Norte Lassen Modoc Mono


Revenues


Member Contributions 0.00 1,431.00 7,079.00 3,219.00 4,292.00 9,094.00 23,691.00 


Total Revenues 0.00 1,431.00 7,079.00 3,219.00 4,292.00 9,094.00 23,691.00 


Expense


Insurance Expense 0.00 2,861.67 14,170.29 4,291.33 4,291.33 21,091.60 25,094.73 


Total Expense 0.00 2,861.67 14,170.29 4,291.33 4,291.33 21,091.60 25,094.73 


Net Income (Loss) 0.00 (1,430.67) (7,091.29) (1,072.33) 0.67 (11,997.60) (1,403.73)


Change in Due to Members 0.00 (1,430.67) (7,091.29) (1,072.33) 0.67 (11,997.60) (1,403.73)


Beginning Due to Members


0.00 9,336.62 12,742.86 9,875.71 10,359.13 7,711.71 (385.74)


Ending Due to Members 0.00 7,905.95 5,651.57 8,803.38 10,359.80 (4,285.89) (1,789.47)


Date: 4/17/14 10:17:14 AM Page: 6:1







Trindel Insurance Fund


Statement of Revenues and Expenditures By Program


60 - Pollution


From 7/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Plumas San Benito Sierra Trinity Total


Revenues


Member Contributions 0.00 5,502.00 9,668.00 3,721.00 67,697.00 


Total Revenues 0.00 5,502.00 9,668.00 3,721.00 67,697.00 


Expense


Insurance Expense 4,291.33 11,490.22 10,159.63 7,445.62 105,187.75 


Total Expense 4,291.33 11,490.22 10,159.63 7,445.62 105,187.75 


Net Income (Loss) (4,291.33) (5,988.22) (491.63) (3,724.62) (37,490.75)


Change in Due to Members (4,291.33) (5,988.22) (491.63) (3,724.62) (37,490.75)


Beginning Due to Members


18,934.85 12,301.92 11,975.81 6,952.56 99,805.43 


Ending Due to Members 14,643.52 6,313.70 11,484.18 3,227.94 62,314.68 
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Trindel Insurance Fund


Statement of Revenues and Expenditures By Program


70 - Medical Malpractice


From 7/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Trindel Alpine Colusa Del Norte Lassen Modoc Mono


Revenues


Member Contributions 0.00 1,221.00 2,932.50 11,883.00 10,518.00 5,430.00 5,708.00 


Total Revenues 0.00 1,221.00 2,932.50 11,883.00 10,518.00 5,430.00 5,708.00 


Expense


Claims Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 


Insurance Expense 0.00 4,211.00 6,483.00 22,156.00 8,801.00 7,925.00 7,369.00 


Total Expense 0.00 4,211.00 6,483.00 22,156.00 8,801.00 7,925.00 7,369.00 


Net Income (Loss) 0.00 (2,990.00) (3,550.50) (10,273.00) 1,717.00 (2,495.00) (1,661.00)


Change in Due to Members 0.00 (2,990.00) (3,550.50) (10,273.00) 1,717.00 (2,495.00) (1,661.00)


Beginning Due to Members


0.00 9,677.08 22,628.84 46,961.78 (2,030.60) 14,330.00 31,355.53 


Ending Due to Members 0.00 6,687.08 19,078.34 36,688.78 (313.60) 11,835.00 29,694.53 
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Trindel Insurance Fund


Statement of Revenues and Expenditures By Program


70 - Medical Malpractice


From 7/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Plumas San Benito Sierra Trinity Total


Revenues


Member Contributions 0.00 8,434.00 12,083.00 3,476.00 61,685.50 


Total Revenues 0.00 8,434.00 12,083.00 3,476.00 61,685.50 


Expense


Claims Expense 779.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 779.00 


Insurance Expense 10,373.00 11,098.00 15,092.00 8,681.00 102,189.00 


Total Expense 11,152.00 11,098.00 15,092.00 8,681.00 102,968.00 


Net Income (Loss) (11,152.00) (2,664.00) (3,009.00) (5,205.00) (41,282.50)


Change in Due to Members (11,152.00) (2,664.00) (3,009.00) (5,205.00) (41,282.50)


Beginning Due to Members


9,547.78 19,691.41 6,305.69 31,145.11 189,612.62 


Ending Due to Members (1,604.22) 17,027.41 3,296.69 25,940.11 148,330.12 
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Trindel Insurance Fund


Statement of Revenues and Expenditures By Program


80 - Undisbursed Loss Prevention Subsidy


From 7/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Trindel Alpine Colusa Del Norte Lassen Modoc Mono


Expense


Insurance Expense 0.00 (5,844.00) (39,115.79) (6,628.00) (6,636.00) (6,006.00) (6,464.00)


Risk Management 6,432.48 8,479.80 3,000.00 5,395.71 5,544.52 73.68 6,566.75 


General & Administrative 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,495.00 1,645.00 4,848.00 


Total Expense 6,432.48 2,635.80 (36,115.79) (1,232.29) 8,403.52 (4,287.32) 4,950.75 


Net Income (Loss) (6,432.48) (2,635.80) 36,115.79 1,232.29 (8,403.52) 4,287.32 (4,950.75)


Change in Due to Members (6,432.48) (2,635.80) 36,115.79 1,232.29 (8,403.52) 4,287.32 (4,950.75)


Beginning Due to Members


32,645.00 84,614.92 76,256.04 73,283.79 97,937.17 59,245.46 107,016.31 


Ending Due to Members 26,212.52 81,979.12 112,371.83 74,516.08 89,533.65 63,532.78 102,065.56 
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Trindel Insurance Fund


Statement of Revenues and Expenditures By Program


80 - Undisbursed Loss Prevention Subsidy


From 7/1/2013 Through 3/31/2014


Plumas San Benito Sierra Trinity Total


Expense


Insurance Expense (6,773.00) (6,937.00) (5,952.00) (6,158.00) (96,513.79)


Risk Management 5,834.00 4,570.22 22,269.52 5,041.39 73,208.07 


General & Administrative 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 18,988.00 


Total Expense (939.00) (2,366.78) 16,317.52 1,883.39 (4,317.72)


Net Income (Loss) 939.00 2,366.78 (16,317.52) (1,883.39) 4,317.72 


Change in Due to Members 939.00 2,366.78 (16,317.52) (1,883.39) 4,317.72 


Beginning Due to Members


48,975.35 81,268.87 41,870.19 44,676.38 747,789.48 


Ending Due to Members 49,914.35 83,635.65 25,552.67 42,792.99 752,107.20 
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 General Money Mrk TOTAL
Account Account LAIF Treasury CAM


NVB NVB  Mono  
 


First Qrt Earnings
7/31/2013 96.25 2,636.91 2,733.16
8/31/2013 58.28 2,397.94 2,456.22
9/30/2013 46.43 2,478.61 388.29 20,296.44 23,209.77


  First Qtr Total 200.96 7,513.46 388.29 20,296.44 0.00 28,399.15


  First Qrt end cash Bal 2,727,482.31 8,107,810.56 600,682.60 9,832,054.56  21,268,030.03
  
 
Second Qrt Earnings  


10/31/2013 $42.92 $2,479.37 2,522.29
11/30/2013 $50.95 $1,288.86 1,339.81
12/31/2013 $68.18 $1,422.43 $387.04 $22,135.39  24,013.04


  Second Qrt Total $162.05 $5,190.66 $387.04 $22,135.39 $0.00 27,875.14
 


  Second Qrt end cash Bal 6,044,874.42 8,113,046.41 601,069.64 9,854,189.95 0.00 24,613,180.42
 


Third Qrt Earnings
1/31/2014 $102.40 $1,378.22 1,480.62
2/29/2014 $95.80 $742.01 $977.00 1,814.81
3/31/2014 $115.23 $512.21 $3,850.00 4,477.44


  Third Qrt Total $313.43 $2,632.44 $0.00 $0.00 $4,827.00 7,772.87


  Third Qrt end cash Bal 6,044,874.42 3,113,046.00 601,069.64 4,854,189.95 10,100,000.00 24,713,180.01
 


Fourth Qrt Earnings
4/30/2014 0.00
5/31/2014 0.00
6/30/2014 0.00


  Fourth Qrt Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00


 General Money Mrk LAIF Treasury CAM
 Qrt end cash Bal 6,044,874.42 3,113,046.00 601,069.64 4,854,189.95 10,100,000.00 24,713,180.01


  


Total FY Int.
64,047.16


DEPOSIT W/ OTHERS


Trindel Insurance Fund
Treasurers Report


General 
24% 


Money 
Mrk 
13% 


LAIF 
2% 


Treasury 
20% 


CAM 
41% 


California Government Code 53646 requires a "statement denoting the ability to 
the local agency to meet pool's expenditure for the next six months." To the best 
of my knowledge the Trindel pool has sufficient liquidity to meet obligations for 
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P.O. Box 2069 Weaverville , Calif. 96093 Phone : (530) 623-2322 


Alpine -  Colusa  - Del Norte – Lassen – Modoc – Mono – Plumas - San Benito – Sierra - Trinity 
A Joint Powers Authority Established in 1980 


www.trindel.org 


 


Insurance Fund 


 
TRINDEL BOARD MEETING        AGENDA ITEM:  J 
May 2014 
 
 
SUBJECT: Adoption of Resolution No. 14-04 setting premiums for the 2014-15 fiscal year 
for all programs. 
 


 
ACTION FOR CONSIDERATION: Adopt Resolution No. 14-04 setting premiums for the 
2014-15 fiscal year for all programs. 


 
 


BACKGROUND:  
 


Discussion was held at our last board meeting on premiums.  David to bring three options (A). 
The current premium calculation (B). Capping Loss Prevention Evaluation at $60,000 (C). 
Capping Loss Prevention Evaluation at $60,000 and Increasing the undisbursed Loss 
Prevention Funds by $2,000 per member.  


 
   
 


FISCAL IMPACT: (A) $13,436,224 (B) $13,415,694  (C) $13,435,694 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION: Adopt Resolution No. 14-04 option C 
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TRINDEL INSURANCE FUND 


RESOLUTION NO. 14-04 
 


IN THE MATTER OF SETTING PREMIUMS FOR THE 2014-2015 FISCAL YEAR FOR 
ALL PROGRAMS 


 
 
WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has directed that premiums be established for the 2014-15 fiscal 
year, and 
 
WHEREAS, the Board has reviewed the calculation of the Workers Comp, Liability/Property/ 
Miscellaneous, Medical Malpractice and Pollution Programs, and 
 
WHEREAS, the Board has determined that the calculated premiums are necessary and equitable to 
all members. 
 
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE 
TRINDEL INSURANCE FUND HEREBY SETS THE PREMIUMS FOR THE 2014-15 FISCAL 
YEAR AS FOLLOWS: 
 
The Workers Comp, Liability/Property/Miscellaneous, Medical Malpractice and Pollution Program 
premiums are as reflected in the attached document shown as Summary of Premium Calculations for 
the 2014-15 fiscal year. 
 
Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Trindel Insurance Fund on the ___ day of May, 2014, by 
the following vote: 
 
AYES:   
NOES:   
ABSTAIN:   
ABSENT:    
 
      TRINDEL INSURANCE FUND 
 
 
ATTEST: 
      __________________________ 
      Wendy Tyler, 
      President 
______________________________ 
Van Maddox, 
Secretary 








 
 
 
 
 
 


 


 
 


P.O. Box 2069 Weaverville , Calif. 96093 Phone : (530) 623-2322 


Alpine -  Colusa  - Del Norte – Lassen – Modoc – Mono – Plumas - San Benito – Sierra - Trinity 
A Joint Powers Authority Established in 1980 


www.trindel.org 


 
Insurance Fund 


 
TRINDEL BOARD MEETING        AGENDA ITEM:  K 
May 2014 
 
 
SUBJECT: Adoption of Resolution No. 14-05 adopting budgets for all programs and 
activities for the 2014-15 fiscal year. 
 
 
ACTION FOR CONSIDERATION: Adopt Resolution No. 14-05 


 
 


BACKGROUND: Given the fiscal climate that our members are in, we have made a 
concerted effort to keep administration and program costs down to the same as last year.  
10 Admin Challenges; Conference costs, PERS increase from 14.66% to 15.71%. 
20 Claims Admin Challenges; Employee development, New adjuster position. 
30 Loss Prevention Challenges; Program development.     
  
 
FISCAL IMPACT: $1,196,457 


    
 
RECOMMENDATION: Adopt Resolution No. 14-05 
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Trindel Insurance Fund


Summary Budget Comparison - Unposted Transactions Included In Report


10 - Administration


From 7/1/2014 Through 6/30/2015


Type
Account 


Code
Account 


Account Title Prior Year Actual Revised
Prior Year Budget - 


Budget - Original
Current Period 


5610 Excess InsuranceEXP 11,234.00 11,400.00 13,000.00 


5630 Insurance DividendsEXP (648.00) 0.00 0.00 


5900 TrainingEXP 797.00 1,000.00 1,400.00 


6300 Professional FeesEXP 3,442.49 3,450.00 3,000.00 


6315 Audit ExpensesEXP 14,500.00 14,500.00 14,500.00 


6330 Investment AdvisorsEXP 1,097.00 1,100.00 11,000.00 


6335 Legal ExpensesEXP 0.00 100.00 1,000.00 


7010 SalariesEXP 113,489.22 162,000.00 175,000.00 


7020 Employee BenefitsEXP 38,700.89 50,000.00 61,250.00 


7200 Bank Service ChargesEXP 300.00 300.00 500.00 


7300 Dues & SubscriptionsEXP 1,479.61 1,500.00 1,600.00 


7410 CSOOC ConferenceEXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 


7415 CAJPAEXP 11,638.04 11,640.00 13,000.00 


7420 PARMAEXP 10,157.22 10,158.00 13,000.00 


7500 Printing & ReproductionEXP 0.00 100.00 0.00 


7600 Utilities & HousekeepingEXP 649.45 1,000.00 1,000.00 


7700 Travel ExpensesEXP 3,111.80 5,500.00 4,000.00 


7800 Board Meeting ExpensesEXP 31,796.17 32,342.00 23,000.00 


7900 Office Materials & SuppliesEXP 2,312.00 3,250.00 3,000.00 


8000 Communications/ITEXP 4,120.39 5,110.00 5,500.00 


8100 Depreciation ExpenseEXP 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 


8200 Miscellaneous ExpenseEXP 1,513.59 1,600.00 1,500.00 


9150 Transfer out AdminEXP (243,020.28) (324,050.00) (349,250.00)


9300 Rental/Lease ExpenseEXP 1,542.78 2,000.00 3,000.00 


Total EXP 8,213.37 0.00 0.00 
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Trindel Insurance Fund


Summary Budget Comparison - Unposted Transactions Included In Report


20 - Loss Prevention


From 7/1/2014 Through 6/30/2015


Type
Account 


Code
Account 


Account Title Prior Year Actual Revised
Prior Year Budget - 


Budget - Original
Current Period 


5805 Loss ControlEXP 5,598.54 6,000.00 5,600.00 


5900 TrainingEXP 4,271.89 4,500.00 4,300.00 


5905 Law Enforcement MeetingEXP 2,455.85 3,000.00 2,500.00 


5910 Loss Prevention SpecialistEXP 5,333.31 20,000.00 16,000.00 


5915 Road Commissioners MeetingEXP 1,417.79 5,500.00 2,500.00 


6300 Professional FeesEXP 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 


7010 SalariesEXP 103,639.28 140,000.00 160,000.00 


7020 Employee BenefitsEXP 37,701.80 53,000.00 57,600.00 


7200 Bank Service ChargesEXP 60.00 100.00 100.00 


7300 Dues & SubscriptionsEXP 901.70 1,800.00 1,000.00 


7500 Printing & ReproductionEXP 0.00 200.00 0.00 


7600 Utilities & HousekeepingEXP 616.45 700.00 650.00 


7700 Travel ExpensesEXP 19,641.24 27,700.00 28,000.00 


7900 Office Materials & SuppliesEXP 2,869.14 1,000.00 3,000.00 


8000 Communications/ITEXP 5,247.56 8,000.00 8,000.00 


9150 Transfer out AdminEXP (184,103.53) (278,500.00) (294,750.00)


9300 Rental/Lease ExpenseEXP 3,921.39 5,500.00 5,500.00 


Total EXP 9,572.41 0.00 0.00 
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Trindel Insurance Fund


Summary Budget Comparison - Unposted Transactions Included In Report


30 - Claims Administration Workers' Compensation


From 7/1/2014 Through 6/30/2015


Type
Account 


Code
Account 


Account Title Prior Year Actual Revised
Prior Year Budget - 


Budget - Original
Current Period 


4900 Other IncomeREV 15.00 0.00 0.00 


Total REV 15.00 0.00 0.00 


5700 State FeesEXP 111,665.16 0.00 0.00 


5900 TrainingEXP 6,408.54 13,000.00 7,500.00 


6300 Professional FeesEXP 41,076.70 51,500.00 51,500.00 


7010 SalariesEXP 163,250.55 240,000.00 319,469.00 


7020 Employee BenefitsEXP 65,862.42 81,000.00 127,780.00 


7200 Bank Service ChargesEXP 251.07 300.00 300.00 


7300 Dues & SubscriptionsEXP 3,343.51 3,500.00 3,500.00 


7500 Printing & ReproductionEXP 2,217.15 5,800.00 5,800.00 


7600 Utilities & HousekeepingEXP 1,476.53 1,700.00 1,700.00 


7700 Travel ExpensesEXP 3,318.33 7,000.00 4,000.00 


7900 Office Materials & SuppliesEXP 11,641.83 12,000.00 12,000.00 


8000 Communications/ITEXP 9,088.49 14,000.00 12,000.00 


8200 Miscellaneous ExpenseEXP 290.15 700.00 500.00 


9150 Transfer out AdminEXP (406,290.64) (436,900.00) (552,449.00)


9300 Rental/Lease ExpenseEXP 3,085.83 6,400.00 6,400.00 


Total EXP 16,685.62 0.00 0.00 
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Trindel Insurance Fund


Summary Budget Comparison - Unposted Transactions Included In Report


40 - Workers Compensation


From 7/1/2014 Through 6/30/2015


Type
Account 


Code
Account 


Account Title Prior Year Actual Revised
Prior Year Budget - 


Budget - Original
Current Period 


4100 Member ContributionsREV 5,136,298.00 7,215,335.00 7,598,588.00 


4200 Interest IncomeREV 39,587.78 50,000.00 10,000.00 


4300 Investment IncomeREV 3,075.91 0.00 10,000.00 


Total REV 5,178,961.69 7,265,335.00 7,618,588.00 


5500 Claims ExpenseEXP 1,065.25 0.00 1,000.00 


5510 Claims PaidEXP 3,513,761.15 3,200,000.00 3,700,000.00 


5540 Claims RefundEXP (28,669.90) (500.00) (10,000.00)


5550 Claims SubrogationEXP (10,696.94) (10,000.00) (10,000.00)


5560 Claims Excess RecoveryEXP (656,676.37) (40,000.00) (300,000.00)


5570 Claims AdministrationEXP 107,909.30 426,900.00 510,000.00 


5575 Workers' Comp Claims 
Administration


EXP 298,381.27 0.00 0.00 


5610 Excess InsuranceEXP 823,420.00 800,000.00 878,000.00 


5700 State FeesEXP 0.00 20,000.00 120,000.00 


5800 Risk ManagementEXP 123,349.40 202,920.00 150,000.00 


5805 Loss ControlEXP 26,000.62 50,000.00 25,000.00 


5806 Hearing TestsEXP 14,980.20 20,000.00 15,000.00 


5810 Loss Control SubsidyEXP 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 


5815 Loss Prevention SubsidyEXP 262,396.00 395,958.00 300,000.00 


5820 Employee Assistance ProgramEXP 16,205.00 45,000.00 20,000.00 


6300 Professional FeesEXP 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 


7000 General & AdministrativeEXP 162,823.60 250,078.00 190,000.00 


8100 Depreciation ExpenseEXP 5,840.00 0.00 5,840.00 


9100 Transfers In/OutEXP 33,094.50 0.00 30,000.00 


9200 Return of FundsEXP 439,700.00 3,400,000.00 3,000,000.00 


Total EXP 5,182,883.08 8,812,856.00 8,674,840.00 
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Trindel Insurance Fund


Summary Budget Comparison - Unposted Transactions Included In Report


50 - Property & Liability


From 7/1/2014 Through 6/30/2015


Type
Account 


Code
Account 


Account Title Prior Year Actual Revised
Prior Year Budget - 


Budget - Original
Current Period 


4100 Member ContributionsREV 4,238,031.50 5,662,760.00 4,378,013.00 


4200 Interest IncomeREV 19,632.38 20,000.00 10,000.00 


4300 Investment IncomeREV 1,751.09 0.00 10,000.00 


Total REV 4,259,414.97 5,682,760.00 4,398,013.00 


5500 Claims ExpenseEXP 33.71 0.00 1,000.00 


5510 Claims PaidEXP 6,390,401.15 2,900,000.00 4,000,000.00 


5540 Claims RefundEXP (2,160.59) (500.00) (1,000.00)


5550 Claims SubrogationEXP (387.40) (10,000.00) (1,000.00)


5560 Claims Excess RecoveryEXP (5,323,314.88) (750,000.00) (1,000,000.00)


5570 Claims AdministrationEXP 163,007.57 288,000.00 189,600.00 


5610 Excess InsuranceEXP 2,425,572.00 2,500,000.00 2,400,000.00 


5630 Insurance DividendsEXP (212,856.00) 0.00 0.00 


5800 Risk ManagementEXP 60,754.14 88,110.00 75,000.00 


5810 Loss Control SubsidyEXP 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 


5815 Loss Prevention SubsidyEXP 262,395.00 200,000.00 300,000.00 


6300 Professional FeesEXP 13,373.19 50,000.00 20,000.00 


7000 General & AdministrativeEXP 80,196.69 108,587.00 100,000.00 


8200 Miscellaneous ExpenseEXP 10.08 0.00 0.00 


9100 Transfers In/OutEXP 33,094.50 0.00 30,000.00 


9200 Return of FundsEXP 448,345.00 3,400,000.00 3,000,000.00 


Total EXP 4,388,464.16 8,824,197.00 9,163,600.00 
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Trindel Insurance Fund


Summary Budget Comparison - Unposted Transactions Included In Report


60 - Pollution


From 7/1/2014 Through 6/30/2015


Type
Account 


Code
Account 


Account Title Prior Year Actual Revised
Prior Year Budget - 


Budget - Original
Current Period 


4100 Member ContributionsREV 76,922.00 99,883.00 108,719.00 


Total REV 76,922.00 99,883.00 108,719.00 


5610 Excess InsuranceEXP 105,187.75 99,883.00 108,719.00 


Total EXP 105,187.75 99,883.00 108,719.00 
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Trindel Insurance Fund


Summary Budget Comparison - Unposted Transactions Included In Report


70 - Medical Malpractice


From 7/1/2014 Through 6/30/2015


Type
Account 


Code
Account 


Account Title Prior Year Actual Revised
Prior Year Budget - 


Budget - Original
Current Period 


4100 Member ContributionsREV 70,888.50 99,677.00 103,856.00 


Total REV 70,888.50 99,677.00 103,856.00 


5500 Claims ExpenseEXP 1,708.26 0.00 0.00 


5600 Insurance ExpenseEXP 102,189.00 99,677.00 103,856.00 


Total EXP 103,897.26 99,677.00 103,856.00 
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Trindel Insurance Fund


Summary Budget Comparison - Unposted Transactions Included In Report


80 - Undisbursed Loss Prevention Subsidy


From 7/1/2014 Through 6/30/2015


Type
Account 


Code
Account 


Account Title Prior Year Actual Revised
Prior Year Budget - 


Budget - Original
Current Period 


4100 Member ContributionsREV 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 


Total REV 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 


5640 SubsidyEXP (96,513.79) (5,000.00) 0.00 


5815 Loss Prevention SubsidyEXP 6,432.48 0.00 0.00 


5900 TrainingEXP 67,993.89 90,000.00 100,000.00 


7300 Dues & SubscriptionsEXP 18,988.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 


9100 Transfers In/OutEXP (66,188.98) 0.00 (72,000.00)


Total EXP (69,288.40) 115,000.00 48,000.00 


Report Difference (109,413.09) (4,753,958.00) (5,819,839.00)
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TRINDEL INSURANCE FUND 
RESOLUTION NO. 14-05 


 
 


IN THE MATTER OF ADOPTING THE 2014-15 BUDGET  
 
 
WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has reviewed and deliberated on the 2014-15 Budget, and 
 
WHEREAS, the Board has determined that the attached Budget for the 2014-2015 fiscal year sets 
forth a prudent plan for the 2014-2015 fiscal year. 
 
 
 
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE 
TRINDEL INSURANCE FUND HEREBY ADOPTS THE 2013-14 BUDGET AS FOLLOWS: 
 
Section 1. 2014-2015 Budget 


The Workers’ Compensation Budget, Liability/Property, Medical Malpractice, 
Pollution, Undisbursed Loss Prevention Subsidy Fund, Administration, Safety Officer 
and Claims Admin Budgets as reflected in the attached. 


 
 
 
Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Trindel Insurance Fund on the ___ day of May, 2014, by 
the following vote: 
 
AYES:    
NOES:    
ABSTAIN:   
ABSENT:   
 
      TRINDEL INSURANCE FUND 
ATTEST: 
      __________________________ 
      Wendy Tyler, 
      President 
______________________________ 
Van Maddox, Secretary 
 








 
 
 
 
 
 


 


 
 


P.O. Box 2069 Weaverville , Calif. 96093 Phone : (530) 623-2322 


Alpine -  Colusa  - Del Norte – Lassen – Modoc – Mono – Plumas - San Benito – Sierra - Trinity 
A Joint Powers Authority Established in 1980 


www.trindel.org 


 


Insurance Fund 


 
TRINDEL BOARD MEETING        AGENDA ITEM:  L 
May 2014 
 
 
SUBJECT: Review of our Investment Policy pursuant to Government Code Section 
53646(a) and authorizing the Treasurer to invest, reinvest, sell or exchange securities for the 
2014-2015 fiscal year as required by Government Code Section 53607.   
 
 


 
ACTION FOR CONSIDERATION: Review and authorize the Treasurer to invest, reinvest, 
sell or exchange securities for the 2014 -2015 fiscal year.  
 


 
BACKGROUND: Annual review of our investment policy. 
  
 


FISCAL IMPACT: N/A 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION: Review and authorize the Treasure to invest, reinvest, sell or 
exchange securities for the 2014 -2015 fiscal year. 
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A Joint Powers Authority Established in 1980 


 
 
 TREASURY FUNDS 
 
 INVESTMENT POLICY 
 
 AND 
 
 GUIDELINES 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


Adopted:  February 11, 1997 
 


Revised:  October 27, 2000 (Resolution #00-07) 
 


Revised:  April 7, 2002 (Resolution #02-12) 
 


Revised:  February 28, 2007 (Resolution #07-01) 
 


Revised:  May 14, 2009 (Resolution #09-03) 
 


 Revised:  May 13, 2010 (Resolution #10-05) 
 


Revised:  May 16, 2013 (Resolution #13-07)  
 
 
 
 







 


 
 TRINDEL INSURANCE FUND 


TREASURY FUNDS 
INVESTMENT POLICY 


 
The primary investment objective of Trindel Insurance Fund is to preserve capital by 
investing in securities in accordance with the Government Code while maintaining an 
appropriate level of risk.  The second objective shall be to maintain an adequate level of 
liquidity. The third objective shall be to achieve an optimum rate of return on invested 
funds measured as yield (accrued income) and as a total rate of return (accrued income 
plus changes in market values). 
 
The total rate of return of the portfolio shall be measured against the Merrill Lynch 1-3 
Year Treasury Index.  The objective shall be to exceed the index by a minimum of 10 
basis points over a complete interest rate cycle (peak to peak or trough to trough). 
 
The annualized yield shall be measured against the annualized yield of the Local Agency 
Investment Fund (LAIF).  The objective shall be to exceed LAIF yields by a minimum of 25 
basis points over a complete interest rate cycle. 
 
Sections 53601 and 53601.1 of the Government Code provide legal authorization for 
investment of funds of local agencies.  All investments of Trindel Insurance Fund shall 
conform to the restrictions of those laws.  In addition, further requirements shall be 
established taking into consideration prudent investment standards. 
 
An appropriate risk level shall be maintained by primarily purchasing securities that are 
liquid, marketable, and of high quality. 
 
Adequate diversification shall be applied to the individual issuers of debt (normally banks), 
both within each class of investment and collectively.  The intent is to prevent an undue 
amount of investments from being at risk with any one institution. 
 
The classes of investments that most adequately meet the above mentioned criteria shall 
be allowed for purchase.  They are issues of the United States Government, agencies 
(The Government National Mortgage Associations, The Federal Home Loan Bank, The 
Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corporation, The Federal National Mortgage Association, 
The Federal Farm Credit System, The Tennessee Valley Authority, and The Student Loan 
Marketing Association), negotiable certificates of deposit (including Yankees), bankers' 
acceptances (including foreign issues), commercial paper and medium-term notes.  While 
not as liquid or marketable as the prior mentioned securities, repurchase agreements and 
time certificates of deposit shall also be allowable investments. 
 
Trindel Insurance Fund shall also have the option of depositing funds with LAIF up to the 
maximum allowed and/or depositing funds with any Trindel member County Treasurer.







 


Guidelines shall be developed for each type of security recommended above to allow 
investment policy to be properly implemented.  Included in the guidelines shall be a brief 
description of each type of security, legal restrictions, quality standards, and diversification 
requirements. 
 
The yield on the investment portfolio can be optimized by using various accepted 
investment methods and techniques. 
 
Maturities of investments will be selected taking many variables into consideration.  
Probably the most important variable will be the shape of the yield curve and the 
anticipated change in that curve.  Proper use of the yield curve will involve not only 
purchasing securities with desirable maturities, but also swapping from existing portfolio 
securities with less desirable maturities into those with maturities that are perceived as 
currently more advantageous.  The average maturity of the portfolio will be shortened or 
lengthened primarily depending upon the expectations of future interest rates.  No security 
may be purchased with a maturity greater than five years unless prior approval has been 
obtained from the Board of Directors. 
 
Additional income can be obtained through prudent use of swaps.  Securities in different 
classes (sectors) trade at "average" yield differentials from each other.  When those 
spreads are at extremes, an opportunity to increase yield exists by selling a security in the 
portfolio and purchasing (swapping into) a security in another sector that has a wider than 
"average" yield spread.  This type of swap can be reversed when the yield differential 
becomes narrower than normal between the two issues, and the process repeated when 
appropriate. 
 
Securities not specifically approved in this policy, including reverse repurchase 
agreements and financial futures, may not be purchased (or agreed to) 
 
This Investment Policy and Guidelines shall be reviewed and approved annually by the 
Board of Directors in accordance with Government Code § 53646.  By adoption of this 
investment policy, the Board of Directors delegates investment authority to the Executive 
Director for a one-year period in accordance with Government Code  § 53607.  Such 
investment authority shall include authority to invest or to reinvest funds of the Authority, or 
to sell or exchange securities so purchased. 
 
Interest or investment earnings will be distributed each quarter of the fiscal year. Earnings 
will be distributed to each member based on their cash balance in the Workers' 
Compensation fund and the Property/ Liability funds. Members will be allocated a portion 
of the earnings based on their percentage of cash balance of the fund's total cash balance 
at the end of each quarter. And will earn interest on al funds.







 


TRINDEL INSURANCE FUND 
TREASURY FUNDS 


INVESTMENT GUIDELINES 
U.S. Treasuries and Agencies 


 
INVESTMENTS:  Issues of the U.S. Treasury (treasuries or governments), agencies of 
the federal government, and the Federal National Mortgage Association (FNMA) shall be 
authorized as acceptable investments for Trindel Insurance Fund. 
 
REASONS:  U.S. Treasury issues are judged to be the safest of all investments.  
Agencies are typically considered the next safest class of securities available.  (The 
Federal National Mortgage Association is now publicly owned but the investment world 
still generally groups it with the agencies.  For purposes of these guidelines, it will be 
referred to as an agency.)  These securities are also very liquid, marketable, and they 
offer a wide range of available maturities. 
 
LEGAL AUTHORITY:  Section 53601 of the Government Code authorizes local agencies 
to purchase all of these securities with no limitations as to the amount that can be owned 
of each. 
 
CHARACTERISTICS:  Agencies of the Federal government are the Federal Home Loan 
Bank System (FHLB), the Federal Farm Credit System (FFCS), the Federal Home Loan 
Mortgage Corporation (FHLMC), the Government National Mortgage Association 
(GNMA), the Tennessee Valley Authority (TVA), and the Student Loan Marketing 
Association (SLMA). 
 
Securities issued by the GNMA are guaranteed by the Federal government and it is a 
general belief that the other agencies carry an "implied" guarantee (excluding FNMA). 
 
Along with treasuries, agencies can be issued in discount form for securities with 
maturities of one year or less, or with coupons if the maturities are greater than one year.  
With the exception of the FFCS, TVA and SLMA the agencies issue a variety of securities 
backed by mortgages.  Maturities on treasuries and agencies can be from just a few days 
to thirty years. 
 
While all of these securities are classified as agencies, there are perceived differences in 
quality and consequently each will trade at a different yield from each other and 
treasuries.  Issues of the GNMA, because of the government guarantee, are considered 
the safest of the agencies. 
 
GUIDELINES:  There shall be no restrictions on the amount of dollars to be placed in 
governments at any one time. 
 
As a general guide, no more than 30 percent of available funds should be placed in any 
one agency at any one time. 


 







 


 
TRINDEL INSURANCE FUND 


TREASURY FUNDS 
INVESTMENT GUIDELINES 


Bankers Acceptance 
 
INVESTMENTS:  Domestic and Japanese Bankers' Acceptances shall be authorized as 
acceptable investments for Trindel Insurance Fund. 
 
REASONS:  Bankers' Acceptances (BA's) are a suitable short-term investment.  In 
addition to providing additional yield, they are considered a relatively safe and liquid 
investment. 
 
DEFINITION:  A BA is a time draft drawn on and accepted by a bank for payment of the 
shipment or storage of merchandise.  The initial obligation of payment rests with the 
drawer, but the bank substitutes its credit standing for that of the borrower and assumes 
the obligation to pay face value at maturity. 
 
LEGAL AUTHORITY:  Section 53601 of the Government Code allows local agencies to 
place up to 40 percent of available funds in bankers' acceptances. 
 
FOREIGN BA'S:  During the 1970's foreign banks, and in particular the Japanese 
agencies, became a competitive force in the U.S., especially in the issuance of BA's.  The 
International Banking Act (IBA) was passed by Congress and signed into law in 1978 to 
regulate foreign banks.  The IBA created a dual state and federal regulatory system.  The 
Fed was authorized to fix reserve requirements for both state and federally licensed 
agencies of foreign banks.  Most states require foreign agencies to maintain assets in an 
amount not less than 108 percent of the adjusted total liabilities of the agency and to 
deposit cash or securities with the state equal to 5 percent of adjusted total liabilities. 
 
HISTORY:  A form of BA's was used to finance foreign trade as early as the 12th century 
and they have been used in the United States for over 100 years.  The Federal Reserve 
allowed national banks to accept time drafts in 1913 to encourage foreign trade and 
subsequently took action to promote expansion of the BA market.  The most dramatic 
growth of the BA market began in 1974 when the total of BA's outstanding was 
approximately $10 billion.  By the end of 1981, the volume had expanded to over $69 
billion. 
 
 
CHARACTERISTICS:  BA's are issued in bearer form and are a discount instrument.  
Normal trading blocks are $5 million, but the odd-lot market is active.  The majority of 
BA's created is with a 90-day maturity and rarely extends over 180 days. 
 
Due to the high volume of BA's being traded, they are a relatively liquid instrument with 
spreads between the quoted bid and offer typically being between five and ten basis 
point, but often brokered for as little as two basis points. 
 







 


Domestic BA's usually will yield 15 to 30 basis points over Treasury bills, and foreign BA's 
an additional 40 to 50 basis points.  During periods of easy money, the spreads can be 
substantially less. Likewise, tight money can produce wider yield differentials.
 
Since BA's are a "two-name paper" they are perceived to be the safest of bank 
obligations.  During the more than 70 years that BA's have been actively traded in the 
U.S. no loss of principal has been documented. 
 
GUIDELINES: Only the most stable of banks shall be acceptable for purchase.  
BA's shall only be purchased from banks that meet minimum quality standards as 
determined by professional rating services, and that are approved by the Executive 
Director. 
 
Since BA's are a relatively safe investment, Trindel Insurance Fund is authorized to invest 
in BA's up to the 40 percent maximum authorized by law. 
 
No more than 15 percent of funds in the Trindel Insurance Fund portfolio shall be placed 
in the BA's of any one bank at any one time. 
 
In combination with all other investments from the same bank or its holding company 
(excluding repurchase agreements and commercial paper with maturities of seven days 
or less), BA's of any one bank should not exceed 20 percent of available funds. 
 







 


 
TRINDEL INSURANCE FUND 


TREASURY FUNDS 
INVESTMENT GUIDELINES 
Time Certificate of Deposit 


 
INVESTMENT: Time Certificates of Deposit (TCDs) shall be authorized as 
acceptable investments for the investment portfolio of Trindel Insurance Fund. 
 
REASONS:  TCDs can be attractive investments because they offer competitive yields, a 
wide range of maturities, and a relatively high degree of safety if they are issued by a 
financial institution of high quality and collateralized. 
 
DEFINITIONS: A TCD is a non-negotiable instrument evidencing a deposit with a 
financial institution for a fixed period of time and normally for a fixed rate of interest.  
TCDs can be collateralized with securities or mortgages or, if issued in denominations of 
$100,000 or less, they can be insured by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation, or 
other corporations. 
 
LEGAL AUTHORITY:  Section 53630 of the Government Code allows public agencies to 
invest in the TCDs of depositories (banks, savings and loan associations, savings 
associations, savings banks or federally insured loan companies). 
 
HISTORY:  Prior to 1975, bank TCDs collateralized with securities were one of the few 
investments allowed for public agencies.  Subsequently, TCDs of other depositories were 
legalized as investments, the insured portion of TCDs was raised to $250,000, mortgages 
could be utilized as collateral, and collateral could be waived in lieu of insurance. 
 
CHARACTERISTICS:  TCDs purchased by public agencies pay interest at least 
quarterly.  Maturities are typically one year or less.  Because they are non-negotiable, 
they are non-liquid and cannot be sold or redeemed prior to maturity without suffering a 
loss of interest.  TCDs can be written for any amount, but it has become common practice 
over the past few years to issue TCDs in $250,000 denominations to take advantage of 
the insurance available on that amount. 
 
TCDs covered by insurance typically yield slightly more than TCDs collateralized.  
Because of recent financial strains suffered by banks, and savings and loans, yields on 
TCDs issued by different institutions can vary a great deal depending upon the quality 
and size of the institution.  Normally, yields on TCDs issued by larger, more stable (first-
tier) banks will be at a slight premium to treasury yields.  TCDs of lower-rated depositories 
can yield up to 300-400 basis points over those of first-tier banks during periods of tight 
monetary policy. 
 
 
 
 







 


GUIDELINES:  TCDs depositories must meet a minimum rating from a professional rating 
service, and be approved for purchase by the Executive Director. 
 
No more than 15 percent of available funds shall be placed in TCDs of any one institution 
at any one time. 
 
All TCD deposits shall be fully collateralized as provided for in the Government Code.  
Waivers for insurance will be allowed (only for those institutions meeting the minimum 
quality standard). 
 
Interest shall be collected monthly when possible. 
 
Up to 30 percent of funds being managed may be deposited in TCDs at any one time. 
 
Deposits in any one financial institution, in combination with any other debt issued by that 
institution or its holding company should equal no more than 20 percent of available funds 
(excluding repos and commercial paper with maturities of seven days or less). 
 







 


 


 
TRINDEL INSURANCE FUND 


TREASURY FUNDS 
INVESTMENT GUIDELINES 


Commercial Paper 
 
INVESTMENT: Commercial paper shall be authorized as an acceptable 
investment for Trindel Insurance Fund. 
 
REASONS:  Commercial paper can offer some of the most attractive short-term interest 
rates available, odd amounts of funds can be invested and a wide range of maturities are 
normally available (up to about 90 days). 
 
DEFINITION:  Commercial paper is negotiable corporate debt, usually unsecured, issued 
on a continuous basis for short time frames. 
 
LEGAL AUTHORITY:  Section 53601 of the Government Code authorizes local agencies 
to purchase commercial paper of the highest rating offered by Moody's or Standard and 
Poor's.  In addition, corporations issuing eligible commercial paper must possess an "A" 
or better rating (by Moody's or Standard and Poor's) on debt other than commercial 
paper, if any.  To be an eligible issuing corporation, it must be organized and operating 
within the United States and have assets in excess of $500,000.  Purchases of 
commercial paper may not exceed 270 days maturity, nor represent more than 10 
percent of each corporation's outstanding paper.    Up to 40% of available funds may be 
placed in commercial paper. 
 
HISTORY:  Commercial paper has been used in the United States for almost 300 years.  
At first, it was used mainly for the purchase of goods.  By 1920, borrowers were generally 
using commercial paper to finance working capital or seasonal needs.  Issuers include 
industrial corporations, public utilities, finance companies and bank holding companies.  
Total commercial paper outstanding at any one time can approach 200 billion dollars. 
 
CHARACTERISTICS:  Commercial paper is normally issued in multiples of $100,000.  
About one-half of outstanding commercial paper is sold directly by the borrowers and 
one-half is sold through dealers.  Maturities of commercial paper can extend out to 270 
days, but the majority of maturities are for 90 days or less.  Commercial paper can be 
issued on a discount or interest bearing basis.  Both methods of issuance result in 







 


 


 
identical yields.  A corporation can write commercial paper on a continuous basis for any 
number of maturities. 
 
Irrevocable letters of credit (LOCs) or irrevocable revolving credit loans (IRCs) can be 
used to guarantee commercial paper.  For issuers utilizing LOCs or IRCs, rating agencies 
will base their ratings on the credit worthiness of the bank providing the LOCs or IRCs. 
 
Commercial paper is negotiable, but it is not nearly as liquid as most other money-market 
instruments.  Dealers acting as agent for an issuer normally are prepared to buy back any 
of that issuer's outstanding paper from purchasers, but the spreads can be up to 20 or 25 
basis points. 
 
Yield spreads on commercial paper over treasury yields can vary substantially.  During 
low interest rate environments when there is low demand for funds, the spreads on prime 
commercial paper can be equal to or even less than treasury yields.  When money is 
"tight" the spreads can be up to 300 basis points. 
 
GUIDELINES:  In addition to meeting the rating standards of the Government Code, 
issuers of commercial paper must also be approved by the Executive Director. 
 
Commercial paper purchased from any one corporation shall not exceed 1 percent of 
available funds. 
 
In combination with any other debt issued by any one corporation, no more than 20 
percent of available funds shall be placed in that corporation at any one time.  If the 
corporation is a bank holding company, total investments in it plus investments with or 
deposits in the affiliate bank, shall not exceed 20 percent of available funds. 







 


 


TRINDEL INSURANCE FUND 
TREASURY FUNDS 


INVESTMENT GUIDELINES 
Medium-Term Corporate Notes 


 
INVESTMENT:  Medium-term notes (MTNs) shall be authorized as acceptable 
investments for Trindel Insurance Fund. 
 
REASON:  Medium-term notes are a suitable investment for maturity requirements of one 
to five years.  High-quality corporate notes are relatively safe as to principal, reasonably 
liquid and they can offer attractive yields and a wide range of maturities. 
 
DEFINITION:  MTNs are negotiable instruments issued by corporations with maturities of 
nine months to fifteen years.  Most are unsecured, although some are collateralized or 
carry other credit enhancements such as a letter of credit. 
 
LEGAL AUTHORITY:  Section 53601 of the Government Code allows public agencies to 
invest a maximum of 30 percent of available funds in MTNs with maturities up to five 
years.  Issuers must be operating within the United States and possess a rating of “A” or 
its equivalent or better by a nationally recognized rating service.  The definition of legal 
investments under this section of the Code was expanded on 1-1-00 to include “all 
corporate and depository institution debt securities.” 
 
HISTORY:  MTNs were initially issued by General Motors Acceptance Corporation 
(GMAC) in 1972.  They have become a more prevalent investment since 1982 when the 
SEC removed some restrictions that had previously hindered their sale.  Currently, there 
are over 100 issues of MTNs with outstanding notes of over 35 billion dollars. 
 
CHARACTERISTICS:  MTNs are generally issued in minimum amounts of $25,000 or 
$100,000 and integral amounts of $1,000.  Interest is calculated on a 30-day month, 360-
day year basis and paid semi-annually on two pre-established dates.  Floating rate MTNs 
can pay interest monthly, quarterly, or semi-annually. 
 
Yields on MTNs will normally exceed those on treasuries with comparable maturities by 
about 10 to 75 basis points.  Levels of interest rates, maturities, the quality of each issue, 
and supply and demand factors will affect available yields. 
 
GUIDELINES:  Only MTNs issued by the most stable corporations should be purchased 
for the Trindel Insurance Fund portfolio.  In addition to meeting the rating standards of the 
Government Code, issuers of medium-term notes must be approved by the Executive 
Director. 
 
Up to 30 percent of available funds shall be allowed to be placed in MTNs at any one 
time. 
 







 


 


No more than 10 percent of available funds should be allowed to be placed in the notes of 
any one issuer at any one time.  In combination with any other debt issued by any one 
corporation or its holding company, no more than 2 percent of available funds should be 
placed in that corporation at any one time. 
 







 


 


 
TRINDEL INSURANCE FUND 


TREASURY GUIDELINES 
INVESTMENT GUIDELINES 
Repurchase Agreements 


 
INVESTMENT:  Repurchase Agreements (Repos) shall be authorized as acceptable 
investment instruments for Trindel Insurance Fund. 
 
REASONS:  Repos are one of the most flexible investments available to invest short-term 
funds and when proper guidelines are followed, are relatively safe. 
 
DEFINITIONS:  A repo involves two simultaneous transactions.  One transaction involves 
the sale of securities (collateral) by a borrower of funds, typically a bank or broker/dealer 
in governments or agencies, to a lender of funds.  The lender can be any investor with 
cash to invest.  The second transaction is the commitment by the borrower to repurchase 
the securities at the same price plus a predetermined amount of interest on an agreed 
future date. 
 
LEGAL AUTHORITY:  Section 53601 of the Government Code permits repos in any 
security that is allowed for purchase as defined in that same section of the Code.  
Collateral must be delivered to the local agency by book entry, physical delivery or third 
party custodial agreement.  Market value of collateral must be equal to at least 102 
percent of the repo. 
 
CHARACTERISTICS:  Repos can be entered into with any amount of dollars, including 
odd amounts.  They are typically for very short periods, often one day, but it is not 
unusual for repos to be for periods of up to 180 days and occasionally longer. 
 
Any type of security can be used as collateral but most often government or agencies' 
securities are utilized. 
 
The interest rate earned on a repo is a function of short-term borrowing rates, the term of 
the repo, the size of the transaction, and the quality and supply of the securities used as 
collateral. 
 
RISK:  There are minimal risks involved in a repo transaction if the collateral is priced 
properly.  Caution should be used for repos of greater than 30 days so that market 
changes do not substantially change the value of the collateral. 
 
GUIDELINES:  Repos shall be transacted only with banks or broker/dealers considered 
reputable and financially strong.  An eligible bank or broker/dealer must meet a minimum 
quality standard as determined by professional rating services. 
 







 


 


Collateral used for repos shall be any security approved for purchase.  For repos of 30 
days or less no more than 20 percent of available funds shall be invested with any one 
institution. 
 
For repos of over 30 days no more than 10 percent of available funds shall be placed with 
any one institution. 
Securities purchased through repurchase agreements shall be considered "owned" and 
added to the total of those securities (excluding repos of seven days or less).  This will 
prevent percentage limitations placed on any type of security from being exceeded. 







 
 


TRINDEL INSURANCE FUND 
TREASURY FUNDS 


SUMMARY OF INVESTMENT LIMITATIONS 
 


   *Limit 
  *Limit Per Per Type of 
  Institution Investment  
 
LAIF   100% 


Treasuries  100% 


Agencies 


 GNMA   100% 


 FFCS  100% 


 FHLB  100% 


 FHLMC  100% 


 FNMA  100% 


 SLMA  100% 


 TVA  100% 


BA's  15% 40% 


TCD's  15% 30% 


CP  1%  20% 


CD's  10% 30% 


MTN's  10% 30% 


Repos  


 Less than 30 days 20% 100% 


 Greater than 30 days 10% 100% 


 
Securities can only be purchased from or deposits may only be placed with institutions that 
meet a minimum quality standard as determined by the Executive Director. 
 
*Based on total of available funds at the time the investment decision is made. 
 





		GUIDELINES

		Revised:  February 28, 2007 (Resolution #07-01)

		Revised:  May 14, 2009 (Resolution #09-03)

		Revised:  May 13, 2010 (Resolution #10-05)

		Revised:  May 16, 2013 (Resolution #13-07)






 
 
 
 
 
 


 


 
 


P.O. Box 2069 Weaverville , Calif. 96093 Phone : (530) 623-2322 


Alpine -  Colusa  - Del Norte – Lassen – Modoc – Mono – Plumas - San Benito – Sierra - Trinity 
A Joint Powers Authority Established in 1980 


www.trindel.org 


 
Insurance Fund 


 
TRINDEL BOARD MEETING        AGENDA ITEM:  M 
May 2014 
 
 
SUBJECT: Discussion/Adoption of Resolution No. 14-06 approving the return of funds and 
giving the option to take a credit as partial payment of the 2014-15 premium invoice or taken 
as a return of cash. 
 
 
ACTION FOR CONSIDERATION: Approving the return of funds resolution 14-06 
 


 
BACKGROUND: Pursuant to Resolution 13-03 attached are the funds available to be 
returned for fiscal year 2014 -15. 
  
 
FISCAL IMPACT: $2,261,111 in Workers' Compensation Program 
   $4,972598 in Liability / Property Program  
 
 
RECOMMENDATION: Approve the return of funds resolution 14-06. 
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TRINDEL INSURANCE FUND 
RESOLUTION NO. 14-06 


 
 


IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING THE RETURN OF MEMBER FUNDS FOR FISCAL 
YEAR 2014-15. 


 
 
WHEREAS, the Board has adopted Resolution 14-06 setting forth the criteria for declaring a return 
of funds, and 
 
WHEREAS, the members have funds in excess of the required funding levels. 
 
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE 
TRINDEL INSURANCE FUND HEREBY DECLARES A RETURN OF FUNDS FOR THE    
2014-15 FISCAL YEAR: 
 
 The following are the amounts that are authorized to be returned to members through the use 
of credits that can be used to pay for all or part of the 2014-15 premiums or to take as a return of 
cash.  The amounts are from the Liability/Property Program and the Workers’ Compensation 
Program. 
 
 
Workers’ Compensation Program: 
 
 
Alpine County   $41,310  Mono County  $678,137 
Colusa County   $-0-   Plumas County $149,803 
Del Norte County  $-0-         San Benito County $226,978 
Lassen County   $-0-   Sierra County  $25,094 
Modoc County  $-0-   Trinity County  $1,139,787 
 
 
Liability/Property Program: 
 
Alpine County   $410,617  Mono County  $678,273 
Colusa County   $748,292  Plumas County $671,917 
Del Norte County  $0          San Benito County $992,347 
Lassen County   $374,885         Sierra County  $7,343 
Modoc County  $541,728  Trinity County  $547,196 
 







Those members shown above will receive the option of taking all or a portion of the credit against 
any premium due for the 14-15 year and/or of leaving part or all of the credit in the Liability/Property 
Program and /or Workers’ Compensation Program and/or of transferring part or all of the credit to 
any other program within Trindel and/or taking the return of cash. 
 
 
Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Trindel Insurance Fund on the ____ day of May, 2014, by 
the following vote: 
 
AYES:    
NOES:    
ABSTAIN:   
ABSENT:   
 
      TRINDEL INSURANCE FUND 
 
 
ATTEST: 
      __________________________ 
      Wendy Tyler, President 
 
______________________________ 
Van Maddox, Secretary 

















 
 
 
 
 
 


 


 
 


P.O. Box 2069 Weaverville , Calif. 96093 Phone : (530) 623-2322 


Alpine -  Colusa  - Del Norte – Lassen – Modoc – Mono – Plumas - San Benito – Sierra - Trinity 
A Joint Powers Authority Established in 1980 


www.trindel.org 


 
Insurance Fund 


 
TRINDEL BOARD MEETING        AGENDA ITEM:  N 
May 2014 
 
 
SUBJECT: Performance Evaluations of Contractors 
 
 
ACTION FOR CONSIDERATION: Evaluate Contractors 
 


 
BACKGROUND: Every year we like to evaluate our Contractors, This helps me with 
managing the contractors. It is also helpful in adding contractor to the resource list on the 
web page.  
 
TRAINERS: Shasta Driving School, Safety Center Incorporated, Shaw Valenza, William 
Chiat, Dr. Steve Albrecht, Larry Sweetser 
 
INVESTIGATORS: Diane Davis Investigations, Kristin McNelis, L. Katrina Meek 
 
HUMAN RESOURCES SPECIALISTS: Jeanne Gravette, Jennifer Shaw, Terence 
Cassidy(Porter Scott), Employment Law Counsel, Linda Durrer 
 
Law Enforcement Grief Counselor: Beverly Paschal 
 
MISC.:  George Hills Company, York, CSAC/EIA, Lexipol, Health Metrics, Center for 
Hearing Health, Marcum 
  
 
 
FISCAL IMPACT: None 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION: Evaluate Contractors 
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P.O. Box 2069 Weaverville , Calif. 96093 Phone : (530) 623-2322 


Alpine -  Colusa  - Del Norte – Lassen – Modoc – Mono – Plumas - San Benito – Sierra - Trinity 
A Joint Powers Authority Established in 1980 


www.trindel.org 


 
Insurance Fund 


 
TRINDEL BOARD MEETING        AGENDA ITEM:  O 
May 2014 
 
 
SUBJECT: Prospective Membership 
 
 
ACTION FOR CONSIDERATION: Approve Sutter County as a member of Trindel and 
authorize President and Secretary to sign JPA Agreement. 
 


 
BACKGROUND: see attached  
  
 
FISCAL IMPACT: see attached  
 
 
RECOMMENDATION: Approve Sutter County as a member of Trindel 
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P.O. Box 2069 Weaverville , Calif. 96093 Phone : (530) 623-2322 


Alpine -  Colusa  - Del Norte – Lassen – Modoc – Mono – Plumas - San Benito – Sierra - Trinity 
A Joint Powers Authority Established in 1980 


www.trindel.org 


 
Insurance Fund 


 
TRINDEL BOARD MEETING        AGENDA ITEM:  P 
May 2014 
 
 
SUBJECT: Update on New Office Building 
 
 
ACTION FOR CONSIDERATION: n/a 
 


 
BACKGROUND: At the February 2014 Board meeting, the Board gave direction to 
construct a new office building.  
  
 
FISCAL IMPACT: $600,000 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION: n/a 
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Alpine -  Colusa  - Del Norte – Lassen – Modoc – Mono – Plumas - San Benito – Sierra - Trinity 
A Joint Powers Authority Established in 1980 


www.trindel.org 


 
Insurance Fund 


 
TRINDEL BOARD MEETING        AGENDA ITEM:  Q 
May 2014 
 
 
SUBJECT: Salary Schedule and Organizational Chart   
 
 
ACTION FOR CONSIDERATION: Discussion/Direction 
 


 
BACKGROUND: A Board member requested that we review the Salary Schedule and 
Organizational Chart.  
  
 
FISCAL IMPACT: n/a 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION: Approve salary schedule as presented. 
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Trindel Organization Chart 
and Preliminary Staffing Plan
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Admin Low High


1 Executive Director 109,000 130,800


1 Administrative Assistant 26,160 41,600


Custodial 


Loss Prevention


1 Dir of Loss Prevention 70,850 87,200


1 Loss Prevention Analyst 52,974 70,850


Claims Handling


1 Dir of Workers' Comp Program 86,400 95,000


Senior Claims Examiner 78,309 86,360


3 Claims Examiner 59,950 77,390


Assistant Claims Examiner 40,330 54,500


1 Administrative Assistant 26,160 41,600


Range
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TRINDEL BOARD MEETING        AGENDA ITEM:  R 
May 2014 
 
 
SUBJECT: Future Meetings 
 
 
ACTION FOR CONSIDERATION: set January 2015 meeting date and Location 


 
BACKGROUND: 
 September 11 & 12, 2014 Trindel Board Meeting will be held in Mono County. 
CSAC/EIA Meetings June 5& 6, 2014; October 2 & 3, 2014 
CAJPA September 16-19, 2014 
RCRC Conference/Board Meeting September 24-26, 2014 
 
 
FISCAL IMPACT:  
 
 
RECOMMENDATION: January 21, 22, 23, 2015 in _________ County 
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